
 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

0000 NONE SPECIFIED                     
_________________________________________

 
1055171 VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51010  SALARIES & WAGES            0      18,655            .00            .00            .00      18,655.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA       18,655.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                      0      18,655            .00            .00            .00      18,655.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY            0       1,157            .00            .00            .00       1,157.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA        1,157.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                       0       1,157            .00            .00            .00       1,157.00     .0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51310  MEDICARE            0         270            .00            .00            .00         270.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA          270.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                              0         270            .00            .00            .00         270.00     .0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51330  RETIREMENT            0       2,112            .00            .00            .00       2,112.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA        2,112.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUDMU8H6KanCHMbfgqHQYJgooZ17u1m%2FwTFLjmR1mWKafYyzOzkfCyLmoO1QracS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5x6PKevGbUTUqklcEeuukytiaEiGCDN42t8N%2FW07elcOoQQNngmcEkZ7OGZ0dNjN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFqDDAMFonxXdkg74P%2BfK9DXyHuuhUB6hGQe6Q%2FEBUyAH0nCP852r2OpKKPsz1E%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02ZQu9uNzdlsB%2BfQ5%2FQPpFsqntoM8IVDn9c9bLP7WsQg7BszttHoDL1H8Fm0oIfk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBWzfSHRAY0NWEo39GVhdvTYk20XDrju57tBWxBvhor5gS05ozKDZdTvQ7uPavkr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuWntFKvvycP8zV%2FDui9dcJd3hoMHuNbNEwe7rwQ4vY3esZLfcas1oPSzSuSSwC3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=btrAhTMKMcdMyu1Y3sNeJYfoIzfZGdB445FMP0nsYpyUpPh0QBoIZl67kHGdvmdq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATJb4%2BsMnoA%2FHi2nAaue4kSw3G03aNvufr3fwLHs79rG64V2315axAgg4PCJnc%2FE


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      2
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                            0       2,112            .00            .00            .00       2,112.00     .0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51351  LIFE INSURANCE            0       3,572            .00            .00            .00       3,572.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA        3,542.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA           30.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                        0       3,572            .00            .00            .00       3,572.00     .0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055171 51360  401-K            0         187            .00            .00            .00         187.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA          187.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                 0         187            .00            .00            .00         187.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055171 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            0       1,127            .00            .00            .00       1,127.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA        1,127.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                  0       1,127            .00            .00            .00       1,127.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055171 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING            0       9,000            .00            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000229 01/25/2022 BUA        9,000.00 REF BUA   NEW STATE PROGRAM VIRAL HEPATI

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wru65COWdfbn2olKsFIWVuWAUTzZlJQSrxl37KPUWooelf1gFAVD%2FN4UacLdrXzX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LUl5VQSIThgc2cQf5fs19epiCdGfEu5giABxiEd4O2iJ3TIgQHYJFC2B0Ce3NzHP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNonG3BBM0r3%2BW4S4fIZsarUlX%2FLUinUDWWcuK89vS%2FJ%2BK6WaFwoLvbsB%2FfAtuxu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OZ68TqhkmFO2zYsvgBaXsYkLYMO9A9B4iFCxGcE1MIAwx0V3Qg4i80D71odYWlz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awL2K2eLL0ggTNwcZv7ioxKKmA4V%2Bjqc9AHfauNyy8oeT0ymtIUYhnMfJhRPYw8v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=15fQaBTiDoiRszEQtdg6HlfUhHAGDv6NYIbbKAwlq0Y0yImOAyka%2FHkueOh8qvSU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2GEuie6f6%2F9jFSHuw%2BDoUISZ4yqwkQlEv1%2BEqv%2BzZVhFpRJxnkcRuoVOXoRMccel
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wYZopQ9EM1rIZIPTnuOjqhOsWFleOvbaPK9dH6EutjMUyyWzci4oiYLkhPZmk%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm6rSHbt0QS8bJO2E3FcFig2W2l%2Bq2UAHJrb%2BMmXfZow3mE72BIE5j%2FdwCz0zTSn


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      3
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                       0       9,000            .00            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION            0      36,080            .00            .00            .00      36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NONE SPECIFIED                        0      36,080            .00            .00            .00      36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES            0      36,080            .00            .00            .00      36,080.00
 

4110 GOVERNING BODY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       51,000      51,000      21,975.58       3,084.64            .00      29,024.42   43.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                51,000      51,000      21,975.58       3,084.64            .00      29,024.42   43.1%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,700       3,700       1,541.26         216.18            .00       2,158.74   41.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          108.09 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          108.09 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,700       3,700       1,541.26         216.18            .00       2,158.74   41.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51310  MEDICARE        1,000       1,000         360.33          50.54            .00         639.67   36.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           25.27 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           25.27 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9BJDJbR%2F4%2Fbdw4W5juoUOhvZAkIhhQQ9BCv8llvoybmxpsGPr4GK%2FBKjCS7lrBD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6ZgZuhH6uGikctwn%2Ferb%2FHrvpvawBp0PVTvgU19zSiiOfwogi0TIuijTdtb3Xfc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8bz%2BN4gfCgeVx5Di3KI2kDszrQItGSbgstYzUtMOhd6Km2k8soRwzvMzMIICu%2B4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3APjA%2BXNSk0zacBcyLq8Q5y8FSOL7tSqzBpYJzVrXT4ONILZx3%2BQRsM9sfINFY7x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9kN%2Bb144z2NYbmocJXX5BLHywF0O3I1bAKd0AsOnmeoY777KD1YxBwLjtg2kgHQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQbn09G8vHi2rbu3%2F5m7dX5cuqnFsInnfu9MjCGiQ0YzMUEiV5BeN%2Bf9fns1Lr%2B9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PWJZUM4TyJmU1cYrNHen7mGhmDdsso70h%2FjT3TmiVnzux62tavDRhu5Fuok89Rt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNEVk8Q4Akb2ZAS5naXnvIPmuQhsl5sVsrGZMK51Z%2FM9GZZ%2FUpjpfw8MRJRm87vm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWxyM1i%2FJdcPipSeD%2BJRY6V1j9yzRJKKWPLTaC%2FZyrKNj3NoHaKWqQWtz8bqaxJ1


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      4
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4110     GOVERNING BODY                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,000       1,000         360.33          50.54            .00         639.67   36.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350         119.25          18.00            .00         230.75   34.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            9.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350         119.25          18.00            .00         230.75   34.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          800         800         373.93         219.25         236.07         190.00   76.3% 

 
2022/07/000061 01/10/2022 POM         -210.00 VND 000870 PO 29705 YADKIN COUNTY       COMPLETED A JOURNAL       2022         
2022/07/000062 01/10/2022 GEN          210.00 REF       YADKIN COUNTY & BOE AG RENTAL 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            9.25 VND 002083 VCH205692 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies for Board of Commissi    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -9.25 VND 002083 PO 29387 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies for Board of Comm2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wV2V1pV3%2BeFfPrCk%2BmWoWeNlzrsSYGBYW0o2VVYn%2BdW6x8oJ4cdTVwclHZaLhlcM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=In6oAo5zIZwd93hgCknla%2Fl%2BbHh2dDvzFG9K5Vh2TNrV0%2Fv%2FE7bAH2HpZUVd9%2FHk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUKQihl3BbvNr5KuWRB1U5mYLO5wFDWWIKvZ0rh%2F0Rr55JYudrCgoHd29x0u%2BwQO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sTp1Rx4aJzOv%2FHnxtaihz9Hp5GViZNwiu23L1Uwcfb653H1HD3NI5YnrN%2BH%2BfGY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm7ywz7N0WdCqKuvWY35n%2BQhHc%2FnXtcZiHt3irYy54RPkuikT15tbKO%2BEKbdwCKB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBqKguFjhIBYoT7jJ6frMSloVsbU7ITG5W3M%2FuIM6%2F5tbGM%2B4%2Fn%2BoUiOuodFdnh6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n19Hh1uOziViorbA6p1lQXTRFwu0fuiS7s0O3c2CPsMx4xmsa3VxtX%2Fw4OdOZN30
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVO%2BNcMyOqHaJ%2BlaHCEJpX63isTCNOpw%2FYHqOuKBfKllySINhR%2Fbhgbn79Dt%2Fdl7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BES0JOJQry8WUXaT5W7UM%2F8C7FzNI%2FRR9VhiTXB25DXpb5VMwvnGamFc8%2B%2BxOpl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AASBGbDp1ZKYbrH%2FstdcMFnvV4%2B6iUktFDib4M04W%2FHzCKA3ASpSI58v5i1TL0MR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOfcdRtNq0WftxpLoEoh8TNSRv5Eov%2BJfB8Ff9ynhNiVvW9Mpf3rO0Uz9TBojsi%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBM1Tc1q9V7%2Fav0A3xpdm71kyAj1XSCMS8sH%2Fy73kipZ1TZZEZqFHuPJ4JRPUCdf


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      5
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4110     GOVERNING BODY                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                800         800         373.93         219.25         236.07         190.00   76.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        7,000       7,000       1,004.00            .00       3,353.98       2,642.02   62.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   7,000       7,000       1,004.00            .00       3,353.98       2,642.02   62.3%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        7,100       7,100       3,123.07         438.46            .00       3,976.93   44.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          219.23 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          219.23 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              7,100       7,100       3,123.07         438.46            .00       3,976.93   44.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54400  ADVERTISING          700         700         375.40            .00            .00         324.60   53.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         700         700         375.40            .00            .00         324.60   53.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0%
 

TOTAL GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES          80,885      80,885      34,238.24       4,732.07       3,590.05      43,056.71   46.8%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d26%2BBicgOrf9bmb56DK4gdUMC1ujtzkR52DcypvH3BNlZXuYaCkK1a3AtC1Fnfx9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIRg60kfQwt3fQr3B6fZs9YvJHQJvCI6TKjxeJoD3JwiPDiMwpmww69E0MAaHyCR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjPWlZLB55PLT8HZk8hdwTI0OxsQQij3oyv%2FT1Y80cgv0Y0Qfd%2FUo31ZYnxiAuxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hmB6SA55NJ9lhK5pQ2jm9pnj9FdqwmUkWSuvSAtdnbNMoWFHY%2BXON4YaMFGgcWx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIlzjxxcPC%2FhuBwo2VGfTo86MJyAamcMnyvcs%2F6Fq5C%2BZQSbYITUWdMIsxPrCi06
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oso8pfDiHWja5DIdcIQpTUpCrkuj%2Bn9dZtgG23AV2Ew2xYlFuCAVfj3uXcNizVrp


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      6
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4110     GOVERNING BODY                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL GOVERNING BODY                   80,885      80,885      34,238.24       4,732.07       3,590.05      43,056.71   46.8%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       80,885      80,885      34,238.24       4,732.07       3,590.05      43,056.71

 
4120 ADMINISTRATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      365,755     371,752     191,095.09      27,730.47            .00     180,656.91   51.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       13,810.54 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       13,919.93 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA        5,997.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                365,755     371,752     191,095.09      27,730.47            .00     180,656.91   51.4%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       22,730      23,102      11,575.40       1,668.53            .00      11,526.60   50.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          830.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          837.65 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          372.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  22,730      23,102      11,575.40       1,668.53            .00      11,526.60   50.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mt9%2Fl%2BRDsfv6eiizKq6SA0yFgkxbAFWvTv8QiKdUgOst5exDh%2BqlWG8Q%2F3nn6Vqr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdL53vBsMmBNI9vaSl6ZWShy9Pi8VuUbAv%2BXVJr%2BYSw7w%2FVGRmPdbjyveD4esmYE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oftuH2%2FChjVpZ7K%2BHky4zLR9oL8dQ7BJWmadTJJEGO09Q6jdQeeThslZ1GHIViu4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lInE5i3GNPdOE95cB5m%2BMCEvT8t1L1nMeEYFwdpQWx7kSk8RkaHkXeZrZsMmYQtp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K20I12Xv4z5Z%2BQOwJGImqwHyh%2BkHzmpGlgmRa2s1sKZHXlUOifa3A%2BKz%2BsE50FOo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1nHZExOLb27CbREQifCR6JB8e3tGKQtUsTe9rfA%2FP3mhXMQXfJ0jZOpQ0LV1t67
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OY%2B1zQBinCXHt5iRPqKyxOZsuFPHq8iGNmdclZGWOQBGy5xg%2FL%2FlMF%2FmLS0OCkTs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQ1Y6L8WJPXSymEYsSystTUcZOrpybm0%2Bk2joMysburgJMNIc2X2hi242WjF1qYe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v95utv5okwf3MlSxA%2Fr5fbcThqZZZV3gi%2B%2BQp2gelPAL4WoXoeWD3cKSs%2FnGdFLM
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1054120 51310  MEDICARE        5,315       5,402       2,707.03         390.19            .00       2,694.97   50.1% 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          194.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          195.89 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           87.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,315       5,402       2,707.03         390.19            .00       2,694.97   50.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51330  RETIREMENT       42,285      42,970      22,164.23       3,219.53            .00      20,805.77   51.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,603.52 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,616.01 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          685.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       42,285      42,970      22,164.23       3,219.53            .00      20,805.77   51.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      25,940.88       4,196.23            .00      24,819.12   51.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,104.17 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,092.06 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      25,940.88       4,196.23            .00      24,819.12   51.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         166.47          26.92            .00         253.53   39.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.42 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dpl%2FLLCTYuFpUPuBZbKjQJ0l8RteyDERhVW5o0k0R82ywDqzpX3LRv1hR9B8f8dn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxBnLI0IotDwassXl%2BvoiMkkK0BY4WEvUbKXkE%2Bc%2BO6IomjAA8Onff7qF%2FtFpDr9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4EuSZCWCDyonFCXXKyzdPFmlCS3ZdUaV%2BZofhqUG336LjVfD83ZLssTlUFZn8a1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKs6Z7mWnp%2FHcnKa%2BY%2BkQ%2FabuKW0%2FCem5Nqtm20Fui3HD94YaIHSFIc2hOFI8I%2Bl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YihoLZVGMMiRsDidL5uzhY7julB5LNg%2BUxI3xhkeZY4Wx%2BLs5pYzfw3P%2FmSPWcjS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6%2BdEfOABsdSyAiNYp1gcfn15IyiqoIPCOuNn3fmfitBTdx3YVMAcuvcgN4QFvG5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnYNCiFeUKbHAu4jh0SBrLRHN1ieUltCQpxJtfjBdC%2BcOeF8Ne3%2FP2NkXhXqVSgo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFQS8cwvI6zo%2F%2BoNduFMzyUvued%2FNhCsGkhrTF%2BfXp2z5qA5YaqXaX7Nt40r96bA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yA%2FpeW2Pnxpdt9t%2F8nC2kiZYw298y3v4l3y11nqu65Y774ilyPF5jEbZ5zFDvScU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXtF%2F0cBQqLOsqBHWcWRSS%2BW3V26GRY7FN8tFQMPOQRXOvlS5%2BHJ59%2F9rm%2FIUvuH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8%2FEE9NBxj7nDC60kkxhWh0cVkSjzb7eRDTFIRPnYqFB9EJjLirVJoQ95tiqyeBE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7RQIMEcnv6l%2BNjV3AflVZEDL%2FBz%2F9noYU8m%2BxphSARr38gIKULQpGYkrJFABZUd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8pkla8BsK1oQ7icrElV7xGNRezvrriyNUI522yqADttikwAVpFJgyJEU7AGDtRV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0GEMj%2Fy5oJOOUMWIQfbPQ8WZBX6F6ZCF5qVp4KPTu3e6%2B6NCazAUOXa4e9gI9Tl
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         166.47          26.92            .00         253.53   39.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51360  401-K        3,660       3,660       1,692.89         246.76            .00       1,967.11   46.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          122.97 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          123.79 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             3,660       3,660       1,692.89         246.76            .00       1,967.11   46.3%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500       1,388.96          33.21          85.99       1,025.05   59.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           17.98 VND 002083 VCH205855 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -17.98 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           45.00 VND 002083 VCH206014 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -45.00 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          124.99 VND 002083 VCH206015 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -124.99 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          -84.96 VND 002083 VCH206095 FIRST NATIONAL BANK AMAZON REFUND                    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          -77.09 VND 002083 VCH206096 FIRST NATIONAL BANK AMAZON REFUND CREDIT             39006
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API            7.29 VND 008961 VCH206206 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES                         39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 POL           -7.29 VND 008961 PO 29561 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES                  2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500       1,388.96          33.21          85.99       1,025.05   59.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wc0EbAQ86JDzRh792l4NhI8u26L2P9PMbBDwQacAh6%2FfbFLPx0ead%2BwYsLp%2B0onU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvJ4XH%2FZVQpupFxfNmZziwQZyNIqRdOJ67cypVMyUbt0IW2MaInt%2BF330Q%2FviJqn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qdgxvm6gg1dVL53ZXHX8QPuQNPrtR9H%2FNfpXQPe4Xw1%2FlfnEsEshde19v%2FiD0tJX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FEgJUZb9gcXDKTWUiDBlRt6VhQOREdiFOPBnsoCjQOZ%2FjkIWFC%2Bu%2Bk4tKKXP5%2Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvEKnvxprAT4EQqeCCmjQ4%2FestsRWcayGE4FLSoeVsOpQVWibYFI8h%2FydeGk2zBX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQbMrdqnahv5sengsrrzD0bkcJvkb5md9p0PHwcy3DArDdqhwPQq0MmTvEZ%2FVlb4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okOXlj6DWFNpwnvmR5O7afiNm21bTpM%2FOwN4fKQ280FQtLruk7emeBoXdjKPMrUD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywrxBnGGoiZbnB%2BHLW76subVzQwkDLPn%2FGzL8IfX3PE3ZcLiBpCghfpNEg%2FcSRxR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mnv1PmsAhVdX8nyacgq0%2F6dYhPbowPW7UdIY4UD%2BrocKCI0A2FS50PF8HUWI%2FaEt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymaSBwMwEN9NzOzK2bAmzq2GQJ33fzEN9y0rZGPcOO2UZ%2BFWQ%2Bj%2FjqvLCrMvZAL4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Tmv%2Bbft3Z3cG%2F152A%2F6sF0JIlGiywks5C8DBGue66KT7x8QwOWimH%2FBWWSvDWqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KL7hl9odx4LmVsx87AfdSREteGjmAU5v7WY9oGPb7pR9sazD4SMXK1qfSvbjGhMY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4%2BLZMW59QF05GlqpSLhNdjgOSy85712hagcim4DizmmMOrtjTYJL6h3hRATi7GT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7z5X3BpRFH3rkUT8l7kLIq6nD%2BtkpRk4hnfoWxr%2BzYXUNfdIatwXyuFHz8wdCMYc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFvWdEKk4%2FBXTj%2BBpxU6QqR4cjS3A%2Bv%2FyIg5qrWjM%2Fg%2FfQbob4AS7EzOJBPQ57Rd
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1054120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        8,000      10,000       6,805.08         690.00       2,253.38         941.54   90.6% 
 

2022/07/000059 01/06/2022 POM        2,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          415.00 VND 002083 VCH205857 FIRST NATIONAL BANK S HINKLE CITY COUNTY MANAGER S    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -415.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK S HINKLE CITY COUNTY MANAG2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          275.00 VND 002083 VCH206016 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL                           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -275.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL                    2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   8,000      10,000       6,805.08         690.00       2,253.38         941.54   90.6%
 
 

54014 TRAVEL-MANAGER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54014  TRAVEL-MANAGER        6,100       6,100       3,276.93         461.54            .00       2,823.07   53.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          230.77 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          230.77 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL-MANAGER                    6,100       6,100       3,276.93         461.54            .00       2,823.07   53.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54250  POSTAGE          200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,000       9,000       4,519.64         712.69       3,967.36         513.00   94.3% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           20.87 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -20.87 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH205940 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104992
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          558.42 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -558.42 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVDJJ9RwC46avbO%2FvzVnwvAMTlquVpUANvoMQf%2Fdjg%2FCz2GPQly353TQUHW2tUSk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNAZXjGoyx5ThCwhrd9zpFDxkLo%2Birb3ntaR0vnuE0rCN7lD2CP8BfFVBpdTTdwa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCmZfGnu9KUopucbNAYyawhnx0yEgkZ8wuUqGGxSVAOi4zO4LdzKMLY%2BkCsoJVx4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WiSsMeEwB9QmihgpVt25S4OeEkCbEY21vpDd3cnT%2F77ZVrkBV9%2FQt6E6u2erf4%2Bo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9byRFBT8Ldm%2Fo5M6OutjoTwgSpjKoMLFM0d3lLn2dFkTASwuz5REyRChVUT%2BO1x7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UyVcokt7dcAiJ6C0TpIpNdSJkGPNuE3Pyr9c1nFziulEc4VuOEj%2FBVFsY5UWg0x5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dvy92LvWaI%2FBmyXFBPQh0N7EfmFYQDcs3PbtfNSoDhbfZb%2FBDZStWB5eadcIaK%2Bd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tzl5DMumYgRBOe3qmNn3oPHFD9A0LXJpM%2F75jOheOj1J8wc6QjzlWhMf%2BMk%2B5t1l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kalx3gsadQz%2FayrGfjZGC0VLUuGjUBwPv8L%2BqsQgCfyPvh3QVGM6t4Lh321hfd0l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7si5z%2FSP9TN8Nx5xuGRbeAQzNDXp0tcTxHaGctoyVElEFckd%2FqZYOh7G5rFHZRq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0fZKrCgSrW%2BQRIDyEcu7WrnwOWYIOAVmlzHymxzckkE3Dl3m%2BtuFlsY%2FlwW4nhl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OH%2FN70tzcaPCo%2BaxKSYE2cFrZzWShnoQqdS0QzCHEzj9eC9TWZYb0dXLwsyc48OB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tso9wNX5j8Yqwtk5ougtYNn1pCIu7qBjRpHuqN8UvFsrqabaE0m4Q4Vsv9jvXDMg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRu3yJhSSHWKT%2BkZnhZM%2BgBL3ZKxn7AKp0D4IT6a8EGueyDiRRRin8tSIg%2Fy3UbM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRSJAT01XjxR4ec%2Bz0f3HN3Qx4YNy0NZ3gN5oqLWJNChkV8QLi06SR1FXbnJVY3Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbGuO28R6wLwx0ezBGjAadA%2B52HNdPNM%2BeLH4oGc9j8a0%2BAW5oXOUbNwey7SiT%2FW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yU%2FtizKYYRjGHN7wQoEgAB%2BmTXDEZoUJdX6pGTEY6B5QC4mywTGWy3%2BpZC0Ylgrn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Y0eIjcgu0uvsfhzUxHnbX4Dm4eFiVftZqm3c%2Fn3353uwmYsRFKgTFPO4D6OWlwx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9P1jwOTn4Rn638tWmko7kMBKNNakxPzl26rCqxKpmTR6hM81i%2BJisipBTwN807o
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4120     ADMINISTRATION                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,000       9,000       4,519.64         712.69       3,967.36         513.00   94.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        2,500       2,500         440.03            .00       1,400.00         659.97   73.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              2,500       2,500         440.03            .00       1,400.00         659.97   73.6%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE          521,560     530,701     273,558.48      39,376.07       7,906.73     249,235.79   53.0%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                  521,560     530,701     273,558.48      39,376.07       7,906.73     249,235.79   53.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      521,560     530,701     273,558.48      39,376.07       7,906.73     249,235.79
 

4130 FINANCE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 FINANCE-EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      154,815     154,815      80,161.01       9,369.38            .00      74,653.99   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        4,635.57 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,733.81 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                154,815     154,815      80,161.01       9,369.38            .00      74,653.99   51.8%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22rzKdjsQ93hqpx1D87c%2BuYm55UeCc6SYHJtbEdLewSH4nj%2FZz8ry0Z%2FRzR6RmWM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr9jsMI5kZncqTqpEL%2Bw%2FRngXSw1FZJPBL5wnZCxXLTto3pEMa4Uzpem6qxZuVlu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZvUNsg85kzav58dwlsRreGvNstoHzWm%2Bzm0GqD7ar7Sh4eBfOkh4UrBB0HaIHoS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaX9%2FvS6yqy18Ywq6pRW%2F9bEsIC0hSGKP4tArJkzCGWFNzjfTTOkucqqACDrpXqR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jX%2F%2BQ%2BygrUYbO5iwH8l9hkKG3lS5BMgHiyh%2BsFj87rMe3C%2Fg2l%2B4bm2ylyRx1%2B4b


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     11
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,625       9,625       4,570.10         557.57            .00       5,054.90   47.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          275.74 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          281.83 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,625       9,625       4,570.10         557.57            .00       5,054.90   47.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51310  MEDICARE        2,255       2,255       1,068.86         130.40            .00       1,186.14   47.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           64.49 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           65.91 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,255       2,255       1,068.86         130.40            .00       1,186.14   47.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51330  RETIREMENT       17,900      17,900       9,128.13       1,069.98            .00       8,771.87   51.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          529.38 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          540.60 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       17,900      17,900       9,128.13       1,069.98            .00       8,771.87   51.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbYIj76m%2FpO7R%2BnL0XWp7JpcZFEuwlXiaE6hgWn8%2BfOtDF3dp2IjuX7Scad1YwH2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FwA%2B3ubUhHe4CUZqjOc%2F6NwHBKkmG%2BVP%2FdQ9b9NFSp%2B54s9O7QAaaJF1g6NPGxG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRo48D2Q%2FCFGx8gc1vRBTUvsl7AbGB2tbY0FM2I%2F7%2B6w0BaHE4xhj%2FacpTXHJLAN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okguj0jdri98V6JRSMR5gAjVsuDXvGWeUbW1r%2B3OugKRAi0qgiXYKiBbkjCuy54Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPiy%2B2ZoVuALadsQwLxZIsZAe7%2FhjcWjLbCvSuJVOTCBFAd0tsqfrkhKs12f%2BEA4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJQwG7li29%2FXzMvnQjfiBdF9p%2FghA9qRvm6ieHuoN1p%2Fp9x6FLEbsk0Ew304U4V8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GS2MTLvxvYJQFyjvPds3e2Wpzqjnw%2FGJp0dHipastSAnOEfj%2BizppwRkmMN43SJX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJ8hNc8EJ0EDF71kAhJyqg%2FnZbeyuHK2yfD9cbmqel8HJThhMOvAPyApMZuxGWF%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMNEhJIx8QAz9SVXNL0UZFrIgEtl3oAyD4r6q5oYGvmApeRQRxx08i0Ov8SlZJOn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TR%2Fml67UAax%2FXcuNR3Jwr%2Fvzanh2RCqNLcKPdOHttSCU%2BoYlL6J65Bj%2BDYDwaN1W
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4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      13,154.36       1,410.00            .00      12,225.64   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      13,154.36       1,410.00            .00      12,225.64   51.8%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          84.60           9.00            .00         125.40   40.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            4.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            4.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          84.60           9.00            .00         125.40   40.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51360  401-K        1,595       1,595         156.12            .00            .00       1,438.88    9.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,595       1,595         156.12            .00            .00       1,438.88    9.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        5,000       5,000       2,309.32         487.50       2,599.92          90.76   98.2% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oAKXTvP6Nu1gR9815RWvAm%2FzI2gtB8AkFeVgGFimPGYOBOKc379%2ByB5I0ye0MMJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7OMPDWESbXEeES8TvVdCubUzTXj6If8HVKsbyK6h1BjUOR4PMUqqR5x71za3kWi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=srTadVqSnceeubLeaXiW8Y6h29ggA8dp1TcdRBgA78TfIToUfFcbSfte1RJHJr5B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJFooNb7Ngt99TtfJ9te1LpY9T%2FsYGr4FWpkjLa8drmeONPwhx3%2BonrS5lggmvJo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=do4SLFCG8I%2FpYDqNDAAqU9qjyaMrIaKuwcaXGwwX5fApIKhqaxc9AvQnz%2BGIoGrX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nn%2BP%2Bnga2wp7ZH6hTfYHqHE0y8fFRKBXn5QK5nP3JyWtiF4TYxeQ09KyzSn%2FriDA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXLRWrJ%2BMDgKrgo3OXH6LQusVOSlAOYAwGWq2z6ZJaagf7Ba1FHe26So%2BzbpuqZO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvNp4vHSqvVQZNlHuUOH2NNWFcrhTFHqRNSDBkcDfCt2w6DI%2B0W%2BsZW0iS50YnIX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjUKnq87QQXMo%2FTGsTqZjppa5PtmIMRppIQ7rN0%2B0awg67OSpo4Y%2BDqnJA1ekEJu
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4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/07/000166 01/20/2022 POE          395.00 VND 002083 PO 29724 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                              
2022/07/000296 01/28/2022 POE        1,500.00 VND 012537 PO 29741 MARKETSPACE SOLUTION NEW DESKTOP - FINANCE TECHNICI         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          395.00 VND 002083 VCH205640 FIRST NATIONAL BANK HRS PRO                          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -395.00 VND 002083 PO 29724 FIRST NATIONAL BANK HRS PRO                   2022         
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           88.52 VND 008961 VCH206208 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   FINANCE SUPPLIES                 39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 POL          -88.52 VND 008961 PO 29516 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   FINANCE SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API            7.29 VND 008961 VCH206212 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   FINANCE SUPPLIES                 39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 POL           -7.29 VND 008961 PO 29516 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   FINANCE SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           -3.31 VND 008961 VCH206214 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   FINANCE SUPPLIES                 39010

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,000       5,000       2,309.32         487.50       2,599.92          90.76   98.2%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000       1,185.00          50.00         115.00       1,700.00   43.3% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           50.00 VND 002083 VCH205647 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL/TRAINING                  39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -50.00 VND 002083 PO 29376 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL/TRAINING           2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000       1,185.00          50.00         115.00       1,700.00   43.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54250  POSTAGE        3,800       3,800         584.00            .00       2,150.00       1,066.00   71.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,800       3,800         584.00            .00       2,150.00       1,066.00   71.9%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,300       6,300       3,054.86         458.44       2,615.85         629.29   90.0% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH205940 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104992
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          325.04 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -325.04 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2FTt9B61AaFlcZ2lrRFMvASwvkLFPQkbQyyvCqwC7OGxT%2B5f%2FVXMmJNT18H00Dz7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bEOiid9E%2B6XysS0lKogDogZAxA1LQQU1QYYQTvtXGxrEgkg%2FTrF4w6MQE%2FPfdVT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onewzyM3blVGEwHWhVaj0FsLR8N%2BblBSnFsaoUZgGwRVqacPBnF26eu85U%2FsapDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgKHZc4myb4gbKpvY4weq8cm1JK6Xt0P0LRzxSzO4As5NgbUDeLyUyKs5%2BrA%2BhCI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2F4FzrmpCEvCATDWQOlMlx%2FaOVbhgdglhYmE7qG3BT%2F1ZYxEQ8TDav1SyuB3nHXO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xc7ls0lTtdJqpPN08l721KRFiD%2FwJhgp6tWZANfyUh%2Fe0e%2FnjzyYMCtX%2BuOpsVR4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1k7eRFq6Sy03RMX%2FhlJ%2Fu5h97gfQnd7D86cuD7a%2FUUUg6ZIKpAEiVZg4vyOUqzkO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAHQ0LD%2BSRUK%2F6Z0RynBidK56P0jcCIvQ4ZMtbl6XuqGeLn%2BiVukdnnBY7%2BmYgtP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjgYjnYqYXAlMTFYQ8Zj7UjJqt4kNDdnJXiXSd3%2BaLlczlIo1GHdRnsvDfzx5HUA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ru66nWgUN4H%2BPCFfSNrHz9WqBx1t1R%2FkbDqDbOH7yOIkoAqxyieiGDxDOfOjgGv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3RhWp7hC02Sn6uytC5h2rqrSV5Thdo6Yhbii7r8TBoU661PmGju1u%2ByQbeZcvz3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obMAZcSUtxjlAqcbmIZp6KVz%2BCE9c5OM4LrSjwMZdlcuXPpCmQreENwqxICxSiaQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZt0P4DTUNH%2BW%2FMkFgWIoIDWkJnJM%2FeLyQuzzycmZMwvc4WJrCaEQ5%2BWlCq8jpcC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlzNY6U4Yz46l0WNIrIwxC24aPuWJs3bvDFB%2BH70CBZ8sbS6DjHgXs0LZRQJnWza
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpMnLMDP9gFD9rhiv9%2BBU2zsFA5wz8NP%2Bf4OCIb4hZ5rNUI9LyvG3tGNmMpRoo6b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcUagwF9QChWqIP7qdSKUzn8EH7sOeiiNsFhKJ%2Bsmd8nBrDLSmxFM%2F0M3fSnCUAm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BN0xlf9XEx5xDn4SoIMZGLMKib2VOtuQUf905O9P4Zs9fcFBy%2BwnUi%2FOntdD7gYB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwapZ5mWIDQ2Xr%2FJMozWTRoB8Hv26aalFvxrguRiPR5L3k4pps3gx2yrLDwxAL7Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I88LhIiTRxCjI%2BjKbj3VshPLpwXIOVtYSBMGAhomuKYxiqshRFkVHGEKu3gvOEET
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFdCTT%2FbPTMG9ASfJg3OOFWTO4FvGTFzhBN0MazavnKdBV3I9eMf5bR5TvozXrpd
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FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,300       6,300       3,054.86         458.44       2,615.85         629.29   90.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        3,310       3,310       2,022.30            .00         144.00       1,143.70   65.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               3,310       3,310       2,022.30            .00         144.00       1,143.70   65.4%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE-EXPENSE                 234,590     234,590     117,928.51      13,542.27       7,624.77     109,036.72   53.5%
 

TOTAL FINANCE                         234,590     234,590     117,928.51      13,542.27       7,624.77     109,036.72   53.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      234,590     234,590     117,928.51      13,542.27       7,624.77     109,036.72
 

4140 TAX ADMINISTRATION                 
_________________________________________

 
1054140 TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      260,635     260,635     133,432.07      19,891.73            .00     127,202.93   51.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        9,876.29 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       10,015.44 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                260,635     260,635     133,432.07      19,891.73            .00     127,202.93   51.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsJc5XOCXM5Bm8FlCpghkFrWMtmi68RVHRxMh%2F5N9eH0XBo8prT1%2FoHrGv7%2BAQSQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EW%2FNV6cfwiXAjNmE7cVn7n2LXHgas7lOGEaSi0pK3%2F%2FakvF677vh5jhPPTsGro3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dUrbAtE1MGh%2FF2pA5e3dlGCqHQZXFKqLRIE5jR8%2BiF6jTfclM57lY9bczNbkzQH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFtAC9ighC01rAY%2FK06oEV7eDTOgZlgAxuit7pDx1XqjjT9CObRWukvGoU0wv4zC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojzhgilrThBYrYICKlBi%2FMLqQY4Z3rExhhJBFhSt7P9ZEJQpb65hFgMJBEH%2Ba%2BBb
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4140     TAX ADMINISTRATION                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        2,300       2,300       1,100.00            .00            .00       1,200.00   47.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     2,300       2,300       1,100.00            .00            .00       1,200.00   47.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,305      16,305       8,061.17       1,188.12            .00       8,243.83   49.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          589.75 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          598.37 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,305      16,305       8,061.17       1,188.12            .00       8,243.83   49.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51310  MEDICARE        3,815       3,815       1,885.35         277.87            .00       1,929.65   49.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          137.93 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          139.94 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,815       3,815       1,885.35         277.87            .00       1,929.65   49.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51330  RETIREMENT       30,130      30,130      15,284.88       2,271.64            .00      14,845.12   50.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,127.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,143.76 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       30,130      30,130      15,284.88       2,271.64            .00      14,845.12   50.7%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJpwaWW8Cg0fB1k3QJrBwP%2Bk06B4%2B0HWPlCuzho4ovmZ5WGO61FrDhgM3vIGI02X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwiOSFoRF0EftkKOXGeeguvidl4GWIy%2FHHIC7B%2Bk07wIZKL5cAXM%2BthZSsYtoNTd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmtmYfQpWOdiE73BBUW6dS5sko%2Fi5S%2BbeUQpdm3MSyg4aQJ8JhoipkjAMoGx7T0h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d5X4%2FUp00RTYUW3fqNEZNICbfeMk9e9rMV%2BPZq45nbtUou3CItM9q2KsMSPLwpb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BAGjxdmWfXNNTwIbq3HhPyK368yQhEgp1IBCrFioqGHHOROZsmLAvjZdU9udj8G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AbPVZ27BHKMrxMHoHwvpKA5Lu88qvdFQUIJBb1s%2FS1%2FmygVEGFQjE36YRM8eHvvI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHlSqSEVIaLMgII6jt9HqSnpBhKUVquaMoEcAPa0FKsFKZ1zez8Xw1hTH14PXN7Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wwYKzkQG0CF%2Bd61g1LRN5jQn835PRx7jaf0KrV6BnhUwB5IaNo0sqlKhyDtmQt%2Bc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d30%2B1poGrEiKOxydX6u1EzlBMZ%2B9I0xRkSdNzQeLdYVBINXjbcm42sOrsQa93mUZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXeD2EqkV5a3t70Bi%2FRVpoP2%2ByqZlWv81bZvI80GSvvc1vNYrER6OufITJBn8w90
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4140     TAX ADMINISTRATION                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      26,226.00       4,230.00            .00      24,534.00   51.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      26,226.00       4,230.00            .00      24,534.00   51.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         167.40          27.00            .00         252.60   39.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         167.40          27.00            .00         252.60   39.9%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,371.00         705.00            .00       4,089.00   51.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       4,371.00         705.00            .00       4,089.00   51.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51360  401-K        2,610       2,610         669.59         101.42            .00       1,940.41   25.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           50.39 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           51.03 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vW9ILXV09oadyD3tv5b9UO3ZGuOuWsQ2E%2BBvwCDSdYwnn9EplNR4TIZy6j5ISbl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dK8fOoZzU%2FTuzpSljvD6VaaYS9Ht6pkWDhp8j9PH84w%2Fzc0scvF14dpEtZie4H8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVruY6KIJw%2FAqmnHboiVrNeKgh4o6AIrDPFczSDDXLvgNcDbwUObYvIHXrNKLjjC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84WowV%2FMcVL14UdJz%2FmSsa5NuQcdyXLlGXJQBbaZm23zAgkh5gZNu7OCScekAc%2BX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW9jJBEvctV3dmzFErdcrVbpq2SLYNYmr42WDBbaQ0lpNGA1IIQSfSTLf94IAc5w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85gGSFOF7J%2BzwFJ1WGG%2FSbYz0Zth%2FDVjf1NFip7PHcWYub4aE4pLdOi0bn9EK%2FG%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ncfAWZroe8hGjhcwtLNdmWNbU2yA1lPrgyMp9WEWN7tUxzwqoJIv0%2Fp3KNJ0bpL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9S%2BYpEiEic%2FJO%2Bw1WFfDWPfSkKWagq%2BKTJW8YmTU1l9OrMQqV9HcUDm7GYd9elx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgFUOpjAOydWeQ4JNFSp34CdKri6ZQUWTYbxgGae39yjFfAjIgqbY3g7DRBitiRz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKLei%2Fbvtla9GDXRPC0Gfz2Bwd0iUXvZ%2FRMJcTxzBWQiuzCS8VHY%2BH0yDCnisJOa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1dLi1w9XVFLBHhpzxIqJO%2BAHQISJ6ns7j0CEtvOM1tYmsf30WJKydt2CJNHpF%2B1
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TOTAL 401-K                             2,610       2,610         669.59         101.42            .00       1,940.41   25.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          915         824         823.23            .00            .00            .77   99.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          915         824         823.23            .00            .00            .77   99.9%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,500       6,500       2,252.34            .00       4,247.66            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,500       6,500       2,252.34            .00       4,247.66            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,500       1,500         843.23          39.99         592.55          64.22   95.7% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,500       1,500         843.23          39.99         592.55          64.22   95.7%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,500       1,500       1,135.27         110.73         364.73            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           46.40 VND 002083 VCH206111 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -46.40 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies  2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           64.33 VND 002083 VCH206112 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -64.33 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies  2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=du2AORM4z3N8bSAr4Z75XopXGNS8OGMsIbXOao2MuHLd34hS%2Bb3OFqKNtR2na4PN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZiBsVx1wsIoTJwp3Oi735OQRxmJnO3nqtSd5Mp0XJgf7cUy5TC8x4pBT7voUGWk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OpriQQM6fBdCgPwP5h2f%2FYxA0WndxEyppoCz04FgWqFvFV4ZYJXBCGGWUIbBbJM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTM1TdRqywdsTQu22%2F2DoL7fs6eIgDTWIqm02FwpjgoFRdMVubP4hPCkjePPkXb4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UiG5%2BGFDI8SKdYznwJ%2FANoPZbZ7BEbVE2i2FmZgD4lJ30RLKAezq4WDh9A8eqSq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIpiZHm%2BnNMGsP4VtAWTOWsbNPaPlYOSAmWPjERMYI5wq92e1mbjvdOaCPT4IPQM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDIobe8JJlPw5%2B%2FP3ng55uCGybP0z14wTCYIaaDrHB6V1xpMiwBX0ebi%2B0%2FIal3a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2wn4Ut144OvcuB45iiShvAm69gnTex%2BAGxLq9qJa3HcU8tQA5hYjvAuA8E0C7l8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMZxzO1VUTYoau4t9Qe2nMxJAU9CZVQZ8E3mG0krC4S8a2dVnJRkmGc1C85bU2Nb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiIiNKH1GFu27WhiNth2JwPFgYqzNPoOM5mFDxARcSTbLlArgXeYb5%2FHE8GxMoyB
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TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,500       1,500       1,135.27         110.73         364.73            .00  100.0%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52025  SERVICE FEES & CHARG       95,000      95,000      65,089.75       9,604.01            .00      29,910.25   68.5% 

 
2022/07/000367 01/31/2022 GCR        9,542.97 REF       COUNTY COST                   
2022/07/000367 01/31/2022 GCR           61.04 REF       REFUND COST                   

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES           95,000      95,000      65,089.75       9,604.01            .00      29,910.25   68.5%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       2,835            .00            .00       2,500.00         335.00   88.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       2,835            .00            .00       2,500.00         335.00   88.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54250  POSTAGE       18,430      18,430      10,976.55            .00       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                          18,430      18,430      10,976.55            .00       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000      -2,634.91        -199.44            .00       3,634.91 -263.5% 

 
2022/07/000370 01/31/2022 GEN         -199.44 REF JAN   ADVERTISING                   

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000      -2,634.91        -199.44            .00       3,634.91 -263.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BuO4ouVYwwKYB%2Bz8PmUrzBUjDFI1TAAYevQtDCiUUaZ6cyrHjXkwXWu4Fi60l9Cl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKYUdk9YS673%2FpJLXoOmCY92OAmLVuS7bAMCsy39yQUWBQDgo0YMYdQ5Yae2lQbI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPgppFCcLg%2F0siBiMfaUK9dRAUncZ20hA0GHvx1Bn%2FnpiRQK%2Fx0oe3Jjd41rrLRQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DASAhUvTPFjsagpEJBwQmrWZYMaEe%2FAk%2Bp%2BYBIOagUlh7hB6iNCfpqJCFCKEVso
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OtRIymPQfF4egWDZFdcvQwQSVbHMm%2Fy9m0gDN23CTFXqHox4xW3kuoy5q6WRDha
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkTDy%2BqR%2FjETGNRbsH63NmJhhxTILFhbXPYglFH6RzbYpdJeHe6yYPGXG4yIyHsC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oluIgUCOOMDC5cBWU5Qk0LZpxyHcWofddzF3hjCTr%2FxHpOuw1TXSkPwHpFF%2F4YzP
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4140     TAX ADMINISTRATION                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        4,550       4,550       2,736.40         714.59       1,523.24         290.36   93.6% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           58.78 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -58.78 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000126 01/13/2022 API           15.00 VND 009503 VCH205435 SECURITY CENTRAL    Monitoring of emergency button   104837
2022/07/000126 01/13/2022 COL          -15.00 REF 009503 Monitoring of emergency button
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 API          502.29 VND 001397 VCH205438 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    104809
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 COL         -502.29 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 4,550       4,550       2,736.40         714.59       1,523.24         290.36   93.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,965       3,221       3,220.45            .00            .00            .55  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,965       3,221       3,220.45            .00            .00            .55  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0%
 

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE            511,165     511,165     275,639.77      38,962.66      14,251.63     221,273.60   56.7%
 
 

1054145 REVALUATION-EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      185,750     185,750     100,654.81      15,252.35            .00      85,095.19   54.2% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVbqwmCLO7tlMd4zbatehsYA9Ignl%2Bo5Xpp9PdK6Dr80%2FfB2NENSy2OolzklECy7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2s9FLg%2BOu83MKNn65WsG9H1nHkpj%2FxLLoe0VXT6RqQJoGbVXHC0sR7BwJSpfAjvu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CE0JtQsH1q%2Beeozq8wEK0MubsujdPCcJZWhqGC7HVj3DALvN35P%2B%2B8vxWQMqnZ%2F1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czh1TQ0knqO80DUAZV2uKBSbdhhOFTgo0r%2B9MrNpiL9DJpcgt6kOZBHTD0NNL4Nu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VR5ZW4z3wLuQCpH2ATSgsVbeu3n08MfeOXi%2F8X0s%2F4FP6iP71wCTvHEJadPhJ8M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHLitvUQkf4DsTCoBHZmyy%2FreI9M068GRmikeMlZb1uzQaYnhgvvXAPjUgoQJcug
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWYJJbyTatyrah899vLn3ib33veq13TfECa4bGE0sPH0J9r0I6p0QMfraUQgoILG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ksd5QP3VF%2Bg%2B%2FUyoQTx9jNv7ThjlKCG1oKxPicvYipH2OW7Z5vVhKcSwz9SAhY2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpTCfcmiJVnT4TES0elBRdjkYYKANIJzTN4oY2%2BCTKyhp3CvJy9LGEVmNdsOrWFa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hly232%2FZgAS6jJo6s3vR55E12qipFG0%2Flucpuq66dPHOeKWZTP4KiVeOfmWKii7q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GshEOTO4i8enpbjUsr2a8T%2FY%2F4PJo8LKtVqQ4%2FH%2Fn6yi6GIxTS4XJUOdPiBKZ4ZT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECxBh24j%2BZJ%2B1s8%2FZ5I0q5HdvI4ZtMp6%2FjZlrh4KQFrHt4u2tiJnXVm1LjkxaI96
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054145 51010  SALARIES & WAGES
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        7,579.54 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        7,672.81 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                185,750     185,750     100,654.81      15,252.35            .00      85,095.19   54.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                   500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       11,435      11,435       5,744.64         856.05            .00       5,690.36   50.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          425.13 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          430.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  11,435      11,435       5,744.64         856.05            .00       5,690.36   50.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51310  MEDICARE        2,675       2,675       1,343.43         200.20            .00       1,331.57   50.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           99.42 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          100.78 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECxBh24j%2BZJ%2B1s8%2FZ5I0q5HdvI4ZtMp6%2FjZlrh4KQFrHt4u2tiJnXVm1LjkxaI96
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Cwe0YLoAwlbP9v9pC344fGeop4pfVrnkjo6bhNmcfwV4QBOSkqr7VsTri44WBDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7nhxD3DCWtkahSyF2MaP1p%2BwRu9yPFQTfJs9Cam%2Fe6HTmYIWC%2FEM2ZR6senz%2BVs%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7TnLLHqvhJCaF6pIYt0DnQPol4asFRp%2FC9hkzSyrOLkJTisdNk5V%2BqpzK4AT4kJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47MWQsmubLTmE2C7EkNhXOAxE8AsPU9OQbHxD8DzFJXri7zH0MoANjoWfcAyEH7E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yhK%2FiarjVcV9gNFcaAelAS8e504Q%2FE3A0CIsAUor0T1XGvKI1dRjDMTZPlVXmVX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gp0osXHXV45XAPXvE7Idr7FkXcC0ND8iNxCf3ry%2BLxRLbHhrvlCUOGkzvV6TLY52
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBrgElMU2l3J0r3WqGIkHhzdhad1HbD01xfY1g81pGAec6cyE9e8I6YMrZUv8lHO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FiOm%2BgivFs9qafEcDCxDaRP%2BrU3cG8HFn%2Fofw5Dj2G3xZ%2FMICS9gq7T%2BN45lUEpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lrbUxs2NCTKaV9KDkJjjzuEP3XXF7snMLL8dpIIEw5e3JTDpqsIR3Q5seQckFfc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IeHxQqEzZclDcey7PCSr5lHYGU%2BdMxFnL61So%2FeCDPJ5w9VDJLHOnxBfNzQPqTtr
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TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,675       2,675       1,343.43         200.20            .00       1,331.57   50.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51330  RETIREMENT       21,165      21,165      11,474.77       1,741.82            .00       9,690.23   54.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          865.58 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          876.24 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       21,165      21,165      11,474.77       1,741.82            .00       9,690.23   54.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300      21,735.87       3,503.34            .00      20,564.13   51.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,751.67 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,751.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300      21,735.87       3,503.34            .00      20,564.13   51.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350         139.50          22.50            .00         210.50   39.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           11.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           11.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350         139.50          22.50            .00         210.50   39.9%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,382.20         706.60            .00       4,077.80   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bo3TF9VtgXJJTQJ0B7d2R5hmGKE0lr%2F8%2FHnQoIP1Hwm5%2BSdu2F0%2Bb9MAf%2F%2Fo8PxE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lVbrysayuJ2GjKtRyb7qMjYkmEmX5VACoVuXaSCEL5XRfgb5QAnrTyOt8tGAfn2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1E5Tvk6bzXNzDd2%2FkDmfbAzl62f4UEYTyl45qLkuU2n0wztOqdiRMpk7tBxc5L%2F2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FVXUBAQzm1oB%2BlTZgqHS2CnopLhrOblV7HnYooZrXiQ%2FUtgTtbKe1NyVobcHPbH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzebzcimnILWs9ef37T5xzT9dp9%2Fa0AqCvqf3jGZ33kCf91CbUGhO7M3PlOMjeP6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWJdt%2FL4n09QZcvFJom4ZJT7XDJxintLJLs8ijAyUFcmnzHwohG0Z7PRoCl7h5ct
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTaEfNjWwhmK4YHFMDp%2B3aD%2BFJOODf%2BEZ1lawfH8cr8mRYJ19wZQ55YFtG790%2B2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwjcdaTUXrI5fIYs%2BRIn1%2BWdREr7sATYxt0voLaBCSEvIKnQJxsv47zvAdSDbzGx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJoBPoDnDXebwHDtsEYX%2FXIGGQx3EJBwZ3yyO41MHmHVY8FM4amMTlKC5B0%2FBqN3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0608DZoXQ6qRPb1GV02oCT4%2FNC0RS8KErx2zRrFgbuQCCp4fll06r7wpoc%2BcR58
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NhiJ3mi%2FXh7k%2F84JlYV6QqL5dTUiipmblGHx0VrRkkQwU7qt%2BoNsJ4eLGrnv77M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVxFVdd5f5qXy7TzrVnbl8Eor%2BHHmu%2FWdw52SGYiGD4w9MiZcKjUjn6Uch1riZP6
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TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       4,382.20         706.60            .00       4,077.80   51.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51360  401-K        1,835       1,835         622.41          93.93            .00       1,212.59   33.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           46.60 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           47.33 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,835       1,835         622.41          93.93            .00       1,212.59   33.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          500         440            .00            .00            .00         440.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               500         440            .00            .00            .00         440.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300         141.42            .00         141.42          17.16   94.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300         141.42            .00         141.42          17.16   94.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzGUX42ldccGebwo6sBZ6hmWwSlHv6EUQeCeRQ%2FYf4NgfP30xX7VLWDDbuFUZFc0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZmgQF93MUD75okIT8PbCTCQ8h5Eyd660E9UA1rH%2BWmHc36ZHoz%2BYuiCJ7cynfqX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKfZ2y1SdOYWDA%2B9BMv7JoHLcmU3lXOWO2jDZMaxbdyuoCslefxlWF2S%2FAu2Qc1I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0W1KpG8rdDOnRB9tZDegqf1tJpbBhEpz3d5TQH2kyT74wrw32C8amoZUWZPkZqit
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VP0Iz1GCTkyVDA523pqc1PnV8qUtPR2aN2IEtbAU8M7LIdiC%2FLWT8QOl6sj%2FT01X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xmbf5Ji1b%2Fyp9G8tOQskeJHMLrGfYgfFotuTT6URipa4lTP6TurLGoPeOTuHYmD0
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1054145 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        1,500       1,500         814.14         160.09         685.86            .00  100.0% 
 

2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          160.09 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -160.09 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              1,500       1,500         814.14         160.09         685.86            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,300       2,300         990.00            .00         110.00       1,200.00   47.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,300       2,300         990.00            .00         110.00       1,200.00   47.8%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500          99.00            .00            .99       2,400.01    4.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500          99.00            .00            .99       2,400.01    4.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        2,165       2,225       1,269.09         279.18         955.79            .12  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 API          140.66 VND 001397 VCH205438 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    104809
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 COL         -140.66 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4jN%2BIUmVmU4m7jbLC%2B9WQkG9Mahtg%2Fu%2BzpEsPa1IeBcS1THVNiWvWy2bQGiW%2FEi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSoXNkCWMj91n5AGUrZlEZVY98Q%2BN%2BQj5Cm75DWjuZbEt2joPVytBs5jcCIhr%2BHv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LWafd3%2Fdpw6icvKEVX2uy4wxgJqb2AN1pvzUjBnMk9kNLAppfAi6ulws53Vx0dVK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6ZTPHhE3wUcb%2Bi6jmicGhq1IqPv7far8XkcIjiV%2B2sbjr5tbgHZ5k%2BhD75SBTkx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rphfJZZaGpeTbuo6V%2FyugtJQEhG1hKLB%2FC2%2FDg9TDZ%2BTGKHkZaa%2Fvy9SKUgCbmRI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDsDEEL9QKPcX%2FZ81OYZZFo9G3%2BYmhdnXfsZJPBJUfN%2BUPD%2BMFxlqNe1xro7nN6x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ssTKCmtKgUrAtpMzyxSIUm4Y2vLCnK84M1LEflL2RUDu5DBfg312Ce%2FvENX9fJuQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upjvfWmo%2BuQAoCjIDxoWLVKVunLApkIvzpz0OFBPC%2BhBluOpNadm1xVwJcDdFu86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvTiNUJsXlCt%2FlsaGyhGEk5xXN0p%2BiMBvuLH8fXnJhZjM31LyLmQerXtJRFAhAxQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPAUKMTxmh1%2FnugoEdlJi1zYin%2Fedc70ZYbyRGgj2DqtrUEJ%2B5XJFVacEZFoJW2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHyeEGvJUNLGeBmEjttNcaVvGdFvUORDFIgNl5BE5scIQo8EBLoFJfmxWB2tuaT0
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 2,165       2,225       1,269.09         279.18         955.79            .12  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          280         280          40.00            .00          40.00         200.00   28.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                280         280          40.00            .00          40.00         200.00   28.6%
 

TOTAL REVALUATION-EXPENSE             286,415     286,415     150,947.74      22,816.06       1,934.06     133,533.20   53.4%
 
 

1054147 LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       72,505      72,505      29,775.69       3,312.54            .00      42,729.31   41.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,641.11 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,671.43 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 72,505      72,505      29,775.69       3,312.54            .00      42,729.31   41.1%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,495       4,495       1,589.18         165.12            .00       2,905.82   35.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           81.62 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           83.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oczCghjX5zvBlQjDyLCoza%2BsVmrO2CQCidc6dFht4MaeW83Vynd9hqKuwC7w%2BVa0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI0bMWPhpxY87rw%2BxiJGXVPaGhs4ze36wmk5fHOwQVU7XmKITJeWIDhE6d79SqtP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U758Gn4TdHL%2BhSB76Aw9d3D5xo31hDw2X73eM1%2BxYq%2F%2Bssn82GyLFmYuqfjlNHMs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8LZEaHbx7w8Ufghsnm8%2BB5yBUD0NSAc7t3zMfNMdi4bPrdDPRQ4jGaKalii2wsi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJFmHach6SsE7QlG9coTqeKXZBWmHxkdsmLcP6HpIDndrXUCxTrGEEKTMrIuOSVz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ywlm0G9TlvQt5xI%2BAOzmAwffvw%2BZeWcM8ou3mC7TRbl0IvFpW%2Ftu7AopnkseDrnQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhHUhKf0b7ZE3zeOxKUORJry3oX68CO0bcZn5IzhA8v4k1VZV2gyZNuJAyFdrvIt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ok4xdNuWAOMFg8oYi8%2FlujNVyWpECpP%2BpGC%2FKnwKbr4tzbgIf4dbS%2Fl5qPPCdgtM
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,495       4,495       1,589.18         165.12            .00       2,905.82   35.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51310  MEDICARE        1,055       1,055         371.70          38.62            .00         683.30   35.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           19.09 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           19.53 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,055       1,055         371.70          38.62            .00         683.30   35.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51330  RETIREMENT        8,385       8,385       3,387.28         378.29            .00       4,997.72   40.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          187.41 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          190.88 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,385       8,385       3,387.28         378.29            .00       4,997.72   40.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       16,820      16,820       7,057.63         683.34            .00       9,762.37   42.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          341.67 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          341.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  16,820      16,820       7,057.63         683.34            .00       9,762.37   42.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          140         140          45.89           4.50            .00          94.11   32.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cALpyavKbD4%2Brxqa6av94I9xzZFZhlATfiCk822kaQG907tKkbPdi1UQ4hDOE2oR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bI2rmJXwBw0DinQZkcVEj3aVBBSSQ3rTdBpkI4Ngy%2Bpz9g1b1IKB9LNkqiXjfEf9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZzpcJ4XwhbuMpgUPvpg%2FEj5UGmhsGf8226z16qqbOI6ZnTo9GNjbdqCqSHx6Teh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yk3iEVGd8C%2BG%2B6HE0YXQiFx%2Bqtn6yeGvAEqhe1Zlqo4cQ0%2BtRA4dAPyGQMgLVrpL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkfnIRSC%2BJVqA0JoO%2F1qslYr%2BMIYq8N%2BmDJ8x02DebHzn34Uqg4bMNOhnNZjHBwB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgH6D7tgVWSfMCAMp%2B4hM9teaozLMh6T%2B84m4ICBFt%2F4wDR9Pb6%2BBr4JE%2BWydZ89
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwX3oTkrjYj48oZbEhfYDNyVyY5g5E%2BEUl9cajtSdg32QRXWXjCTadKgFjPvpNTa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2B%2F6DF331VXgPybKO60%2FFCPeyWBvq%2BgxubgJUhX5b7pZv4SSKNJ2vYxOpNr5DqZI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtSIxvzj6Nk836LXsjPOY3ve3HE%2F8ORXGmvnjH1iqp0f5Il03yCPROkBtV%2BgvEBY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZkWZdkGXZnmDxTVz%2BXgneRij3OpqYTZIRaL7RuNDlJd9r98wI28r0Msc4dud2Sf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0%2BiXv1GxQ5jQIs8io%2FYbs1gfUzEl45CHELKHabRAXVCD8pLNYAxbS0oU4QFuoYp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4LgvPP3l2fDJW767FDbjAq1hIlVFejSVC5oPzH7%2FsRmezwHjBBToO1KEoZtqSyG
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      140         140          45.89           4.50            .00          94.11   32.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51360  401-K          695         695         296.59          33.12            .00         398.41   42.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           16.41 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           16.71 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               695         695         296.59          33.12            .00         398.41   42.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300         141.42            .00         141.42          17.16   94.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300         141.42            .00         141.42          17.16   94.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuTTo%2FDR%2BpwzZh2hwyxNXEahie18kt9tWliSwiixqxtjabc3ccqGjcw76M14VmY%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yDcpWWHzUDsHyfR1hsYiuSe%2BAF4ARuDSOWqVjSZK8IOU9U%2FqdJxKI%2BVhuo4N2dY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auQnHHxgcLdS5XWrwmz6fcw7JIjMapJLhPSckZE8FcrcCwHhtyx003zDrDMHcrPz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPBpkeCQomJdAZCfpZspcDnbISgrdoTFWzd%2F54J89Nj3fkU7bH%2Bv1KbitsMf%2F6zM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIFC1EhXusIvcGezk8CPXGK81fUvRbkSJMIuMIge9V%2Bu%2Fj0aKfPU%2BbpF0gjflaZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkuruoDgcQenqE8LXmUwIkh%2FAwrhFEKzhrp1CBJIbTaJs13mmuvDLjXlsiTI4YAx
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1054147 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0%
 

TOTAL LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP        105,175     105,175      43,104.05       4,615.53         141.42      61,929.53   41.1%
 

TOTAL TAX ADMINISTRATION              902,755     902,755     469,691.56      66,394.25      16,327.11     416,736.33   53.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      902,755     902,755     469,691.56      66,394.25      16,327.11     416,736.33
 

4160 COURT FACILITIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054160 COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054160 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,800       1,800         775.46          79.20         724.54         300.00   83.3% 

 
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 API           79.20 VND 000457 VCH205239 RONALD BALL         RONNIE BALL PO FOR JANITORIAL   104682
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 POL          -79.20 VND 000457 PO 29095 RONALD BALL         RONNIE BALL PO FOR JANITOR2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,800       1,800         775.46          79.20         724.54         300.00   83.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054160 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        1,675       1,675         165.35            .00         334.65       1,175.00   29.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        1,675       1,675         165.35            .00         334.65       1,175.00   29.9%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54300  UTILITIES       35,000      35,000      17,625.13       2,737.81       1,305.75      16,069.12   54.1% 

 
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           93.03 VND 000198 VCH205168 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATER SE   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -93.03 VND 000198 PO 29096 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATE2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        2,254.62 REF JAN   COURTHOUSE                    

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOXJn%2BvhXABqC5gkxYUi8HwY2TdtqEJ78FpT6Sm1vDiP4zzEX9AzQIcYyDnGwW0k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txwecct18O34kH9PCexrv3MwzbCshA3%2FVgSK8%2FKOtigbGc9PVN1nmUnlso7orwBj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmBpMbMRCS80XHtk%2FV47iCNFBn5L7MBuQ4DMAsXBMRHx7H2zHBu2HgI%2BeC3YfU5a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYYydWXv39i6bR62ExyXTGfcuaL6wCi3zYl4B9Eeqq5gu%2FOX7ofCfmVeTN8U6F8V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1yxwSYTFT2Cx1awWqBBc%2FzUc7q32JbrOGCtWs1Kse6Wr2A%2FofBZKhGcMKq4crst
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPiH1Y%2F4l1bZG2RbJqxtmVGm00XK60gXDc7WKAl2%2BlsblIe933kO377Z4k7%2FNye2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDnNfn1h5mnLmJjw4sbSbDXEv0WsiD2H5WgxT44jcPZJ8nyFvjySuQSyGRvv%2FAUx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVYzPR6A5SGeHteOn775OTL7blI3i9mg1484nN9t2P00WThVg5wrw%2BXuICVFaqyT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hdxt1nTolBbGGVJkQghW397QBnx5QVpiwLblYLbITTi%2FJa9LimEMMv18KI%2FD%2F5x2
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1054160 54300  UTILITIES
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          390.16 REF JAN   PROBATION                     

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        35,000      35,000      17,625.13       2,737.81       1,305.75      16,069.12   54.1%
 
 

54410 JURY COMMISSION                    
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54410  JURY COMMISSION          525         525         525.00         525.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000066 01/06/2022 POE          175.00 VND 000066 PO 29707 JACK HENDERSON      Jury Commission                       
2022/07/000066 01/06/2022 POE          175.00 VND 001876 PO 29708 BRIAN HAYNES        Jury Commission                       
2022/07/000066 01/06/2022 POE          175.00 VND 013265 PO 29709 ANNETTE HENNINGS    Jury Commission                       
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 API          175.00 VND 000066 VCH205338 JACK HENDERSON      Jury Commission Committee Memb   104752
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 POL         -175.00 VND 000066 PO 29707 JACK HENDERSON      Jury Commission Committee 2022         
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 API          175.00 VND 001876 VCH205339 BRIAN HAYNES        Jury Commission Committee Memb   104759
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 POL         -175.00 VND 001876 PO 29708 BRIAN HAYNES        Jury Commission Committee 2022         
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 API          175.00 VND 013265 VCH205341 ANNETTE HENNINGS    Jury Commission Committee Memb   104772
2022/07/000093 01/11/2022 POL         -175.00 VND 013265 PO 29709 ANNETTE HENNINGS    Jury Commission Committee 2022         

 
 

TOTAL JURY COMMISSION                     525         525         525.00         525.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054160 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,000       6,000       4,937.88          79.98         479.88         582.24   90.3% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,000       6,000       4,937.88          79.98         479.88         582.24   90.3%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE         45,000      45,000      24,028.82       3,421.99       2,844.82      18,126.36   59.7%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES                 45,000      45,000      24,028.82       3,421.99       2,844.82      18,126.36   59.7%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       45,000      45,000      24,028.82       3,421.99       2,844.82      18,126.36
 

4170 ELECTIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1054170 ELECTIONS-EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPiH1Y%2F4l1bZG2RbJqxtmVGm00XK60gXDc7WKAl2%2BlsblIe933kO377Z4k7%2FNye2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82Tkyj2WqoleqimXs7eS8SqHNR%2BXNxJP9q4vLW4BWbbrJ6LLB6CP3toJ5lfFAWQW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzRY2zugRuuvQAFKq6pdZza2yAEYNp8kiUrNJCIVv37C9PMQDHmLJkCm0T2qoyrH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDH71WzkeaxPiEu0fetraVWaU5Z8inQ1SmZKV%2FvZiH%2FYYhD3YKhapPDvW9b5ENpU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cf02F%2BmrY1GOk3sHxplgHVRMBNCUrdFZapZfHUFQHMdvATwzTJ6gewxVbcaC4cF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrT%2BoLbq5PZd%2By2ZvWLcuntorrVT6OrbzJDRszyP3HfFpc8Y0fUXWK3z5%2Fixl5c2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noj8wmUZekZrM7uYjjKHPtm1E9Y91c6c60kqewttwP4cmXKH1JwYepn9c%2FC9ZTsa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdovPSCHAt2EqHHxVTsJCK4Gijt9o5i7p6Hx3SpcdwbeiBV1ptwfGtAYYCdowxsu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DchLPXR9hcdwrXPokHBSB9vUyETlhYCBYeZo5Wy9dBfMVCD9vAJKbzfFdvM53M93
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfmKacazEMFmt8reLQYGhKMKd6fS7%2BnnWbrYNCZuod6iuBy2hJUD3Rm5nHqlbA7I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRSIg2JaYQXpYSRpp07mRA8NOXloX3I3qBdW9nN8qjaHxNoJav7ucJ57KChtdcop
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahMP3gvtBwlW8DCe1xoQz%2BjV192Gj31wY6h5U0DRnW07tdHBf2mzZmYOeCgrUdh8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wsp6bgOvWRbUy7PdX4CCUtggigUYxmJ1XI08fL3d%2F1O7a1faZbDu0st8YOZyZ9A3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAEI8FuH0n704u6IimUMJn9IQorACRNLOJocZJONUHOJ6PvLiWHC%2BW%2FXLUiiYIur
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFSfyC62buL64sDD15NcIxL9zpPtjKMZ%2Br0OwyNq5wqVLZAuPGh8%2Fay5KLoqoTXi
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51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       76,185      76,185      41,527.03       5,938.97            .00      34,657.97   54.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,896.20 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        3,042.77 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 76,185      76,185      41,527.03       5,938.97            .00      34,657.97   54.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        7,000       9,000       1,109.36            .00            .00       7,890.64   12.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        7,000       9,000       1,109.36            .00            .00       7,890.64   12.3%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       13,000      13,000       7,099.72         999.96            .00       5,900.28   54.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          499.98 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          499.98 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                13,000      13,000       7,099.72         999.96            .00       5,900.28   54.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,990       5,990       3,094.34         430.59            .00       2,895.66   51.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZjZcM7Cead23cFhC83Gex0P2WXG2aXSPIeKn%2FnUJtBcmx208xqlEgNJVLyFwvvF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qja3L4AaCuxgTdIl1ZDzPp2Nouz%2F6o4DvOCIYR8V3PIwfLSdBnRTM8gJgHnqtBlm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BfOIer0iXlJuWVhgOXZQ5WMeA6h0baU%2Fp5Sf42inM%2FNNwq8VH9cfafIVKmkQcnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPxFRQSNmA4BV26N3XPVzfPT70HtRfq5Yk8qhO1IBXvZMxBWlbdsS39Bb%2BqGxMwP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfM%2FXAEtsLZfEkyQ83hG%2Bgnvu0SvavvtMcbdTbYeRHkrXCvajs2BhWa8mh8XC8Kz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4df%2F7xhV1Dg8zYv%2FESONezodnnVxTQB5NgIpw2rGM5fO3gxotKLMLMLEH%2BSCW4%2FO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kmy9YclTGfnlJLb1%2BVDS6HKt4Rk164M23vFJt3zW73e84DCTsxfuKINQ9ZZGfRN6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urzPDTMhL8YoB5wcMxraQWqMcwZFDkSxTpc6Kapuc6tHprWOEWYeqZX7JO2%2F5hP3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BigzG%2Foek51R6F9T%2BPepwRgGjmuQMM6U4VMIPL6yc0r22F2dRwmOzpwcxalkVsr
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          211.03 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          219.56 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,990       5,990       3,094.34         430.59            .00       2,895.66   51.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51310  MEDICARE        1,400       1,400         723.48         100.67            .00         676.52   51.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           49.34 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           51.33 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,400       1,400         723.48         100.67            .00         676.52   51.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51330  RETIREMENT        8,810       8,810       4,716.15         678.23            .00       4,093.85   53.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          330.74 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          347.49 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,810       8,810       4,716.15         678.23            .00       4,093.85   53.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       17,000      17,000       9,330.43       1,429.54            .00       7,669.57   54.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          724.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  17,000      17,000       9,330.43       1,429.54            .00       7,669.57   54.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          130         130          59.55           9.12            .00          70.45   45.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KA74fUprwPTEb7dzLZ8A5An34dVGkc5Vw04RddNLMalvh5qoyiV1gxOlnEcY0jl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38ratOp8HsgraKSOLFd%2FYR3FCrCaKFYFPmD4afedImAFc8igRhaZs%2F4%2Bvnko3cps
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohqMc%2FUZYR0y%2FdBls64OAvTiCX3M0MpStc5IRe5mDKUdN1kEVV0iYQdhIz14g9di
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6C5VOGI7XHfkDOK6577eO6scgZsTvxTi%2BI1fUJi%2BFotrtCrOvFdWkkGpF38g%2B%2Bey
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uifmb%2F1c5qdXTo6CRSsVi5zqbwtadDT4oczxJVDNgIOAdKjc8tZSsFTWOPKwNw49
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t62b1Ur3ED4KDu6yZWM6rpdFL6HjBDf1IutHfCbrtCjPFuxOGYD%2BHIsyb2DPzZMt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CpcCf%2B5K%2F%2Be5v99TZmfBPyHP4K52geizE7Nc%2BA3b0kt%2FmHHmXk4W5pjJB6WWbvP%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKBoGfPZm30cLQtGUlmKjWJXCCHsw7qxC8BSLq42cBKywIrdKrAj6mtzYJaUEjGQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfyZGFKIJSYTRKyUHjzKogXJPeyaSoO4lydG%2BV6WB5TSC%2BBB%2FdWUNxfZCceVh3XU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07ygh1kpouU0w0U4Xuq7d%2FFgYWPiB8N6ldmyZ7vngdI1%2FLKNY5PTPSqAx35G70PP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UM3T3jCtkNG8f88dSAO4a52dy1%2Bvs%2FLHH5DwFsrIzFkY5G99La0o7xQ05gJNz4HI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaxMLAzeRx7Kkmpk6npU23Pl36d1AS0qJedfyjgtVDa8f4JNmyajF8O6XW5Aea7Z
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1054170 51351  LIFE INSURANCE
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            4.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            4.62 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      130         130          59.55           9.12            .00          70.45   45.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51360  401-K          780         780           1.27           1.03            .00         778.73     .2% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.03 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               780         780           1.27           1.03            .00         778.73     .2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0%
 
 

51521 REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGES       
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51521  REGISTRARS/ASSISTANT       20,620      20,620         739.24            .00            .00      19,880.76    3.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGE       20,620      20,620         739.24            .00            .00      19,880.76    3.6%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       15,000      15,000       3,168.51         461.44      11,831.49            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000002 01/03/2022 COM       -8,000.00 REF 000658 RELEASE $50.00                
2022/07/000002 01/03/2022 COM        7,950.00 REF 000658 RELEASE $50.00                
2022/07/000193 01/25/2022 API          430.68 VND 005102 VCH205688 CLASSIC BUSINESS SYS CLASSIC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.   104909
2022/07/000193 01/25/2022 COL         -430.68 REF 005102 CLASSIC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaxMLAzeRx7Kkmpk6npU23Pl36d1AS0qJedfyjgtVDa8f4JNmyajF8O6XW5Aea7Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDAnfDk3TKzHOIcOl17YdBL1QQ5Vo%2B68Xqj7CtlER1JppCxLNvI6Df7LCWdM4hwv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=de0W2DFCuOcDlMq8A3s7hB9Dt2LPU0hMdnjo7SHCRkESnGpy%2B0DEKzyNDmnGCfqs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOOBkfk7NpjxhK1hwl4%2BJ1nCLVSz0qQk0RirIeNjoL%2BxNmsrwjcvTtjKq9cOFCcU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W61ojdhSQiDDoAzCHMO4yZ8MemM6Ulp2sFNohwz76aW%2BawuPEWaF%2FQkeezTjD1Ya
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMxXG7z4XzwNYaMQznCxelLCr3RnGIsdWcFatHdKNodx%2F59SUiO0pShRa99qRTXF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSYGPUWgP6%2BX9bwN%2F%2BiFLMXaPTGx2RpcQ1Rc8u4vYWDv0eF63%2FfE0gHH3%2FvFG25v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48FuZQ0hlk%2FJcsHtCqXWZ2CVO9NOjLJ%2FfIdJD7v83TnnXN5yZdiQna7h2dTur3Us
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Wt42Ls5FCnIDgsjD1ylzUEWHHhURQD6sy1GZQgb42DJImrRZTpyE7cqOQKNVqjK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9v7gx7D3Q%2BEzjksQmMSnXMD2qr3Uq9o31%2F0IzVMzPr3s%2F3gzxZ8yZz9Lspsx2vr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nym2e7YeZ3kG9%2B7w%2BUyM90xE2uRtsDZCF64FcjiFXxt7yOAIyHd5HgxCsmAkh1jQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjlxq%2F5A81xiU3NWHhaGfaWRhLuV%2FPTxWuTC4U0TTCdTsex1A276GFAp9kGQVLS0
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1054170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2022/07/000266 01/27/2022 POM           33.20 VND 002083 PO 29105 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            3.99 VND 002083 VCH205914 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -3.99 VND 002083 PO 29105 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           26.77 VND 002083 VCH205915 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -26.77 VND 002083 PO 29105 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             15,000      15,000       3,168.51         461.44      11,831.49            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP       10,000      10,000       2,942.71            .00       6,909.49         147.80   98.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES         10,000      10,000       2,942.71            .00       6,909.49         147.80   98.5%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       4,000         193.04          19.24       1,243.56       2,563.40   35.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.62 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            9.62 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       4,000         193.04          19.24       1,243.56       2,563.40   35.9%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        1,100       1,100         546.40          76.96            .00         553.60   49.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           38.48 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           38.48 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              1,100       1,100         546.40          76.96            .00         553.60   49.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48FuZQ0hlk%2FJcsHtCqXWZ2CVO9NOjLJ%2FfIdJD7v83TnnXN5yZdiQna7h2dTur3Us
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SF4GEqb6a00atW0j%2BJ2cPxdRUayAo5EIQwb3%2BrsW98dYw2cEUKhYMJ4x6JLdTdH7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FadIYftiqGpO22EWeYqxxYxpFl5KBZQmwlko18ETEDs12L1mt9g0Mfhkig6QGTdr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lIbheim9uN6RSwBFZqZQKUlQAxudYS0%2FsESWBJe74sHfeo2lp1WAE7WuoHzF8UI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jc93PNAqE9ucOtEWyVBmikxjN84kw%2BGcuoW50eKyQTti%2BDI0LNa1SZRFyD9E7%2F7k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6SFNgytA%2FEdePd%2BwAE97KXlmjHdYcETB4mPwQmr5WowfZLxIM6%2B6IYD1zNBUxC4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIA41ztCYXfSMS5GgB73Ac2GExZSeXepOCf9rQhvtx82cIanXF5ZdQzb9MCdlKDG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SXVA7F0m0tCHaPO7X%2FaxTmuvV1jK%2F6LM57S40HYY%2BBHEsgWD7dZ1QFaypQ3S6XL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEK5km%2FWNTuLVg01z%2BEcEdfSum%2BxavB%2BOopouHaM5%2Fm59vw9eZxV5dkt4jFEmme0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmjW2YRYC%2FW5cQqRqJ6%2BlFhWkpRZrtLJ%2BKmJs91cBcy%2BNajUI9WAugZi9tvI7EcY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mOPY7qfz4eMJTAqUlJCq%2Bk4sV%2FVAuejTkQ%2BK4RybRZLS3nq%2BFKTjk4R92JJkwwP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GoCUjn6crfTA4EGaB1H8SnIBYBpSwtHilV3RFEaI5mj7VWCy5WkH%2B8D0%2BegPhmEg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPrGi%2BgBkUinbRwRypSY%2Bjzehg1xn%2F46IDS8ITQQeVonImcEtUrmimNjt81SRTrb
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4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054170 54250  POSTAGE        4,500       4,500       1,000.00            .00       2,500.00       1,000.00   77.8% 
 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           4,500       4,500       1,000.00            .00       2,500.00       1,000.00   77.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000         959.00            .00          41.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000         959.00            .00          41.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       17,000      17,000      10,263.03         122.59         993.23       5,743.74   66.2% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           47.02 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -47.02 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205940 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104992
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           46.46 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -46.46 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                17,000      17,000      10,263.03         122.59         993.23       5,743.74   66.2%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3ZFN9jrMdsQQIxbJhh9V9zQc6RzCa3W0zoPi2DozoYa0vdw02oWOhTz3JwButFL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgptP1jwykOuD3DDIOrOMpdSuY3MJNVfQbA41CgwqagbW16y6NyMAG%2BBJ76%2FE3cu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAsTzIS59ctzguBIUohUoC2MoXVhAEhQ%2BO106dF5MP%2FbdGikqV%2BbyaiK0J5r63oT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ei20dfqTiXHMZHVr%2Fec%2FPFVpncrhF%2BdkqIyxWZ9TvBFT%2FahTaVcVVMF19d4S5%2BJ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Cjh2aSVu3kK4sc6VdhTVxAJRcd9f8V5wiDGKetMBHJka92H7iuaugAfJjjKfSey
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y4AP%2BKKnmqFbbvwKYPUpCk5zS%2F0yLsM4pk360J8LB0JIR0awcSJajcIpddujkIV8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdrgwW%2BUlAh3nzPkKrxGuy2NAc4yl1xRWhc9dyHL0UnQvDklttcxYXm%2Bu6C2Tv4w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1goNmVWesb9n3G8%2FnTK5RCiiUUelyMgo5TP8%2FX6LH3E0hCtlZaoZyMV9zm4TyDQd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laFJHtA5ZnFJ7n77nI1B4I5grjxTG8%2BC4elQxj0qTxK4fhLL9McPL%2BwZHP4nktD7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxinnUaWAaZWKiDnsWrequTOMJAsGY57n2sUbgK4peLB%2BC77lV0LkdW9T4w2V9Lu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1J%2FfvHNhrXs1vYUOsPwublueRBjuj9odSaNkEDUGt5yFcSdeqs46vjbggYyIO%2F2l
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS-EXPENSE               207,940     207,940      88,233.19      10,268.34      24,143.77      95,563.04   54.0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS                       207,940     207,940      88,233.19      10,268.34      24,143.77      95,563.04   54.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      207,940     207,940      88,233.19      10,268.34      24,143.77      95,563.04
 

4180 REGISTER OF DEEDS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054180 REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      159,485     160,308      86,377.57      12,178.20            .00      73,930.43   53.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        6,043.78 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        6,134.42 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          823.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                159,485     160,308      86,377.57      12,178.20            .00      73,930.43   53.9%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000         700.00            .00            .00         300.00   70.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfbqS%2FghbmFjfOhp5nw5N%2FB2XWcJ0UpHUCxcTlA3Vky726Tpo4WbY3fk2hNw1oBU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMYJf%2FGyh5x5m9tAx3cQmqnTTAx19ysb8qNLQnElB9L7Xe78Ks6pEfxOUCrzoCt9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OokqahDicdk%2B12%2BoNSAOexizB1JOM9qaYZGeSLMf5LvO6VGryhsk1R1i1KjRkx8x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGJd1wsYsQ69lD4%2FfVD7xlYH2gpnBvaVsQh7xzYKS34mRu04EkaK74WMW%2FfFujfZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8cXxePHgA66EXrC7Ji%2FPCpx6vm9hyUazMGQMxN1a2K86joARyv8r%2B5Offuu3HSm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txtNqDY5844Zw%2BEGpefvPplcuU1NIOUKZq4cecelQKOvk%2BD4N%2Fz9aZsNhp4OkjRo
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000         700.00            .00            .00         300.00   70.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,115      10,166       5,110.58         711.37            .00       5,055.42   50.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          352.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          358.49 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           51.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,115      10,166       5,110.58         711.37            .00       5,055.42   50.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51310  MEDICARE        2,365       2,377       1,195.25         166.38            .00       1,181.75   50.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           82.53 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           83.85 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           12.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,365       2,377       1,195.25         166.38            .00       1,181.75   50.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,885      16,979       9,894.36       1,390.75            .00       7,084.64   58.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          690.20 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          700.55 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           94.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,885      16,979       9,894.36       1,390.75            .00       7,084.64   58.3%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        3,305       3,305       1,749.07         300.22            .00       1,555.93   52.9% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          300.22 VND 000772 VCH205302 REGISTER OF DEEDS SU YADKIN ROD-PENSION FUND DECEMB   104707

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTX8MshCMBkUX0b7OnWX44%2FXr%2FtbpCMd9tAfKkkjtSK5mvneo1R9hQm3ZvwQJ%2FTH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MzxulnidtfJWiXv42nVBHvIZafJkqEyQKy6lQrDXYXD3hYJ52RYFiie0DxjqJIT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3b7adJGFkL5zXd%2FOsTrubyRRnGvhyg41urlkHj7uNvKIC9A0dDSzl5JrmdcL21hN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNmoSbwwaB7o2rfFY0%2Fw7dEmzZQxXWcxfn9p2B1SEqrpdqjM4f7AYGlv%2Fc6VhIUz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRiJeYxepr2STKq%2FxTCGg4mRvca%2F4AXbd%2BPsBZyWlI%2FE4AQc0hob4U9MUtdOTSDo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xa%2F6EjNGqNR9xkWvSPLClbK1fgSrKpLAy0u1lNpU2GL8gSl9rW31q2TWj%2Bp1A09H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61ayjwSfi4MYR%2F1tLg%2F4GjFB0UhJMvDRwmrnwDI%2BsfT1BjrXYJIVbYsGPeB%2BHF5v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pglHS7z6%2F6Y%2Fxc%2BZP9aguQxgGfLeEGgUnNA8UR%2BsdKsauldXiOF74MKmb4ZuV5ee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zV4UdNjCpHlp2FCAZ0W0WSCV28Vi%2Ff3C20vmImFeheUcyrdAl5VsEaipvABjRmgG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOqbRbi5ZEa5ahmueIAABEWkn6fjRAzJZ1MMfxfiYTEkBLQVrkcZJhAKc4EA3gY4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nF80NfGHMRquh2sBqM%2FxZGrK1ddb9zKpOt4vswOTG7jERaa9p6H1TbINCB2tGR50
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K90%2BsJ4ylLKSK1oqr5R3D11tfTwxUdizu4%2FOKzmdU24DXM6Qrud869UGrtEsiVxK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Sp%2FcCSEI3WFEefSis9o8X9KUAhEKI%2BF1VrOYuGDUPTFxQPjrFX7PE9c6MNHNXPA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BNfxXN00QSUdXPaDHNgzwp2j4y4ZLJ%2BcZDdu%2B0fmctL8DEl3xRaOAQiqQkiKKIk
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TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           3,305       3,305       1,749.07         300.22            .00       1,555.93   52.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148      17,681.40       2,679.00            .00      14,466.60   55.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148      17,681.40       2,679.00            .00      14,466.60   55.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280         118.80          18.00            .00         161.20   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            9.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280         118.80          18.00            .00         161.20   42.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51360  401-K        1,475       1,475         405.79          56.58            .00       1,069.21   27.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           28.05 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           28.53 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,475       1,475         405.79          56.58            .00       1,069.21   27.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6Py3CxbE981g03f8Vc3yEPL69OCrLX5i3IiZefxfb%2BvyDmB57j3%2FshdAq8EXksq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJK4HE80rKkWl26iD9vDyAo8gSobwc8ChqE8RwNzAcgG32YadzcMRQLoOKgKJYtJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyBgGLVmvcpEsX7XFN2GkYGeZcRNjCoexe4AUsFAKAT%2FYjlUiwTf8uRLBMZf7oH1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUd61mYPjbHEgpeVf5Ll4zvuG09vtRyjHrkmfW1d5SSoidVCF%2FnAXZCRjjCyKsTf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkriWMIrg%2BOXXqYaW7%2Be6U6WbdjbommQpaUPbRHDP%2FL%2BwmSfxSIixaQ0gw%2FvtvMS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhWylYeZn89rf6gW5%2FMpFtJVma1T%2BctP%2B2dsd0aRzpZF%2BbZzJm0%2FbCSsrHhsfrLu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=au%2BDsiJ3LTFCq7alULW%2F1P6b0GG8upUTkMH4Iu8khl8S6igHr5XW50lBF3qLWGxm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITkF4T98STmUTe%2FUkvLAQrxA1KUrg68JqjBjfQJiwFXjEm1clXRjebJ4F7Fy8%2BRY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVMC8kml6FeB%2FwIOp5d%2BV02g4kOXKj4peAwg3xYPR1TGcL3EcwpM3MC89Q%2BlUSLX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtQ%2FM9fB2NzGStqCWz3EnMtChJn0HHdLYTZlOuyB3KWeGSFFO2dGNEEC44zLumGX


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     37
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,340       3,340       2,206.87         501.42       1,023.65         109.48   96.7% 

 
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           37.00 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -37.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          232.21 VND 002107 VCH206188 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39008
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -232.21 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          232.21 VND 002107 VCH206189 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39009
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -232.21 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR        3,340       3,340       2,206.87         501.42       1,023.65         109.48   96.7%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS       48,000      48,000      26,192.08       3,668.15      21,807.92            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 API        2,818.15 VND 000610 VCH205464 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104804
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 COL       -2,818.15 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 API          350.00 VND 000610 VCH205465 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104804
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 COL         -350.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 API          500.00 VND 000610 VCH205466 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104804
2022/07/000122 01/14/2022 COL         -500.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                 48,000      48,000      26,192.08       3,668.15      21,807.92            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,400       1,400         689.71         227.70         309.19         401.10   71.4% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          227.70 VND 002083 VCH205925 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security pape    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -227.70 VND 002083 PO 29182 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security 2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0gBRQUoEmZ%2Fh6sVXroaZoYMcbd0nlSG0gtekRLIORitpf70qiEEYR%2FHE7zbyMO%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gfup0ps%2BLLs%2Fb64X4RtviZD5VAMmgF2dmMyKtcGoYsmQcTR7u7ZG2MgMEee3kLNJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8scfCwwyY2%2Bt%2FvVr2O9DC7eWbXsKBFOHn80E5D9RtXxafmqgXw8C8EyCVr6%2BNDq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyNhDraXhU2x9HP%2Byw8NiZFjx0f2gm2p%2FDOsjYXtXfAU6t74oMKtUmeewGNlnti1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2s23H3leuvIjX%2FHRRXd%2BcObecie4oSNmZKAzkZik4agppOChBrGQF9X7UC9IuYv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gk%2BfFjtzdkh1xlY3CBaHJzcUXVHRGAj3%2BTxuQAqVgGiS9jgn2PzcV2WeCBryIz9N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLNIvaS%2BIK6wUEahVyDP2ppVpC7pLyqKvG9J%2BOJGSP2Di5xcMi0edA8tSj1oEicv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvEzzJaQNcmPJGP922x88BiiE2GKViCuclHQsASLmDdGIT35zCqYFgBEubIzuQoO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPnT43TvYPu%2BnH2Ac55CWcIaKjp46X32xbh7netFbodgjDbFQ%2FmlUBsLzP%2Fpb25R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KnkO5TMIa8RQ8Kl0h9AsHRUZp%2FRtKrmzmEdBxSNKfxzHmxuhlG4NKVnQb1YtdBwB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzKVh2GLwljzTUgbwZO7FCj0x7vW9%2FkOWO2o7vREtIQmA1OWspCe1BFug4v9aDGs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZ2bIClnHQvZD6iXyfhGoP5GJMifxI3uP8ZbDGxs1jdUSPJ8K%2BChsSjY4FSYDIwx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uW6pCA%2Br8j44%2FvvnP%2B%2B2K9Azgy3Z9sejEPe2cp4ZSq7DbvcVqcPJyRau7zEGtPN2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4e3tH7mm4nhrvs2%2BR32gf%2B8MUH0kEaIhmav9sa8th%2BWiyboTAwVDxL9MacKCxqY6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhHHqdBY7b3Y%2FZWn0EM9bpct7whFe%2Bdd6wndm0DZsptSJoenorlm0bX2OuOymO%2B9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMJnow2TfIHiMGCLfq%2Fjm7FyfUK2UN4e8vpOMONjXe5oCP2IB%2FT0xFLL75%2B9kCLx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QmuITOo15zS9M85tZ0LfaqZ%2FMQuYIGTUqxQQgSobEUwj0lXTV0jZRAc3cD0FEeLb


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     38
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,400       1,400         689.71         227.70         309.19         401.10   71.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400         869.85            .00          14.72         515.43   63.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400         869.85            .00          14.72         515.43   63.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54250  POSTAGE          950         950         482.25         160.75         160.75         307.00   67.7% 

 
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 API          160.75 VND 001397 VCH205438 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    104809
2022/07/000127 01/13/2022 COL         -160.75 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             950         950         482.25         160.75         160.75         307.00   67.7%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          775         775         774.75            .00            .00            .25  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 775         775         774.75            .00            .00            .25  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          350         350         350.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                350         350         350.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE       283,723     284,703     155,203.20      22,058.52      23,316.23     106,183.57   62.7%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmLQAyQWIMJ%2FKcNZuHpiZlVK5y9c%2Bsp13%2BTU%2BlxQuSdamZSRwbV2S7x9zHkn72qU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YT10zSbdYJRwpRM3Im%2FnUlIz20kw5HbRX0EjVHlOMBxokuA68rbfmV6G8vP6vIj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLn6m4tfH%2BtKKLpCBchpoMxEIlqNKQmfIqUgUHZSMt5DOmYdSYz7YfTnbAaACE5L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4Yayv4CSb3bAPEm50HNZGvSALriDIhbl2UpU7dJwM0GLMDp5RS9Qoj3e4LfCP5r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vVkDdt%2FLfnYWiURNvUWz5R5R6cCSzp94NdJY8mL%2F98CZp%2BK8c2oEP0aHirvjj0n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ncmqWk4CgxPEDoRJIU4IzDyjWhRmYPH4kMcDPqoiiTM%2FlF3wKgYOfGDo2eLKW2dU


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     39
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS               283,723     284,703     155,203.20      22,058.52      23,316.23     106,183.57   62.7%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      283,723     284,703     155,203.20      22,058.52      23,316.23     106,183.57

 
4210 INFORMATION SERVICES               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      268,305     268,305     160,589.95      23,917.49            .00     107,715.05   59.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       11,691.13 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       12,226.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                268,305     268,305     160,589.95      23,917.49            .00     107,715.05   59.9%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,700      16,700       9,797.18       1,447.83            .00       6,902.82   58.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          708.08 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          739.75 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,700      16,700       9,797.18       1,447.83            .00       6,902.82   58.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51310  MEDICARE        3,905       3,905       2,291.30         338.60            .00       1,613.70   58.7% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fpf4dXwS8NJKKdBITJ1e%2Bkk4NMGKqBu7rY%2Fal79lh29oRXycqfKMZy4chBtpxJEv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQz6ac4sLSC%2BNj51%2FhMSKbV2BFxEBtmPUPNBE27cPkANx7BWfz9%2FR%2FvdwHSpOW9E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1mfn4R6utvtew6hMnUu0KPVSlxaHOvOffCu1qolmhF01hYyFlUig2jNDTKMyAjU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqilYwnZEjZqceTBynwhqezOGH2Eo2RJkSRzh6ECPzVuvAW1il8SY%2BcIyHCNrtpQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK2kiQKlIFrXH9zahWb4AroWnUZDaDS2J43H8D25ndJbEO6l1dTfJqZaszByG6ZF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iBxabqHYOBgeHRYhW02jmJagg8D4uzKo6ZghPj37FcJs9f6Kibq25C1w0%2BquBruk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaK1RgqDjSgIusphDStVp3J757CWU0kfXCo0utN7MK1oZNJ1CcpvkUQ%2FW1Rp0z%2BB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDCABNVOhPaQue%2FpDRE0%2BW7bRHqnkX0z6wibK42FIGlQzOPtfP0dipA2A4zWs7iT


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     40
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054210 51310  MEDICARE
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          165.60 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          173.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,905       3,905       2,291.30         338.60            .00       1,613.70   58.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51330  RETIREMENT       31,020      31,020      18,374.67       2,731.36            .00      12,645.33   59.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,335.12 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,396.24 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       31,020      31,020      18,374.67       2,731.36            .00      12,645.33   59.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300      24,218.95       4,161.70            .00      18,081.05   57.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,046.70 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300      24,218.95       4,161.70            .00      18,081.05   57.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         156.83          26.56            .00         263.17   37.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.06 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         156.83          26.56            .00         263.17   37.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51360  401-K        2,620       2,620         697.30         109.42            .00       1,922.70   26.6% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDCABNVOhPaQue%2FpDRE0%2BW7bRHqnkX0z6wibK42FIGlQzOPtfP0dipA2A4zWs7iT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZkjw0EkpJyTZGxUu4DumlTFGcSpM%2BlCMMDSc6wTSjpdzFSHa2k8%2FREDJ8sNYlRf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTOLnQbqP1lLUBpU6560s%2BmPt%2FG6DTMoLWcDrIzkvx7N9K9jVK6YiYnlp1Icp5gy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1R2jo8lk7qeeJnDwmr6M%2FiY65nfxm1fHWhYELhbxNcqgZLpki9WlKN7ectNSCFYx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fbt7WypQuEpy72Tq7bBZqYPRpvWm3tuPtwbZLutH0RrZYTkqKFscYj14NXkw6iUU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrMmUKCNwS06MzbRoGBXzts76syKdQFfumsqAfXEJWacd7TknolzP5c4OBFdd5K%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rEoaGib1toodYgF%2BdmdFIb0sFZqL1BMXONBVcVwmQ0xtG9oPb8xNI8exLvIRpNvw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FnYKsadeC0o4F86XOLJjrz41L44863T0EsUQq6Tt%2FjX9aqkJT5BeoLgzsUllOvqe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrYmW1oVe8RT7c6OVX1GUZ%2Br32Tc8CPEBa%2FOqtCMreTJ5qv2NnfC%2B7u4v8Fog6Vb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKyiCm7IDSc3sNQM6fEklPamzZKq%2BS1hwstLgp00dLacop4Q0rAZn4o1iBxUH93r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bu%2BTv%2FzpRVeP8ISgfZkQGs9z03jSdst6vsgmmweQnXdoqRhJlgg%2BYFyRJXv%2BWV4d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xbRYvalcIhXlJAXplbDFZ8gFIPeKZapYfM5WdTgV1BgD1kUztSk%2BU8ljaWJyzbL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7DhwhBXDSsRX0yA2ylWixz8GnY1guyua6L1QcrWE3Bnr4DRLXO%2BGG8rV7cAOzsrV


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     41
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           46.22 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           63.20 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,620       2,620         697.30         109.42            .00       1,922.70   26.6%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000         249.12          20.97       2,750.88       1,000.00   75.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           20.97 VND 002083 VCH205673 FIRST NATIONAL BANK IT Supplies P-Card               39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -20.97 VND 002083 PO 29004 FIRST NATIONAL BANK IT Supplies P-Card        2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000         249.12          20.97       2,750.88       1,000.00   75.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       6,000          95.11          12.78       3,154.89       2,750.00   54.2% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           12.78 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -12.78 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       6,000          95.11          12.78       3,154.89       2,750.00   54.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiZYy9RYoS7lfNZS5CpjJSmahewau4calwo%2BLrckuSTQv22pPQ7K%2FlYV0XMWbYtJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYPtrHIuFcruu%2BROFQVkdgJfuRXkL4peF9KbdB1USb6g0jhDEqU42BT1M6ZBbvHF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3GVoBnnY3n3WTpg28q60wa3oYkepj2bcllhiEwD4dCzGZ9Z8VNr4XQnfCte2G6i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJq6nwaUhe%2BmWVZDByWUZBX2OAiXwDe9AnyLCAZoy2zQq7UKJpQu2%2FewM3EbBXYA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0n2RKFTdeZkYyOKB4L8TTdn859lXPQ5IFtW5jIbFnci4xQByoVR6BaXF76eZCSD2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x1odWWij9XX3wwZOfbhTQVYWCkiLw3YUw4MeuutbmhDwCnXAuhPiyZeSCmqG%2BDMP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5P9jIoN9NJk2LOB77D8n8nB6Jp69Gg4MESFZHa1EJFk5b%2F4I6nSK7OYtXj6qt13
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IPQPJ%2BHlimclxgJlbPTlqXDuXMB7%2F5nHq2rqK5Uoe1fYH7RkYD1UjI1QPBpqP1M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gXr6kE7Qtwc5BeHZWxdrb7yn%2FNtaz9NTiJVTJG7%2Bb%2BeVx3FTIpDs5gLADNUQwyq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8x0HioWJrfR%2FWXH%2FPGLMq13rS40v%2FCK8I7Albp9Ji6HbC045vNiYxgNBmthHznW


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     42
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054210 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENS      377,730     377,730     218,706.73      32,766.71       5,980.77     153,042.50   59.5%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES            377,730     377,730     218,706.73      32,766.71       5,980.77     153,042.50   59.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      377,730     377,730     218,706.73      32,766.71       5,980.77     153,042.50
 

4212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS                
_________________________________________

 
1054212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57020 TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND        
_________________________________________

 
1054212 57020  TRANSFER TO ENTERPRI            0       4,599       4,599.00       4,599.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000048 01/07/2022 GEN        4,599.00 REF       SOLID WASTE INSURANCE PAYMENT 

 
 

TOTAL TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND            0       4,599       4,599.00       4,599.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE            0       4,599       4,599.00       4,599.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS                   0       4,599       4,599.00       4,599.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES            0       4,599       4,599.00       4,599.00            .00            .00
 

4260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyYVCcMRBvP9h4pdxaHP%2BdD26n161k1GCRosMUrOckB8lmCp2fL1S79m%2FyuhsaYH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89zgJTvQPqdgFLIByapvJaykavhGPWxmXe9lE4wFn2YxFVkje3AfTTKobIDHegxB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sszWi0%2FFX3T1XrJXG%2FI8Q7Bn2b%2FT17S0kniuIE6ZraS4zNSCxJ2SeCwbB2cEotuD


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     43
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054260 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      209,700     210,411      97,765.70      15,184.92            .00     112,645.30   46.5% 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        7,097.43 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        8,087.49 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          711.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                209,700     210,411      97,765.70      15,184.92            .00     112,645.30   46.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51020  LONGEVITY PAY            0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                         0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       13,080      13,124       5,930.08         917.19            .00       7,193.92   45.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          427.90 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          489.29 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           44.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  13,080      13,124       5,930.08         917.19            .00       7,193.92   45.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51310  MEDICARE        3,060       3,070       1,386.78         214.50            .00       1,683.22   45.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          100.06 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          114.44 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           10.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,060       3,070       1,386.78         214.50            .00       1,683.22   45.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03%2FxHEJVlp1yDKRkYpIfAOlIaic7i8gkxqNZqcDd4k5ZBrGJmCfGUaHGQLC%2FSOQu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrTO6kb86VnRMaTOcYxnQ4utxQeics09ww6XLX8zqUIHg%2FZHU879NcLX8BsfHdf2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FLjn0%2Ftox4%2F6ca0T934a%2BsWzyzh4d%2B6hHkdMuQTxdb%2F3GT%2FHsDvPD%2BY2wufbOfW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUAUUFZ%2BGOrl1k52cTfdZZy%2F1pmaE%2FOUjS52iiDXhCvaf0N36IgSKyoxJWbP3e6m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYdc%2B3zePJp0C1iPNg8dDE5Cl1y0LOyM0f8lK4Aqx8eJM5HSu1Ub%2BTUjjCSbhoGX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAeMdFWyDkfNV0l%2BRdpaLsihhlHw1cN8pSRhZ%2F99BDNCaRM%2FcRvACh5vKjElLiKK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNr6LHA0DirUpW%2BL2n5h%2FQnqXn%2F6vobx4nm4I%2BmCZuqBN01mHY1Ks9goJckDpDyz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JCbuaWqwW5tzLrxOl09uQzKCiObLM3bTaTLM%2BKCqbB9oYiQZ%2BVI9fzLPJlz78w4l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boZCocmKhiygBOBAsvfyNJ40%2FkPkxwwRi4WpvCNYdBQvMUIZSPyc4DpFi7AmTwVT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDfMB1EvUrFAQlnbDfQy4x2E6CKR5BPQWDDGvp4FMNQMPTkfRPV56OQpfWscNq7J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4GOoh7JrwkqJxZ%2BMbVsF1e7HEq0Qtlfq8t%2F4%2FrZP%2BgScF7RasmElDrpsrL9d3w3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbwVy5e78bfOgkrVDhsE25JRvNj1hv0%2BQCns6n265DFl%2FpRgl7G0BItSn1ErsCd2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rvfyf%2BL%2BtLHsiSXpLW3Tinem4Cy4K%2Fdx37sFAuRb9A4f7X8INkjx78aVZCwjNMyC


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     44
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51330  RETIREMENT       24,245      24,326      11,131.80       1,734.12            .00      13,194.20   45.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          810.53 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          923.59 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           81.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,245      24,326      11,131.80       1,734.12            .00      13,194.20   45.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      27,157.39       4,230.00            .00      23,602.61   53.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      27,157.39       4,230.00            .00      23,602.61   53.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         173.34          27.00            .00         246.66   41.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         173.34          27.00            .00         246.66   41.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51360  401-K        2,110       2,110         904.87         131.28            .00       1,205.13   42.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           65.17 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           66.11 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9ZcZNFoCkAHC942Mxid6DCAEKgzy2BgSQDo8nbawMx8n5%2BZcAVTUYYsrG4YF%2FHJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YF1cce%2FCQbWd6cPilUv%2FpIJUmfUONYcrW%2FfvCPIb7NGKOL7B7yEc2nej7jaHldKd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIzNr%2B41AZLU2OxTr6BBLF4cPnQsnFMMGsD%2Fu%2Fp7WUqnlaQMNWr8lGuDsXTiBHzh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Wqn%2F3ZG3B3WNj6E3%2FlLGl%2B50bVwW2yYEiG3sHXBJ%2F8TBUAgyGppEPxSwhKuBA%2BG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyOgYTzH7OR5jFKfUENSm7iQXI%2Ba6MhuWLf1L5WroAaBnRF79pxH9Q4%2FCXecN1lq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2B6AUN5rSsWut1z7w4lf3Tt5Q37ZSyEWJClbraPWd%2B4GZb%2BwfvzUAa5hjZuhpXnn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tOKJjJxZeoe6WO1pUxP081hqwOwn%2BPtGjaKL7riXQVDWPuzEwNim1HbpnwLb2yu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxgMhuxdL%2BWbo3uWoMC9XAqa%2FGZwr0zT1iDb3d5gtts3bjnJruny%2FgCxrTuBGkFx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdPBIEotr4%2Fj6hsjy8PKIyJisV8DOf%2Bqvq7UWnC4R4SX2zb%2Bl14qmt2b%2BrVPZ9ro
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ef%2FnCt%2BDcnmdCgjbrtExoY9FqYi%2FD1sDPDwdDVnRyjVWpMX27AyWQefLHvTFBRRP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbARlsU%2BkJHHODLvHNUy9Bub28Q3eHdnCHayshnsODMiZP2aT%2FCxE4jks8807wAJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8l5znf83rpbQzM7QOJ45neKdW7xs9%2BNkQ7OHRVC8sH8g7vReof4PewOE5Bwd4thC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXAZ%2BMTi3Wh%2B7ngk0wT8ScvWW%2FJ18vMm84VILAjDwWP%2FGFr1iSVEg0X1tzzt44N9
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TOTAL 401-K                             2,110       2,110         904.87         131.28            .00       1,205.13   42.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       6,492.57         927.51       5,507.43            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          927.51 VND 001997 VCH205276 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104717
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -927.51 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       6,492.57         927.51       5,507.43            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE          250         250         138.68          37.47         111.32            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           25.34 VND 002083 VCH205867 FIRST NATIONAL BANK PENS                             39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -25.34 VND 002083 PO 29238 FIRST NATIONAL BANK PENS                      2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           12.13 VND 002083 VCH205869 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPARTME    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -12.13 VND 002083 PO 29238 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPA2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES               250         250         138.68          37.47         111.32            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       15,000      15,000       7,747.69          44.76       4,856.85       2,395.46   84.0% 

 
2022/07/000334 01/31/2022 POM          700.00 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           44.76 VND 002083 VCH205868 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -44.76 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfZLeazZM%2Bw9x7sacaWETJm9exDjzs0TddsBeF6r8sok59IIwFwes7v%2BXs2BSU2%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nra8BscSLAx%2Bk%2F7IPcC5A0GbPJXQS%2F91uR1MqIYyPYPqUSRgkmcyaJq2esZKUNnS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUlQoZhB%2BQXQtJO%2FB2dRhWWQ8%2FVJfjGEcgxPpsiBwIn2RNG33anLfHvY67J9BZM9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGFkoLU6Q2W%2BGGhWq5m57t6JSNb8X2q8LWPyKkptzKgF8AsiaanwaSEBAxSFdDTz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifGqDqOOLNdwt56d0e30LlbebB9GGRXT0SuoUH%2BoOrHnlZSCqGjEKqCpMFdo3lEp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUoVso4WnUnW18MBCbZhFclMuvZYiiLt4QaSYkpFUsgZfHb98D7gdy90pRyGc39W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zw6mfLuP4mRtIMB3s7H5miNU1QuApuXN31XkZfZHS9VdcbCVj3Qe6E4O2BrHQcul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pFHjZQRAiUF1GHZ8wg%2F5Hseu%2Fxc57x24L60cX8WJu4cy9XjZ0vN%2FpMxqMeqf0yj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tAy8L7KolEG%2BAgDpqayArYYGlxqKodgzcNEieysedi6bx5kTVz4OBSAzsSYmRDU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ia4rpofk6LhAUNkFFvYw9i3d9Hf1hVydL4DdFpd4vCzgbn7SoI5gWVnuOluI7XO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5xJv80FvY%2Fo4cueQUTFO5yUPNRyZGYhzgK6YHOgHsqhe48a%2BuspDgAmzv%2FSSFEE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzdkjlJd6Gyl%2BWXxdY0opSuWKmNlPRt4Xy9131LaJdYbY%2BvME7V8lkcgsF9WNGF%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVjL%2FUgj5C6cSNfTuvx5FBhH3XlO0dJ6y3C9534M80O2J2hBN9bHa6T0AShyUner
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TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              15,000      15,000       7,747.69          44.76       4,856.85       2,395.46   84.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52060  UNIFORMS        3,500       3,500       1,186.42         226.62       1,366.90         946.68   73.0% 

 
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205136 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104642
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205139 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104643
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205241 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104681
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205414 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104788
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205583 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104897
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH205898 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104984
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,500       3,500       1,186.42         226.62       1,366.90         946.68   73.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        2,500       2,500       1,385.69         304.77       1,114.31            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          304.77 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -304.77 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,500       1,385.69         304.77       1,114.31            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       50,000      49,600       9,527.72       1,546.69      18,068.93      22,003.35   55.6% 

 
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API          738.92 VND 000797 VCH205166 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS PO FOR RO   104649
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL         -738.92 VND 000797 PO 29049 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS PO FO2022         
2022/07/000067 01/05/2022 POE          125.00 VND 001609 PO 29706 STANLEY STEEMER CARP STANLEY STEEMER PO FOR CLEANIN         
2022/07/000115 01/12/2022 API          125.00 VND 001609 VCH205376 STANLEY STEEMER CARP STANLEY STEEMER PO FOR CLEANIN   104811
2022/07/000115 01/12/2022 POL         -125.00 VND 001609 PO 29706 STANLEY STEEMER CARP STANLEY STEEMER PO FOR CLE2022         
2022/07/000174 01/21/2022 POM        4,000.00 VND 000797 PO 29049 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FH9G5kC%2FhRSp7ydga6KKa5EWGkM%2F3GMQV6HuqBUKaXG1glH29O0dHeD4%2F01vfKDz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uUsHPG%2BG3xA1%2BkjE4ZnmNi6yirFhqweva%2FWl%2FABmPTE6mN2EtMb5bD96FsEkN2r%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3adEDoDwueJfHuXDGkhWQ6%2FXI7xsVnauMoZ6Q8dxy0eC0FU3QLxJ6Hm%2BIWtuVx%2Fe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Zwa0HRSqwMvRTV5X5Wf4FzIIL5bhWEhsEU20gNfuR1OKasFZ1cv5hzq0PH6cFr7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1pQ95XbXLmDDVTvLNz59crf3Z5ehVrajxzi2Nm%2FsDFogMS8DMlwu9PR3jA9Bdh7x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sO0HUzbrjkWaAmVOZ4ONyS%2FZfRDEkO60cxAzy5o1Ynx1aoCSvGgTfazlaWC%2Bv05e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sptnt1dZRcp4i1w0d73UsxRb4ZG7bMw8juvrV4Zv2cHygB%2BrNnXoyZlUMuB9nuc%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rG8EO0eghu6kJLZWIlm7eBd5cqZima1VA7dDB9LJiF9qlZ6h%2FzBaVzkUVf8JbOxf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=599%2BZF32jnbmnx%2BOlnB3tDu4%2B0XCxU9Yblk9ILcw%2BbZqgqPNGTWym1S9x%2FgS%2BAvV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WP1GjVcqsNMmR5m7Xl4tE%2F0RboKQygauPDwMauomnyTxpzZmVhN3BfniSVzuwtof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FSio0PzvBZBNuZpw%2BAugBhifwHgRI604SMtI6BYeNaPPO%2FH13GJYkTRlaxZ%2Fhop
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xT7HPQKV5Drxx6qABBXqrC3FHl2UIKn6h6s1GYUfvPWeCsiyAa2uUzoK4xXTr21s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVIx7PAtnGPp51u8hplb9bISvg4d1hTDKy1zCWu9jt45sBMswch2lZt4WkAUDycx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPCvQGiX3e%2BhB3eKkCqheyTWmF5LM1Nu2rAzjCQbt50WCLsmGAk5BGwa8oUrOgrb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4Db%2FHgT4dEhDVCCfrDX6aOxrNFn4lG0OUxac%2Fcnvxza3090qflw%2BHGVWQoEhrJH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BSTLz8S37w1BL7X73KIbrCxGXJAfZa9rrPJvX7kxwhEhiMAHrDIF99O4C0VWoV%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHKjPJG8WTc9qvrTRETm%2FNraVpWCttWReWtes3Qza4vYxCPWXKRpo34jkK59paGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fr4orViD6QjjvlQWUpFMjLEDeqz%2B1jpGEQa4pek20mmT5nJNhcRdIGuxzbLgRtly
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLDhHSVnlbJSKY1GOx1z5fO%2F76CU3BRZJ%2F%2BaUp%2B5HhDgzV5UTJIfI83usmQWKN1l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2Bz52UXvaDHNuqI2%2BwO0r3Q1HJZ%2BiUMl9TgPHE7nYnRRfhPsep3iAACrIcava7n5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPvtvKiUmZbBJCgDhTzOkFQfNEWmhOgZRaOHIVCpyJpsQECeZ0FV4gqnyVTSe8B6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPTRcT0%2Bc4R2cxploDOOx0fJshuIygBVKNqI8tsgt1emORwN07FeqmT825M%2BpRzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9CTdUBCJ9DUhAoBrh9pGMzkGrVAzuFT2jVwFXTPlcJto%2FLiJfuiNrLSKtzep2ie
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1054260 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA
2022/07/000220 01/24/2022 POE          325.00 VND 001558 PO 29728 ABATEMASTER INC     ABATEMASTER PO FOR ABATEMEMT T         
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 API          325.00 VND 001558 VCH205899 ABATEMASTER INC     ABATEMASTER PO FOR ABATEMEMT T   104994
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 POL         -325.00 VND 001558 PO 29728 ABATEMASTER INC     ABATEMASTER PO FOR ABATEME2022         
2022/07/000297 01/28/2022 POE          685.95 VND 001703 PO 29739 KNC TECHNOLOGIES    KNC PO FOR COURTHOUSE FIRESYST         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           12.78 VND 002083 VCH205856 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -12.78 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.31 VND 002083 VCH205861 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR HVAC SUP    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.31 VND 002083 PO 29048 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR HVAC2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            6.38 VND 002083 VCH205862 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -6.38 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           30.85 VND 002083 VCH205865 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -30.85 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           26.25 VND 002083 VCH205870 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -26.25 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           92.20 VND 002083 VCH205871 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -92.20 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          175.00 VND 002083 VCH205872 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -175.00 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       50,000      49,600       9,527.72       1,546.69      18,068.93      22,003.35   55.6%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,500       1,500          77.34            .00         122.66       1,300.00   13.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,500       1,500          77.34            .00         122.66       1,300.00   13.3%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054260 54300  UTILITIES       93,000      93,000      53,012.96       7,799.87       7,296.17      32,690.87   64.8% 

 
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 API          135.16 VND 007141 VCH205133 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104660
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 POL         -135.16 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           45.54 VND 000198 VCH205169 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -45.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH205170 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH205171 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API          136.11 VND 000198 VCH205172 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHKjPJG8WTc9qvrTRETm%2FNraVpWCttWReWtes3Qza4vYxCPWXKRpo34jkK59paGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ga0YWtc0MkSSs4n05l%2F9LdYRhgiNnuDaljc9Cv7jWrc2ayr09e8U5EHA6ny7uvUK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmPBWMUOx%2F%2BrY6jBtElXFc3OR938UHA2qkZ65gnbE59%2BPvyaMC1e1Piots9F9BlS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npSQsvWDnIxGd7sHt%2B0nOAQ9quoJ9LuWdFBIikJA8Bd8ZM5381NIxjRuUlGQ%2BiOx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxSmBXT8NfVJFR9DutgETZzmI%2BQ8xxQObsErb%2BWgdaHtYnyp3MnlEtaRMAdTWFf4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrQo7y2va8Mb4MrTHmY7aUYmHxv66yiNcQwLjkxHiH9CLCbygMNJiKyllKZ9bGee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t73lzFJQJqDkHRVz%2Bvn1ysPzeObDHvz8E%2FDxn6rlOmaQsuzPn9ttv4xVSE5Wm2%2Fp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNCg7fLA0mIhvfRRbU%2FZ9Ouc5mAnr%2BeKGfkMekeqhBNwR5qdCRLWUJ7jGDesjWQJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OKnmU3WGtq3ryJeF5yf%2FaFjjWHDWPJRhr3iVCKZ4KhzPAHjmrWTG8mM%2B0g%2BFJI5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0floVGNLZOn39t52jPcapIHGJ%2FHmZE7ix0Xl6MJpSLWKPNXyMeyytE0zlow0wAt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1aHJP90z8lWS4lwIV%2BO9M4Xr8NiPuvixP9exLXGWuKvF0RdquKfW5dH6%2Bp4aftVQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B650Fr9DntJVGT1B2Raey0sbarVHl05xPg7Ly0S4jmvWKvTy2BcnTyd7opl4e8Ax
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6C76curlgXP9MKMHXO489X5nEuoSK7c1lTjxFMKkCUAOAHBxNGIgY9t8u7fcRkc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yie%2Bnt4mACS9SHHz0opUmq6e3J%2FQiEMUEv437%2FlnLGkz8Gfyq2c9AkrAdUN4XGpk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKhpyVBvPjCqWRX3MRyEiFfeSkqmKZRxbGpNzwq0LraBpvxpwO3jVAIYB2kYQzQr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4lwDnuGSulctPNXoYgK7v3Ly5MbfoEINBxGYSB514iInI2pga1e2ffHH%2BYtagvl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjSZUg8P5Dqkg3q5pjlDe1vjXYUTrtteM1suWQBYuzLIjSQA3D8krbZd0LIEz1o7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Am2%2FK0UGLEhB9aalVF5h65ZN6xZ9T2BuBYK%2F5vPNy99HTLgPIVBvXlzmUUh2Xhqe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1rLQkOx5lYG1kbp2iwnhWQxg8wWo3u3W7%2BVVUNjqtLtvgtnRMkCagQYhDPIw9oQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtABI84gME8OQ0XV1Ayw33Tg%2BdYwqxXE4MBh3pUOtsEDVECJcsYF8ZNoHd4JvlwF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCy8qOwr2WQKsHeSFgcd8%2B5jTCxEjqB0L2vSglA968rIbev9BBKt97fZesZaBk9D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az91HAGVILI4QSvj4uE%2BaBP1iPP0K8CTez2xEqC6wG6cjP%2BEuSFynKkCkM6PguyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4rhrQPxnUjd%2B0kSD00sBR8s1KHDKeTuXv0ptJGu32sTPcGEAQu784RO6UWz1kOa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rj5mPhJLOTbk7J1xfUtq2UBQM80RlFD36CuEbDkNDrgmsuNmCiIa3uBp%2FMX9euv2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDKmi6yO7DDeBQdlsXYtTsCgWoBtjByjC4y3qjZ4VcIef8%2Bgil%2BbhRxMyDMzaqqG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MY4znjkLVjvvVlnelz9Gh7UT9IybXtHYdTyXff6KRCrHz%2Byea5skAjz5fcx%2B6B0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAch4UY%2Fb4riXuogulAC7mgMU96WWamK31AzlVxY%2BsRrwNYNl7kl0mHOwg86vQgu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDgkKKPfxeCyJ5AQzRwboPXuiS%2FxEm6SXawA%2BM7ye2lkR9xDZhXZek8IDTLqvbRe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRD%2BPAqCTh75vCB4UzDlpEMYVjm38mUhya1TiKeCJZes1xy%2BlLIk%2FuoZRNqrRVy6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bjdD77ZN276NOhFnwcXqhc70IsAR18Pa6%2BblP5mmZjkEdp5DtMRqg%2Fg6fdAHyRx
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4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054260 54300  UTILITIES
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL         -136.11 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH205173 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH205174 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH205175 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 API           16.77 VND 007141 VCH205176 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104676
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 POL          -16.77 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 API          561.65 VND 007141 VCH205240 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104683
2022/07/000035 01/06/2022 POL         -561.65 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000051 01/07/2022 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH205253 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104690
2022/07/000051 01/07/2022 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 API          328.30 VND 007141 VCH205585 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104912
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 POL         -328.30 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 API          710.11 VND 007141 VCH205586 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104912
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 POL         -710.11 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000189 01/24/2022 API          123.82 VND 007141 VCH205622 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104912
2022/07/000189 01/24/2022 POL         -123.82 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           32.04 REF JAN   IRELAND RD DAM                
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           35.61 REF JAN   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG LIGHT       
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          117.52 REF JAN   JACKSON STREET AOA            
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           39.30 REF JAN   AG & EDUC BLDG LIGHT          
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          318.89 REF JAN   100 E ELM ST                  
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          307.81 REF JAN   OLD AG BLDG                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          459.33 REF JAN   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          427.84 REF JAN   PLANNING                      
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          189.33 REF JAN   JACKSON STREET AOA            
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           51.71 REF JAN   102 E ELM ST                  
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        3,363.36 REF JAN   AG & EDUC BLDG                
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          216.43 REF JAN   PROBATION/GARAGE              

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        93,000      93,000      53,012.96       7,799.87       7,296.17      32,690.87   64.8%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       25,000      25,000      12,349.02       1,400.30      12,574.98          76.00   99.7% 

 
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 API          360.15 VND 015832 VCH205140 TERMINIX - COMMERCIA TERMINIX PUBLIC BUILDINGS CONT   104664
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 COL         -360.15 REF 015832 TERMINIX PUBLIC BUILDINGS CONT
2022/07/000099 01/11/2022 POM        2,000.00 VND 000173 PO 29066 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API          680.00 VND 001724 VCH205415 YADKIN VALLEY FIRE  YADKIN VALLEY FIRE PO FOR 5 YE   104813
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 POL         -680.00 VND 001724 PO 29661 YADKIN VALLEY FIRE  YADKIN VALLEY FIRE PO FOR 2022         
2022/07/000165 01/20/2022 POE          600.00 VND 005465 PO 29723 YADKIN FIRE & SAFETY YADKIN FIRE PO FOR HOOD CLEANI         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCy8qOwr2WQKsHeSFgcd8%2B5jTCxEjqB0L2vSglA968rIbev9BBKt97fZesZaBk9D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIDcjbziwz%2FDE71rnN2Z5uyzk%2FVnlatHsWGWlT0wWg5vdTWxMkXIr7siNNyEbCha
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKOQy6LZK1LoGweZhsQEfatYKArM9AGihxtnyuDVIV61O7JYENHaU8rPS3fhTZrb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KG9JVl3Mt9PwyWxK%2Bl9iKPwfd8HGUe93qd%2FQlTQmthYNP9xKYDs8a1hsQO6gF4sX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYFzhQCMKGnkCg%2BVoiArL1ZaxFW8ts36CDsK4mjUk%2B99dSjEYwjky4XMH6xRg0Bl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1D%2FdVX37cyQwJ%2FTNDtgsHi0vqUQ97LGyE%2FnsishjXFLyqbNWj34HlPNOvGmPb3W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqxnEHvYxPuBxL2e8FGiRWTFLhyvc9XSp3I4nimZdAMN7CPgj1sA8ttjNDgVGHui
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bF6XITNPvYlrT5IFoz%2BZ%2FMxCCzPfH2lYxcQ1aq8ZyuPC3KxJgPV%2BM%2Fq7l8u1B9%2FM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXPgbP5SwicrhbfUSV6Nxl5Sf%2FkLdFmA5oUJ93sdGv2mVut0KXs%2BzymtLVXeW1hV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMb6KjbDk%2Fji2nGBLRAOKQ43HXpctDRzpbNCPMOj2Wy3E6FXrpo%2FmicAywPX7XOp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XE86Km4VdI9AQd59cbHtfoSmJls7hho8Bz68mCFGzMe0YWqKt9PrvYJaW%2B7AIkVt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCZ2N8xn%2Fk5v7bxBTF6NCkHPmNWuoZP6bMhxdU8pGjjHNbHKvqNRlh2%2BXKFrDKtv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lIiprQxKF5iUPot0gko97U%2BKwVbGeXp6YMrtrgeSgvIAomFUn7hQvNKIiofRzwM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QM5XXbXJRUGBc4cU5t%2FVGBkN4Aol3bTUhD6o3l4O9AAWPdPvDmL0urrgRE4%2F%2BKvF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nW4Wyt7UQvIM7V9K4eJYOCyWHtnMYMWlrYAkq7nJjIxptvXNjnU%2FmR6JaXQSqvb1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4J6GLsxa8GzdilLjnea8HvvWi0HLCiUdj%2BoUoCvB62PsKaNN%2BnuJSvSfRYRZHgHb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O97A9K4YgJtxJcX7POxwfTQ%2FfJOCHlRzpx02HJevZRd%2F6bJget3aIeQhlUzl%2F%2FtV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNnwiPgS3ubtET1R2VnstDk8CJt58mXdrG5e%2BJknDCP3soJqxsdqwHRasxrs%2B0li
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLlnYPDbXb9TvFB585NLcMum0CAbnzOQYB%2BSbhUS3%2Bxk%2BK%2B4zWj%2Fq5Li7ThsQSo%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hc%2BlkZKIRn486LfigNnzbb1h4FGfv5muRN6idj0O8nKSIdufysaeS7XMFd3mM1DX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HbXmiBWaK%2FS3wNyz4%2BW6BNRPGVxsWbDNKsGg32RTR2HibZtnZS4xVc%2FxZ96SLWO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjKLq4EKmtkn5ER4wprU5D2SYf1vY0f6i6VNh3yIwNuWN4ox9pKDYh6h9saBV3Yj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwXDy9%2F%2FTtQ53EXxfFwi%2FBWWIOwdEL0nF4Ve00tSlHa4avIx%2BDJSbd8fa2J%2FdoAQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZ8Hg944roEDM2hBPA2WI4%2B16JEgffEQyGmpVkwwMHecHXDojjsnQoBQZNlJkcqV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvZ%2FBQhzb9kK%2FJ%2BIxZ%2BLU2QfmiYgWyrlerwikgMCHxobJ2RcsYciyy9VJENoSGG5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag1d69snP3rqnwDwZEfoOfpLPKKwlIUqWGelJHxaU3ifWTX3FFpFtduzz6L8Kl08
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfw8rZzpXMYQ2L9soLym9KcZMhtJZlobWLU%2Bi063DYi%2FgqS0aMXAvtCHsTRF0tWv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QlHoWyIEP2det%2FpjkeAYF%2BiEin7De7BNSS1J1IGI0DEoNqBKtaYFYhFJvdbD5PUa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1BGhPifJGezLDF6%2FM8E6ZLMBmu2Hkkt8rOPZm4rmvTht19dDuEiPlC%2FvUB5sR4J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RXkw%2B3reGhOX9GumFh%2BpFJSvGF7y1rXnpdTr8iKyu0QZ%2F3munFNDCgFdUMQXySc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieHTieHGOoN%2B1cSIpN%2FfT9JrqhwiadZpGIq0EpPFCvImxlboMBhXdN%2BtOPmFiGJG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpFTk6GW6x%2FDOdfoS3MmNlwSuWhi2qcrI70NZBeL9pEqnq4xPTUpVR229qDXBC1S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj9aKmNDPZzSEQZtXf8olwxvIFy4OvLKo0YsfsiOeNzPps9cn0jh2JB4OeSCubz4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L776UjoTvHYMCgIrEAoy67nOOT5SaWMonpeKerVeM2cJBRl%2Bg8JWip%2B%2BTcyJSz1D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09iViJIss%2Fqbho%2BrsFwi09rEVTorYGnDG8GdJ870P%2Bof%2BjRDcV0z6wTdY383DLOa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BdjTKIRlxbNUkYLGHHW7S4Zfq5oBvH%2BZyLZD8eWVQLHPFBi7M7obBLcbJnyETiS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjtZikpmpEHQuLjoQtuhhfA4ZU3lebpV3jeVKWN1oeWpVpk6284doDcfUGZthnzt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByMNcoUTQQ90ZKdCUgtPne9193VzIpy0NaclaSthb7JRKea7MDXDcCAT3Tyk1GA%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ke%2B1D6%2BcluyGZgrbqNKEJXR%2Ba1xvBj4IoVxHaieZvn8T4A27U5u%2FHbILx2erS6Gn
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1054260 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API          360.15 VND 015832 VCH205528 TERMINIX - COMMERCIA TERMINIX PUBLIC BUILDINGS CONT   104919
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 COL         -360.15 REF 015832 TERMINIX PUBLIC BUILDINGS CONT

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                25,000      25,000      12,349.02       1,400.30      12,574.98          76.00   99.7%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4%
 
 

56551 BUILDING RENOVATIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 56551  ROAD SIGNS        2,500       2,500       2,287.99            .00         212.01            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDING RENOVATIONS              2,500       2,500       2,287.99            .00         212.01            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE        559,785     560,631     286,952.60      34,727.00      51,231.56     222,446.84   60.3%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS                559,785     560,631     286,952.60      34,727.00      51,231.56     222,446.84   60.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      559,785     560,631     286,952.60      34,727.00      51,231.56     222,446.84
 

4310 SHERIFF                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 SHERIFF - EXPENSES                 
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,904,235   1,904,235   1,086,843.24     158,179.18            .00     817,391.76   57.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       78,809.19 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       79,369.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj9aKmNDPZzSEQZtXf8olwxvIFy4OvLKo0YsfsiOeNzPps9cn0jh2JB4OeSCubz4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhbH8CaM%2FCnTr8YI%2BsIz42fvhM6urb51kETP8XemaXk2dXV3fdqWgyl9RN9arTvy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1txufoZFiOKWf2TGwyQIWlikG8BwMiMIFhasKc7nBfNopWJ4FLs0RTtj2mP6A1gM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heRJZhc5sxiUT6rnOQ%2FuBHx0H3u0Z7cYTpsX4W1Nx6tfsy3rDayw4fqgcIKZ5vAU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLuJ58RGpLuHmGisLBb8KXaPuxeV%2FE1pMMepKkjWifKXIGhXHxjK1NbEk2TAgusz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKSlGeNMfAFc3xDEE%2B0U7kX7luSKSmkpq9rEZtQvojN3LXZ1GUIfUyioh8WumfrJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khoEP0c8bG9%2BP4OHlg%2BH7Gl2GxnD5XCU%2BJnsopbqUEyEYxLjvRqN8N2NGVg7Albv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCqtqGiCnlhwCA%2FQauWOS3NbC%2FkxvHCxnYSEHdHs%2B6W%2BjGkHYhbTBWbTIuzyDiHu
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,904,235   1,904,235   1,086,843.24     158,179.18            .00     817,391.76   57.1%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        3,800       3,800       1,400.00         400.00            .00       2,400.00   36.8% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          400.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     3,800       3,800       1,400.00         400.00            .00       2,400.00   36.8%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       51,250      51,250      37,119.66       4,828.67            .00      14,130.34   72.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,999.47 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,829.20 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       51,250      51,250      37,119.66       4,828.67            .00      14,130.34   72.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      129,405     129,405      67,603.46       9,875.33            .00      61,801.54   52.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        4,880.90 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,994.43 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 129,405     129,405      67,603.46       9,875.33            .00      61,801.54   52.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51310  MEDICARE       30,265      30,265      15,810.67       2,309.58            .00      14,454.33   52.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,141.52 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,168.06 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=modrEAFKh0AoUzFMKRpNhYFTrQomYpgqtfdFwG0axe%2Bw3onJQmdCyqfa22eQsLPD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5b2A9le9AaPSRYnKPItvqKV6d4p7mO05x%2FYFpBNzuIh0JdxLYiWkinZCsQ39d6H1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FkfbF24bsnWc1FpffF4fu%2FrNZj5j6aY%2Bn4ncHS2GJc3uHc7fDCiloYl%2Fxe4qsnG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8sNHdN3fVk6xmDdBDua4l9UxZSfLE42ltzYSfnzuaPeIoKnTFgoeWC2Es3Tu%2BWC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zJbU2hqDci6UG444NHzGjsd5oE4ZnHH89mHzWqrVx4DLdG2SeNvH3Az6AtA89oBu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlEgikVE1h1IGhCilKqlyB6s7d4GwzTgzOlwl4ifwDDJyfAPyk7rTJoipkywqwUa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K89g7DwJ49%2BkkQKzhjBDjbsgPxSh%2FLFAt%2FfiYENdbsfuApXoEVjADXAZdBq6v9hR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwFs396AMtInfjhyvrvYTRibOnbtnJvK0Kbe4y03D7rfabYFLhDzFhFDCh76FY1y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoMjbKjUI75LLpQsnmq11AuCOVWmdIqgEL5%2BJKfeGWSJFoQai4GRuejGGUzoeJVd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJJ1uYPwbXPy0NJEFbHEFBGqC5R7DxEYa9kVQ7SeCtPP6refTFqttL2ZisQZTRa9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLXS1TJRmvo3O7T%2B9tVj2un6zZfH49Yx82ZL6JJQLboijx9Lz%2FJqJHKbn5H%2F2cqh
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         30,265      30,265      15,810.67       2,309.58            .00      14,454.33   52.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51330  RETIREMENT       24,710      24,710      14,865.11       1,884.99            .00       9,844.89   60.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          934.58 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          950.41 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,710      24,710      14,865.11       1,884.99            .00       9,844.89   60.2%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS      222,010     222,010     114,632.73      17,114.62            .00     107,377.27   51.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        8,503.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        8,611.32 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR      222,010     222,010     114,632.73      17,114.62            .00     107,377.27   51.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      397,620     397,620     200,022.24      30,422.56            .00     197,597.76   50.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       14,934.22 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       15,488.34 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjJj5jLtAbrGIRGxpYTyOG%2BtP3VOYtcps1cCXLk3vW9k8e8qVU26HIEaa62ms5d%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOjvR%2FyFTxPircYS8Z1KcR7w%2FBjJRRmZ4ea2oU01Za2Qh4fUdkWM7ndPGNbtpFJM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFL3M13hYwucyWxElhFUcVOcPyXYkgagVu7%2FvyWFytmkWulIwNPM6m3d5NTN9Mh3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OSUv3hNh6qNygTMEW81iLC7BUicZvKGleRKs1g%2FvBCo3AEerrcrqUvtfrtsfxLt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UEQiK%2FDrbwj4usEMlbvViweYLXX0F4obxO9f30%2B8inqnj%2B3Pb74o8k3tv7Xzuoe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfxFPA1qxjhRPzV6wyFakoQrt9qaS3aXI7PDgWReRG8OCn%2FQjCbbxaE7cY1tlXNN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsxLWisA0w%2BPH9DTwZDBa5wREgv9ky6hNWOuMhYIRixHizBYgM5Zwk7FvdVv3eCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GeHqcizZrAqektbTuBuhDXNfLXBq%2BPWu1pPvb9KnBPmxClIHGULjMqcatnUgOJ2n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPsOxoTz8tx0KRwdNenSa4sV8yuIkCWNuHtUSNs2moZGwABZmgLOHmy5xOdG2EgC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WlDw2gRQ0jVX3NPOPoF1h8F%2BOFInyWKvfM5nqdUzj%2FfuyitfeigBn4VjtT3RqS4s
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 397,620     397,620     200,022.24      30,422.56            .00     197,597.76   50.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,880       2,880       1,271.25         192.21            .00       1,608.75   44.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           93.21 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           99.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,880       2,880       1,271.25         192.21            .00       1,608.75   44.1%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       84,600      84,600      17,254.64       2,826.88            .00      67,345.36   20.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,820.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API            6.88 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                84,600      84,600      17,254.64       2,826.88            .00      67,345.36   20.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51360  401-K      101,605     101,605      49,038.29       7,140.63            .00      52,566.71   48.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        3,617.71 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        3,522.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                           101,605     101,605      49,038.29       7,140.63            .00      52,566.71   48.3%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AKdA5z0CFR5YY2Dlkf8ltJtzACt6GHnpgO1tC8GJwvmOvDjbfUdGaPwGfJkwhWK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2Fs0QmxUrNU8Y0ApCTHWxhsh7DJXQPjTybif9Cjqgkw1P1Uqi1U5dT%2B4r9iEWfXk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0POuqIRSBXODGjGs%2BI6l9p6BnAG5OMysQmO8kWemLct9o0QpIzcNREZPp32sF3Ax
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93FW8N82bf9kianmVXEgAVPzRolUN%2BnriL5HHieG7kHy4mDFVCUZk4fuFslc%2Fwzq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvqIjODXk8LeuSUXtfRUNJQzaWKtkeDWiVj3m9kyAvn5K8R7%2BvUYd5U1wEt%2BabMr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfqgG1m0dz7Kti0qRtKT3f0fVkY%2FIzj%2B5HrhGoc48%2BdWurH0JOtFAIxH5i77TJIG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pREbkFp4PZ4p0u%2B13pS9KFLgTf6At5Psy9h6y9N4fcZqeGFuVHA7aOr60IwM3My9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bf2KUKKxxkk%2FyCU6M5rL3LVxuMQfhNO7rzEvJ1j3PjiWKpA7IiQ2lfu0TeT1gA4c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fTuS%2FU238AXeH2oP1nZtFlcQgL%2F5lEHGScGFTlv7dCTliik5mN9hwTLkzxNIwLiT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55CGepH62bRjQLq0PV9IcVE79WQi1W0OCYIo9a4Ole%2BpEXCR3WZB9emJUxTF7DFK
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       14,900      14,900       7,745.00            .00            .00       7,155.00   52.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            14,900      14,900       7,745.00            .00            .00       7,155.00   52.0%
 
 

51820 GRANT EXPENSE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51820  GRANT EXPENSE            0      47,627      22,615.00            .00            .00      25,012.00   47.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GRANT EXPENSE                         0      47,627      22,615.00            .00            .00      25,012.00   47.5%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000         716.57            .00       1,214.02          69.41   96.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000         716.57            .00       1,214.02          69.41   96.5%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       14,000      14,000       6,199.88       1,165.65       6,720.84       1,079.28   92.3% 

 
2022/07/000242 01/13/2022 API          783.16 VND 000208 VCH205459 LAWMENS SAFETY SUPP AMMO/CHIEF B. TRIVETTE          104961
2022/07/000242 01/13/2022 POL         -783.16 VND 000208 PO 29434 LAWMENS SAFETY SUPP AMMO/CHIEF B. TRIVETTE    2022         
2022/07/000298 01/28/2022 POE        4,200.00 VND 000483 PO 29736 DANA SAFETY SUPPLY  YCSO/AMMO (CHIEF TRIVETTE)            
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           36.78 VND 002083 VCH205917 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT SUP    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -36.78 VND 002083 PO 29575 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          266.71 VND 002083 VCH206025 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT SUP    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -266.71 VND 002083 PO 29575 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           79.00 VND 002083 VCH206030 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT SUP    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -79.00 VND 002083 PO 29575 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/DEPT2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Db%2FXsuQxeV3mxm%2F30IxrQjnuNontHM7cjmfHc0GPRXyBW1WpogJmKjI3v%2FBuXHpK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYNrmCweaZNLOM3KeDB9sdb1gGWmoEaeDtcZh%2B7f2Yv9DrQe3bJCU1Xt%2Bpm2Jf2c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPUTvWwur%2BBX90YmHTRiuxQfcrEGtufJ51flE91ZhKC943GwihZStj%2BCxrCSotJ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkhnWVC2elmObW5FIxzXYIYjsECBLxSpShRHt0aGWq3a60YeMIOML64r7JeG9R8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYZhgQqnx0vKGxjcN00yf8HJtPsXP456n%2BoutuRb29WlYelcT1uGagIhtqHqLaAv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BM55qcm%2FVJqIRbj7JGGpW7kyu9ue5CyUByiCid1oXPQ9lAGQuMKTFUZX30eiqFl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBWjb%2FDipG7uoe2LdXqZ5Dul3BLQnqZhv7qy9QU%2FzgHkP2MCR0lHzy0vY9YdxTyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rvWHqjulI7bwC981huniUs8mbQW%2FC096R6f%2BIXiuQBbNeqPFESEqiLQMqX%2BPPe%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyRC5aH19D3EwnnHvZ29W0RjupZcdvfBrEX7J1LL5BgjGAbQC7%2Fp2beBsfoN37zE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEDKhik7cRok%2FDa2%2Fi6vPBuY4qal5ua1Rh5x358kb4ZdeCxEEl%2B5lLq%2F9NZeQrks
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM9blHWR5S7hogPevdykJ6VtxChUgiLOsm%2BGNnVy7cpH5dCqg%2Bg%2BLYWFwjyNdVVg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHgmDwJeMvAs4%2BNTAm05uZNQroCh7iJZjUOo6%2FxeTTMyj80SvYX04VNBh46pFzZ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zo6u8%2Ffrx0oCXJQsSSeZDIIeR7J9Evzu1ML69cw0%2BINEuFv7oSX4DZ41h4Mmj5ye


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     54
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            14,000      14,000       6,199.88       1,165.65       6,720.84       1,079.28   92.3%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000         600.00         600.00       1,190.00       4,210.00   29.8% 

 
2022/07/000241 01/07/2022 API          600.00 VND 002041 VCH205252 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO,CID,JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPL   104964
2022/07/000241 01/07/2022 POL       -1,134.68 VND 002041 PO 29609 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO,CID,JAIL/JANITORIAL S2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000         600.00         600.00       1,190.00       4,210.00   29.8%
 
 

52042 DRUG BUY MONEY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52042  DRUG BUY MONEY       18,000      18,000       6,000.00       6,000.00       3,000.00       9,000.00   50.0% 

 
2022/07/000318 01/31/2022 POE        9,000.00 VND 002853 PO 29747 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF YCSO/DRUG BUY MONEY/LT. SHORES         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API        6,000.00 VND 002853 VCH206088 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF YCSO/DRUG BUY MONEY/LT. SHORES   105101
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL       -6,000.00 VND 002853 PO 29747 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF YCSO/DRUG BUY MONEY/LT. SH2022         

 
 

TOTAL DRUG BUY MONEY                   18,000      18,000       6,000.00       6,000.00       3,000.00       9,000.00   50.0%
 
 

52047 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52047  INVESTIGATIVE EXPENS            0       2,000       1,470.00            .00            .00         530.00   73.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE                 0       2,000       1,470.00            .00            .00         530.00   73.5%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52060  UNIFORMS       14,000      14,000       2,448.35            .00       3,551.65       8,000.00   42.9% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yku6CfG7OOJBIeto7omlnXi3V9nX65NtXf2ZtB6oRRTNQJVL9ud7BBBrVQLesdoD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C15DzI3tO2M7natPkq8T2dOBg7KSVPzPiotziEdgRmifLKHKNd4dxGuKwtKRGGLY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3T2V4h1yFWluYs4U5uF2Fc4c4aLon%2B4TaopvQqHzY54%2B9s7LkzaRUNqh5U2e5gz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVAuSG5dcRm%2BWrkF3Dam7JKZc5sm2z3YoD29nZcXYyPmZKbD22aX3%2FV62fmfLA02
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szlGwgQHEBtRqyBVXowzaAQZ53QeG714S4TrmTPcWEz4JMEZK%2FaDEUsx3Tpm5n1Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQHmTqM0%2BgZtD3YnYKeW86nXilUdUFPm%2BTemmagZNWL6kp2qPrrLn9EQvcljTlbR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNxsxfjWiDYScGAb%2F0ZNp364vcmFofU8PFESN9ya8modfL4jxvntMsoBSxcndop2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGf9C09hYv9WqZVT0mgdo3bjXkOMCD%2FuL9N3pajj5qdYsTxYzY4UhmetMn%2BZ%2BOCI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BKCoYcFS4Ef21VPzztMam98Fd0GEcxu%2BO6RkjDnd%2FPtnhTOwKiMCwbU3nf%2FJKbg
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                         14,000      14,000       2,448.35            .00       3,551.65       8,000.00   42.9%
 
 

52065 PREVENTION/EDUCATION               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52065  PREVENTION/EDUCATION        2,480       2,480         413.97            .00         179.55       1,886.48   23.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PREVENTION/EDUCATION              2,480       2,480         413.97            .00         179.55       1,886.48   23.9%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE      115,000     115,000      78,137.71      13,298.98      31,862.29       5,000.00   95.7% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API       13,298.98 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL      -13,298.98 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL            115,000     115,000      78,137.71      13,298.98      31,862.29       5,000.00   95.7%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       50,000      56,760      23,983.50       5,526.84      10,171.41      22,605.09   60.2% 

 
2022/07/000024 01/05/2022 BUA        3,964.00 REF BUA   INSURANCE 2017 CHARGER & FORD 
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH205949 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105043
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH205957 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105043
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH205963 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105043
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 API          790.29 VND 002547 VCH205968 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #57              105044
2022/07/000303 01/27/2022 POL         -790.29 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #57        2022         
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH205979 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   105061
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API           67.80 VND 001138 VCH205984 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAIN. & INSP./INV   105061
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 POL          -67.80 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAIN. & INSP.2022         
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API           59.30 VND 001138 VCH205985 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105061
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 POL          -59.30 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API           66.62 VND 001138 VCH205986 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105061
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 POL          -66.62 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH206035 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105098

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIgRAsN3TXGV0DIxvvJuIXyiRrqorCPrYn%2FIpZs6SzDdpUAuvQA6YWT8GWKDfBHd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rM%2BzSEtCZkHag9XlV7KnXAcmHsCXWBXWUtlFCRiVx4cISyDSam5iQuZ5f9P5TjWU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cku3H4vESZHy3lL5gW2WXNb%2FKZFPJPbLG6JR%2Bahw9ot9DzKb1bBveXoxgu99hmWS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c09sWYIN5G4xo14%2Bz1xR932rkHXgemO60wycOjMcF8F4sqnQKBPz1T7yKrdVDZQl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4cMQRnUdIhpFutOsRrT7iybpd6MQ2q%2BYnYZNLZwqtMUsSUV6UkX3ZlJZBvKN9EH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0OXfGXY6gBkrbIllMR5mJa1ot8kmeQnBjFIjf0gr0KPIs38b031cBMssUuxVv26
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyiuPLX05g8rGb2u2rS0GQgFoH2uihM%2Fb17laR4R6r17hFCvI1UNCR1dIHRSNlaK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSSYT4hBdpHiGL7KJCPsrPOG2y1wu46ivsV1VfDt2h%2F%2BlDCrekM5jfpR5%2Bah%2FNba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VxwUlIOxUFBLETgTkBGeXy2ZWEFGpRt4leWsntIJqK7sCPufxCXQN4q3oP965%2FV7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DL9p5wfp9wmkuejGRuD5SBUbifpvPS96ltECnP2tYBztgSp7FeJ6P%2BQSBDtVb8SE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpQSzBvjkODjgZ3Mcb9z%2FB9XQE7FbTe3k64xJZABdOcm5E7GpzYoJiO0JGDTiGs0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6xRsvYvQlcbyrSoW4c8aP0Q8h8Gthyg4ZGlfJx6haTcPgWPqDpA2dN25kVsrZAQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6C6FX%2BFmElV9zJICxNsScT8zGE74tj7txKVMf1dA6UuP5Rx3P0iAY0RKHr5GD9m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCad%2BDt2V6dOcol4jnKkQH0mIBhbcW6g%2BGhGN6PtgLVqmR9BIt7V%2F9SBd8nwlaY5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5hwfiBjkAbnaDgYNcOWHxJfe5ZNfvXqhjhCEA3ocFu5AipsIP%2Fg0iwlZXkmq1zU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efKyGLI6i2nIbVXl%2F0%2FcX1v1yhXMvjiXSP1YYe3Yydl2OBbv8bY%2FcIZ3U3wzKULz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlbMuEw64ZJwV%2BzhV6svEMvkaBSKgU6M%2FWxiQnxsmItUfzB94IiIk7J1DPjJEs7i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7UN%2Boo4SdpIfOEBA4aAOpM8RzUsa1zXOoqsdt97IBHtwb1Vrc9vsIPtfOuNPwMT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2BSxO5besqCs7hnjh0uJZzLLBCood0eF3PghkNWXm8qreT1bVuhmVlsCOOLaCoc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtozKI02bkTH99xVaybdKVEwjAczMcZ6j3JIvK6xXgZTHDCQLpJzstbjI8dKRqpr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FKtDkDxG9GhiN22PW9QWDs6eMUEerhZDxy5rk1%2FQQ1iBPPGIG%2FZOwqPFhS2cJTq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaK772qNP39xGly2KpUTOylv1JYeTyydxVKX04S5xcEVL35zPhjhqcru7HV0Csln
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3FrZl6UNXDTbnCxACn1q0zx1iKQX2oFqnb109qbhosOta7%2F2vOBhk%2BIUVtEH%2FlN
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1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API          578.29 VND 002547 VCH206051 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #48              105100
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL         -578.29 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #48        2022         
2022/07/000368 01/13/2022 API          433.29 VND 008676 VCH205460 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE             105241
2022/07/000368 01/13/2022 POL         -433.29 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       2022         
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 API          310.00 VND 001662 VCH205938 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105230
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 POL         -310.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 API           90.00 VND 001662 VCH205943 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105230
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 POL          -90.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 API           90.00 VND 001662 VCH205964 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105230
2022/07/000369 01/27/2022 POL          -90.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API          895.20 VND 001662 VCH205947 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105271
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL         -895.20 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API          900.00 VND 001662 VCH205951 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105271
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL         -900.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API          518.00 VND 001662 VCH205953 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105271
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL         -518.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API           19.98 VND 008676 VCH205965 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #59   105277
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL          -19.98 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API          113.45 VND 008676 VCH205966 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #57   105277
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL         -113.45 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 API           48.22 VND 008676 VCH205967 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #61   105277
2022/07/000372 01/27/2022 POL          -48.22 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/07/000373 01/31/2022 API          389.00 VND 001662 VCH206050 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   105271
2022/07/000373 01/31/2022 POL         -389.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              50,000      56,760      23,983.50       5,526.84      10,171.41      22,605.09   60.2%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000       5,500.79       1,705.09         723.71       3,775.50   62.2% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          750.00 VND 002083 VCH206024 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -750.00 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            9.25 VND 002083 VCH206027 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -9.25 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           97.92 VND 002083 VCH206031 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -97.92 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           97.92 VND 002083 VCH206100 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -97.92 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          375.00 VND 002083 VCH206101 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -375.00 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          375.00 VND 002083 VCH206102 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -375.00 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4cMQRnUdIhpFutOsRrT7iybpd6MQ2q%2BYnYZNLZwqtMUsSUV6UkX3ZlJZBvKN9EH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBRmmOty1Vg7Me%2BH82bacNKXkegsxcknZBxA1%2BNUC58HSbsLGKGJica%2FaFpVsO8F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wwMB5lIJyquFl22j2MPjHT3dVcSVC6Li5etY2Tvh9QzraFUd2%2BLl7xB5BB0dg%2BSR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83QFJF4Kju8chddypEaUxgRdF39pEGXTgMUOGx6nqs4lTURhDku7gj2unT0e7TWv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOUuSprJQgfSPxLB1TIJcnztC1mkqhNWRxNJsj3bJ9oTA%2Fo64JQhUbNqMzitc6Zl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBx35EIEDnYCSR0Z7b7V9GgVV9tV6nwogp3%2FO4DQCxg9oRtk6ErOP%2Fh7SWSCdX3X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZJrgtHCnMa4JWVQz%2BGgXCnrreqNMPi3DQ%2BgXuv%2Bm5sw0M2f8zSpGTZRKbNU6s9s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F937F6lISVlHk24m34aLtqPIzhQO1Leh4RDii%2FphfZYFLkeUGt20Y87%2BZROm9UeG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43WX5AeEP54UsvGrPRsgH3JCDR6pS8kk19gTeQZQJL9TA%2F%2FtG71ktRv%2Fzdddxc5%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYfGFDynS%2BvzTMdSSLzo2DeKjkK3LREfPIxRfXre6XhxoW7vUC0piTv8bWLNG8I%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLuX1Z8POYo6pg5aDDgn9kdzEwSmVFoHbO4hozGycRbzDpOI12EBytN3OfctdK8X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5NTkU%2BN1mlgTTbwB9LB0Hs9ycmCiOBIuligc4lAO2%2FCaWMrXDQp8zgs1AOZlr7n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DtzYrb85n5KAxofq3hgwjIUqiqEKbZ3glV0ANiVP4JPw%2F0fHmJwnu7zxoCarKDG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BkYUJLA81p4z1GSMd%2FJgDXcIZRHxLXScZVnnrdcuz1BWQX6Ayhxl%2F9pX9Si%2BFUj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUXwRaXbrcyuqmsVHuXDtPzocVdprad6mj06MMjRTOsOrkasTVC295jvAgWg1QQA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhTNuXYAscj1N6vPVgfgwDRTyIoN%2Faz9FaxdHmdf%2F3wMtzjOj8tAhYTMHUEl%2FbS9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXx8jSYdD1j9Iwu5J7V9QMjqcZy8gQUZ5LI9NWL0fxd0vNvhFYlMHb070%2BVNhqtV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oiotm89cvm1GkTr5VnodedacK83wJwuJNdD%2BteBCGymB6%2F2x8VYdcl%2FZr6LPiFCK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbYsEAt6QCjAnjb9pHEevO0ZWg9C2Vl5XNnihJbo8lTX8%2Ft2YRy2sQy3gk0ByDP6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irwrWAdVvYmZCHemkulF6y%2BOM%2FIk08jrjvVH2f1Nza05fhmu5jgV2VhHWQVHGW78
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dobznt54rIhy92fEqPF2%2FfyOFWml%2F4%2F7mC3DI7UenXZKjzo%2BqlTYdNuDONxJeW60
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxnKUIN484lkm6ChB8G%2FKfhduM1JlG2EvB0S9jdVpI4%2FYkjwyLHmt8Q4VKq7ofkU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSP1qwLG2cbKtf7R88vOrVAVGWNPG%2BVf0%2F%2F0pQx2E1j%2FuXjgn2W%2FhALHKItXXmWk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTeyVDy2roixlmDONllWHaiQgsYoXg5fs8UTXk0IRMdyKtnb4q1GDPfy3fwJx46I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BoW8foBJ9MGOj%2B5QZYWknsQa09TPrWGE4hjZC1Gvtx3eiE83Dj40eFi%2Fcnim5OM5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Af22UDFA9nHd3Vl3I8l06FOoTRQshfTwFxF3tewzIHOHFo514rq29IjF%2FN8yS1sB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgKh39TI9Ttl5gbvNSU8VycBosJb%2FpSQt%2B84JbDDEjSMbMmCct621N4Kqa%2BeET51
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVbN4Y78dnbNloQwAZXSaqA23%2FgKuTiuXXWCilFip1I%2FSITwLQu0ul0biYh94jKi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4hhU5xUvw3mgwvUDqwI%2FD815TrVabfYzoNAr8Ffhtr5SYL8Kq1sTTPG2lrXK6Gt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SOqQQ3RubrF7qWpioWaEIMf54SdqMf2vdIaC96YX8C21DOBASnnCHC5yz0FFYLt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3DayWcjOkh%2BcM7Z0qafIyr2gRI2vq14fQSlfk8%2BoXF8dINR7%2FDA20GNipResMvw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhejtqR4iXaoVSO2QuOliKB4EDbmXI4mQKdiMHCmPEDUwDXAtJYEmniXn2atRE6r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDm69qAH%2FvFPBbA%2FtMiKC8yA%2FM6RxwrAkLFuK66055GUQpoFgeNmq06WSrZ2WlwM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13BToeOfJO%2FPVVbQS6oLckSuZY0VmOce%2F1YE%2FHFi1uKKA4kaHLk0Jtc7z%2FFxg8JE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QWPfbOFkB8yzME0BHNcLW8nP%2FxnV0bgMtP99knOfrm07TCbDbcWUhXF9js6Hpod
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0cSXf588tELq398xlEWAhQK1tIEr42zVV6FBWvf4abdeFZ1HmDkSH2OGEKoTu5U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j46oUXmsCbDRjVTVkxnpiy6Fx5ATzIVERJh%2FXYALth208Q1V4WGyplWUW4g%2BO3aQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWzi%2FYxQTHM0dHc5eHLwn5cWoC6ImPDGR5yVlXXiYxkroK%2FU8cKhlN35rZnC%2Fi%2FY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qz%2BofpTKf8YUYFfkdma2AclVf9tGLUJLgZhLDGAcch%2FhOojSOfc7r40Yia7X8zdU
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000       5,500.79       1,705.09         723.71       3,775.50   62.2%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54200  TELEPHONE       28,000      28,000      19,647.26       2,797.83       2,362.60       5,990.14   78.6% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           75.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           71.86 VND 000200 VCH205617 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YCSO/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #30479   104986
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL          -71.86 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YCSO/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #32022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API          900.67 VND 002022 VCH205629 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #287304   104998
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL         -900.67 VND 002022 PO 29480 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #282022         
2022/07/000371 01/24/2022 API        1,750.30 VND 002022 VCH205630 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #287304   105273
2022/07/000371 01/24/2022 POL       -1,750.30 VND 002022 PO 29480 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #282022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        28,000      28,000      19,647.26       2,797.83       2,362.60       5,990.14   78.6%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500         811.69         121.45       1,437.47         250.84   90.0% 

 
2022/07/000329 01/31/2022 API          100.00 VND 005094 VCH206069 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 12-9-21/ACCT #800   105069
2022/07/000329 01/31/2022 POL          -75.42 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 12-9-21/ACCT 2022         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API           21.45 VND 000108 VCH206065 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI YCSO/COURIER SERVICE/ACCT #09-   105095
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL          -21.45 VND 000108 PO 29549 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI YCSO/COURIER SERVICE/ACCT 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500         811.69         121.45       1,437.47         250.84   90.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54300  UTILITIES       50,000      50,000      27,395.46       5,996.32       8,460.67      14,143.87   71.7% 

 
2022/07/000138 01/07/2022 API           55.54 VND 000198 VCH205249 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                           104795
2022/07/000138 01/07/2022 POL          -55.54 VND 000198 PO 29371 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                     2022         
2022/07/000232 01/26/2022 COE        5,000.00 REF 005871 YCSO/PROPANE, GAS, DIESEL FOR 
2022/07/000298 01/28/2022 POE        1,000.00 VND 005871 PO 29737 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/PROPANE, GAS, DIESEL FOR         
2022/07/000299 01/28/2022 COL       -1,000.00 REF 005871 YCSO/PROPANE, GAS, DIESEL FOR 
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API          672.88 VND 005871 VCH206052 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GENERATOR SITE 213   105103
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL         -672.88 VND 005871 PO 29737 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GENERATOR SITE2022         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API          152.42 VND 005871 VCH206053 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GENERATOR SITE 274   105103

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdmXF9P2GibxpWP3kylSVl8CoauFvTYdmLaIGiSN4jN8vuYGD8bARTQbtn3ppt%2Bj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4sUvmNA7NGjbPswyjf3o9%2BylOqgUz0RiNJt5JQm2roi2BRpX5CyKEP92GJUa%2BG%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aEPwzPz2sFnsAn%2FwW3icN%2B8OOCJ2c6dGy60nK6LmcTAdZbkfrRWIE5sn9Gqjz1U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ra51hMaY37t8Wdjwq3%2BvIPcuBYHedILj96LC1wNsL76BcvkvmW6NQTWPhnCHfIzP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ArQDSPshJgwDT%2FeCsPPFsxecdeSbGjUdrgsfD8%2FV4j7gb%2BzMyvsyN4LM758ahhWd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLVIw8SKGMU15%2FY0uTMYKe1kCmmJMq5BvB%2FNpa0YySy%2FXUrwtbHzTPb5aQD4kRqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bl9dTFCnHqrh0CNgjW2w6f8pTp7lhJoD2%2F6IUEZUay0I%2FoVpXz7iAxUemrE8Krge
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4ZLraY9d3ll%2BNLSFSKwa3%2FjkduAfghAk8GPRNchUXQbmnSIji8rUW%2BKl6sHZhrg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87KBqTnF9j3f28DgVNDm96D5ipGhRZf6P3s9vOnQrOURET9O7IHzXLSxfv%2FDmzhs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLbBv%2FcPhx3%2BImGnSOdzAyn4HC8BgM1YGyWuSGOFwBMwB6o0bjvL0rqbMT%2FoCWbn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bf8UHVSs6Y5LooqaITYdZVaOKbdU6cJGbOIjpcF5gNJ9cqhQO9idP5c%2Fk1WjwJZP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubfmBNohbqC7%2Bycnrm7IINFGsafiDEueWMnsRnqhTQptDzRkAiD3i6eYay7KNW4B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Li7nVhTAwtZqKsVpMx8GzeiBcjM%2F%2F3YxYAAC8dKN%2BVoB%2Bd9%2BPPX63C9O%2FirNiHM%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cZ47SU44d1irJnfnumHIUZnh0o4a3%2BDzSWbVpQQMmlfvHyK%2B5GSJIyp5RL5xm0b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43w44lGD8oSU8S%2FLBZu8H%2B4po%2FUKugoTeziAStvWeCJ4yiiBhJ3b4gsSf73CxCKR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DysOJ%2B6AJ1UO%2FhHCDFM85Swwg9F4afG2oZ4NSxtejIJFaTfXC9eSz7yB6fVrsdaB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYpBTbK711GDqFQFjjBa9wG3%2BSF3MbmmjHWnz1lE7xf3fV3JWNhUJd4ScQ8oS0UE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88eDjPrYp714F19weDdO0O9KWPMZSkq7drd812u2IT%2BNeCL2Mc%2BnmA%2FW%2Fo4kf1ve
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEVcOMMrCTtNOsBCZDjJHs7i8q8AATHLoK6yC1XVQod%2Blbu43BXmB1TpG7t2w7M%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3JA9S9mu2EGG%2FSdmNStwtP0pIbhFV8BE%2BVM729cH5B6MpvYAhmnpgHXescXCShg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkICg0ajo%2F6fk%2BhXWw6Vsly%2FRU22H0XK7qnc0GNCJJDxI0ZzzqoTFeChSR%2BKlVgN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJTrJg0v2PhEfT8bcOrjehJ%2BBEYEftTVyC9X0418IO16qufx5HZvngZjAfzgcehE
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1054310 54300  UTILITIES
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL         -152.42 VND 005871 PO 29737 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GENERATOR SITE2022         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API           90.24 VND 005871 VCH206054 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GEN. SITE 124 NC 6   105103
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL          -90.24 VND 005871 PO 29737 G & B ENERGY        YCSO/LP GAS/GEN. SITE 124 2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        1,087.80 REF JAN   NEW SHERIFF BLDG              
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          117.27 REF JAN   OLD JAIL AC                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          113.63 REF JAN   EB WATERTANK/RADIO            
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          114.53 REF JAN   RADIO TOWER JONESVILLE        
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          293.78 REF JAN   RADIO                         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          897.29 REF JAN   SHERIFF OFFICE                
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          222.70 REF JAN   CID                           
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          617.44 REF JAN   NEWSHERIFF OFFICE             
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        1,560.80 REF JAN   NEW SHERIFF OFFICE            

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        50,000      50,000      27,395.46       5,996.32       8,460.67      14,143.87   71.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       59,400      59,400      30,842.19       3,025.25      13,382.81      15,175.00   74.5% 

 
2022/07/000267 01/27/2022 POM       -3,032.00 VND 000107 PO 29489 NC DEPARTMENT OF JUS INCORRECT VENDOR # ENTERED2022         
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 API            7.25 VND 002675 VCH205712 PIEDMONT WATER CONDI CID/WATER SERVICE - DECEMBER 2   105002
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 COL           -7.25 REF 002675 CID/WATER SERVICE - DECEMBER 2
2022/07/000298 01/28/2022 POE        3,018.00 VND 002134 PO 29738 NC STATE BUREAU OF I YCSO/DCI EQUIP USER FEES FY202         
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 API        3,018.00 VND 002134 VCH206042 NC STATE BUREAU OF I YCSO/DCI EQUIP USER FEE (1-1-2   105099
2022/07/000335 01/31/2022 POL       -3,018.00 VND 002134 PO 29738 NC STATE BUREAU OF I YCSO/DCI EQUIP USER FEE (12022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                59,400      59,400      30,842.19       3,025.25      13,382.81      15,175.00   74.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       77,505      74,752      72,784.70            .00            .00       1,967.30   97.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              77,505      74,752      72,784.70            .00            .00       1,967.30   97.4%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,400       1,400         775.89            .00          57.05         567.06   59.5% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cZ47SU44d1irJnfnumHIUZnh0o4a3%2BDzSWbVpQQMmlfvHyK%2B5GSJIyp5RL5xm0b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BsZ0VmBIHVRu6%2B8GKRonDgbdbGkfS5hlftX%2FbmH4C2TH7Pu2hWxWC9nInTsdbLOR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6ZBkuBsab%2BqqBU0tOxNVSJkhoJ4lXF02cUqJ7NQ5L%2BwUC34SqzGdg9KYAQF%2Br7K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFsGATSpF2PFpPuUtceR2IUsVo3li%2BTQDyQm7zC2EXqiOSVpOvK72WBWQObPFW6q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7N1WF9rSTgdd1TZ4%2BESXEJZyd4wBPiGKTygzA%2B5WZazhCfvdFsZsNQQTnViVuGQW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCeZjCMVeA4NngrZw1wHIDSYBpW4a5qI7QDjdx2d5liBkegZSKXKNco%2B5FwXAPqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFk60xo0OK609WCcoVvoKQQIHw5Yy39Z8tgqfCkhKWRO63hH%2F%2BRmutTtuEtBeyQa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e77TWlIuQPBFLsXvfwsRBRgFRKqH83bAiBTl7aB1tYiX2ghiuf2yVTWQf9ZmDI37
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdey32OawPtD%2FGDAq1%2FxYqoatpRpBHSTXt5Eykr8xoSE64xiHKZ7hUKHmMdeYsws
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhsudZGONA5d8sJCw3uPumxVy9q4BN5u4U67TkZi9rvKPbahU6hX90rJm%2FvIdb6e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbfkBN1E2cdvaM1WJkcPvdr8I30h%2B%2FSamULWB4WFkvmjLo2gtdwDDpHRK5DhF4X4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BZrtPA3LCG9R2ebKyFwQ1OYW8XV8C2f%2B4OPRyqbdmWwiOccEUQR0KqrV27DGG7k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KKe%2BOsG0rOOg64w8YI3AskFuzPQNUq7v99s8xNzrrvAqpdxwUHNWxDBon5atz36
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57o4Eb0KvM0oJT%2BnIygK70XAbSiZ8dzQyI3IgrIshHDA8kjsN%2FHePNKptsL67eu%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2OjCS1RO9bMiLMhgu0xXcCV9BNXzNjegJ9rVEPHtQGSZbEEbJGAZz4lU3NRGKsl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTnBfrFw4fNrzkhZO1yxx1HFoXzmYcnraABqnQaFGoKsX5AP92M0SUnDuIzD8JoW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BGQAhfNfai6ntIAgGDCCNbhYLNT%2BpqxOihNn2Fcu6dCAQa4MZEy%2FT7eHxmgMkHv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WocSRyyUcX%2BDfX93pY5KSOpjp1Qtc5DP6%2Fbk5xNaKQh6hI17q4M14fbrBb%2BiMb3i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzt1fiQYtrbByJwgHS16v6XRW%2FwA28F3mQxxyQof04Yg6QkfwNcJVyAksB%2BLdMQY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfYT%2BuQgKT9ITkxVTRtco03zta0DVbZjgUL3Vv%2Fs5%2BZHflmEO28xAC%2BQ49IdQpD2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYa9pymlm3y%2BCUO%2FDZIRQOtt6c0HpNGsz0K7YMoK%2BCCqyqqQ02AmVhO7dWYjx1cy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrsskOA%2ByBZETzksADYH91V5TgvD2VoRXv1SNgthzs0G5ipp983X6BVjbGZZinBj
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FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,400       1,400         775.89            .00          57.05         567.06   59.5%
 
 

55600 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                 
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55600  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS        3,000       6,300       1,673.75            .00         115.00       4,511.25   28.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                3,000       6,300       1,673.75            .00         115.00       4,511.25   28.4%
 
 

56105 GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 56105  GUNS, VESTS,ETC.        3,000      29,506            .00            .00         938.00      28,568.00    3.2% 

 
2022/07/000276 01/27/2022 POE          938.00 VND 014699 PO 29735 CRAIGS FIREARM SUPP YCSO/(2) GLOCK 21 W/ NIGHT SIT         

 
 

TOTAL GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                  3,000      29,506            .00            .00         938.00      28,568.00    3.2%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF - EXPENSES            3,520,510   3,603,950   1,997,446.22     275,412.06      85,367.07   1,521,136.71   57.8%
 
 

1054311 COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      450,350     420,350     201,853.92      28,677.36            .00     218,496.08   48.0% 

 
2022/07/000023 01/05/2022 BUA      -30,000.00 REF BUA   TO COVER PT SALARIES          
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       16,119.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       12,558.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                450,350     420,350     201,853.92      28,677.36            .00     218,496.08   48.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800       1,000.00         400.00            .00         800.00   55.6% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvYbTTkJPeMdM024UeNMFTc4BzLjz7ewfZ4Do03%2BaevR0vdguNPGqq77MdcPPngi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAeHHYDbDGCpffZd2lIlH%2BpfWtQ38u3PVMfBUARsmCI2s%2F%2FcX7CEM0WA7Ew8rICj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9X%2Fhe%2FndYA3h1OT%2Be3zhjDeY23UA7%2BjO%2BIDFcXwVm8wGm4NMayKNZ9FdUv96X1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Xlekz3hXHAychVCbAiFU7SD%2BZ8pB7LF0LMwkrNAz0%2BFz2ZihZm125ntNkc4h8rc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwNA1K65BNy65RBFbaXhkP8PK5Kv6EhGG08hb5DXKlYEK%2BzOl1kfev1%2Be53rEqxO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1w9BvVFxMLkc9jlieVh%2Bei83CfsB2OTD%2FmBX%2FON1qRXHfIQGL1wM8D%2By0wGKByK%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFkZC1q96ykR8XFY7XuuGwJTeTxzvNcwmnk11OnuTybMuL11rrK7XHEKOzFoP8oy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mwBlWNMxMaH7njUx%2B2niUS%2FLSGmFg0M1t%2BIqNoUICOUn0VYPeRv9slgsRIVNWfe0
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2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          400.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800       1,000.00         400.00            .00         800.00   55.6%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,625      55,625      35,323.10       3,732.44            .00      20,301.90   63.5% 

 
2022/07/000023 01/05/2022 BUA       30,000.00 REF BUA   TO COVER PT SALARIES          
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,579.41 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,153.03 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,625      55,625      35,323.10       3,732.44            .00      20,301.90   63.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       30,325      30,325      14,566.23       2,007.32            .00      15,758.77   48.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,083.84 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          923.48 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  30,325      30,325      14,566.23       2,007.32            .00      15,758.77   48.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51310  MEDICARE        7,095       7,095       3,406.54         469.48            .00       3,688.46   48.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          253.51 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          215.97 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          7,095       7,095       3,406.54         469.48            .00       3,688.46   48.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51330  RETIREMENT       55,160      55,160      23,026.74       3,320.64            .00      32,133.26   41.7% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhyyY57HIq3RYDa%2Bd5C80wRjLAf5bWOn8TWobw2d6QksZWSvZ8ANjO%2FsNKq0muAo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rNbZ2tYDPkNGc9B7s1I%2Fqwq8bpHJ%2BkIqDxrrfik6fb6USmXlv4XyVQMJahSA8y6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEk0u09VQZEFv%2FhQ8QXNyRb0U88Cn38YiBbHBszqqgtot7xNVJKMTM%2FwGsk1hNjZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxYPk9mVS50JGL3dsiiPdnhJcuiTEXU6zOAdBLBca7DGShQUX8nQHLJR%2Fwke4Mrs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fESgmP%2F8G49%2FYOEWHuXHSKPkXtCcBGuJW0dMq1R1UW%2BlvMyC4VFtoiPvuGqKIBOf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=floTiNRmU6yKPSiiX39d9wohCfrH0bmTO9fFQJJTnm%2BvPPGmhoO85%2FYdI54%2F30JS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uurTv84DzN0TYw0QyJThjC9A4xD19YElvTknEAM0AcquNXq%2Fuyq6xg71ng98K1e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByYk5wKrWeBoCktU2Kr9Kbjx016wXRRssrlaPsIjixzUEsTaceqGTfEWxDb3B1l7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BA1YrMHjFWvPVgQiNvMqzQu%2BuBonf%2F1IUfVMPffSFu8QvzQsk6rMTKM70sf81SIt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3JRKaXNE2PwLUTwKCJhFTj4CBMNATimxgy2y0tUUP59wKaIq8Cp6uOGerqjd0LJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7i5AxoPKqfeoutibNw5THWKXzf7YsOIKG4Qz%2BSHw32TBwguZLiHA9TvJQGMNVBiv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07jx%2BZKbOkEM0VTV4bs9DzyICGrnt9Q9g1ttxAfZfS7F2SMCqke1P1xgHhqoVBCV
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1054311 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,840.79 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,479.85 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       55,160      55,160      23,026.74       3,320.64            .00      32,133.26   41.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      109,980     104,340      44,966.00       6,345.00            .00      59,374.00   43.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        3,172.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        3,172.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 109,980     104,340      44,966.00       6,345.00            .00      59,374.00   43.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          910         910         275.85          36.00            .00         634.15   30.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           18.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           18.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      910         910         275.85          36.00            .00         634.15   30.3%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE            0       5,640       2,115.00         705.00            .00       3,525.00   37.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                     0       5,640       2,115.00         705.00            .00       3,525.00   37.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51360  401-K        4,620       4,620       1,536.76         231.90            .00       3,083.24   33.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07jx%2BZKbOkEM0VTV4bs9DzyICGrnt9Q9g1ttxAfZfS7F2SMCqke1P1xgHhqoVBCV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s35ek6B3AQLyAQpfkSMdms7PMKygOzHn%2B%2B%2FTnUa8a8ZX1O6fRFWiFIAEjmoKWwR5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDOdnHKEV2JnViIoiw6UmAjULclCtjYbyc5m5%2FXz5IKeBkujGOl1M94uoXUJ8%2BBn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpjCh6OPxiin3vPqV61VJCaRvy%2F7hLUqggcf6yTf21%2Fh4IlqAnIzMpnQnf8MNTr0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJQrnP0uB2NUca8ZUHcP5WOMMjgpvUpgy96ivF41vJcSZFg8WJr2LFWhyHZE846R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwibR7B8NLdtODuDeZjjxl59vpFm1lvL%2FhVwHeTZlw4bMtilXBjkyhW3oAwT4OYE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6Ph2Wp4ApjlUvV8OvZs0YnrhvAmkt7K7c2VtqW0oN0cdk9Iq3J0kD2oJtSIzEOb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNdOSZhPdoXsOAdCHbViRjy7PK3Zcr%2BrziSB%2FKILET2iuoFPKk7X5w4ddxnQJMgs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ues9Q4BF1U1UaGm9gr7s6BlfMwcYYOCqtb7sU9ZHkesutSyFLNFrzUYGhq35QJic
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRj9x9vpI8rOtUtg7%2FaiZqN3DlO2wK9hkl854dDwEsAe9LblT58xB72DnMbDZYsD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56mOaYHkJDTA%2Fgd%2BK2TkbDfy%2BQOZ1JV3nQP6FiwRXKhp6jslSzs1oqWbL0%2BUyYDO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgCJ4x8EDKHxjCB3dOwg9FXJsj2U8xc2D3wFT1qXJRO4T2ebhcuh7%2BRMP7e6DXK0
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1054311 51360  401-K
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          127.62 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          104.28 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             4,620       4,620       1,536.76         231.90            .00       3,083.24   33.3%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054311 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE               500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgCJ4x8EDKHxjCB3dOwg9FXJsj2U8xc2D3wFT1qXJRO4T2ebhcuh7%2BRMP7e6DXK0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzF%2BvIo3KhSxuS6HRm2K1zGwDMC2KfC7LlrTJpmwurV%2FJCXSQvg%2BWPss%2B2%2F%2BpfZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ps9x0jDTSxrjiibv45iQfdRAD%2BAWXoKrDWeZPm5jPsDx0L5%2BWCm57TTYRV8yivQA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROeZ8%2BTV6ppG6Hsrtly5gOGfNSVzIZH7v%2F9744pbXktp%2FfGWTa8mh0EZqyYGB6kr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rUo8mn8Pd%2BEm09tTCwPAOl4ZZ9tjF42OG%2Bch4kdAga9MxhxhldEYIy%2BFaSSpUfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlHRoiQL21nApiSt6KtfpSgOI90ttHIRBZXHbhgPiL2WAxoymygG0txKyWS1ct5j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WU43ik8V7ZUXsuU%2FvfKyx%2F9wgfI5gBiP5HbftaOAU0IX3cX86kZZ6lqeOAiJjTtL
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54200  TELEPHONE        6,000       6,000       2,334.26         466.22       2,044.01       1,621.73   73.0% 

 
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 API           57.56 VND 000200 VCH205456 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE           104797
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 POL          -57.56 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE     2022         
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 API           52.94 VND 000200 VCH205457 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE           104798
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 POL          -52.94 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE     2022         
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 API           45.91 VND 000200 VCH205458 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE           104799
2022/07/000140 01/13/2022 POL          -45.91 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE     2022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           37.64 VND 000200 VCH205612 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #64776   104986
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL          -37.64 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #62022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           60.07 VND 000200 VCH205618 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #64520   104986
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL          -60.07 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #62022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           49.00 VND 000047 VCH205625 CENTURYLINK         E-911/CENTURYLINK/ACCT #307957   104976
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API          163.10 VND 000283 VCH205987 INFORMATION TECHNOLO TELEPHONE SERVICE - 12/1/21-12   105057
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 POL         -163.10 VND 000283 PO 29472 INFORMATION TECHNOLO TELEPHONE SERVICE - 12/1/22022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         6,000       6,000       2,334.26         466.22       2,044.01       1,621.73   73.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54250  POSTAGE          500         500            .00            .00         450.84          49.16   90.2% 

 
2022/07/000329 01/31/2022 POL          -24.58 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 12-9-21/ACCT 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500            .00            .00         450.84          49.16   90.2%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       51,360      51,360       3,019.16            .00       1,280.84      47,060.00    8.4% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Gdy%2FQKLx9OS2rzg8bAfG08pW3LUWdxRWzBAQqpP69rNUfnKZ%2FApMVpVUJkTHYq0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhRkCiZH38C7gN94Qqxfyanus0AwlZdIskmmp%2BzbBRB8ZmJ3Y42B9uzOM3OkWBoS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svnOuV4iSvvRLQP%2FxJnpnjooTXq0wWiOZ9QImgjM%2B5jipRKtSD8k8Uz2ZYPiY1dD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2BnorrqYGWehSAdrh8nQBfyTqHklVpRMBwF%2BSEZQ%2B0MdefPtvUXQJJNGKZz3wIeJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOBSKrCA2YrSTfehhupFAAUGsnHtpJcHPeKpZG5OmcpZZB64Ku8%2BP3qF64ohjX4f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQGN%2BavK1eOOwV9lRiMQifyaLX1MyrJMfKBpol%2FJc%2FKNYY0w02%2BqGXfgzilMrve4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7z%2FZKRxsqlRXpYsDSj40L6jnKJmhWo1srKnDUjaqLv7TIPooU2OoDPZOr0s%2BKlQB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eeGhGqLSKCzdZajhp%2FBrwMUunMlTpBEvxedGaMbxMQLzDX6hiMLzzQx9iEvAeOIu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKEx0EfWyWgjc7xjEu7kmxuh%2FW3QSJFRy5cr8om3%2FxLOynOAc05x9mENwU4ArCgv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmHDhlEwUBo02B%2BMo5i%2BrV9SUGkZlXEFriFDCDx%2F7d9g2WAyvbjV%2BoW7op5kUWGv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQoiYqHgMelGcT4D0jUR9Dtm5X30L%2F63DYmdxo%2FzMZqDuXmZRqhRjZ1erv3BNo6p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lO1VS%2FB%2B8t7iP%2B3Ey3126rxZusuES7sm6h3hE%2BiR2xIVFNnefz2uo101Dobf8Kdo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwuvAAW5S10Vb3aglk8fv5DV40zYh0HBfmzXCM8Mjuci03mIY58wztk38FeFBqds
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9KkLZaoMGYwYTUj8Yz3xloQthBoyjl9Wk5btT9pSsmBMVhE%2BpWVuwxvoyFSukaZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80FduDEudLxQs9H5BRPAxuzkWlZP%2BfYsroHZBBoLKTywyc7ifsi8UujQLvx%2B5pCK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89paf8pM0Xf3ZLbTH2%2F0dsJbMziAmPhPAdU53h%2FchGabmieNLvrblg4XP3rNaNIo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zClOyQ3P4R%2F7HOIVy9qKx7hj0kPLmwBu%2BwbUl3BG7Pq5Cczi2XWNbl5Q0khtFb2b
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                51,360      51,360       3,019.16            .00       1,280.84      47,060.00    8.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES         748,280     748,280     336,582.17      46,391.36       3,775.69     407,922.14   45.5%
 
 

1054317 LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      147,735     147,735      71,550.67       8,972.14            .00      76,184.33   48.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        4,221.47 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,750.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                147,735     147,735      71,550.67       8,972.14            .00      76,184.33   48.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,160       9,160       4,368.73         546.92            .00       4,791.27   47.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          257.05 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          289.87 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,160       9,160       4,368.73         546.92            .00       4,791.27   47.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51310  MEDICARE        2,145       2,145       1,021.75         127.92            .00       1,123.25   47.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           60.12 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYrXZGchSwwwtOqElVzyh8kgNv46nd%2BQc531L3JP1foyu0MCGEPmlkAk5sf5DNx%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYeLM3ya8Ldn%2BE5UzypI580YIO%2FwN1P37P4X00nF7YnWW57WJJQU5BJ8yocVaqKK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FC0FIJnCBOMuTTto%2B5cwVsTMQWk8C5rEA%2FcEAAh3iq8YWziWb9L54kNNg8xrqEWL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2Fm78MtnJtrctbxjhc6c2S%2FGD7b%2BXy9Hhe%2F1oGuqmqFmNhqNYAPL6xUZZLq4x2%2FV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3D4zn%2Brj8OmP1oVKgf4plt1cES9j%2BgBCjhpJ4wgX%2B%2BsATKT49R7Ci9p3ADFXcrls
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vAmSkSmKfoX%2FF2u50nwNfpx4duoHAf9NWlRQSNbKBK0TWTavvbwlWD0GmDVvvsf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nI0swlPJj7EmTByCyxLPloryCytr%2FlBLtJzMLMAln6P4wezCkWD7tn%2Fis%2B0PGFGX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sczKhpJY9ou4UZqkUWHNXbgUpIPzl8bJbvtQDxCz3SfoMh9myvBHOtwGi4xgnUL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKkWi4%2BXgiw7upoOTNpCGWr7ZEN8bFxbatWdjfdUQ%2FMWBwR4HjC8im1o6vFaFtL0
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1054317 51310  MEDICARE
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           67.80 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,145       2,145       1,021.75         127.92            .00       1,123.25   47.6%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS       18,085      18,085       8,573.17       1,080.26            .00       9,511.83   47.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          508.27 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          571.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR       18,085      18,085       8,573.17       1,080.26            .00       9,511.83   47.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840      15,016.50       2,115.00            .00      18,823.50   44.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840      15,016.50       2,115.00            .00      18,823.50   44.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280          95.85          13.50            .00         184.15   34.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.75 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            6.75 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280          95.85          13.50            .00         184.15   34.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51360  401-K        7,390       7,390       3,560.32         448.61            .00       3,829.68   48.2% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sczKhpJY9ou4UZqkUWHNXbgUpIPzl8bJbvtQDxCz3SfoMh9myvBHOtwGi4xgnUL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6bMc00YnqQBWxzCkp5OOolQlXFgmy83D9SbUHqBv1krGqQtBbDRmGGHAOAoIkbAn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExKItJsLTHWCxqWGiGsLPZYAPO569W2ZNpwbZdqHc1eLneHm3cML0FBKjV7vT39Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awAshZn9grzxrCd98TtpWOKGrHwF4j50xJkRyyCsIO5Gof2WyglZwQypB5xGAKTG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Bx4W3KG4UTXby8YGsE8iEzj3CQ214bBMUF60HMHm9IoXbdYohp%2FEedDPcTGgZMA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSvkfourqtGWbmVnfjvt3ytgeQfFGl6RgrzylfWWwMPQmA4Bua0o7orJHx3CxiSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3TdYQBROKGkZFZ2QeK4MyI3HnQEuN1VTd5DuDgvQmyr%2BxAvqfOAPB9epPFncQa0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zjo0lC62HiMA1Y8tLum4Cqv%2Bkuxsc%2FkOM8Z6ZZbNWpHj4dtvleDTlWgHoFBhil2X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDV8FWovfnbA8WxLiyWzLMg7uiJCesL%2B%2BzP47jTD27FLnyWt5g1IQgVxPs4vUekp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAmnSKSjyInDwS%2FOHGDEkBNUD%2FcPCYGl0VURXE4YsclNeOsQazvmYKXukUaOno21
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08%2Bz5%2Fy7FjHjoOqVZS7tOSEKC%2FFBk24ttrzpkAQdX4jukVOgFlyWOabCHvBlVKkN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2Fj20X8590VNXDPcoQoXn458uuX94Eum5DZVRH5TJ2OMTg7SXGNdujTU8vmzf01L
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1054317 51360  401-K
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          211.07 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          237.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             7,390       7,390       3,560.32         448.61            .00       3,829.68   48.2%
 

TOTAL LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES      218,635     218,635     104,186.99      13,304.35            .00     114,448.01   47.7%
 
 

1054320 DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      840,000     840,000     438,465.69      66,765.62            .00     401,534.31   52.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       38,393.63 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       28,371.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                840,000     840,000     438,465.69      66,765.62            .00     401,534.31   52.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800         400.00         400.00            .00       1,400.00   22.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          400.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800         400.00         400.00            .00       1,400.00   22.2%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,000      25,000       5,896.81       1,002.31            .00      19,103.19   23.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          377.80 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          624.51 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2Fj20X8590VNXDPcoQoXn458uuX94Eum5DZVRH5TJ2OMTg7SXGNdujTU8vmzf01L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=al4S1if9WKgr6ZDvfvUbnkbAQRN98exOq%2FrL0LXqfpcMvgDxHIQugett1PXwZmCY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yi6UP1mxnebDKo5R8%2BC4PVERRUnX0eVwouNlEZws%2FYHWHgvQCG6aNzmR%2BUgmkcFN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDPzqk1VoBO0SOFQYb%2FoIK%2FIgWbYXPwgXjxSBo39NVdDPo4LWEouFXjbonoUVqSo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVIINkIW8CpVwFsBFA2njLj%2BN5pDxvbHraE0phNcmrTCjcUq26G2pmJHqx1%2FqYgO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOazLaoyyGEQUyZ60EpDfePSiYegc8dx2Rugp4NjxdKLUTjywGcVPIAktcPU%2FEAe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2x%2ByULB6uDiPmVc%2Bvb4lw6nw4oWMS4K8cyag0VrZSZaHpIcTNuQIf%2BJyMbaRF3%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvGhdR5N%2FmMR66WMwTjaqW4mfIfLLPpF%2Fd%2BDb%2FXCNveqLAURRHnn64qXlt%2FG92Py
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gS5u6ucFdqtKJikf7NV4aQ69aiVm3sswfnsrQNjz63SXyGOi%2F9uZkUhDZVxQaGMg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aFvmCyfzVL81CPbdIq9YW6k4xvH%2F0f0CCRmno5qb2B775nXlwvUjxVe8uQZV3DH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2F0bwc7s1RJgkN8jn05HPpPKFePnlOGE9rJSH2SrhonyXJgInzDFtxOOlTj8Fexb
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,000      25,000       5,896.81       1,002.31            .00      19,103.19   23.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       55,180      55,180      26,939.31       4,127.01            .00      28,240.69   48.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,378.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,748.71 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  55,180      55,180      26,939.31       4,127.01            .00      28,240.69   48.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51310  MEDICARE       12,905      12,905       6,300.29         965.21            .00       6,604.71   48.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          556.22 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          408.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         12,905      12,905       6,300.29         965.21            .00       6,604.71   48.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51330  RETIREMENT       97,060      97,060      46,308.04       7,020.04            .00      50,751.96   47.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        4,021.33 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,998.71 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       97,060      97,060      46,308.04       7,020.04            .00      50,751.96   47.7%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS        6,000       6,000       3,544.61         593.28            .00       2,455.39   59.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          338.81 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          254.47 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Up3wi7beGiDdif5GviETgeJyoSiisHJ%2BOsXXWykp5ETFVGPZKezsoqdk13gU7T3H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiuhxpIoxsxG3Pf1x3Ay5Pu9S06NqlbVBeATNOkuawRYU469yqPOkPOHrcou78cU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cOnFdO4vPl0%2F%2BKv2hdSkaLLFtCJImQQwGTVu1%2F%2B64RBBJZ45U743WO4reb8crhv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozp5fnlNcFJv1rFzjXe97FZ48XOQ2Secv5pRZMJzQTK%2F2P7s2g8cBt5rrj3VBayA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB0fHJnuJfgixP63E%2BUMdlMSTK7Majg6%2FOxd%2BsFmdoBL9dxGBBgjl6Jgt3sTKcdl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xLKwGHkQKXfM%2BT3znWkyeMXpY1eEHnaL6euzrbMSYgatkcllPbwXlei5s42K60X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO%2BEHqpNGrvdisHk%2FM8yUW7baORfAMste9x2SINrD9nWf%2F%2FodBY8t2iA9%2Fvn6n6s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNSkoMl44tFwPJ0jl5H4u9oMpbD3m4p%2Fr6vh0MurGBB%2F1u7%2BplXpZ92dHwGcN1Kv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RnhrEo31%2BTq6YEl3d3SvwKtA1E%2FMJ%2FjS6pxL1%2FIcVinRE5aFISIYRlLk3ADeYEtM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rXYG%2Ffa8XqgY2x6FZ%2BAOw%2FO02As9PVzn%2Bf0a1kz8RDmtoT8H7IaS329vyLXaDRm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6unAZm04U44l%2BxiTV93HC3G8crzMVhHGFabH2QeRX9nBowzByzT6sOBL5P3a4Pk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hg%2Bp83T7d4k%2FnJOR8z8%2FjIKwyVgMavoeOtj5DpqW5ZE7RDgspfBBOFLM%2F5RmOR0u


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     68
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR        6,000       6,000       3,544.61         593.28            .00       2,455.39   59.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      203,040     203,040      92,233.56      13,685.12            .00     110,806.44   45.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        6,998.45 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        6,686.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 203,040     203,040      92,233.56      13,685.12            .00     110,806.44   45.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        1,440       1,440         601.26          87.49            .00         838.74   41.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           44.74 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           42.75 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    1,440       1,440         601.26          87.49            .00         838.74   41.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51360  401-K       10,500      10,500       4,841.31         786.80            .00       5,658.69   46.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          448.78 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          338.02 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            10,500      10,500       4,841.31         786.80            .00       5,658.69   46.1%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        6,800       6,800       3,507.00            .00            .00       3,293.00   51.6% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8UC1MuAXKng4c%2FLK16GaxwR0O31TpYEu%2Fw31y2wWDvccNovG50SPVhk3j2ChUyQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXRuzzGm8In5atAScIYktriAazql1XJKKE9YzMw90QIirnjekYKZbkn5MrCzRPxR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lK80OJnBtBOIN6H%2Bc4X4xFq5Hml93fEQ0PpgFN%2B2ZB4mTBb364N%2B8bZeOVQRd4M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DloTfvTfAqGQv2WB7BoxtZjVbiGzHP9ezxD4in19dCXH0eaLi8AbmHcLIZWSOAHK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FRamlElKszE0yX4zNjraULxkyIgRc2pJE6S%2Bx58TkM3f%2BXxutldkM5OAcO09KD%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhWX%2FkgqjSNoCTT1FohFWSHe9Il5yuOXYHp1orkBe5Yb%2FgtgKrLEPlLaMGRbX5aC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfV46gGiTys6KREsfOxBtsXCV7wo%2FeFJ58fvdSmFt7dxHacEXyjVTv5NMciv8cdQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyxx6K6tI9oXoPvm1AoITL5oRaW6Y1uKq0osHdGw79EZJ93VviMbH3MCGkeptk%2Bu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kofJsrs78a%2BGPoPkafhFTR5HOqb3ALLd%2B9xiTJxdzK6R%2FP0p378RdhHnNw9ktuIK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Smp0F8iUmn0YQAfXKapxB4s2rf1QVxo6Lu9Z3K9x%2FqOL82pWqR7ULp5kFv760L9d
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TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES             6,800       6,800       3,507.00            .00            .00       3,293.00   51.6%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      100,000     100,000      74,223.41       2,399.14      21,994.74       3,781.85   96.2% 

 
2022/07/000141 01/13/2022 API        2,399.14 VND 002686 VCH205461 D-REX PHARMACY      MEDICINES FOR JAIL              104827
2022/07/000141 01/13/2022 POL       -2,399.14 VND 002686 PO 29374 D-REX PHARMACY      MEDICINES FOR JAIL        2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC      100,000     100,000      74,223.41       2,399.14      21,994.74       3,781.85   96.2%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51730  CONTRACT SERV.-MEDIC      200,000     200,000     124,993.85      15,616.21      62,401.15      12,605.00   93.7% 

 
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API       15,616.21 VND 013997 VCH205726 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART JAIL/INMATE HEALTH SERVICES -   105014
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL      -15,616.21 REF 013997 JAIL/INMATE HEALTH SERVICES - 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                  200,000     200,000     124,993.85      15,616.21      62,401.15      12,605.00   93.7%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         163.50            .00         301.50         535.00   46.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         163.50            .00         301.50         535.00   46.5%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       10,000      10,000       8,162.73         739.58       1,813.26          24.01   99.8% 

 
2022/07/000241 01/07/2022 API          739.58 VND 002041 VCH205252 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO,CID,JAIL/JANITORIAL SUPPL   104964
2022/07/000241 01/07/2022 POL         -204.90 VND 002041 PO 29609 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO,CID,JAIL/JANITORIAL S2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYEY%2Fr9nIrxjHfB7DeItSHRu1O6ubVg6uXOnXvK8BAF2rmFbERNZ982ohz61%2BBcX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ga7qskDnDRco73MjoyV2mI5oDDMKNDBHSONqTdwS8CD2qUonJeFaUOls2W3RUyjr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tpF3%2FK4DxUZ7c97E%2BnSdDTS%2BErk2L726igK0wo9zmthaMDvJ%2FeUBkTEmHRGOAqY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxSSkRhp7Y%2FJy52PMHm1Je1FEw5wLqz9CyJbLlh6xO0%2FqstlbekWR%2BKbqqjXU8t2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Rk9GTZqezXo%2FtJMqKzvj4Z7xru1PqXM7RhETq1DxwGeE2wTh7ZNATvvUX8ULuw2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XbjLLzGNRpUWkhC3jZI9tXxohM3EPilksTczBoCt%2FjDi6MCp3Z%2F7PKxCIFJux7x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SArEhynyxpKV7c8dKAF0FVGwrRB7%2BVh7gOd9v5BvyyvHCYnjcourRjCZnApu%2Bk71
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADR9rECe9brJQWypyMu5Xqik7T%2Fzfnd%2Fl1swgrhaYRcjCSrirNU4JGsUuXj9Uz79
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDjMmvmVQjQB8vEiMFAF4rCdO2RgWI3XIQjdA4Ovtlne%2BotVHQ0jeXPFIrQoRRsk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UACY4RZZFDSKw2Ur4VvFmaw5vkR1pBlcUXy%2FQHKju9m6DJZqsR9IvpUDuI7weyiG
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TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              10,000      10,000       8,162.73         739.58       1,813.26          24.01   99.8%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000         746.96            .00       1,753.04       1,500.00   62.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000         746.96            .00       1,753.04       1,500.00   62.5%
 
 

52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS      340,000     340,000     192,738.93      23,655.41     139,947.09       7,313.98   97.8% 

 
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API        3,766.72 VND 001726 VCH205717 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-17-2   104997
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL       -3,766.72 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-17-2
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API        3,787.58 VND 001726 VCH205719 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-24-2   104997
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL       -3,787.58 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-24-2
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API        3,838.24 VND 001726 VCH205721 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-31-2   104997
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL       -3,838.24 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12-31-2
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API        4,210.74 VND 001726 VCH205722 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-7-22   104997
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL       -4,210.74 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-7-22 
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 API        4,002.31 VND 001726 VCH205723 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-14-22   104997
2022/07/000286 01/25/2022 COL       -4,002.31 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-14-22
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 API        4,049.82 VND 001726 VCH205989 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-21-22   105064
2022/07/000328 01/28/2022 COL       -4,049.82 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 1-21-22

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS               340,000     340,000     192,738.93      23,655.41     139,947.09       7,313.98   97.8%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000       1,681.29         452.50         818.71       2,500.00   50.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           12.87 VND 002083 VCH205860 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PCARD    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -12.87 VND 002083 PO 29209 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PC2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          100.73 VND 002083 VCH205863 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PCARD    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -100.73 VND 002083 PO 29209 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PC2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          338.90 VND 002083 VCH205866 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PCARD    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -338.90 VND 002083 PO 29209 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES PURCHASED WITH PC2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xhxg%2FdiXzckTNVO%2BOPHXlFmesb8rFb7ydBLjSPzCq0fIbWemc29NWHLw8WFWHst
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOW%2BqsnHBcgilKl9BFelbiliw4lsxP1vOl5wISjs0yOvpH0r%2FkXXovFKNqJu9D8W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIRQvxeKwVjWIXQYO0lZf%2B3Z60oI9AgeajmAaYsGSD9dLMZNJYabSt97Hnt8P%2FOv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sL4CiHK80gwCkoRRFeFEcZh7PFRkd0erfcXZt2nIb0vzXTJfV6O5vgsWwCB383ar
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2Fgz2BY26FYR%2FXpOOHjyYEq9whZN0pv9IX6GfrwK%2FLbNeYtVb0a%2BR0PxYBP3hPEz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fh1NHtnYUc0m6f9tkuckdmI73sQduTJ%2BsiRkywrrXzEAMUXXUTR79SBrMM2KTsfg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJEO1t9%2F2kLYaV6rHDtg73lL7y9xNEK9b97qdNEAbowvtacd%2BZPG8l7JA55lxD5Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8thLPE87EdEXqfKwbpUxAe%2BKh3ea8CvHSSXqu%2BwkAqIrvfvdTnrtakS00s%2FeEKw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2sjb65E6jtzMS7m1oPliOyigC8kjSiIni11xQXnx1GGcLp9T0yteG78QYHVH9BW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDM359eM0idoyDe78KC80%2F%2B6pAWja8fYSbkOTlE%2F%2F4o0EbRGJBUJT6LajGP1RokD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2sEms8qFrARG8YEjHRcTpWSo7qXX0lJPcslgxTlUc1N7gXSYRqUdL516%2BMEFNnV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8BhnPN3fX1L15QyDVNW%2Brrh41KMC8reMtXgpYYAsOVfmUiVjn8lWwULmn6xfiQ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boDSk1jqycoGSvfUo22h%2FU1GOyia4r7xVItt5jajN%2B5DlIa05BsbArBMO0Fyp%2BOx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAL6ZoJ%2Fk68M4DamsWfOHmJ63F8JwmUDixuDV2B7pqCgwczxdTNCRLjS1%2Fg0WIT4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FZ1bX4N083C%2FEqiWLW8ebHShhpBq9inR7uOzn4pwGpqxKeCEZrDp4c9pKFXKzlx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vvD17PQxdaL7oQLnIVtcwv6kYKlGZWt7Ab52o1Zvq4TC4QMT4ZCe10J%2Fu%2BzzRut
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWIXI2JXDWTtaKPKPAwMzx8owUqR%2FKZLfOuZ1qGCTb6vz1LSNJ%2Bwznh8JKwGCA4W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTn6pggraXuUHuMtHjbSBsxLbyQ7QAmwFT2yCK%2FcnLVT9KIAG7A%2FLv%2FhzG4vZUVS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cSE3DggP%2Blc27OzdG7ejWBucS4ozfLGtvQ1mD4XEQCCFvOClTGqq6uQCLXoP5rU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdk%2BVmE7CmWZ%2BnwZZrrza9igI54g9Njbv6eymKlnYfk114ChXaYw4p7d3hS1fgLA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNAJGDSIy7XASPXK0FJJ2lqhnEE14udPp%2FLTmSIH3afb11OVCU%2FoiHZnRmc35k6N
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TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000       1,681.29         452.50         818.71       2,500.00   50.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054320 54300  UTILITIES       55,000      55,000      26,102.61       3,906.53       8,570.92      20,326.47   63.0% 

 
2022/07/000060 01/07/2022 POM        2,000.00 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE ADD FUNDS                 2022         
2022/07/000138 01/07/2022 API          184.62 VND 000198 VCH205250 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                           104795
2022/07/000138 01/07/2022 POL         -184.62 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                     2022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           34.79 VND 000200 VCH205614 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #1808-   104986
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL          -34.79 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #12022         
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 API           98.65 VND 000200 VCH205615 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #3647-   104986
2022/07/000284 01/24/2022 POL          -98.65 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #32022         
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 API          561.45 VND 000198 VCH205694 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #043/WAT-SEW/11/8/21   104985
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 POL         -561.45 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #043/WAT-SEW/11/2022         
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 API           92.30 VND 007141 VCH205699 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #200630110/GAS BILL/   105007
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 POL          -92.30 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #200630110/GAS B2022         
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 API          597.75 VND 007141 VCH205701 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210788586/GAS BILL/   105007
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 POL         -597.75 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210788586/GAS B2022         
2022/07/000302 01/25/2022 API          341.91 VND 007141 VCH205700 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210772745/GAS BILL/   105045
2022/07/000302 01/25/2022 POL          -34.91 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210772745/GAS B2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        1,995.06 REF JAN   NEW JAIL                      

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        55,000      55,000      26,102.61       3,906.53       8,570.92      20,326.47   63.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       83,000      83,000      49,938.80          36.25       4,425.58      28,635.62   65.5% 

 
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 API           36.25 VND 002675 VCH205708 PIEDMONT WATER CONDI JAIL/WATER SERVICE - DECEMBER   105002
2022/07/000285 01/25/2022 COL          -36.25 REF 002675 JAIL/WATER SERVICE - DECEMBER 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                83,000      83,000      49,938.80          36.25       4,425.58      28,635.62   65.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLNncFsUUU41NQ2NrRXBj%2Fg7aZECFCKRtpOCl12Nlz8lZNwU%2F9C%2B3Dm%2BJhxU%2BGmz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FU33gpYDu%2FMknDdelVxNEMAbPTXF1lawsFRrgpTqLLbgTSS8lOu2m84rQqp4H3B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBe0lsFCLzEW%2FGCtA0ctl1xgqdyBkh0%2B9%2FXMbMg%2FSxW5Bh8AxT2vQBHJZQ249W4W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knE1bPLhekUGtTd2qAb30%2B%2BNcvMLzQwTxjHqUrDvZ7DDWhSTbG45SCskTG40y3Y%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wr4vrS3xDD6Qte%2BR08P0k%2Bc8kJzXY4GaggbJL3zDkwHIPWe8HN%2Fg7nH2rglzoBxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2NV8DiRN6vp7PfjWDE1RZQEUKoKOgMotQBFhq4KC55cUz%2FZuHJueGZZBS%2FgF%2By6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T45XUKXkJYLgcyl9ZRumEcHOuTACLQNvUNYqdIH7h1v0iUhD7arEMwmQiG5Bjt5Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJhhyngwwUbmyhEfe70xBf2RZeHsuWqc27M87ymfHcksFkBMplyzbxqNSKX%2F1TH6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsH5HGWoibzhVhmbUEZVUnSO8rHPShy69wSgY5yMXs%2FAcecSSoe6UCQIdaJpMBQZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdaHKo%2B7ia7Pp09tanEwIdazsYI5zLQD3rSQjnQGWQTRS2%2BrSLyx1uZftsHAaFRs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ud8KNa04TGR%2FCbpA5XVUk4OQ%2B1icnioCO5%2FctO3OwT%2BnvxxYkCJdIXvw8oLE109
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ul7vggocMxcQ%2BvRoizfTJRvXf64rmstre21ESqOLsZsTVbsm2WWJaI7kkqfEaCd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyc%2F15GCVHMOXAlSiMjFk8fGwfzp3K%2FtTgnATKlFzajpO1AI1pO%2Fc45I%2FBy7Kbcm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qY5osCh19%2BsWMK5djj7ab0sCn34uWv1Bdxj%2BEVNQwiYTxzQDntY9B4N8vUYKjQ1B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrAVv97sS433CO0Ld6xLUbNTED702sj9wnaGt4SkfwebLOPcVBgpQ1oDmtMuAvWu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7vkAiSh2JYv6Z9R%2FfGUErIvr%2Be9i11cI51KgTt%2F59nzXwJCyrHEyV6nDg81nJeJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yny2PgAVMzkuKPrlyKUEsTCoLWcUxwpJFQLF84SThhRu77IsPBw3R8IStFUzcHvb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPjqOWpSgLdOrsean0SYAtxmMi7iSqygzZpH%2F0knHFfirYgX%2BFYspWGtUxwfIFBQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KrMDBxDF5%2FrIMFmtZIERAP0MKDwS1pLpcHmNaYg3S4QAUePex9P2kTS1V2BJ9pa9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8sjOX0WKc34VXoRTw0W96o8HX9kKXGvVn16zXHVP5vfNrMF8D9ZcVWHEmyW8%2FbwB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dH8AZfFYSaA40TJoRSUBW6p%2FytayITwDUle9Drr5EsB4SqrZD%2FyxU4mgDppsxr56
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0%
 
 

56010 EQUIPMENT => $5,000                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 56010  EQUIPMENT        6,500       6,500         376.93          76.98       1,000.00       5,123.07   21.2% 

 
2022/07/000318 01/31/2022 POE        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK JAIL/P-CARD PURCHASE/EQUIPMENT         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           76.98 VND 002083 VCH206028 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INK CARTRIDGE                    39006

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT => $5,000               6,500       6,500         376.93          76.98       1,000.00       5,123.07   21.2%
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE    2,066,650   2,066,650   1,110,422.14     142,315.48     243,025.99     713,201.87   65.5%
 
 

1054321 LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51120 SEPARATION ALLOWANCE               
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51120  SEPARATION ALLOWANCE       23,829      23,829      13,899.83       1,985.69            .00       9,929.17   58.3% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,985.69 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SEPARATION ALLOWANCE             23,829      23,829      13,899.83       1,985.69            .00       9,929.17   58.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,477       1,477         861.84         123.12            .00         615.16   58.4% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          123.12 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,477       1,477         861.84         123.12            .00         615.16   58.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51310  MEDICARE          346         346         201.46          28.78            .00         144.54   58.2% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           28.78 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJqlz1ZZq5ZQ7ZEzfKohMV6P2CIydcePPPetPGGD743CLHLPuNacLZ%2FoBnDNSsln
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kufgQueiKnAxdmvGTI80k4WJiK9erIlllJ7y8YZTSIS2lPRj2vDoD0jflEPzXz8%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRecjWhH6qXuollS1XqwFUicBMynPCgvSD30WdBNwL0k5Hk1hbmAIkLdg1NEKG%2Bf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PC5cbucJ%2BJ1gyCgIPzlxXAV645Ld5TtwoR0NTB0%2FMwmCOXp1a9%2BZ5x6ah%2BNKR50e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rWEYksMOHlL7HPvgz3HBe7VXqV3G9IV%2FEeJIkhAxKE90GGiEL07KojTstud4RBD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLMzt%2BFsFNDCDveBwg6FUx1lcp%2FgWoz%2BGNsHUp%2BimAXZREAsESHEGQxCU6lcgKBz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWU1gloXcEDqDzln19wJzjgqguHnALsprHwHg%2BioEalhxgbqvBT%2FXyf%2FE5zPSL8d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpKCpLSepBTVCEQtcywgefmbAp9Js2ltp%2BRXfbx0YaYBTO7HNbJSGG3SlsTsOjjp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjRk0nSxres0XA1SEYUeFuVt02levnyKoMvk3cmk%2FTTG68IK%2FaazVP2SS29IT7kh
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            346         346         201.46          28.78            .00         144.54   58.2%
 

TOTAL LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE       25,652      25,652      14,963.13       2,137.59            .00      10,688.87   58.3%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF                       6,579,727   6,663,167   3,563,600.65     479,560.84     332,168.75   2,767,397.60   58.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    6,579,727   6,663,167   3,563,600.65     479,560.84     332,168.75   2,767,397.60
 

4330 EMERGENCY SERVICES                 
_________________________________________

 
1054330 EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,978,585   2,147,759     988,171.49     145,313.91            .00   1,159,587.51   46.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       77,387.56 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       67,926.35 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,978,585   2,147,759     988,171.49     145,313.91            .00   1,159,587.51   46.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        5,500       5,500       4,040.00         700.00            .00       1,460.00   73.5% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          700.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     5,500       5,500       4,040.00         700.00            .00       1,460.00   73.5%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      205,000     205,000     101,570.82      14,954.53            .00     103,429.18   49.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        7,393.92 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        7,560.61 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7H78qHyckMZkqyzsshbf%2F6Ya9z55GkLfb9rDSiqmilx0FAzfTDNmbl5hc6hgyIox
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dl017%2FHE6Nldu9RTZKMqYGeqnSfCYh6bWgobt2bPz3O2eAlvqi2YehdQ%2BxMWz%2FYC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXM8ogdoBbby3L79Qg3PmC%2FB8D86mzlmj1K0Xa2ZOoKUPYA0R%2BBS0k30zXc%2BfuYJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpk%2F6%2Fa3UrcsTVmb8OmSI4sK4QCP6vfrgG5w%2FPsFao47fxzdJn%2BvUxuQeRyIYjBn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hoUBe5eADNUWd%2F4s%2BG1ABVEx%2FOen%2B7lNi72b5mgab8nst%2FHKFE7HQ3OMXnriR8K%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FydSmMW4h%2BGxr8XfEE6kAB9r4vTTfEbfDiUYrl2rm6Pmg8TCnz0Rp81mps%2BavZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EY8MxEVGIVwW1opUQl2NzjJDE%2BioAiZ8quaOoKr1ys1DWcYw8Bwc3wNfPm6gdQwD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBDg95D85zq0DA9Ya1m03Tff6YOFPDF5erMd6l0xAeuZT5NITEKu2067crVQx78I
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      205,000     205,000     101,570.82      14,954.53            .00     103,429.18   49.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      145,970     156,406      66,323.78       9,751.49            .00      90,082.22   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        5,151.99 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,599.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 145,970     156,406      66,323.78       9,751.49            .00      90,082.22   42.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51310  MEDICARE       34,140      55,635      15,511.37       2,280.57            .00      40,123.63   27.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,204.91 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,075.66 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         34,140      55,635      15,511.37       2,280.57            .00      40,123.63   27.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51330  RETIREMENT      229,810     231,493     112,495.94      16,674.78            .00     118,997.06   48.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        8,837.66 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        7,837.12 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                      229,810     231,493     112,495.94      16,674.78            .00     118,997.06   48.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      355,320     380,820     151,313.79      22,043.44            .00     229,506.21   39.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       10,820.35 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       11,223.09 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FaMd7l3dscN8ICzOlswvDLINM5WzXGHOenA8yfbwyxSER%2BBULUDmZ92wU9P24gU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nj%2BYRFlqNSMRJMSvHikYKoLnkKOeutiyy2QAqQ3GzPD6Q4Fr8dHAG%2Bc38tztBQym
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogQn65Kvk4WIqL81gy1f2Xv9tGwlu9ymEPCrHzkQubyxMNdhoDjWUmfGPRKWT2S0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtkNZEJL9el1bV3SRvveAAAB3T0X63Y2bsop5gzQzS2o9aKWJMEHyT%2B3NAmb3kqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqFQpzX%2FvUgZPEkpb%2B%2FRqBGTl6hZOWu8O8o8VHmB7YiabIZ36q%2BSN9JNCIKuPzxP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjetpBnnt4%2B7bRqzc3RNK9zdVNn8NFuYdY5Au9zBrAQbfqYp0tHsL%2BcRs0PzBDAO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnncPjuBz3Wbu9om4uplonpxvaiNQ3VtGGh7EXGAWzmnlooiWa0PHQzIKAhpRMG3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5c7DTZoOpE2Jt22hMMzoew0054SR8CQdLLBL5ei%2Fxfja2Xz9Xp3oddUD11EaQqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpxP0wDkb%2BGSUzmqLk%2Fn05a51bhiht7S%2BJoghj6zhrGb%2BJRSQblLTsvdiSrf1fJX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odXO4afIN2PssRQIW%2BOckM4LTjOB0GwQbHNk8UARS6lJ%2F4BP5AtcZy6gtMuTMBsb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4EwlS8haDp3o4kTHeSW6oke5xSbcv2h%2BtJRPZVLx2U8XLTubFzOhxNyxkhYMA%2Fb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9A5pO4%2B0IQHdT6AfT9Izk6vjPdO6gV0ASkDzvo7Y%2FQOWm8Ro6PafpLjp19pb3zRw
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 355,320     380,820     151,313.79      22,043.44            .00     229,506.21   39.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,520       2,730         984.36         138.65            .00       1,745.64   36.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           66.87 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           71.78 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,520       2,730         984.36         138.65            .00       1,745.64   36.1%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       68,098      68,098      45,198.40       7,766.20            .00      22,899.60   66.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        7,755.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API           11.20 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                68,098      68,098      45,198.40       7,766.20            .00      22,899.60   66.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51360  401-K       20,305      20,305       6,480.30         881.62            .00      13,824.70   31.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          460.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          420.74 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            20,305      20,305       6,480.30         881.62            .00      13,824.70   31.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knlj%2BNROBP%2Bjpo%2B%2FctVw6GkrUbq3U0QWNPNkoKz2mvISefST6SY2GwLKzM33GZog
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6X0O35oALAj37QmrkRXTGiy%2FN3yD4xUkxA1CF0RtZrRA8yoq6nFgG4%2F7p0%2Fw79h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFsDjVl33IxTnyWLm%2F4Ppq1ZRBuirNGcxadp8%2BaJBtvaVjgbigIJVGJbTLl3%2FP61
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqMaZSnAQJAPqzPPFzin2iVxWIgz1oZC1o%2FStNQkOq3uekrmkOuyE008URsCBFwF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rFoesKGvjrqD%2F1l60zI6xQaIk%2BGAzxBBs3o8AtRSNb%2FSHBilUeEboo0MEPYkZ2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HxQw6x4UMgjlDAe1%2FWAS%2FTN%2BaSQ%2BAt%2F9B5fOkXBMbHfY2wh8gg%2Fk7fD1fQxDaRRi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPuyjqqbW%2BZRg4eX8QINp7hKxPY70hAXKcdJ5HaI8nBGo8mrmAGwXjBp%2FxRfiQe6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gQgDfD3pZn5V99NXsGTCA4DJ3ylByyZdX3S47ZckBqM5UKpC%2BhQKgwDlW25wvuW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yq3Rp47eF%2Fj8FzokGW0lAs1DAcTvzWCt%2Fp2khdUNWYC%2FIv6aKYYb56BC2ugHmWSE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BhprcQFioRlV1QfZGJ3xzbJyfaQ2ccayMXB41fEiVzfsFqiOTK4TVJvDJJSykYd
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       62,000      59,000       9,209.12            .00      48,590.88       1,200.00   98.0% 

 
2022/07/000142 01/19/2022 COM      -59,000.00 REF 009494 RELEASE $1200                 
2022/07/000142 01/19/2022 COM       57,800.00 REF 009494 RELEASE $1200                 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              62,000      59,000       9,209.12            .00      48,590.88       1,200.00   98.0%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51730  MEDICAL CONTRACTED S        9,600       9,600       5,600.00         800.00       4,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000010 01/03/2022 API          800.00 VND 015852 VCH205098 JASON W EDSALL      EMS Medical Director            104665
2022/07/000010 01/03/2022 COL         -800.00 REF 015852 EMS Medical Director          

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                    9,600       9,600       5,600.00         800.00       4,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        3,300       3,300       1,739.37         321.42       1,531.31          29.32   99.1% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           50.80 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -50.80 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          270.62 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -270.62 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  3,300       3,300       1,739.37         321.42       1,531.31          29.32   99.1%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        7,260       7,260       5,088.64         625.06       2,171.36            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          625.06 VND 001997 VCH205276 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104717
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -625.06 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agkkA33lW0QD5SHE%2FqfUDKO2OTk5ioAkpLbSmh6Cj0bvSFiWMzTwUy1%2FfLITuZTO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9meHDAAY89P8YN4FWPKnRTpwyIbY68NCc1XZ8C57o%2Fsidrb92zrENozHV6V%2BfDfs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNmkyd8pDXz%2BcbCKr3QLouxL9VS%2FwC78rYMG1EvjilgOLkf2OGMmTpegS2HuToeM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkmGOh25%2BqJ4DX%2FuBbLSEXMq2tIOzQ%2FXAl2lFxPgvJwJvhr4kMHvfB0inbWPj9mW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TH4ZXpGN0mpc5UBkumjgu0qJmXBzFS7%2FeqE5WOnGZ%2B1GD7BVZ801XuI9cxZlSCfU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PF4MocyqJopMdOBqm1SnZ5tXm8ksg%2B2qcZ09kpqveNAjFlYgdA6zNFKpVejAiRnl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLUfnwhyPpBxCxffa5j513BXPzs3b%2FgJWfNF8me9kzd9jMBKhWEcVC7DrG2b7tRj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFElj1vZmqz4wQVBXEXfV%2F3EDrpBLhQvFOB%2FI7hCW1%2FRBsELwck1Gr0Sxt0abuTJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLD8sNXm5Q%2F%2BXUX%2Fpz88SImemCW3owZ6b37tHXYvnOkg2LYSjU2Pd3LrX8%2B8VeSu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5QMarCFBUPx%2FO09LAlRF3q1doTvBen8DNto01Iol4PL8C9fdCWxBK%2FinhQp7sya
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lIatocKPk%2BfnOKUk5SMC%2BiNYZ16UJG3NeFm8x4T%2FAiFeIdnYlF1YgHZmAAHtxyl4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbZfKClHgqaSMZHf2V54O%2FZ4u3AnWgsuz%2BgIElQrHTJFBlekGTFPXewIswEHQTQ6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LM6Z0RAEcbRafj4kT1l6MuhxXnvcDIW823d416Vwasz5ciMJ9Wgo3vcv9SlhzocO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnQ0Zh6bwMhz%2F2W6l9W36Fim8yhwYdk%2BuH1FZ1XDqp3ULEnEbXYRiUi6H5ld4QhQ
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TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     7,260       7,260       5,088.64         625.06       2,171.36            .00  100.0%
 
 

52009 FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL SUPPLIES       
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52009  FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL            0      15,000       9,203.98       5,837.85       5,796.02            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          658.16 VND 000859 VCH205297 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104708
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -658.16 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          675.15 VND 000859 VCH205307 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104708
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -675.15 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          214.67 VND 002686 VCH205325 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Medica   104725
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -214.67 VND 002686 PO 29669 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Me2022         
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 API        1,830.71 VND 000859 VCH205475 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104805
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 POL       -1,830.71 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 API          617.59 VND 002686 VCH205478 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Medica   104827
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 POL         -617.59 VND 002686 PO 29669 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Me2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          120.50 VND 002686 VCH205944 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Medica   105003
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -120.50 VND 002686 PO 29669 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Me2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API        1,302.27 VND 000859 VCH205952 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL       -1,302.27 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          418.80 VND 000859 VCH205962 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -418.80 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         

 
 

TOTAL FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL SUPPLIE            0      15,000       9,203.98       5,837.85       5,796.02            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,000         512.47            .00         487.53            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,000         512.47            .00         487.53            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE      115,000     115,000      83,938.67       7,081.81      31,061.33            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 API          176.07 VND 011325 VCH205177 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104677
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 COL         -176.07 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 API        1,267.11 VND 011325 VCH205178 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104677

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8p2mT4VEZchi9JVOOBywTZIX%2By7uKg7uDeQHSW25gWEGH1Js%2BLOb2luYsWwDLz5P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2Bqz6px%2BR4WFckwTRw%2F22LSOraJTEQN7JDRVUa6l6OtrdWpLIsPz2dmfsRamwqmQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jEHsvyHObR0rzuPAI6oMGYS8bRARy9Mk9QycKTnQ6F3gqbpzKtyOVScePC2Fzn5n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWX8vu0Td1L2DXNYuyDtS7J%2FBrP%2BRdQpnJP47fHuqO%2BRn4my4SyrjPHOGcJxT4pd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rR991ZcWV%2BPpxqHYLNfaJbxE2koaCY02TUzejnPLHahGmSDPdy6BDzy%2BoeRt7Au6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaANY4yzEkQHcXGk8Nq2DRAMB05pbJvZ%2BDyQGH%2FjupuP0UiF9oq%2BX8Ownxpca8Ot
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWQPp33L%2B0CxjtPGNJGK8UJUog7l0gc4HAsC7VfwvdhgJKFZDc%2Fd9tny5nyJI218
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXL0hxPYRmkPPXQwobixFERpLqDar4DBzBsRI4eU9YZcuHg1VvgNWEWgPFZNQmVP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fjsp%2Fx0WZ2XQ9nZvOYnEztXtjSSeFj5SpiDyu9%2FvPhq1bPn7Nq6leLTo%2FooY5s9w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWdHeVgAw%2F3WVHGWYJrmDe1c5GN19S5IUY0BPwZVg47ej%2FkiLObyjnk8jTVawkkV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDNrWb5V5gmFVbMPkHZ7K2xCphUoY4EmPF1J5RmZYgacOfhGEoXb%2BmxguyoNvJ0x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O4904tI8KCwgzKUmgQZotD3CzLgGfbhrcZPdRH81WI87qMn2pspEgWFni5KaFLe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38oSAnqEAlwcI0iyF%2FmtJa%2FXcwSdJ%2B%2F1Xj2xUoQssY5JHgcBAFFnsK6Jv32mUETq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6MXMXgnimizUeWoYg3NXFsZ4EFEg5Oi09wo8hIUAO0jqOwZIw0OHyNFmhOmKoZJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttV1TY0%2FR%2BUYpz%2BuESbIfq1duNDEw9BY7q9CIvRrevMdyNAZf4%2B2stKcjmBCgMs7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LWvHjTlqcOkt3cIKX2ZZkFJ8ulRTm2ucH6DxWTD3AeNQB0sceJ17PScA0nMo9%2Bc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XQB1RDmSQtkvsMVyX2J64gH%2F7IKcMSenGnpcJxewWr27f8w0TOgK1ahbvBJYeMi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21D4vJJEpuqcuY75WdmTQ2lkv9WhKaDXJWT3KMnVdXB%2BuUCZiYOYWU6KGaw%2FfgTn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQSUPNkWnyQjmM1NxvMosxW5Cx6qDasl1kkuZu4vDPhmKdXM%2F5Mdm9DcBsKEEAKn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHolBbDAeDJw8k4%2B3Pp2IYIAotbULnQZWB4XHc91w3Sfs2%2F2gXDab%2BYCV3QXTS7N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQgpDE9Fq44UBLOr%2BIVaiu1rVhg36w18jV7z%2BMZoZi3O%2F2eZm%2Ffrxym8adxt3I5g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGUXJJKfQc3O86Xj8sVc694mU7PMRL2xwungyqCFIWB%2Bq8o777n1vmj%2FPKrYtzGl


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     78
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4330     EMERGENCY SERVICES                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 COL       -1,267.11 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API           52.50 VND 002686 VCH205264 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   104725
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL          -52.50 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          170.84 VND 000859 VCH205304 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104708
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -170.84 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API           35.25 VND 000859 VCH205305 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104708
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL          -35.25 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API        1,278.98 VND 000859 VCH205306 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104708
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL       -1,278.98 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH205309 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104731
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          422.93 VND 002273 VCH205310 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104723
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -422.93 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          134.30 VND 003081 VCH205312 STRYKER SALES CORP  Stryker                         104726
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -134.30 VND 003081 PO 29061 STRYKER SALES CORP  Stryker                   2022         
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 API          278.66 VND 002686 VCH205326 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   104725
2022/07/000072 01/10/2022 POL         -278.66 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH205245 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE                   104720
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE                 
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH205246 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE                   104720
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE                 
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH205247 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE                   104720
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE                 
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH205248 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE                   104720
2022/07/000079 01/07/2022 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE                 
2022/07/000090 01/11/2022 API          171.10 VND 011325 VCH205336 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104771
2022/07/000090 01/11/2022 COL         -171.10 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH205394 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104839
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API          230.24 VND 002273 VCH205399 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104823
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 POL         -230.24 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API           35.92 VND 002273 VCH205401 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104823
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 POL          -35.92 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 API          357.63 VND 012136 VCH205474 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104839
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 COL         -357.63 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 API           91.75 VND 000859 VCH205476 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104805
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 POL          -91.75 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 API           30.90 VND 000859 VCH205477 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104805
2022/07/000119 01/18/2022 POL          -30.90 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000171 01/20/2022 POM        1,520.00 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  ADDITONAL NEEDED          2022         
2022/07/000172 01/20/2022 POM          400.00 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000189 01/24/2022 API          221.49 VND 011325 VCH205620 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104915
2022/07/000189 01/24/2022 COL         -221.49 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          201.78 VND 000859 VCH205954 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -201.78 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API           11.89 VND 000859 VCH205956 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL          -11.89 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQSUPNkWnyQjmM1NxvMosxW5Cx6qDasl1kkuZu4vDPhmKdXM%2F5Mdm9DcBsKEEAKn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGxTV0T7LO6s%2BQn6iZjAUAe%2BX4Iu5CNuUfQHSjH85Fe36fk1EiqPo1Y7Z5kk31Xv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVHuZ0UUPrYvdNDMWPyzAjNtFkE4gFg%2BJCmHYFIRZ4mD13ohvJnVZfJ9GvUJE8AR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02FmjYLMgEUuJIzVRYKSjzhioehkYP58XCFCkURazMVr0Mar%2F%2Bas21pAnNNkOzXp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1kAN0BrPSbLUnt4IFKq6HN94cDO9nALWWPzMtFkny1KM4KvekOM2dSIVDk9wWXh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRjbmfHIUl9LUSxEwhlP1zEWegHW0fOpnTM6o6LrN6gvSOe3rwz0U8Hm7b%2BDGXnr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBLglqswuAt2mIgCbfQXxi7pkSAFAcG4UJR4fEvo6RX30ZnKG56kEf0N3vP4qkQq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cc4iVp0bj50JJSxWgKx9lb1339Mr%2BZ6teEoc7VvoiUkEfdMDOiZS7M2D%2FlyGKmYK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQEFRkqjFYL2YUpLVaicmvBFTnzKgBPZcDgiKHRt1emLbt6W%2F5hh7rFgcjOaBrUs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpYT%2FG3KNPPiA8c%2FfGupjb0vCJ11yOfiGhrDtAA0Lc2e87wkWf%2F5zdN%2FRpVS6wrX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRPh8RsTahUD2kwI3%2F4skustS%2BAXpBl9yAg2II%2Fr9ge9OIhesIqLnsb4EsuqSyLe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2F2JPkJJn%2FYmbR56z1Un5D0qHX%2FZJKfCrUxBQwwuLJcPEQZALH9dwnnY%2F5Lc%2F9FN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98nxKXNOXOU%2Bv0RlGWeiFUfmXE1atHQ1SBUnifw69YyO7NMlK6Xq8WCn1r9e3anu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUv73cC8mviHI2Fpx2azZYU%2BYPb4BW499Rf9BqZ4rpIikqo%2BdgtwWt4z2NAY%2FDai
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vXHhWzMWPEkR7CHfOkwxyl7aL6F8%2BvHauBY%2FP2S%2Bt7KevtvvZbt3lxMP5h25VDH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgnisI1BqQ%2BrhGvxvvlI5bZvgvY3akJ%2BMQiL0DpBhc8pXnlexZizjnd%2Bb5KIVief
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jevQHDpuhNxP94WW%2Fljnm1O68%2Ba9ewrympPX72sOZAg%2FtIwwLb3gxdIk7jleTt5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FulTom2O5uJA8mhnpQB%2F%2FoJ%2FUwk7TZDue6cZuNY9zX28j1LZu4XqDCXVkc6yMW%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AhMhONKeLPG5D4pPh4uCY2iTPEspiEPocHFDwcRCq%2FqS8gIV9MGa%2Fcm7pPATSwe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SLKxSGdo7SlfqPjGXOPt9ANrctIEcdomWGTBVquS3MyYvlXm40dszZE4Lwtw7ps
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUy522sQNdqxCTwiQpLess9dsFDqYyNEwOex082O%2FwYz%2B%2FI30vKLpPRFseYijnhb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QEhq2ioL6ePkXovUv4AmEIn%2B5BcKwTTCRHClOZIkotwfrBMPgRF049B4sdJaLdw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jG%2FfcXKgIvjM1Hll%2BVLFBNsFYMXjz528DDaExhmdQ%2FJ1gnd1dtBgJ6WIjq0BC%2B0M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xrwZFBCfsqQMfcHRzqcExFUPWAar75PgpZ4qKNxWr2HToGDbTPekd9EzmAeGPWDP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCyW2W%2BUyZnqGUEeSZkHbRyGUsvcbmupBP01aXP20nJ5FXlIVZ7VxB7GurU8nRcy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oh%2Bu1t7zsKoZSdUcphtNguqCit8zMUi%2B70UlBqIdldmc%2Fvr0EoetC9t6IKiTq3P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RzKORQ60NFtHeOpV5Yr5GzqeN8f%2FVpnQY3wC2RT6kcZpzfzXvlP7R4SPr9KVGPu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZSlMx0DZCgivCZ6aKlF8C0h4%2BZm0Yr8mx8S37WSYfSAcJkVWFCy%2BrJ0VpZr91S6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2s6KVQGeQoW71fOycllNoYpXCFUGmkeHehPEzOPsLtQ25rq38H44PjdNw4qOY9s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eMYws55%2BeQ8D5HubMRHzKjpCm5lVg88rbCSHdLKzW0nsvxxmf1bZ0Osnx753pOdZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXPq7JZSSF00y6DfAoZuPOC9Al20U3mwyNyWaylaCmkBtTy8NnuwDKUzeIGNwUHP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dk7UKWk2qgW1Nn0WHgxQzdr%2F711zsuVBYwooJbBoAjAJCP0rzSCx359Aw9Gg%2FbSW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqJt6KUCdGkJBc0imG07mGLjwszev%2BECMhFgd5Gm5bpiGFnOgHZEI29zyj3J3UXG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQ4asGHE3hDUF7X%2BnN0VASXohtV%2FD6ZGNxDXWwGRmepPUP1UtXdNecUecpfaUMEH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7Jy0sx5Bn4AQpxts%2BsRnK8P60jUVTkvgfvJkDWbMdmtHIaAa7lDdSAdrnpFdtjU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJ5zE%2BOzv7yNQgtKtrM98462lwkylMMqI6Cp0OjveubUG73HLTs3CyI29qNjZJt%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rP448Vi5ia3wqF1WmSpKUA0VixHfmmYGWihorkqnEXTRJCeVJPtTk4KSpF3trjdj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQrp73fJ8L6sBiwaCT7fu9HNJlHc68p9SRH1cF5ewPtrfHkBETjxQZ%2BJ2kWjGQrx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYnMJiDXmolwHA%2BH01qPqh2uM2DmAnVJjGiD1zPHpZVZ5fmcJP%2BCVewwkqMveq8G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbZUBssgntk0ru%2FyaL4i0O2zQMEZLNOduR4xfiT5KoCKWsDr30dwhyRB0dlnfhCR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwLLtoSY0SS1oNiXamatOiQ%2FHVkzyMyL0vXUGFz4OkhZKorepEiDBOZi70uN7bx8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGVk%2BpPCSmroQSXRJEWJLztroWfKolN6UihDWc2UnJ3DtQ4Kkhbsi1fEmhEj9HoV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHiA%2F7hx35%2BUWJz8%2BwggMjs1tvWKQ%2Ft5cuT1x2zsP0VBLOX8pKzqudstzhE06yVV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42kH8G0F%2BgIQKKruUTB%2BSN3xATDx4jxOMkydYWlFWF97GFcnmvLB529wL1EL4Uw9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xdtIOAkHv348tnZqH9BmkBOSTSMFKl9T7fLr5Te86QrzmfqqHfDPlib8dBVb2GR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p12FWJRbxqYMDmEYaOwhosVrHkrmvjZ%2FI6nAkZMB%2FiecPA%2BDeOnFQO00305E0d6w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75MF065KQ6TDFuqoSaf7sAnOqTGKSQgTv0iweAJPhW8Anuah%2FSPOVanERlSgp7QE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgx8DWDM6bldzvP%2FHNc%2FKFxABiHhzIimX2p3s44spwEazSuDAbwle9yXMhk3TUhT
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1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          217.32 VND 000859 VCH205958 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -217.32 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          105.96 VND 000859 VCH205959 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104991
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -105.96 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API          382.79 VND 002273 VCH205960 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104999
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL         -382.79 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           15.92 VND 002083 VCH205822 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BOTTLED WATER FOR ORAL MEDICAT    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -15.92 VND 002083 PO 29060 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BOTTLED WATER FOR ORAL MED2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES           115,000     115,000      83,938.67       7,081.81      31,061.33            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,500       1,500         458.26            .00       1,041.74            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,500       1,500         458.26            .00       1,041.74            .00  100.0%
 
 

52018 EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52018  EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES          500         500         273.77            .00         226.23            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES                500         500         273.77            .00         226.23            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52060  UNIFORMS       17,000      20,000      11,788.55       1,516.67       7,211.45       1,000.00   95.0% 

 
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API        1,516.67 VND 015223 VCH205398 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms             104844
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 POL       -1,516.67 VND 015223 PO 29062 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms       2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                         17,000      20,000      11,788.55       1,516.67       7,211.45       1,000.00   95.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQSUPNkWnyQjmM1NxvMosxW5Cx6qDasl1kkuZu4vDPhmKdXM%2F5Mdm9DcBsKEEAKn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSaOBI6W2eP%2FJULvx%2FTSy0OCI%2BkH6IHGj2iMhwYgwUAyLXu7ClIcYhJLbKWXhxta
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3sptxA4D38lWTITBxmB4bGnzUaBOuDq9jhgN3TPEEXGf6gwRFbEvu09XFCO3CH2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkcWoD6itKWJ%2FdBUN5DkIaeS4L0U55RgGk4UAuI50q7h2DZBwJjRJ92IDgcFl8mW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRG15a0ukhfJM52AWTQrd%2Fn952DN%2B8G8TfjwvDgDkIgWls%2F0reUejBc6lpFP3S6%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyZFJnytS9qC69MZxFVrNP8nRwle%2BIZprDa01w4NjKrbHjlOziOlJLXb23uSbjUw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkEdFWnhrwgMyeCcZ2YpDCk1S2zaWEX1j%2FKvRFTNIUKdGZA09%2F4lZ1ingugskUBV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFCnUCgo92sc574cI1%2FRcqkNw6ZOgcivOYKMVEz1sL7jh5kI8qNjT4lyHMxETW1U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3%2FgxbJMzVRQVOu3uRNBX8WuRgtCiR5EAkhDz8qKv55aMPQqIxGemQbuaseyOh7X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p4bRu3YUqdvnQXEwEOnZMpw7F3NBbZOe%2FVA3zj4uaCa6MAoayY7VPnMTjXHVWZu%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BiBSJm3mrXvUg5E5RYOrc4qUVcoebJ2Lmyvj5YqEAGVFftnm16il832kNIcu5tS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6kKRwFxqcV3KIqwFiYCXxxyk8zOiDGiLIAomijU1fOrh4zb7H1JQsKhgmYrYmNB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o000ZKKprvKcENpV0K0uaSksLbO6o7QPC63Di9rVQQnPqaU2CN3wjV0ncQXAG3JA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ielkfJ%2BSQDBGJjZWcDUSrKpGJ2fQ2XbawHocmX2iS2UGLIoHE5mjegUfQGOs6HS
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52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS        1,800       1,800         518.46          39.99       1,281.54            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS                 1,800       1,800         518.46          39.99       1,281.54            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       80,000      80,000      52,014.49       9,679.96      27,985.51            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API        9,679.96 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL       -9,679.96 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             80,000      80,000      52,014.49       9,679.96      27,985.51            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000       2,887.03            .00         612.97       1,500.00   70.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000       2,887.03            .00         612.97       1,500.00   70.0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC       14,000      18,150      17,392.80         663.00         714.00          43.20   99.8% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          123.00 VND 002083 VCH205820 FIRST NATIONAL BANK REPAIR SCREEN ON IPAD FOR MEDI    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -123.00 VND 002083 PO 29264 FIRST NATIONAL BANK REPAIR SCREEN ON IPAD FOR 2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          360.00 VND 002083 VCH205823 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Card     39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -360.00 VND 002083 PO 29264 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Ca2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          180.00 VND 002083 VCH205824 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Card     39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -180.00 VND 002083 PO 29264 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Ca2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUbM%2BvXjCA4rHDElwLTJAfvmUL3yfw32QlTXm1KpZuGuBhocDjAvZHi5zlE6Z2lM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZlcdFv1Kz45pBvWYYv4pUn6%2BzvRrt1gIX96wT9qvFzeYTCOHARZ%2FhlZ4COv%2BkV%2FY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D233NY2uiODRZ1THERdN7CDg2A1FykYS4QUg%2BzPPo6ulMc7BPyk4VOwGYLYjxMRI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0pEkO4t%2FpYQ9TT9r8ET0Q%2BvFaXCxVsd%2BlKdctf0R5cSjaI6uWgeEMoeHWpXFmi7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwQJUtleOedztmuWJd5dAPWUZov0W7l1PrJ%2BJ3C4blr62PxDuHkn7Cvf1KqqESSo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAESWO8qcOCgyVv9YrZPUjY%2FepceOaFQtYbk8IMrfko7qE799OGwe4wNR4rrpMFS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0BnEbZSZpYOR9v3IsoxtZuaDPMUwV4PwL3LUKwCtSyXFatDAp50X6W8pB0zKMln
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bu6wYzZmbCo4DMHEl%2B3TnfYwhwRdVeLlICBZELLNjiVBG%2BUb50rI3992rfApTwpy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnvixxm71lW3GVOneRoaO4DCP%2FIhWYZAeV4aHAgGrcZZfLlSoGPsG44mQlByaVPL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grV8SJhjJ7o%2BhJakymkyIVO6c33k7N580e%2BLOdW9qHYIWdKLvIKSBPrVjYa26fZK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pam1sooIuNqsVF8tkrN94wS478ODEvCnK11StFKfnVPsoxcp21HYGp0mDnGexCRr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkJRK7yN1F5uuZvozt7mDfTj9EyvUTVhUZC4%2B1t%2BVtQlvazgRj8sS3p05mX6E%2FZ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCp75t8VV8cBOLw8PMw%2FNTuEP%2F6Sy9rSWIEhfOLQBwdUEPAx144l2iVgyO0AVrSa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVDNt7tpXa%2BwyBCzbCd6i4tOepFfG3gBlYR5MXhoiCJ5bR8%2Bz3CX0AQnMUp3f9Wd
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TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE            14,000      18,150      17,392.80         663.00         714.00          43.20   99.8%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       55,000      70,099      44,008.68       1,407.89      17,326.32       8,764.00   87.5% 

 
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API          110.40 VND 002547 VCH205396 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104825
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 POL         -110.40 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 API          413.82 VND 001098 VCH205397 NORTHWESTERN EMERGEN NWEV                            104807
2022/07/000116 01/12/2022 POL         -413.82 VND 001098 PO 29054 NORTHWESTERN EMERGEN NWEV                      2022         
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API          410.00 VND 002547 VCH205523 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104907
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 POL         -410.00 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API          231.68 VND 002547 VCH205524 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104907
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 POL         -231.68 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API          120.40 VND 002547 VCH205525 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104907
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 POL         -120.40 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API          100.00 VND 002547 VCH205526 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104907
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 POL         -100.00 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205819 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NC DOT INSPECTION FOR JEEP       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NC DOT INSPECTION FOR JEEP2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            7.99 VND 002083 VCH205821 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Oil to lubricate ambulance doo    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -7.99 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Oil to lubricate ambulance2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              55,000      70,099      44,008.68       1,407.89      17,326.32       8,764.00   87.5%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       2,000       1,827.77            .00          33.77         138.46   93.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       2,000       1,827.77            .00          33.77         138.46   93.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54250  POSTAGE          150         150         137.92            .00          12.08            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CncohziKTry09u9IOBdjA3SmVTfbgPjFvpa1E33ZUmJMj%2B7FV1bIUpWdGUg9u9qL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcqfkrXbkNtSvYTTNn0weTg4a63gDPbp5601%2BcPiX4ylQbv0p7%2BXp7JkXzyesigy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXDCnqU73ZBUH4aFFIRfsRAFg5b07AboOKIWCzZbivSxr8ePqA4gUHDcZntrGYxc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Idki1FIrwskw2AgET05%2Blc67EyhgNaSZovUz%2BgFotWGNcqgS0LaZ%2BnMrqe7k6jYM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TE3xGLDAx3%2FuqXBeBycPZKHr3a8BCVEkB%2B0eYLN122ADL6AqqXRJOZCAYymLaiRg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4osnABwQrf3nh1AkUrWspf5rwRSJJzZM%2BSPq6oxLlf374e07wDF6A0VNFoyS%2Bk2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAO3W%2BNbRf%2BWdipk3gbPtW4GtDS55LvMYBTAFVYU9PnmGNJSMg0iDK36xPfUC6zc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umuT9aQjhsrAJIsfSN7lNNkGqRiYIkFUAS%2B2PXgkKKTcqbZToWCfOHKaUPK2AnW2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5g7%2B9lXHcdzvV%2FMATB2GIGK9yJ3R50VF%2FmsbxN3koq8IJDFTDC%2FBgsxcUwyeIES
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BK0LurvN6u752JPvxH%2BYvHCMmealc9DtmeLgPdtv9h9QkQohcgV46fZcVzOtbVH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GL0t7L5gTyxvm%2BeI2ios1lJlR8L6KXJjQLxkPuI%2Fn8xsN9wKyvpLlxxqvJ%2BubO5L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRngPs4UO4TmmDPRbQIbwjvrUDsw%2Fw2jH9wVGCQVl2CFwZwX38L0EM0EOevwikKf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5p965qbhVSpiUvqTf0GzwdCD2ry9bVs2BYwW7sdkscVYPyeon67M6LS7T8qUERa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3rq2%2FqhXnqtm69ZiRCLwc0S%2F6Fx9TIYKuv9ftRDupHBkMNB7%2B8F82Qcuc6X2sez
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8tOfX8tQDZRapUBUaiQkHklF9y%2Bz%2BxTmjWed%2B0%2B0JKa6NAGPeIsZXtQZMUU5t9P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0uPw5u88yerdRhqDOkJlOHGXVM5G%2Bbbz%2F4h5%2FLHhSbp1MW%2Fpz1SqHx8j4gWErRB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBtYyQV%2Brw5HxBYxt6bXcUJE%2BmjoRI2sdYfrQBeER04hKCRDk0P0hj4DB5MNqKrO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0eMPSSphmll6uU94g4RorJDrHtQyW5JxmkNItscxYfMrDsTkuo1CEp%2FeRRdZ5K05
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwlFkdEtZ%2FBSm7OhqyGRRMM6I59coWf0iMtzmb1Z8tCB6gSDXwj6hQjcTpnY1SKA
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150         137.92            .00          12.08            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54300  UTILITIES       28,000      28,000      15,488.17       1,870.25       3,858.23       8,653.60   69.1% 

 
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH205179 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            104673
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH205182 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            104673
2022/07/000027 01/05/2022 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/07/000186 01/19/2022 API          145.20 VND 005871 VCH205515 G & B ENERGY        EMS LP GAS                      104910
2022/07/000186 01/19/2022 COL         -145.20 REF 005871 EMS LP GAS                    
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          203.84 REF JAN   EMS GARAGE                    
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          211.73 REF JAN   EMS 3                         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          247.00 REF JAN   EMS 4                         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          180.07 REF JAN   EMS 1                         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          589.32 REF JAN   EMS                           
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN            5.67 REF JAN   EMS LIGHT SMITHTOWN           
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          190.62 REF JAN   EMS 2                         

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        28,000      28,000      15,488.17       1,870.25       3,858.23       8,653.60   69.1%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       17,000      17,000      15,500.00            .00            .00       1,500.00   91.2% 

 
 

1054330 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        5,500       5,500       5,243.00            .00            .00         257.00   95.3% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              22,500      22,500      20,743.00            .00            .00       1,757.00   92.2%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMj6%2Bhw%2B0jctaQsZfnxzrRPd3nascr9Bhoq%2BLvZg85Kspv%2FhlkIxBY9rNqDRR9gN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnp71mH2w8J5p%2FwrCcNe7jL5%2BzAwPikCYDY0C1GZN1sScXgvvYZbELqcjN2mx0ET
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJGveXq63hALozB%2F9s8K6Qxu0GPjM47VI%2F1CZ%2FdDT3MkcKQZoXS%2Bsxu3IzCDmqDn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CU8ZOjxOYZgk%2B1yJ9ELmU7tRYYOwNK3XAY04uvikZl9xNXiUOTGiBVOXu3Carzi9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWXzPkCnUHaQpjNMmAPYRpjjBVitR%2FPNS1OTTB2WGrA4rFZU%2FA3fBOo37kQeklFk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIG3a8ry51KpWhLs52R%2FkmBKXt3NRPUgJ35LJ0eqxQa8%2Fi9%2B%2Bn6jyjipTTUEeGpo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNdhii5x4nu33OTYglsQWefk74bKKX7oOlYSniakAi%2BMFumOj8SNN7nohlbSwQVO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FVxCtMU6tBao6BG%2B2cBuAPEcOYQEbxukr%2BskP8c01%2BKOVR1H57ETo2dSDSOuDgp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkRsYPmBM14RL2M9qglpVc%2Bxj6KviSD2zZoyBveMgUHzzjYEUMeMAkUPfAXyn%2F72
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTx0Tdqse%2Fs9xllLsgr4%2Fjs6bmy64ACR3hbV83am8Oh9BAsRuiLrnAiLHgYqaEUv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WtIhEqpjmM0%2FuC1mW0ySYSqvd0u995eE01AeAPJaoQcWyvXP45rQjyr02znmVRGJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEm7VL%2BFyENQPcxNCQDMicAqn94QQyt%2BCbb9sTzPd8ttQm%2FjUVes1FYwmUwe9V%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMnZEbL97Jo7bWC0Y%2B2FnaXx%2F4ZWktgbGqW0%2FIMiSVG6t3ivxhRcoEWaEL5jVDPe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D19XxcGAK8KtzzfakIn6RRHJJQDxT21Q9P0oH9e%2BGrIwmYLWV4EvdRyvwIaMVyV4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAT%2BmLUvLQ9L2yWnyEfJilg7cmeWeljWk9FSqBoQKdLywmBhD%2FuUzhU%2Fb75Xoa9M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oC%2BXGCf%2FenRp7BuqM9Zr%2F5q9VMiHUdd1S3xCvoYgucoImN9E9B4BcoAnXnS%2BVEf%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kS21OeP3LD%2FhEmbDd6V8LMpaFa%2BP04c2dce3653AzoZPCxhfOKzomBF%2B1Z7exDsN
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4330     EMERGENCY SERVICES                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

56010 EQUIPMENT => $5,000                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 56010  EQUIPMENT            0      12,500      12,500.00      12,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000178 01/21/2022 API       12,500.00 VND 002290 VCH205599 AMERICAN SIGNAL COMP Message Board                   104875
2022/07/000178 01/21/2022 POL      -12,500.00 VND 002290 PO 29610 AMERICAN SIGNAL COMP Message Board             2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT => $5,000                   0      12,500      12,500.00      12,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

56100 VEHICLES                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 56100  VEHICLES      272,000     267,850      10,979.50       5,260.25     247,557.01       9,313.49   96.5% 

 
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 API        5,260.25 VND 010368 VCH205950 MOBILE COMMUNICATION Mobile Communications for 702   105011
2022/07/000279 01/27/2022 POL       -5,260.25 VND 010368 PO 29183 MOBILE COMMUNICATION Mobile Communications for 2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLES                        272,000     267,850      10,979.50       5,260.25     247,557.01       9,313.49   96.5%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE    3,831,903   4,103,000   1,878,064.84     268,109.34     401,499.28   1,823,435.88   55.6%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES            3,831,903   4,103,000   1,878,064.84     268,109.34     401,499.28   1,823,435.88   55.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    3,831,903   4,103,000   1,878,064.84     268,109.34     401,499.28   1,823,435.88
 

4340 FIRE MARSHAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1054340 FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       56,000     103,300      32,933.57       4,245.35            .00      70,366.43   31.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,091.31 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,154.04 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2dSWnHjqb%2FBLulZBn4usKLimbjqlS%2BNtqMPUpv4%2FX1nVmWBhovZBgVFxrpJi8K1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRZCbn7oeP6x5qSqKiUvqNWO2XHeQyJNOVC220mJTYq8EZT64Wf9b2JhrnhEcXcO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OGMf8Ok8YAx0oPSG3MUxQPPwFf1RgZHlnqta%2BsdnHRQbnW%2B9Ch%2Fr%2F%2FskwsX2Uk3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGW3TUHK8WdeGiVVlnh%2BmdmdmlNgOdpSOplCKlGA1vAhawOu7co29v1mrk6NR8ZM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7%2F8ijtgKHEluxiIA%2Fbs8kvQdatBgQTZEhZs7jFxgrKRARg9Rg3yak%2F3DDUMb0Xi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XlSqkfxeT%2BMWvHjcTDkZfF%2F6HPPE6yHgsVpsKPoRfKwEbO7Nz9%2BHe7UdxGS6ZbGO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuKrSSQC%2BZswbGmEETXOgkqDpjjA0%2B019t%2Bmq3vFV6AH1iUCwuEMZumE%2BTJXCosE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2B%2FSL3n3Qo6klnjaTlqr1H%2BwOFXU8z9pHgPw288FEKWl08adg4O1NrwqGn%2BYBPbT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KjVt9MVPQfz0YPTCi5%2B8c2pARCWqz5BrRquKRBcYBeAjbk%2B4D3AQbZlbIyBZwp9
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4340     FIRE MARSHAL                       APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 56,000     103,300      32,933.57       4,245.35            .00      70,366.43   31.9%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       20,000      20,000       8,657.01         579.84            .00      11,342.99   43.3% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          579.84 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       20,000      20,000       8,657.01         579.84            .00      11,342.99   43.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,420       7,680       2,539.14         293.18            .00       5,140.86   33.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          126.67 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          166.51 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,420       7,680       2,539.14         293.18            .00       5,140.86   33.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51310  MEDICARE        1,050       1,795         593.87          68.57            .00       1,201.13   33.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           29.63 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           38.94 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,050       1,795         593.87          68.57            .00       1,201.13   33.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51330  RETIREMENT        6,000      12,015       3,509.00         484.82            .00       8,506.00   29.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          238.83 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          245.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egOfUlX2cRbqdNQZelvrPS6h%2FwOvQ51HOVXsIogPknPnwnjyd1BMhBZEU0h5iD7T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEENRHPl5%2FE5xlFyBguoAoqHg1K%2BKKMAakZCcH5Tss%2F7HV1Q19seBRRgBX0Oj9EY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RqAev7grEmEfs0ORmAjfROYog%2FtL2lLFoUxrFUXVPJoFeSYxVH2%2F8f%2B3%2BUMbu5A3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTjxwx233u13dpdO2Z9uFLGc608LuA5X0R7VuqbJWj2GjfitHZCYgBDT8LC%2FX0kt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IS2D09X6aARpLoq0OQFnx1tjyBhIh%2FtDetoF4OVhGPRS8du3IZmVuFqka3xV%2FDia
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAIi4P%2BTUeyIS69WzvlRsV8NQ6TDM4%2Bsmjo8Ts6CKGChet2Ymlnyw24ZaoaqsOZ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQJxiJF7Nn0qguFon8fGsKKp2mX1i67%2BghikSKT0pMwjZvm5Rjg6B2NPf1r1RhCe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BP9oXSoMnB3JweVXN6ACjvqkWD1H9BRjAn%2F0UAZQODJED8Jhp2ndE%2BIe149JR%2Bq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfiupogMKq1x8pItO0eW1FWqsV2cwNMAcfN14F%2FHEmdM0dimxggVsU3QNkhS7ACU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jTsP4proQ%2F9dG1D6RSqvRRwNavBIfB5LBBE0qhyxARqfFK%2FcZW1TT5Nrti2CN%2B0V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3Ufvc1sb1COUxAaa%2Fd1tuEQ9MeY1kSo6lED1hL5d43gHqb2TG4f8tTZNI3xM7vU
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,000      12,015       3,509.00         484.82            .00       8,506.00   29.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460      16,920       4,653.00         705.00            .00      12,267.00   27.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460      16,920       4,653.00         705.00            .00      12,267.00   27.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51360  401-K          570       1,095         307.23          42.45            .00         787.77   28.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           20.91 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           21.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0N9Jk2qMz1UZOHTvyv2Ft6k47IAw%2BajqUkoUbpcYBWIdkNkNxzGPTONwhX2Yd3n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jkUc6CrR%2BoKEv4rFlNuNHRDUEISrrXB%2BSw3PjC9vC9u3UNBGNNwGSvVbdn79L4X2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLmwrferqBwg8kNNWTzBeGOvK7zVK7TzjScVVDn6vCqiB73saKnQzWg4TR9sKnYC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsWxK%2FWTqlnPmQU4erbiGTs5n7SiirFzefEkBbQ4Z9NWPVM7DR8bNXJpVKk5FzMv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2P2NUj3ejMLZtw92kgqOxvmB02%2B4fNzm8RCrrAfPuJq2cuwVRbboOtY7L2Lwtnp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yg1b0X3ill3orK79mgWBtPtl%2F0tA6i7ovSnwbw23BM%2B91ir7wzVt7T0Kv7uDt%2FMa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5QS4T8gYw3QvjyTxKRvbFtE9h5ec6iYiSm8WticBtiNCofCFsqX8Hv5C1SZsS3i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hT%2F6ql4G8uLfuIqaChpUW3pI2Sk%2Ft4qXRRmlnS9c6COK5fTFvnKNvvV1EQU73Xb6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRb6wTfFzSb31uxxL5jFHc%2BMV6KpHzn56J5VlbDgdKPqxFx%2B1nlunTMBtNyRTtIb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ij%2BanhWXy3lTfpu4QgFdZ%2BE92Vhtr6xQPWwhyhwuWX%2FHddTVoPaxhpRb4kFu3yI4
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TOTAL 401-K                               570       1,095         307.23          42.45            .00         787.77   28.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       6,951.14         993.02       5,048.86            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          993.02 VND 001997 VCH205276 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104717
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -993.02 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       6,951.14         993.02       5,048.86            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          595         595         199.45            .00         395.55            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                595         595         199.45            .00         395.55            .00  100.0%
 
 

52023 EQUIP < THAN  $5000                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52023  EQUIP LESS THAN $500        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIP < THAN  $5000               2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6BaHsWqJ%2Fn1QrlxshWFu4asVeiktLpUOpbsRyMKH3Nu7ZArtPKGUqnTipPrHFLe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQMPJe5yxu6We8%2Bdd8bTd9njPiwlfSX%2FCh8%2BX7y%2BPFded6ETq%2B%2BXzdA2I%2FKpEu5g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSVuRi7SitYbOUdepdk9HeHEbR%2B18qitRI0MgNIK9TdFsLDF0sAzEQ%2B6EQWgpx5B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2F%2BWG57pHj6kR%2BHrFoybbxKS%2BOnRzQ2DLBUAk%2Fm60UEGTSAfqC%2BEi4oAy0oa8X2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36y6kJb94mwe6S1nUwEnmG8TKWKYtK%2BMtJK%2BLpkmSba89pooZzKyIkkqL5rwbM1x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96RID1mS%2B7FXW9VAznkZCl4ImkOK0qk%2FrLSZLlHMWLHVd1kN18sdCfx1kWUfWOU0
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1054340 52060  UNIFORMS        2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000       1,208.09         157.81       1,791.91            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          157.81 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -157.81 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       1,208.09         157.81       1,791.91            .00  100.0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054340 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000         281.28            .00       1,718.72            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000         281.28            .00       1,718.72            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFj%2BKPDhrjMuPeSfO85Ze8FpkFaNrdUxfNq79set%2F0nLaKA%2BGUBCAW4Wi7hjg9Q2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x1mxTO5a4nfLs5qN2pqaxRP9OZgcukVHvw%2BPHhd7pDWbygR74lzmr04qceXlGWNn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeJf5e2LcI5yr0bV6SxWV6oPk7VAIVXWz7CIvk9Rukglrd0ENpB3AYJ2j9%2FTW%2Bg7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFfm%2B92j6lx79uMFMclcQTzlncO%2BuKTEZFY8hZdecKRbldduzktOkkzbzeUumyn2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJf2SLn8%2FfRWEFV8FNo5uUPiKcLF5NsCIB8%2BxQ0ce7k4CUNpxKbY4Gs5L%2FsKmxcq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9ba8j3vJpz7bSY2VZi%2F9VXRV6QEkIz10xSwHK6p2JSYORpCkuFGtLDHGldZgf8n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iz2hjO35bTZA18wYcxzDX706hq7fI0GdG4qZhEAe4jzgbfEdYFsZ1%2FwcDnjz%2B76K
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE            135,160     201,465      66,981.68       7,574.54      13,855.04     120,628.28   40.1%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL                    135,160     201,465      66,981.68       7,574.54      13,855.04     120,628.28   40.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      135,160     201,465      66,981.68       7,574.54      13,855.04     120,628.28
 

4350 CENTRAL PERMITTING                 
_________________________________________

 
1054350 CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      280,770     279,732     135,871.58      22,212.97            .00     143,860.42   48.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       11,054.76 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       11,158.21 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          962.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                280,770     279,732     135,871.58      22,212.97            .00     143,860.42   48.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VmFRj58vPVoeO4Y111kkOswStz7NnPRtPwGHrtBbTLmh7Z%2BWAB5EdZ%2FXdJEoSWR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xt0F%2BLsmdZyG661Ip7JXkjYjmelRU7XQI4lWZdFByX6gFblOMoLB6YpwccGSFG0d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozcXyiO%2BcmIC%2FfrH2J7RD%2Fetrxb%2F0XAmMElorlWYcivtycjgKnmOtuU5FXo9FZ8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWDnSt6YFG%2ByNjwvGRBC80aDvCPQKHm2k%2BQXhca7r4P9iH%2FqhuxobEN%2FkuOmjmPI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ctnTWhuOcWpSvP%2BnSfPN2yM4g9iH%2BbzI41rhU0AjZhKfFLo46%2FsZumEZNcOYJf8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4rn3vNbWH9mpVTBexVy%2BhxItOr1qaCP8uUjC20WF618UWFC25RUkp8pqW4LEEVC
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR            0       2,000       1,920.00         480.00            .00          80.00   96.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          480.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME            0       2,000       1,920.00         480.00            .00          80.00   96.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       17,520      17,580       7,725.41       1,242.99            .00       9,854.59   43.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          633.17 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          609.82 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           60.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  17,520      17,580       7,725.41       1,242.99            .00       9,854.59   43.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51310  MEDICARE        4,100       4,114       1,806.82         290.71            .00       2,307.18   43.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          148.09 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          142.62 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           14.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g46QRof4vokYUdm5qL1I3FidgwAo0jFBN5Eng1jrDImpqwokt%2BLEKIL9wxxX11iu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzLhKpu4DHAg0YdAg0RafN3RhGrlbyY5Uy1%2BtOsD59oSxkpgt0DGBDAhh%2FkNzYkd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2V%2Fmeyn2sa1j2AEKwbc066ZUrOikp%2B%2FwtFAwmZJDkCCEywXeIvdZHHlJezt%2B9RmV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bw0I%2BNO%2FfEwh9MwJmukQM0StJwpT66uDE0RwE72NMDEEKwcy3Fep5fxEd5OEtHv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSCRSIAgNKe7ffc%2BKRZxgT1ybKdySjZ2dyB91RtjbAYirki9u6xFjPnUm%2BZgRWto
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbPTCN6xPqnW6C%2FIZmMxdQMMW30rYoHl28QcGsxwNcP8QMGXy20ZK4%2BJ%2BMEjoJkZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ssPngN1AbogmU3igBb344qgMYJIiqCkz18W30%2FwL1bUc5lcRUyxU00npRhJbOVKR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCfGIbSZbmAgYuoGZjiRVhfH9QJ2ME7xLNxHeVGzW%2FLmLspH1YvzrMknh8gyKNV8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xS6iod4PdjJRRE0GzAu35RaHKxsXal2yj97r1p45TI2NhkQSsGN%2B7c97J1rh2d6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCwYKfiv8BICn6nx3yGBBa98Lfo9HHmKTtCuR7vWvMAm32lYcvoQn1CJOotliKEq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7XjjdILxAYbbGtUOIzcnKkbVz39C33CNS6KK%2BwYsaWDIOnSBKSZYbb4EgYn7x7X


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     90
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4350     CENTRAL PERMITTING                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          4,100       4,114       1,806.82         290.71            .00       2,307.18   43.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51330  RETIREMENT       32,665      32,775      15,586.19       2,536.72            .00      17,188.81   47.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,262.46 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,274.26 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          110.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       32,665      32,775      15,586.19       2,536.72            .00      17,188.81   47.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      22,811.11       4,165.02            .00      27,948.89   44.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,082.51 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,082.51 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      22,811.11       4,165.02            .00      27,948.89   44.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         150.30          27.00            .00         269.70   35.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         150.30          27.00            .00         269.70   35.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51360  401-K        2,405       2,405       1,339.98         222.13            .00       1,065.02   55.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          110.55 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          111.58 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdIkuoGQsImQhKz4fPzqDkoHhPRJLouRUQqFk2HE3Y%2BpgZ4%2B6VFZJbtuFkddU4Rh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tia2rAhY%2B4hMUfxabHTFueqVRZugUh9gvjDgESOZ%2Fac6sFzLWWD7NCI24v%2B5ohf3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7Tk41fbehXG0rpYEKaT2iKYYYMnCyQ9fZeeDqfe1aCF7erkpqCo7jjQHmcY%2BqgN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=534j0YIhES6BNO6sySPUj41GnREiOTpdzOrutXJsqnOBFiksfYYk%2FW5iwfn%2FgkC9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2BOfvd%2FE2B3orHjfpo83hGIhDeLLf8DfyUyEbAcLmr4sA%2BcgRH%2B%2BgA11c5sxqmb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woLh4auaxI38djdKqX5bxB0t4WzmIfp6bPKnddvrh%2F0bvdaL%2FJB5ZK2%2B9lc%2F0qvk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cagCXt82lO2FgU5oCZECTXcUjZ%2FE1kGK7gnUBPSoJqMjcYlelGt%2BHoGThfdtuWuI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uY7%2By2aZkVeJuHVdlPQJCO0oDI9kTeYF4gWjy6rQ2Ubfjj9vozh9D8z1Z8OSkIqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eo6oRHGlIRfKlGb8XrYaUQrKX7QmKAsAYcn9UfrAnQL4fq4QgQSbEYirDjojOkWa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlddoyxQmiw5PLOGC3lqt76eTKr8yEbO2IhFfSn5n7BvoZ3YtwPrNlUycrpBbKsh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBLcBuYna%2BnS4UBuP4RRRc9KMe%2FqpSAZRKdWngVwMuVj7UKpeP62IX3MC5h7sXDc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajUs5s3wMSsFwBeMBndVERseJomNYyeSdbsFAifnJbW5ZcXr1xvepDsRyb5inVbA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jk8nq0TEmamn%2Bq9NOPSWJqtVK3gW9IYN4ApAEqSN%2FhhBrbUoFgot9GQ7%2BE%2Bwf%2BnG


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     91
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4350     CENTRAL PERMITTING                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,405       2,405       1,339.98         222.13            .00       1,065.02   55.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        2,560       2,560       1,251.79         243.49       1,000.49         307.72   88.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           55.80 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -55.80 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205940 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104992
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          118.59 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -118.59 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  2,560       2,560       1,251.79         243.49       1,000.49         307.72   88.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hW51rqVnpYIFKsTpi3A04nhWWfWOkC%2F7hQ6ejUcFoV40LeGeVyMTdBB61cC%2BqA6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cr9QFIv3VOaAqJzlBgFfe5Eo9Dwvf1x2HdyuuAFLLIMbaTpAuqDGZvqpe3fMI2Iv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8mXTOLQTEx8aoM996i76rwmNwyuFty6q%2BPe4Jq50Fv2QxcXaPbjuIcupIk9nyPP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtNp2Eik32Ure5juUKbSajbqb%2BwZzBjn6BH17Ry7oF91s7bQi4CjgypmUGb2YHy0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdrGg52Mo%2Fyjr6BgD%2Fb14yRjfFidjwjOPMlOeZvZAovFxMLS7%2BYcowe6Ttrk9boB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KN%2B9jz3IJPoDgcRs6xDXPSFTk44EOEmjILcwQPd%2FLaauGOatYDNsRND%2Ft0dYehk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iv%2FRu%2BrN4K91JPc9VfOOfZ6r%2BxSrkzW6i2eDUslWGg5JksyblWjcS4dcZR7mEMWn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31%2B5mKzIpvp4EkFVQgZ3nUGJUJAEeTFzACHwSYqygT%2BT7g5IjYyC7Z%2FyASa0VDmt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWqJVEUWaUBc9kyr40lDquYMzEx6aNfpv2pnW9gOmpFEkFEo88s1wXFQPb7SG7BE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuZ4M9U3HXA5wvImZfHTiVcxSmEqzEnehNT6jABHbMTOdALV5dnC7De4U%2FyZtH2y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rp6hYEBPtUsUKM734Wk0xbrqmvtiJ3LV8xh2Ieox5iT1VylkWTibmcDwdqzkpINc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G28x2D13SxQcD8db9xbUPCUOdWTW6y5YOwyVBUFPR3OK%2F5GKovYS0MTG%2FtFbh5qy
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52060  UNIFORMS        2,000       2,000         924.34         162.00         706.50         369.16   81.5% 

 
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH205481 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104790
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH205482 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104791
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH205483 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104792
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH205485 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104793
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,000       2,000         924.34         162.00         706.50         369.16   81.5%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        4,000       4,000       2,538.52         536.76       1,461.48            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          536.76 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -536.76 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              4,000       4,000       2,538.52         536.76       1,461.48            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,200       1,200         299.48          13.60         700.52         200.00   83.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUVCS4G9OYYymLOaH7G8w5TOvXMt07MHN35qCYiWffff15jE%2FZYQApxWViZFgEgA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7E0dFJe%2F%2FGf%2Bq3X5eLGgiyjEnvCXiIIHgx3AOWnW9TR1AW2clTuIyvtZy1ztAOz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmqJLzEy%2BlHCg9yTEeEHBiv6%2BZJ5p2xlRObHd7o2D0NpUJ4e4mF6tOj%2Fpp3uYXQZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDCHbThRHr%2BLMnMLceIa2SJc9fvsRn2rATCvRNduMIBs%2F4RVFt0EvpquXdbU2FDO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2FHCADWLCKxGK82G8v0Le5MNnYPY%2FeE2y075qANqpPiycS14ZtvQclJygXai7V2E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAgchmtBw8YvvxyPsff4YajrLNikpqDdG6Q5ey2WCk7sREZYzqM6wjnsISBnxyWj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UZz73T8xVCXPz8blbt%2FU%2Bw6FMy7fwtQPrKx81xRwEbg9mlkV9gPsvueXmmT2jkd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdFed%2FcVAMuc3Zqvte%2Fd6B%2BivGLDbBASY2WFv4OT7JtGF%2F8ex6bUwhH%2FqZa9uahX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9kSd6StR%2BaMV4UulRcguPVxvFjehT8r1pEuipscqSJIliJ3fnUpKUPMJV%2B6GnlL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4NHdzKX%2B9iETfkuBvjDheg1w%2BIF3xEANbYe3jFeo%2FxODxEqaifvnx7lbcraZdGl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7JZ6mwIpc%2BNzqYIL%2F75f9LSDBIfFVFVCIsNqYw0%2BovLEXsRNkjBF7r4olUyHlEy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTBqAejPk59lwx7lLJqInYpzZbDsf6M9cwsf0pyX4IU1TYcDuIg0%2BAzYBp5yxpRM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cfqBZOLgW0hdztOK%2B1t4BxASBWnDTN4gjl3YbcUtA1npsA8i3Z26PIBi%2F5v6N%2B8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mgujaAhCnZ9b1EQ0BQTxB8nSz59%2FRfR2K2OB3cfygpNLeWE0gI6xAdkeWy326LD
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1054350 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205918 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle repair and maintenance    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29546 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle repair and mainten2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,200       1,200         299.48          13.60         700.52         200.00   83.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,500       3,500       1,165.00            .00         705.00       1,630.00   53.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,500       3,500       1,165.00            .00         705.00       1,630.00   53.4%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54250  POSTAGE          800         800         434.00            .00         266.00         100.00   87.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             800         800         434.00            .00         266.00         100.00   87.5%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000         587.70         208.20         212.30         200.00   80.0% 

 
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 API          208.20 VND 000139 VCH205488 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising                     104783
2022/07/000128 01/18/2022 POL         -208.20 VND 000139 PO 29404 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising               2022         

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000         587.70         208.20         212.30         200.00   80.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mgujaAhCnZ9b1EQ0BQTxB8nSz59%2FRfR2K2OB3cfygpNLeWE0gI6xAdkeWy326LD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmcoLPyg7C4rfeXo6FYq5IQTzHO5k5g9b5S%2B8oLPQ3F9vIXe8UnVxY1McbkK25bV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2F2ztCrklkS%2BGnf7PFezA8SAtXrwieEQpPiA%2BZs%2Bo6jiUTUNWFLY4EuvQIBBtn5u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CB6x6JUqUhldyuuWUrBCterx5VQLLj4GOXjqjw16jC9ZDjsTWeCZAy7prUfNTe2z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmhVmVX%2BgXJMhK8ZbUWndAGQAv1qHK78DtrqT68PqVvOCd7FXk9UieN6QGl6Dszk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCgObR4X8%2BvzIWWVJLW93fbqAkNOd5Fa4kLtofwhnMKfBB1laS%2BY0rFX3YOp9dtr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QGCq5ir%2BwNTTgtxJRUXEwjEKpc66Ntxv2zEJNwR0Xqn9YRKV%2FDs3MsaYR84k%2FEv6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ch6KrTsjCnX37t5mWh%2BO7CWUcaSnwXnrUvByXGJLhS8oba3k0kDH0XPGOHL2pQRd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCAFmkvK68iZUjIuu9WDdFYQQb%2BKkC%2B0G3LlXVOUTgjsfZUpO3iqJwrSQ3GVTjpJ
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        3,000       3,000       1,319.30          20.00         580.70       1,100.00   63.3% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           20.00 VND 002083 VCH205919 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Dues-Subscriptions               39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -20.00 VND 002083 PO 29405 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Dues-Subscriptions        2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              3,000       3,000       1,319.30          20.00         580.70       1,100.00   63.3%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE      419,830     420,976     202,297.54      32,361.59       8,632.99     210,045.47   50.1%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING              419,830     420,976     202,297.54      32,361.59       8,632.99     210,045.47   50.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      419,830     420,976     202,297.54      32,361.59       8,632.99     210,045.47
 

4360 MEDICAL EXAMINER                   
_________________________________________

 
1054360 MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054360 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       36,000      36,000      28,750.00       6,250.00       3,750.00       3,500.00   90.3% 

 
2022/07/000033 01/04/2022 POM          400.00 VND 002163 PO 29453 DANIEL KEITH WAGONER ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 API          400.00 VND 002275 VCH205259 COREY B SCEARCE     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104724
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 002275 PO 29704 COREY B SCEARCE     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 API        5,250.00 VND 010177 VCH205260 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104730
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 POL       -5,250.00 VND 010177 PO 29073 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 API          200.00 VND 002148 VCH205261 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104721
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 POL         -200.00 VND 002148 PO 29083 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 API          400.00 VND 002163 VCH205262 DANIEL KEITH WAGONER CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104722
2022/07/000077 01/07/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 002163 PO 29453 DANIEL KEITH WAGONER CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            36,000      36,000      28,750.00       6,250.00       3,750.00       3,500.00   90.3%
 

TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE       36,000      36,000      28,750.00       6,250.00       3,750.00       3,500.00   90.3%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaziiM5iOI1Noy%2Bx3srlbBhGXOk9tt1NLn6m9EOkncDRksAedSiwPpPRo%2FKl0KPO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvW2PxJRugmK%2FSh7NBLN0SWXwgSY6uGhVNedP8v0jiXMn4kDven5IXDw1k%2Fyz2Li
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sf6p%2BvGDC3KnHd0pxXuXKqAlPF7LKuhLzo7EnyiQu%2B8D6IavOVJtdWWdICrbWD6q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2B%2FFwRWG%2B1xnF4NBC3BkYTea%2FtQsbiXw4JJUuctKBHnbjjnJzdonYBD%2BPXOm33lS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UA%2BNT5Xuj%2BOskcoTNje5JFzLVMEDT9V%2F9u9B4F234a9%2BHW24ssNvlp9YKDWr8cfx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQkQVsTCGVJLGqT0735fzO64hy1oL6UE3np3M0Uk7gzqRfmjVhZGMb%2F1%2BwFoJv9p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRZXLP9PAVP%2BQ1N7igDvdOtdYHtAtYeDN4aLKWMXN17HEAubst58Yql3rqjo79B4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rB30mw2i2%2F6xW6dC5%2BmJwbpfGnc2RVH3qdJ34QituPBvmXouQxvSf4yL4%2Bam4Xtd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59V%2BoI4v1JSySozrvHMGRTM93lCj%2BYK0LFgwceQt4sdhiUJi8Hv7EMOA5CR3lcWx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXRSm%2FNpcTjj7SQX5v%2FC2s2ecFIigjXoMzKe5pcI9y9t7cfD3%2FVcPpM1dT1K6Q5t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARS9T%2FS%2BKUFiAtSFbNVNbBXrhNib%2Bl1BA8zEbfA02yyoovJVPIpMn%2FokTZuPmjry
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FE%2FwfJthZqImFXPJ8d%2Fu39oNgUBEllJQf%2FMS0FfTEXyV6OC7Q0KKr30sAOSaZ6Mp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjlVFjHol5rOhhOM1y5WPKFPp1ODu1jNAkr4QYCy5GhpBcvUEbwRBttahka4vVSH
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TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER                 36,000      36,000      28,750.00       6,250.00       3,750.00       3,500.00   90.3%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       36,000      36,000      28,750.00       6,250.00       3,750.00       3,500.00

 
4380 ANIMAL SHELTER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      125,470     126,034      69,727.07       9,784.18            .00      56,306.93   55.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        5,008.59 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,775.59 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          564.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                125,470     126,034      69,727.07       9,784.18            .00      56,306.93   55.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        5,000       5,000       1,591.74            .00            .00       3,408.26   31.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        5,000       5,000       1,591.74            .00            .00       3,408.26   31.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,570       9,605       4,169.73         568.76            .00       5,435.27   43.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          291.32 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          277.44 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           35.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,570       9,605       4,169.73         568.76            .00       5,435.27   43.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IFfEcHJSodMb%2Bv1ehRjutj1D8yHF8VOoZr%2FrFjOHDQzQehD11jclXZx7sU4UaW3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOMx87hNjNODGqfjORdTbk9bWrJxmH2Ce%2FS8G0IxEmO25mkk5VrrjBRwKynm3s%2FH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpHnOqSVBskpmoQMUW4aoeJR3vB7bji4BNq7SA6MpIJIZovRLo8mYkBBd5ag0RjF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sflgG%2BiQQjiBS21UHea3MLd6PY2Uw1m3wZVCYRcH81w62gYbdIR1eAHanjVBclTm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIpDuHa1sUjdPDz6h5MGvCMdyet9lzhXfI3QMJXOpAe76jexI%2F15Mi3OlwD5oViW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDyXvPgX662ePwG46pUEYuHv%2BQHA5B9j0jcWZAdOloNCRgttyfDYjHnW8kBHZIXj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ST71O0VExcXFygprxFAS5A%2B2btZfoPE2nTFWdxcsDujUj6OALhFpAa%2Fl4B3W5T0c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XH00tGWvqySwkdF5WKAPdqJM44HqKWUAeuS2IDT7gBbcU3x9LFoLNwoATfNoP209
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6A87Ivtz5i2M5iOgurrQhqBYtzT7KGMIIjG4mdRMlxEH3fN7JT%2BxCW5YOzDGJyDa
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1054380 51310  MEDICARE        2,240       2,248         975.13         133.02            .00       1,272.87   43.4% 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           68.13 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           64.89 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA            8.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,240       2,248         975.13         133.02            .00       1,272.87   43.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51330  RETIREMENT       14,880      14,944       7,912.89       1,117.35            .00       7,031.11   53.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          571.98 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          545.37 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           64.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       14,880      14,944       7,912.89       1,117.35            .00       7,031.11   53.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148      17,600.57       2,659.46            .00      14,547.43   54.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,319.96 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148      17,600.57       2,659.46            .00      14,547.43   54.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          240         240         118.20          17.88            .00         121.80   49.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            8.88 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lpuxm2uopGd8OgFPAIlfYn0PHbtyjdKVqGT9qoLZaHhJeIroALWI57u8wXaugu4o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLAjQ9ZtyR4kr8BEyG3UDR2BcJCOJ7TzvDW2X6xwPXtdTg78gsNwvgkptDyZdPki
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2M2SIHDeH7f8mt8aCNeuHi88FJMrAKsGpFq16oqC3OXa2kCrxgP2NO1clmSPXNI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wrTacUriIXSPUo11vZxSOZULtojhL0eWPiBwzSpdek%2FixbQ479tVg7GTT3Nn4gPq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acyY%2BvgDhIiGvmrZWrHjLhaPOwVz1uCXPzuRFjm%2FyH4qbq93KmHSPH2DCFGb9O%2F1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1toBlzeUAg%2Bip%2BT2pFj%2FiX8lkzP6HU2s%2Foo1VlqhyVswE%2BJkJvjZ7uHM5bgYPxP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNt02pFf2QUHHrEzbFFR3B0bt61D9gZ2QzUEGP92mDZZSLnDpazUOS0hdd%2B2IqMH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJySKqiRbBKxiCyUbtlawSlsSWWqLflU1wmQjVImUgE%2Bci09PWcxO67CPFLhOAGf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpBX%2BBn4zevtGf6heRPwXxmYQuU0BvS7Thut1iKRYmkhNVWDxRWcbN4L%2FcUIbrHQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SiNYeZimNMWp%2Fo6OKCojQ5TMJZX4L95R6lwN6wAnHuFvM8FM7Lhu6OZlCsYBpRov
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzQZ2H9yInyd6EFkCbH9duvO609d9pvRZpRksOXj6G2neuUoPy0qxrT5DpzTGv6n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3%2FScO2sMk7DQfrv9QWaVFRtb%2Fo6U8NkQLixtXARZDTKzIoYISBvsNCzPwZ5mgu6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mD42qVh55A%2BCb6DFYZlDpI%2FNj0igXthxAumULLnuGg8dhJ6lAEvuY5Oku6n0AsYF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPhU4%2F%2BmbhSfdEald%2BSkrbnmGqgrAw5quDMyFI%2F9vbyc1GcUDPjdy%2FHQZTcK2vlH
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      240         240         118.20          17.88            .00         121.80   49.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51360  401-K        1,100       1,100         575.78          80.28            .00         524.22   52.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           40.58 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           39.70 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,100       1,100         575.78          80.28            .00         524.22   52.3%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       12,000      12,000       8,392.20       1,266.00       3,607.80            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH205210 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 47618753                        104738
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 47618753                      
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH205211 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49325206                        104739
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 49325206                      
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH205212 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48694926                        104740
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48694926                      
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          127.00 VND 016318 VCH205213 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48454412, 48762820              104741
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -127.00 REF 016318 48454412, 48762820            
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH205504 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS ADOPTION WILES                  104850
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 ADOPTION WILES                
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH205505 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49049848                        104851
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 49049848                      
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH205506 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49345330                        104852
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 49345330                      
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH205507 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48125388                        104853
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48125388                      
2022/07/000132 01/18/2022 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH205508 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48314340                        104854
2022/07/000132 01/18/2022 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48314340                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fW%2FSt4CXW7hy7k6ii5408VL%2FaMa8susrc0jjwuuGxblVvpxkY14Hgp3g51QeDQRC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t73gphu83Vxant9g2ibzwhlOiwV37CWgroZyf%2BxR0NlJ8pdx0gQDls5cKWro6IaD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahPFg6XiFYlJzF6xZ8emqoKlcqZM6TAFJwwUQD0RjU8s7VBrXxCIz9%2B2924vGNMz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PBs5Wu2fDVRk1LbiB3khJ%2Fva3jBthDHx7AHkW0%2BNbpw1zkeU78jjtWpNrNANa6x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgvRquHSxpFD1fXqo5ZwYoMdr%2FYElBJhyxyilQM9KIGl%2BZWNNZg1uzCKCyBBKhXt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcErOkWp%2FORQ9FIhGKdX%2BdJjzuuRrjLVdmglxwPow65TuXPXUKF33A8uUaCqRwqG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yawbxLpntWO3LqFHohkfE3JVlqgZQs6sDIJUD%2BgYFG%2BxXoNkYy9gDeOQCFR7m%2Bd0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntEeuObhdDatffemKVpJMFACHa7vI12ZS6bcb%2F9fCrUqd3zzBoldrGPP3E5hugR1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFNuGdfJcjqHsdfkid3Neh2sbm4bQmLkiBr1t7HiyFqMCSTEJ73tzXx8DkicrIgx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4PS99tu%2FXEdJRVFx4t%2FVGKMcKIb04GLROcuNsX6pNrElahHfXxrhO4QAiznox%2Fj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrOxn9a0jl0X%2BIsQUfYWdpC664cMd9N%2FOHuFMvnJVswnEzTLxVUChzGsyTjqaxGX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyVMkooZjhld9yVGHNnTGxGDp6rRsSUyDh6vOxH7H%2F2E6KpppYX1IZu5ig2WoHS5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7bMUHLPd%2FZJ3dtRT6lMinb3rZiZc3fGn430S59nt1kMOEW4nByPxZIKqhX0mfCD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyMpeFH%2BxLOcGnCecKq1jJAWhRdj7%2FEt2NdS6gqfjTWDdZzKLYU3ldsznI5C2rX5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYwiSf1DDg2JEkV%2FhuG%2B20K2UrWPeB3ibMlrbe3GlUPShcR2DylmhuRTxuObeJEz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwPqPMSQGa1SJSULcwMnIaIOJZEbqbhrufVt0HoTp6GPWWny%2FFQ25SJERMtUb%2FLo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnTANfwpcnfMsC2kVGUPUabe0QIEphJNEYxOhrnVTJVz3XAVcEhpRhqPyWeSBjq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rEpA4i%2BzbucwflT%2FKQl2%2FOZh0Xq1O4AgzCmTpkgUeDn%2FHk6sPTSndk4Jby7LMgAy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJf6Ik%2BuLbkWqPzf6I4O7ehrxZkiXzA4JBOb%2BbYZH%2FIppYSql0wkVZelLBJaX4ba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtH0MwVccDx8HNOz8LIsSHwlgoIqW6CLUFKLLMUy3e1p6qFhTiUmUI2csFGFAGMU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pB%2F1oIYcCJs8MS8LLpuuCSrNhWvt9VfsfRGOHVncSDvLXoIeXdRZc%2Fk%2BSjz8dYc%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kYeS7MYGBxmETdJZUB2Y%2BzzdsVICbgfnsqds%2B7RZQ11PQazD9gcx5v0fzgUNFYt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6z83PD1El0qi3XZ8ruhQYV6qw2AMF1cP1EYlWQU3y3RcmuMLJ59mT6LJmyVVpQXt
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1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH206001 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49401250                        105078
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 49401250                      
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH206007 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48975899                        105082
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48975899                      
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH206008 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 4881591                         105083
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 4881591                       
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 API          144.00 VND 016318 VCH206019 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48831580, 49130569              105084
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 COL         -144.00 REF 016318 48831580, 49130569            
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 API          144.00 VND 016318 VCH206020 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 47722820, 49030446              105085
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 COL         -144.00 REF 016318 47722820, 49030446            
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH206021 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48715134                        105086
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48715134                      
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH206022 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49067093                        105087
2022/07/000323 01/31/2022 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 49067093                      

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            12,000      12,000       8,392.20       1,266.00       3,607.80            .00  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300         115.50          16.50         184.50            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 API           16.50 VND 004478 VCH205186 HIGH COUNTRY SPRINGS WATER                           104675
2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 POL          -16.50 VND 004478 PO 29016 HIGH COUNTRY SPRINGS WATER                     2022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300         115.50          16.50         184.50            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         600         252.47            .00         245.29         102.24   83.0% 

 
2022/07/000235 01/26/2022 BUA          100.00 REF                                     

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         600         252.47            .00         245.29         102.24   83.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          200         200         128.79         237.86          71.21            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgvRquHSxpFD1fXqo5ZwYoMdr%2FYElBJhyxyilQM9KIGl%2BZWNNZg1uzCKCyBBKhXt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1x2wWGoX95e6nLa5dSvUM3UjA3gHeTPcjT2huIrTx2wfKYNHMhFiDyvVRrccGNJD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FhktRsfvI6MP6yFrxUwSDjH4wJcFEdjGFwc5OEASuWkOUdJ8gJ1kbZ0CFO6P5IN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj3iQMF1j%2FdlK3I2asg%2Fy%2FuVkCYwW1CKqq6d8c95jTbMBpDDk4I%2B80%2FPTI5T0J%2FM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhL%2B%2FR93U4WAknEYs9C%2B8gjKynxaHoLDS8OUmjVkNNUn2jSnbHLM%2B%2BldhetI54AC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdBbO5uJVOlKIQSYUIWowwePkz8TAXMDIRrg6QhhAqsYyobuzbQeluu8q6%2Fkui7U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4c%2B6HgEoLZJ5zykK%2BEkN%2FPrfGUq6Fc%2FhQQGtBbf9CzsiM0WVvqlTVicX9%2F9Cv18
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSLRg9iL460h%2B6RkSP5%2BKtOdex4sezLfe1BuVAxBaj47dm3rnx598rWjlNuhBHpA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtIZgeCtvsbSWM4D4jNiJ%2BjC8qryzvEPbGOz89bGMA%2BhRNVgEQGFS2ubsgdguC1l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ljt5INHQ7%2Fpx64d2s36eS1qLu2iVbjYizxuJqgpBWM9wI0CGYOM5T21aIk0EcJOf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VO8fJ42zFg1GPFk45G2JyLBFe8d%2BZaEdXor%2Fu73UutFLIl6tbRkGx07kiww%2BejdK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlIp2X8YRVAx38OuSaUlXxLkW%2FATWjmXTVX1rl%2BN27bI0eyDXfMQE3bT8bqOtaxT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbwBHwn%2BMsrxE265pr0qtxUo9WElatsY4iLzsBMV5mdE3LbrAuYUnMGYJSLh84GZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8omqOsUq1VvkNe7LWVxv4WZIIkhOoWHpqVU8aljzbOGhRcolwGNt3ZEkl4gImy8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G349qQYVaYWfAE%2BVcfeVE24re5dzVg9sbm7IJBlFVgNThPazM%2FMy7RgEd0boXPn8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CF2naT%2Fbsqdaz93sA7K5BN14%2BRVjv%2BIZz7Vfb%2BykCsyWDmGGWdw6aTuRloEXTN%2B7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrcZ1WnZFSFDuYswO7186K35bLQIJgOc8LbOWvdCsSnYxFKvI95V8GCsKNTWc4ge
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RSX05ytiYv0CPj0XCFzYtqnV3bHHUuZqqwZVIEnt6d%2FflsxPoCvdv%2B3Y%2BECg0Y%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoZm7sj3hCo%2Fkk0WG5It6qJWJ23zjpUdZjKi6qrfidrlK3jAKp14hmWYUc%2FSBwEA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iW3xSUIx5k51fN5BDWLJ5Ul3yZ8sYgYGWYM3zZyhzRDLMCHItND7NkAEHpUxE%2F%2FA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qiVjKgO2xnyoW3D%2Bfwen56gOjZ9uRB7DVF07TwKbYI7yqrfF5Qf%2FJ9H9%2BsUjsTgJ
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1054380 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP
2022/07/000157 01/20/2022 GEN          237.86 REF       RECODE PATT VET REFUND 52014  

 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            200         200         128.79         237.86          71.21            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       30,000      30,000      21,342.98         973.52       7,303.03       1,353.99   95.5% 

 
2022/07/000063 01/10/2022 POM        3,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           17.80 VND 015486 VCH205208 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104735
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 POL          -17.80 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           54.80 VND 015486 VCH205209 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104736
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 POL          -54.80 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API            6.69 VND 015486 VCH205500 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104845
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 POL           -6.69 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API          275.45 VND 015486 VCH205501 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104846
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 POL         -275.45 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           61.00 VND 015486 VCH205502 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104847
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 POL          -61.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API          149.50 VND 015486 VCH205503 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104848
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 POL         -149.50 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000157 01/20/2022 GEN         -237.86 REF       RECODE PATT VET REFUND 52014  
2022/07/000163 01/20/2022 POM          237.86 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY ADD REFUND                2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           63.60 VND 002083 VCH205848 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -63.60 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          109.67 VND 002083 VCH205849 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -109.67 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           95.92 VND 002083 VCH205850 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -95.92 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           12.99 VND 002083 VCH205851 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VOICEMAIL LOG                    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -12.99 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VOICEMAIL LOG             2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          363.96 VND 002083 VCH205854 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LITTER FOOD & SUPPLIES           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -363.96 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LITTER FOOD & SUPPLIES    2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            30,000      30,000      21,342.98         973.52       7,303.03       1,353.99   95.5%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          800         800         463.84          75.00         336.16            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 API           75.00 VND 000457 VCH205499 RONALD BALL         JANITORIAL SERVICES             104801

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qiVjKgO2xnyoW3D%2Bfwen56gOjZ9uRB7DVF07TwKbYI7yqrfF5Qf%2FJ9H9%2BsUjsTgJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7PabWsI6orR7swZZM287Goa54voSWjPsoQpKuaKZJ2VeE0O3HFWMTm6%2BitqZE2N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhxyf3aLwXXLp6RGHNCabxiuD9A53fay6pywJcoCP6WPhKBmkHFPW4%2FVUq064U86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuw12QwBW%2F%2BRDCtHNpobc7U%2BvyBtUiRJZpPLAaLPCoX9SCNq1x6T0KWodBmAzY72
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9hyjGQrEf6pjOpt3EVm%2B9qQFnHcye858O%2F0TWw58hhjh5QQC5Yxj%2BVHXZ%2FAvDk0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXxFDGXJaYjE3tE78frYlz2qXsMwU1pKu344CgRiDGTAar6sJGO5ubFVTKxCyWIY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqGczGyBdFLp0%2FtIIgzoMFGu6Ut7Lh%2FvTuf1u%2FOKRaX8oFWrI7uj65k%2FsiCKUlfC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OXNf0E1QK%2BN9XQQQ%2FFC6d6bSXIZticYvsWtC32df%2BXQ4UbSi6zq8rWuu1PfOINK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eyr8DssARJw9DKlwpEN7Rs4K5bBWJGnUDQepmqHfDhvOdaF0ZIbjq0yt6Gfjep3e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIkxmaPyMeMGe9zSMc3U9MUl80D70X3CyddMr%2Bk%2FtZN43LOSdMPtPdd4vYSBeiaP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7kZV%2BU6m04hDEuA92eW0wbYJBAxqTXWyfGE7s7fre0dStV7HNtUwNQKFP2Q6IjT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5C9MvQ%2BXlEUSZ4N6dFEqKNCA2Zi9izEPw8jlkdyIfEOY9e52jeHW8r6lmdmz%2FcD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VXr4J67bm%2FeYMklcp9c8%2F1Zn1Lf2dI5hHHI4hTmI8xhQvd8aO7otYIDipU9g%2F6m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9iA86hFHxLB1gB7i2AY7ujLLM0oCSYKrma8HHbZnQhVPuotlvC3uV7hBpsYkwwG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Feu2JMMLDyK1NYD2m7o63a76UBC7RlzoeWk4PXCbQmslJMphhzM%2BBu%2F8YLjU6gvH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtfU%2BE7cR9XWY9KjcxsP%2FWIAGoAbtPjxl%2B5xhfyqAhnQ%2FRe%2FjCDU2omWH61zRKZ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJDnmHmP1a2rD6e5im2gkSNhFpVFJocZpke%2BsRb1rHCxOWjRHn%2FOvj9favEU%2B47Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxX8uwi5tHZN2094EtfUVc5TScBY9rAT76DcSiYsM3FRTUBqAe8VCPa3eqnA7caM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xtiap7TCucV6jKT75h79g2ur%2Fbhuj6TxnJjF36ueJR2IfZTwECBzaqV3dSr1Snj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYuCMXdAAvRicp0PibAI%2BD3YW2f7FfQB9GPA4z1HsPmomjykYe2yh%2FzUbka8%2F8C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0a%2FP0n9GhxaJwGz2Kov3ottopGhbLzZAlr5BDMEVFUpL%2FRrXnUQsjXcYoPBDvhO1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDuO4uxb61Z3zh%2Fw6ZIKfpM2IzONpE0blxQwCHy%2FpppwzI3KO%2BL7nLgVpWnag4DF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUmCzR380PYNxsRyjDR3jJt6i4mAaMs89IV2jv6HLiVoij4SJdO4Nd8BjC6puyKd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2F3n%2BwQ%2FW6b2mKmuU1MItjLwppSXvlBpqu5kri%2Bx8ZVtcEoMsl77NehDl87jvbvT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2U%2F6opz1m38sWe8A8Db4qxQfJq3INghn4PKjpx75ZpX7D%2FCBUmUug7vAedfQk5Z5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xacgQ85RN9CX9l7MUrtuEUK3GaY8xiQe6pWXSsppOgjZEGwUL2PWh1efBj9yPRNO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jv6do7uJyfcjogfC8PPlmrHqBzABaH8MyvrX33MeB4k4WYU9H8U%2FwMrc1%2FuTI3or
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXIhujoVlR9C%2BRorewtzyizdzQq0GtrnS%2Bz7RuZSc4U1tmBaV9kt3VDre6b%2FJwgJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bY49ZnpB3iooEuwCHR00D5DNqLYj4yQ1mpJ8tqJeNoNZDKE%2FaOpJlUF%2FwWFNEHy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLuJtBdwmnox1%2BJy7InwA0iXcG8izgcVMsPPSSzMqEa5gMOfM%2FzUyty2kIu%2BRKhQ
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1054380 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
2022/07/000131 01/18/2022 POL          -75.00 VND 000457 PO 29015 RONALD BALL         JANITORIAL SERVICES       2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                 800         800         463.84          75.00         336.16            .00  100.0%
 
 

52031 ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52031  ANIMAL SHELTER CARE          500         400            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000158 01/20/2022 COM         -500.00 REF 016318 RELEASE $100                  
2022/07/000158 01/20/2022 COM          400.00 REF 016318 RELEASE $100                  
2022/07/000235 01/26/2022 BUA         -100.00 REF                                     

 
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                 500         400            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52032 SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52032  SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM       12,000      12,000       9,665.00       1,320.00       2,335.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          150.00 VND 016318 VCH205214 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP MOCHA KENT                  104742
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -150.00 REF 016318 SNP MOCHA KENT                
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH205215 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48734121                    104743
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48734121                  
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH205216 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48951874                    104744
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 48951874                  
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH205217 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48951850                    104745
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48951850                  
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH205218 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48951680                    104746
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 48951680                  
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          225.00 VND 016318 VCH205219 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 49036152, 49036136          104747
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -225.00 REF 016318 SNP 49036152, 49036136        
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 API          225.00 VND 016318 VCH205220 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 49036066, 49036053          104748
2022/07/000075 01/06/2022 COL         -225.00 REF 016318 SNP 49036066, 49036053        
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH206004 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP MIKA                        105079
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP MIKA                      
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH206005 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48972525                    105080
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 48972525                  
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 API          180.00 VND 016318 VCH206006 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 49140467, 49140456          105081
2022/07/000322 01/28/2022 COL         -180.00 REF 016318 SNP 49140467, 49140456        

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bY49ZnpB3iooEuwCHR00D5DNqLYj4yQ1mpJ8tqJeNoNZDKE%2FaOpJlUF%2FwWFNEHy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbBgyBoFbrXvD6eJAZ9dmx9l7SflJE16UU28b%2FznwFFHWFFLkpVDuxrb7%2BDintig
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jM3L7sXmzp9nXpFBz20cZ9LqeLny7OQ39Bgb6fNCh%2FI%2BmYquhVQ9KPn28yytw54D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akoxYMzOVGWanljzWr0kmcINzL10QGxznw%2BUtuiBbldMKLSC%2B1hanl3gCHGkGNJ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhXrckf3avyEN0DrZ4Lh8SUwUNL7vND6VA88yyproNT2GoAqfsn1Dt2XQEXWAm5X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsOt3pLb16XhzlBIGMk49zPs0%2FsVh%2BAfi8yJScjf6RsxCRHPnfZJKM7jyCSjf6vA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ij8xrZj%2Bt2lcSOjlY3L57ReFa4x%2BkjbR3sLUG5MTwmTRWsa6k2s8RxlGKyk%2BbGj4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0S1NtlJHlCVUou%2B69wKMBxn38QD6vVgUs%2FzTjXq4XTHFlSqNinP10IqvAgDkt8wf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bab%2FkLN0l3qRxwg%2FwXI7HPYEvMue3t0Hu4EqzxMKthKA4qZHmJIY2kkNf72ZTRuU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmrX%2Bcf8ElBT4c6OkvEFgI77ny2X9VYz7liA3Mao%2BDbfpCowsPTo%2BVQX1LRzxdpx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcgOFchQbqadsE9Mh1AzOHythQxY2kE%2FS3kngl3%2ByEPJFqdHQHRo0ImISvbzGw%2FN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itpU24tUPNKCuR%2FuTCcf99YjYxBF2SrJhqZWJWgV9CvjEdn1JATxIwiB7G6ryBrD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfbyJBsurBstmcYp2qp9gBLkG%2BCfgGZHR8a6WEGds%2BmQvpAvzJ%2FrbODsEJky6d%2Fz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSzDNrPi%2F%2B1dyrKTusKEZx7TnylvfvT6V2FZ2Y%2BMBWiw70EtKyTBWMLDLQFIgf6s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BEkgeirFikd6slkt8mCNNSz2g5XTDZY7O%2BzKI2tEANd5%2B7bEjm2zlCsODEtrQwt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qr00taAp6J6JO%2FJexdnml6L%2F7wFx%2FQHMq0HhMnplDCybfeua7odaFUSN0AjUdFK%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikYgufoamJslk36xS%2B1WnymmDiDZ%2BJLvYSTG78xVcbIQXXealcMPf%2FmzylN1Nnpl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUCudVZdGLVm0yO%2FaJUl%2BExtwBGQbPO5Yr7oxRQsTsADT9b%2FXfHuMTXm5XSfTeyC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WtrphM84yVecUq%2FcXm2pzAXpZe9T4Mm9hAqTwSEXjWgsxoqv3x6mtmqEh%2B41FQN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tAEIRL0RV549NC8UMDKUEl%2B5Mqad5JKFfgbYR39Dp9AdNIp0x1yzBcRLImyyF9pd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A1RQIbDGDEPdtv9VarTDmX2JYdW%2FHvlD5uc70E%2FIYyF8Q9DLBFLkgatgujUp6vBw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBZ5U8aJ0zYu8MFMClxYquz4EHOykM2L2VqzPI%2BC27B%2FOz%2FVwf1u1G9JxQHQqtFw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktpzlEf1FWeFm9EeurMgNSS4QlBeFTyXN7G6bxKu3qf5TrCK9arph4GokNpNGs6w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z49u2mYQA6GRgQ9eu3AyW1nAH7QHACy6NqTlBRZoqn64ciXJ53XTjFRZ9%2BlhBUXr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83at30VsMn6GlO8V2unSW53%2F9YiKmz%2BeiF4QvW6%2FZbEBEH1fgZIX%2Fnv%2BZdqnmiuG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTH3qIfXCQtipDAebcqLMU14Sy9pN7NzOLXbm5T34OVI%2FcL%2Br1sKpNB%2BmPz%2F0KMA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XThY784mZaGsC4Ba0Nq5BYR%2FGVOmIYeA5ZN0q1crjrpbEK%2Bk9EL2jxgp6pbXDurr
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TOTAL SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM              12,000      12,000       9,665.00       1,320.00       2,335.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52033 ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52033  ADOPTION ASSISTANCE            0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                   0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0%
 
 

52044 RABIES VACCINATIONS                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52044  RABIES VACCINATIONS        1,500       1,500       1,105.00            .00         395.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RABIES VACCINATIONS               1,500       1,500       1,105.00            .00         395.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52060  UNIFORMS        1,500       1,500         400.00            .00         600.00         500.00   66.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          1,500       1,500         400.00            .00         600.00         500.00   66.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE          900         900         728.04          67.89         171.96            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           67.89 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -67.89 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                900         900         728.04          67.89         171.96            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcZQYw4T3%2BqYhOBtZPX4IZZtPbEiCOKXJZvGHQMZQDVsvuaqanJ53GvFunSbPATi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAbpQav0sTOgGO5lH%2F0yIchLpOZNSQfR58BGfRK33ILZbd8v%2BZV6YCoqQdBZlNuX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7RzB5Xhe6ZxqVEUrX4PbjB2uHSM%2FVz44zFK5NPy5cWFhEdQqCpyqI76wcErBzoa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3eapultI2Y8KNH4oOpGfsew0JtatmCO%2BG%2FUuwjO9crCdRO9zzqcN4swtbL0xh46
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qt1hNAS0VQWZ%2BT7NghXpgWVaHu8irSs7EnSXkYH1XXQuvVlB8j0zdoZKYBxQq6we
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRwfWdg4%2FLV2NtaJw%2Bmem8HJLuumPKH6on5Sf0eaN9h0WcLoDAhW2Ix7Dduv1WwL
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1054380 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        7,000       9,851       5,342.77         364.92         710.19       3,798.04   61.4% 
 

2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 API           85.00 VND 000173 VCH205184 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI PLUMBING REPAIR                 104672
2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 POL          -85.00 VND 000173 PO 29690 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI PLUMBING REPAIR           2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          279.92 VND 002083 VCH205852 FIRST NATIONAL BANK THRIFT                           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -279.92 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK THRIFT                    2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        7,000       9,851       5,342.77         364.92         710.19       3,798.04   61.4%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500         129.07            .00         370.93            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500         129.07            .00         370.93            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500         431.00            .00         450.00         619.00   58.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500         431.00            .00         450.00         619.00   58.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54300  UTILITIES       12,000      12,000       6,488.56         859.39         542.44       4,969.00   58.6% 

 
2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 API          119.39 VND 001011 VCH205185 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER                 104674
2022/07/000029 01/05/2022 POL         -119.39 VND 001011 PO 29019 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER           2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPjdcyJIPE6OUisk9PgD0BSn6yE8g4LYHbZz%2BfAbbz0L3I%2FDsVL%2BFX2zooQxhmTi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMgTHNAebf3MckTIHkXwjGvv7Pwg5wEMxlWFRGb2SsZBfpVnt5BefK7YdjF2X1v%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7TOqWovpeOxtipFQNFddL3IW%2F1rmdEw%2BiClZsDF3HBSerKWwkIQH%2F5sCph%2BcEC9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VO7frlSfDC%2BOfZjMAHzrLDJ5RPYxB416FPOYmLCCu0GafxbK90L18GsIBaIiwF6Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lyBGjqdd4czxGUMnnAgppE9rT6ST8bgQDVf%2BfQ7BD7%2FjTOlOBsRgdW%2BtTqsvVxgQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0EbNpA7UUZFSGUF5Uw%2FQB54VuHJbfMx3apSqBJpLiJIFk%2BZpX7jsj%2FipTJ%2FQ6Ai
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=044hDB4hypTRnLWethupu9yrZC53eX6AfEoEX3OXe%2FzEORrFbEHF0qRc7554S6Yh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekPKoWUNJ2ZDg2vPaLvgY5uKKnENMBlLCpI9GQ5t03Y5aV8Ww06s523W38S%2F1EMs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9j5U8vbw2lZWR0yBttJFice9nb78jL7Hi2tAZiOaNjKwb5pFg7sCRYWaH8bQ%2FYy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uED38fBxCLjvaU6vilEnp6xdZ0TaG994H6JWCMNOvOqRXxLCRPCc8yCHXufL6E0o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52qEF12z3zKC%2B9azRb%2BchRzFStdgQIuzwuqcqHD%2FXL0hyJXwGI%2BU0I%2B98Gy2GRj5
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1054380 54300  UTILITIES
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN          740.00 REF JAN   ANIMAL SHELTER                

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        12,000      12,000       6,488.56         859.39         542.44       4,969.00   58.6%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400         173.90            .00         226.10            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400         173.90            .00         226.10            .00  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500         230.00         100.00         270.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH205853 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NCAF RENEWAL                     39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29013 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NCAF RENEWAL              2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500         230.00         100.00         270.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE        275,113     279,065     160,098.05      19,642.01      18,319.61     100,647.34   63.9%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER                  275,113     279,065     160,098.05      19,642.01      18,319.61     100,647.34   63.9%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      275,113     279,065     160,098.05      19,642.01      18,319.61     100,647.34
 

4920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
57203 ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMMERCE     
_________________________________________

 
1054920 57203  ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER O       76,500      76,500      38,250.00       6,375.00      38,250.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API        6,375.00 VND 006091 VCH205453 YADKIN COUNTY ECONOM Yadkin County Economic Develop   104832
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL       -6,375.00 REF 006091 Yadkin County Economic Develop

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9j5U8vbw2lZWR0yBttJFice9nb78jL7Hi2tAZiOaNjKwb5pFg7sCRYWaH8bQ%2FYy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJWsO9FQHG8l%2FAxcUL24XN%2FeiDI%2Bjy7BSvT0hhE3DWbl9we4oN3OQ7j3BAcXZ2%2FM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szTCPrYgBWh8Gytqm9nM3ZYkqKUmsikQTe3TSylKdu5ATDsnpkvKyZorhSZQPNML
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MB1XSg4Zxm1UKX1rGfGaIWN%2Bf9r55ra%2BNKrIUGiuIF3TozJKuBmQcvSALSyM50Cp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dt0T4KcJ3irVcg3RjTdZLG2MZDsaXram3ueFimc7iDissIrRryLZvc23wHF0Dhqk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krVK8Yb5aK1SzevCXmrVE2vPaT4tnEmDAFmY7h6yCUgJvdMuXtkjW2sxJmnMAN%2Fc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BmNG3O%2Fosk2ASz6hXwYiU2bzigiatmwpN9k3Ok9qHk9jenlU5i5KM%2B73krA0sCO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcLh2eGcJyJZGExt%2BMyAno%2BDgCLZ7N%2Bqi289iTki9yR1RzPJEG8lp1fUSa%2FnWR66
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NxIINR7XRWtLUe2sdx3xs3SNIPXzjppufEINJLqELAPdgdcj1OzHAk1qmnYUsIq
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TOTAL ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMME       76,500      76,500      38,250.00       6,375.00      38,250.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENS       76,500      76,500      38,250.00       6,375.00      38,250.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT             76,500      76,500      38,250.00       6,375.00      38,250.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       76,500      76,500      38,250.00       6,375.00      38,250.00            .00
 

4922 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS      
_________________________________________

 
1054922 ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054922 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE                  25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJEC       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00
 

4950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      
_________________________________________

 
1054950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMwSEk0rz3hl4BlTxHpf8WrMBq3WFeFqHqwfh65wJeflkk5nruDUv9uxLJrLUKIf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Zs9to6e62CLGAWL3bNpHEv9B5dPktQpri1TeGRkgcUBia2Gw%2Bi1Na52ONSfDAPS
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1054950 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          500         500         239.94          39.99         239.94          20.12   96.0% 
 

2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 500         500         239.94          39.99         239.94          20.12   96.0%
 
 

51717 CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGENT       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51717  CONTRACTED SERV.-STA      215,960     215,960      95,083.93      16,563.02            .00     120,876.07   44.0% 

 
2022/07/000340 01/07/2022 GEN       16,563.02 REF JAN   NC COOP EXT DECEMBER PAYROLL  

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGEN      215,960     215,960      95,083.93      16,563.02            .00     120,876.07   44.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,000       3,000         847.43         162.53       1,771.57         381.00   87.3% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            5.91 VND 002083 VCH205879 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -5.91 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          103.20 VND 002083 VCH205880 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CHRISTMAS CARDS                  39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -103.20 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CHRISTMAS CARDS           2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           20.03 VND 002083 VCH205883 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -20.03 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            2.94 VND 002083 VCH205900 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -2.94 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           20.94 VND 002083 VCH205902 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -20.94 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            9.51 VND 002083 VCH205909 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -9.51 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              3,000       3,000         847.43         162.53       1,771.57         381.00   87.3%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI        1,000       1,000         300.81         145.14         499.19         200.00   80.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            2.99 VND 002083 VCH205881 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings           39006

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ok7OiqRQbAJYrJ0BAJ0xZ5Oo5tZNxgZbWuXqXlhok%2BkpxyKqHyfKoI3SzVAdS5Nz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0dpZdijJ%2B2auVas4ljCrPX3xl1CIl9c1jx9xmlnuqUDemMJXD%2F%2F8TENDjm0LqNa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKllhVI7RxOK5mzB%2BcGGXLVWNCWmmYpE1e9QGStf30DL6QfwyReT3irQeSaHI3RD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdMDodyNe9kJzsOt8%2ByfrI9p83ScI3n05BiCCA0l8GZrt6A%2Bw2QvSe%2Bka36R%2F%2F1L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0YcmixX746cYLW4OKOeZs%2Bom9bWZjJLGZ%2BabJEWMS49Zkm2KGXVuD%2BjcI%2Fjo067
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3IErLb4Nd%2Fyg7Yb4%2FZ6E26u8EWFEaTEzTnc%2BrJVu9s0bUan5s0cdSRaH1E5nYT9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbTh8fW3l2csOkzp7t5XzQRnlwwVpfNb4uLWrWFpnSk%2Fj7JcMz6HRVw%2Fx0EASxHr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOH1nv8dnfFDrRergpJJYZ0aopg3bAPaw%2Bo8PUOQrsn5smUTRzE6rsZd3lXLlyB3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwhsSxYFqLZHeHFSz6TkGPqvPRoJh2W%2FBOvvq9KXwFgz%2Bmq1aSTCqY4BfVs0lBw3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aElFXxC6qgl5LahF3N6yNyuRacIAPwbgC6kyPXZIzUGtObIHYgUeoqc4ft8y7ifF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3YPkNuHOgrCAd7XZKKBVauaIaZ9%2B5G%2F8TNvue3ZCRv3%2F9Na5tbf%2FuNnEufa13BD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUfF%2B%2F8RCs6Th2AhhMZa0br8MmbgD45pXQRXdSCN7%2BY2%2B6CPvt7ToHgJzlf6kbEr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xRLk4%2F0NEmZeIR1BKQuArnzLkEBJO0y01Pny3zvH8xJAP1n8Rb2Ya%2BLomHsMt6L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b70FfVrpU7JcMplVRKYGDKycBHK4C078PiAL3WR00FjhH8v6I9HuzYNxwRwCeHNU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erOrmKGhXk7g2Be3ACMoaDf3Vkb%2Bc3CqZKTVRXx6WRCG8ET2kIKR%2F1ziBRimtlFf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwkeB8jKnWNwIL8TWCVlkbVbyc94aPQ2JRjbV7KMZ%2BU8DFbTJM0Qj8i6KPaar%2FEt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UlLECu984bkFLr8ec%2BMpBirodcJ0BMD46jhcsBMSPbbGY31A%2F63xD6j5wMWC15nq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpG4n7Av0D7Mps3%2FsoyqNAZLHydAM2yfXWsOmHYM4ZM%2BRp9gXmWQOD5yGFXDtNXU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNQ42Vbv9qaqt7C5nu9Y%2BIEVywTS5FhdTBi3mFeoaM8OmgZn4fkGfH9HJfsRktRU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjQWxB21GQIUH8CKM6I%2B1iTin8ttIoL5%2BWRRvLDj9pL3k1%2F8oBvWDTpwdBNCN4sa
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1054950 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -2.99 VND 002083 PO 29212 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           11.99 VND 002083 VCH205910 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -11.99 VND 002083 PO 29212 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           70.17 VND 002083 VCH205911 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -70.17 VND 002083 PO 29212 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           59.99 VND 002083 VCH205913 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings           39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -59.99 VND 002083 PO 29212 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Provision for Meetings    2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS           1,000       1,000         300.81         145.14         499.19         200.00   80.0%
 
 

52017 DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52017  DISTRICT COMMITTEE E          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

53005 BEAUTIFICATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53005  BEAUTIFICATION          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BEAUTIFICATION                      300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

53006 GARDEN GRANT                       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53006  GARDEN GRANT            0       1,175       1,154.97         128.90            .00          20.03   98.3% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           27.95 VND 002083 VCH205905 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT              39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          100.95 VND 002083 VCH205908 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT              39006

 
 

TOTAL GARDEN GRANT                          0       1,175       1,154.97         128.90            .00          20.03   98.3%
 
 

53050 INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNQ42Vbv9qaqt7C5nu9Y%2BIEVywTS5FhdTBi3mFeoaM8OmgZn4fkGfH9HJfsRktRU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ch2vcRCeF0CWfNhz3r3N0mj0ZQn0h182s5AxppAq2F2g5W8luCaNGqqm7S6OYII6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvDpqgnsx%2FULeJHEcsDXZ6Amdb167nadxNBx17%2BKfNZzGeJKS4msektONLORCfjA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NlVsGBj8m%2BPjAspQPA9agqOBC%2Bg%2BItQygkTgxNODXhM%2Fw2ELX45N34VLgE%2BYaQl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7SLW3RaT9gwpNhUJfMj%2FefT7DiJY2kODqwHALLh%2F6koTKGP57rkozcWQ%2FmkB3Jz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtqAxkh3gFeWRWvwFF43yuW%2B%2FWdTTLS6yH6PBNXDligeOyZIdMk9nXZxHd1BRe6F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dc0hA2pseyCJhC7BKIP1I8A1mFuOWMCg%2FFXqiAdFWL%2FcikOPW75NCZgIr3f%2F8gA2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zc0p2lFx88Xp%2BrDVuXzn%2BCqldrOyjC4Bp6Xolypv2t13gEzb0q65vbeKPvhiIFDz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8WQv1zNEztb6zKYCPx3wLaOJt7NXP10cAdesZg1rMINrB0ZN%2B%2BAnd2XhGUjNP8x6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BH4A30w6oXK2iAoKy%2BXhShBQV5cGwVUQikP%2F4KK%2BCd1wgkH7W%2B6E%2BRSuI7FYzMdm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RttdG5PKFGBKlIlg7CL1SK5vYAutFS2YmjvJ0yWn3WAvo%2BsMsialLcSpBEF1m6fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCr0vQ%2Bbzu90AB%2F6tnAR6Mu%2By7ejlV1kCxgUBDulDA6EpDi8tlXMnaETCHVuCrEa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqumDcnHpYjudIlvlQQuH67iMGLw%2B4Q722CnAGMhpysoEQ5hwuYlv8anFvfLV8XP
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1054950 53050  INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS        1,700       1,700         514.44           8.31         915.56         270.00   84.1% 
 

2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            8.31 VND 002083 VCH205901 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop              39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -8.31 VND 002083 PO 29215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop       2022         

 
 

TOTAL INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS              1,700       1,700         514.44           8.31         915.56         270.00   84.1%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000          50.00            .00            .00         950.00    5.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000          50.00            .00            .00         950.00    5.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54250  POSTAGE          150         150          11.95           9.55         138.05            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000199 01/19/2022 API            9.55 VND 000108 VCH205514 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI Courier Mail                    104891
2022/07/000199 01/19/2022 POL           -9.55 VND 000108 PO 29213 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI Courier Mail              2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150          11.95           9.55         138.05            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,600       3,600       2,351.67         563.52         935.49         312.84   91.3% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API           45.66 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL          -45.66 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           30.00 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -30.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          243.93 VND 002107 VCH206188 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39008
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -243.93 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          243.93 VND 002107 VCH206189 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39009
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -243.93 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5CF%2FdRV25U0RRTX%2B9PglII8o%2BDSv4f9tpMyecaLWiZrnvdlgaSWnv7uNzDLIO5Nu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzPBzCiP1yETm5S0OYyUh0K5RiJnnzy9Q2eYD2CN53%2FUxxPBsU3wL4GNZF1qRsCx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TckbuNi0xlLYqFccohJmp8kGq6XfKKee8Spydl4FPSreT6x2tx%2B0DUH6ZMi6VieB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WlaakmTtmzPwmnVsvjBXFfHsR1u2zJLTvqUwhTXJ6gzWRUQc7dWYjUvHcdlid5EJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2Fx3Fi25PfgBTQ1TqIJ%2FNNT51%2BTXRzY7oJ5zPjJueD6ujqWChQN%2BsItbbrQxIjAF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2hz3sf907B3PlmIyspP0lkP4dCJaLQ2y06yt3L68bnvlz5N684ZCqLY%2BGBHqUj6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXuQVEcsPJFX5KQSM4t9m6Nms1cg%2B42BnfTYx8mr5kZE01JCHoKhp4ASuCBjnwZA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhXzhzos9V9f9oXJI0wM7GuA6cgkBRIvuv7dTc0Y1LcOCDc7TutY%2Fn%2FVkC1IaGm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2F0q%2BTf9hd2pRdjMPHuFXvqLgpKNlpRR%2FHnEMTLFR9wayFVzfjDLh9qgfXwF%2F1gW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mKJPe7AE526t3C3rtvyHG0mV%2FC%2BNDqHAJquI8I%2FPGfVk5lN9RPJp4w%2FguuRl1LY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGUOAlv8DMhx87QcwDcJ7tnkzisY74U%2BWZ9SyUOwlnfjzsosD7Wmf0aVDHiISBdD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9e87NPU%2FlB74mrIvXAixufEruCpGpMWQZ8FT%2BQzyS1tf%2B%2BT%2BIrCwrS2fU5qrGhj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkeSfS%2BuC3voZ4x4QTcrHAph7N1qzzwIt5yAs3GtPpFRvgK1h8S417evuyTQPnWx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BQV2tYm8W0xTEPuqwVe%2FXKDP3GigiKg9WuG9sKQy%2FQ%2Ftb27q1uNaA6TRDP%2Byu02
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqQl96H1PGUvK7RXcHVaiqeGgBffOQMA0gFFq1uEr7VMOAAcrSAXxmlgUTnQ35QY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NCIS8rWxPyzvqjEoumOci3PsBto9WUMX%2FU2yCQ%2F%2FEIQGGNMWIkuEPDy%2FJ4Nrzrx
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 3,600       3,600       2,351.67         563.52         935.49         312.84   91.3%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,000       1,000         760.00          25.00          71.63         168.37   83.2% 

 
2022/07/000161 01/18/2022 POE           30.00 VND 002083 PO 29719 FIRST NATIONAL BANK P-Card Dues and Subscriptions         
2022/07/000167 01/20/2022 POE           41.63 VND 002083 PO 29722 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Yadkin Ripple Renew                   
2022/07/000275 01/26/2022 POE           25.00 VND 002300 PO 29733 NC STRAWBERRY ASSOCI Dues for Kellee                       
2022/07/000327 01/28/2022 API           25.00 VND 002300 VCH205973 NC STRAWBERRY ASSOCI Dues for Kellee                 105066
2022/07/000327 01/28/2022 POL          -25.00 VND 002300 PO 29733 NC STRAWBERRY ASSOCI Dues for Kellee           2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,000       1,000         760.00          25.00          71.63         168.37   83.2%
 
 

55511 COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55511  COOPERATIVE EXT PROG        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEE        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

55512 SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT              
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55512  SHORE COMMUNITY GRAN            0       1,171       1,162.14          18.02           8.86            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           18.02 VND 002083 VCH205912 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT                      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -18.02 VND 002083 PO 29465 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT               2022         

 
 

TOTAL SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT                 0       1,171       1,162.14          18.02           8.86            .00  100.0%
 
 

55513 4H PROGRAM                         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55513  4H PROGRAM            0       9,269       2,817.43         850.00         711.82       5,739.75   38.1% 

 
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API           50.00 VND 099991 VCH205529 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104926
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205530 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104923
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205531 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104924

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEvq3MUEJ1i1z9nv9fny08CN6pLqt5DuXjgJfV0S6iBxs9%2Fem%2F%2FG7TV2wT2fiOlx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7chgIykK2bRDpgrqDB9v9I1CIdcjFubtJcAywiiKaFshIg2Ja8IFGS7Z6hl5tLGB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2P%2BSAaADct5qhOL6Nl977%2BHq4ucy5j4V1Ght2Bluj%2FoECl8%2FSsewYnJQvSeR7Ktd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EG%2BUSamzIX%2F8HkTBenMtBEYpfz3j9IfTnXhCzl%2FblhevigD0uTvJVoJiJYFKpUhd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCANuosxklvOBvkOg%2FEwCVrg3CwVPzVHm1EXTrw1HiefD9G3uVi9hMQkacv3cEvN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBu4biOabc5s5LJfKhZ5bpq6nNefMDZDwcIvWcRgg3Q9fh0JhH5x%2Fau52gL%2FGVeK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWLZ%2FdLv9YEh%2FHKkD0gFhX27Q1o542c5bXyCA5NJpntgts2mgV8kciYmNJhlnuF7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iq38arHWAijd%2FnMXhw59w0k0uqboyrxmQ%2B6Qsp%2BIuGin4CGw62KOL6Jfxdh95sVB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qG3S9rmVpRv9jMfFlrntQLR047GuoONgG28po3wOzQ6Jw5glC4NBxdbcDD8C%2BN8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1x5koms74Sskw1rHlzD4G6i9myxOnRJysJRgC0hh3EasTdalDy0fhikeP0KtCVh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5D7VXfhq0pOghXlkX30obCZExuxtMrIw3cnIA7tiGgWvbFrE%2FaSkg6RuTwLnE8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6jtEshWOiANnYm2ygr4OvjMXosPBitlfJzZNqxtKJZbY8rFDeoU9mO%2B%2BgWcT3f9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HgQLzuygWwSWaC6i4KdoEA8MBK0%2F9YEvwwkJg2CH7vRM5U7KCcwMZc3MP2k8RVO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o17BHErBEtdSYVC3rF6tuYRKTEzQ%2FoDy6ru6i2NU%2BGIzZuBZq9pUttshBwH5eDDq
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FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054950 55513  4H PROGRAM
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          175.00 VND 099991 VCH205532 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104925
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API           50.00 VND 099991 VCH205533 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104922
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          125.00 VND 099991 VCH205534 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104927
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205535 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104928
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API           50.00 VND 099991 VCH205536 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104929
2022/07/000200 01/20/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205537 MISC ONE TIME PAY                                   104930

 
 

TOTAL 4H PROGRAM                            0       9,269       2,817.43         850.00         711.82       5,739.75   38.1%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPEN      230,085     241,700     105,362.19      18,513.98       5,292.11     131,045.70   45.8%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVI      230,085     241,700     105,362.19      18,513.98       5,292.11     131,045.70   45.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      230,085     241,700     105,362.19      18,513.98       5,292.11     131,045.70
 

4960 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      132,245     143,348      72,982.86      10,305.66            .00      70,365.14   50.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        5,109.19 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        5,196.47 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA        1,103.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                132,245     143,348      72,982.86      10,305.66            .00      70,365.14   50.9%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          700         700         800.00         800.00            .00        -100.00  114.3%*

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          800.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5D7VXfhq0pOghXlkX30obCZExuxtMrIw3cnIA7tiGgWvbFrE%2FaSkg6RuTwLnE8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GgjE7Z2hDPTX0RUSKFylaq0sk0IlAsG49B2WSCmxNB5QLtg6q2SgvdVHpkWGCWUz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8UO2JdHPPbiM%2BD2zUOLCj%2FNBOFT7%2BgV0XuaXNuL9EHtIrEePTR8hgfug52ij%2Bl%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LuagGflLa0hdEvEgUFq0RO%2FjgLbJj7vIKHGYlau%2FWlX6ESn64q4G1CQW5Mo14%2BQE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlB8mNeyOCOXVHKcDXh%2FxhcTQFLE01rm7Cymx35Ov02uJTH82SsuKRauHGm7YjwD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahg1y5ML0nMzPdLnUMSnRa%2BxK8CstWnF3KG2eqs4KQvlrKycfr7h66rVT6axj88h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSra2jQIHe%2BR06AZjwnROAqZ2ML9VATNalNhNsqibAq55jMhc8xkJoQ0AqKK82Lw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkYDbcEYTA54Dlr9LY2PDQwJ9uFC%2BXfZdmtweX9SYzk1H9GlMfqtCu0pta3i2%2BDA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BIwOTxM6QDEXbaluF6jwuCmTgqg9uhqc%2FCOOIe55EqE9gualE4ksl9QlZdMk7t%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeBdQxrhf6P%2FTI56me2ne3whikmC%2BDhdq8G%2F0dnTN4XRyTmpP5qTYAj9SK%2FBLH8C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4qM9YoLr11xWI8enZh2aVPkAIXd726U6YMqPbbbDNCL73UfVIOTLj%2Fd%2FMG%2Fi%2Frt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xx%2BcP3Tk%2BnUMgqtMTpsxyuGWh5pmCsbX4ggnnS6CB%2B70rNVi2c8DbkVydd9vAPFj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ReSfXLUNll4%2FL1iC2jPJD63lyxiszuBLD7fLSGuF3JH7uZT3U8EKifcTBsxsh3o
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       700         700         800.00         800.00            .00        -100.00  114.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        8,865       8,933       4,547.78         684.42            .00       4,385.22   50.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          314.75 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          369.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           68.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   8,865       8,933       4,547.78         684.42            .00       4,385.22   50.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51310  MEDICARE        2,075       2,091       1,063.57         160.05            .00       1,027.43   50.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           73.61 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           86.44 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           16.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,075       2,091       1,063.57         160.05            .00       1,027.43   50.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51330  RETIREMENT       16,525      16,651       8,386.50       1,268.26            .00       8,264.50   50.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          583.46 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          684.80 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          126.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIV2t3a1iCRNhdFLjs6sdVQ%2FMG%2B3ScRRpmaw89ad4LxXRzcgAUU%2BVtPVw8p0x%2FYw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnTpD4NKIaatLySiEQdVckbdN4hq5%2F3F7%2FXZnY1gjUME9bxVNWYnn31eDmXE4gEk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMb0uzX4ldftTLa089wHcPWgZ4LiagJrlJKvHdYkbQ9ALLfSGF9aFO65fl2hr3Ca
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHtJQxU8y9UOFhh3zyp6LmauqjmwfHY%2FZgnHWkFt%2BwqKiK9CiaHeQ2zUqNkbH3mT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNxS8fgxjuXsihzyOLZAWKAavCwP0tPgkssht3%2FfD8uYYSUhqJiuIoKsvQbj9aMj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahmvg40rvcXYZkGK3CO3GlijEh7kiV%2F7zHaNUF5AvXMUo0l0D43lXBqoFllTgqId
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uECMLsTDw%2FKuUSLeeKp3ZaIWcK9jBjpV7QekcAzv%2BY3N6aoiQhd%2FJeOsFsqXttns
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbS3jcaU8alL%2Bw6AsTKBG4JtkdG%2FnZJLTl9SC3WVKiMb8vRakhT8G%2F8au1LvzxAX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORNJW%2B0YNXyATNh4QHqlc%2F%2FKVZukQBfr%2B3SnYuR0bayd8IpHKj80pNnE%2FBDXKId4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUKqPLul8EnMWiEMyti9gOQ3MHLrnHypVqwu89Vt%2FgJP7i1VqaxGhAkfq8l%2F%2FpQ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zn%2Fkj%2BgXh4cotQRnysg6fY0U%2FrzUMfvPQJKsR34iSQ0KVVVtrCCE7tuVCA1LbC2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCzs8oXEb9mnAIqI0GfdcLDQjzSIa1mBA62Tvw9tauvSzbji3T86z7hSlFhhPLQa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRs7M8zjITDSBs4ul%2BH%2FV5boiRXdKSoXmI0ksXDiuxN0iWjlIyh5exsTkplvI5ol
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,525      16,651       8,386.50       1,268.26            .00       8,264.50   50.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      13,096.34       2,052.30            .00      12,283.66   51.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          980.97 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,071.33 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      13,096.34       2,052.30            .00      12,283.66   51.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          83.60          13.11            .00         126.40   39.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.26 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            6.85 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          83.60          13.11            .00         126.40   39.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51360  401-K        1,460       1,460         520.56          80.75            .00         939.44   35.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           36.05 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           44.70 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,460       1,460         520.56          80.75            .00         939.44   35.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp%2FnQRRJxGIl6whH42pVR50NTg0xHZmdWOPcVstmay8nqq8cVmS1HLK6bHqVTX68
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNsH1dAmH4wJjD7ZOMQovFFvJQCk8c2QpjDEtsGPHFpK5U6Y%2BAovFFOtxSeo%2BwZx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQTjHBLkTMYBNSoLY%2FpMjNMsRIWRWgDCbVuz660P%2FvOebfKB4k%2BDtvxzKxv%2B%2BT%2Bq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Avu2aKfaVj%2Bl9HTegSyjNInqsNA1xnyeoL%2FlBLaS82wXBowHBlH5hQeP9o%2BrKgC3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9bS%2B%2ByhQVmEFWULQ%2BgZxfXsqwQh8O%2B8duDLT28V7Z%2Bgqz3wmPqpi9LUYGVECUja
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFScycHbzgCZ7q4hIteAz%2FT3O2sxYxc15Jm5ot7X1WZPCbWfijPiy3dxNZpvFreF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zt3GejJiPAuEFb5p30C7ynVyhDj6Tsac2LjmbVKKXUt6sxjIXMQVDTvf9bu0nGBc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgDHj1mb%2Bep6q3ILt%2B5de8mBNSy9WhoFEcF8zKaXYtr8jh0wsKZxMIMTEJ12hE8f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7yicaLrqEk7Ynd0hrCL7eZk0tqVrzynaqLkVtHWw%2FgLoUUNo8HBGAf2SwGfhHrq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQbdaaKrmn3g8RLw%2BhkW%2BazKJDW8OEM098nSJeqx4c4I5jMepekdlETnOYrplkR%2B
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       10,000      10,000         627.60         449.00            .00       9,372.40    6.3% 

 
2022/07/000106 01/12/2022 POE          449.00 VND 000139 PO 29716 CIVITAS MEDIA       Public Meeting Ad - Dam Rehabi         
2022/07/000129 01/13/2022 API          449.00 VND 000139 VCH205410 CIVITAS MEDIA       Public Meeting Ad - Dam Rehabi   104783
2022/07/000129 01/13/2022 POL         -449.00 VND 000139 PO 29716 CIVITAS MEDIA       Public Meeting Ad - Dam Re2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            10,000      10,000         627.60         449.00            .00       9,372.40    6.3%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          750         750          97.03            .00         648.28           4.69   99.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                750         750          97.03            .00         648.28           4.69   99.4%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52060  UNIFORMS          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MPSAuIDaI3XOyImW5aMEgBVW3en3SpkbeL6YkHOOoE59K54kRDyrYkK9phkMy2Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmoOfnFTYweBrSDHukF7H2b4y0C4i2xzvTmrj8pwR4bqqmpnVpPSsPXugvhoebAi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98GKREo2X1K7MkXPRbMoaREK4yk5JUZ3jlD4ooiDL%2BkYNgJR0DtJPvZjRlJFXXgZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLtduvm0ax7GMQ93lrlzYXTXHkMrx4Otoaifn%2BJcEemFAeS1s%2BIV4ODu1gk74Od%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4Z9JzFpHtQfP%2BJK5LyJwrzuenH1vm0FYrTkQqTR36%2BRQOxjDGI%2Fkg%2BdqVjl1nk8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BTjZ1Fw59IHUnvnJhK8Zm%2BGWBTS%2B4pQ6jrINMt3OiapHDoVaJI1l7oYk%2F7okfJC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cn2VQW98tHlhkNqnTXZit8x%2Fo4xz7p3L6Slt3LE9A6t5N0vHSBgD%2FKlNxDtwFu%2Fy
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52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52081  SALES TAX          300         300          68.02          55.27            .00         231.98   22.7% 

 
2022/07/000344 01/28/2022 GEN           55.27 REF JAN   4TH QTR SALES TAX             

 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX                           300         300          68.02          55.27            .00         231.98   22.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000       1,462.40          80.95       1,537.60            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           80.95 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -80.95 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       1,462.40          80.95       1,537.60            .00  100.0%
 
 

53013 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTURES      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53013  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-S       60,000      56,250       4,724.24      -6,466.00      12,325.76      39,200.00   30.3% 

 
2022/07/000038 01/04/2022 API          179.00 VND 004004 VCH205155 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for Soil   104689
2022/07/000038 01/04/2022 POL         -179.00 VND 004004 PO 29542 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for 2022         
2022/07/000040 01/04/2022 API          260.60 VND 004004 VCH205161 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for Soil   104689
2022/07/000040 01/04/2022 POL         -260.60 VND 004004 PO 29542 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for 2022         
2022/07/000041 01/06/2022 API          263.50 VND 004004 VCH205221 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for Soil   104689
2022/07/000041 01/06/2022 POL         -263.50 VND 004004 PO 29542 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Blanket PO - Fuel Oil for 2022         
2022/07/000213 01/25/2022 GEN       -7,200.00 REF       RECODE TO WATERSHED PROJECT   
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           30.90 VND 002083 VCH205827 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Watershed Maintenance            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -30.90 VND 002083 PO 29120 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Watershed Maintenance     2022         

 
 

TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTUR       60,000      56,250       4,724.24      -6,466.00      12,325.76      39,200.00   30.3%
 
 

53014 NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53014  NO-TILL DRILL REPAIR        5,500       5,500         461.65         182.51       1,720.86       3,317.49   39.7% 

 
2022/07/000032 01/05/2022 POM             .39 VND 001350 PO 29702 RENEGAR EQUIPMENT   ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZtrYFk81Ha98409UwkFlyyjUhVXBI83nEJid2VxYRDPrkqcdcwmVhLGQW1kz179
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7QOBvfIxxDOQ6fCmcmEi%2Bw8jpahZ%2Fvnn3lgcimLrkQNftB%2BYsM%2FFKLkWsYGXUbp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ROwDLaKE1K8Jeaqk4xDjWQ5OYaoZwRFzr%2B81tyGHycjzVp85TsNXA9pDrrsngOJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ew%2F5Fn6pS2L2KJVELIGv%2BBojp6uPHAIT2eQJzgIcVF9LS9U5KCA0IaKHng1VCNnC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ABZ%2FsIwGcbBRWYFnt1jUG7x9ood3u9rnAqDlS02RL2RwlLuNz4HFSOJMON4e8OR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aDh3XK5T4bfeteukNXExSSHcoaKi%2BB3k%2BclwEupzjVJ3HLa2TeN4ishxJ1XUOfm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FyoWKEFDGkvmUiahv8PMgzQNErh%2Bndg5gv%2F%2B5ZdcXQiQ8wP0rupwlU3l%2F41XKgf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=niSElL%2B92WKX6q%2B7v4ykSjp60WQUEwtndS6WhWhlb6aBNF4TAp%2BKWuG%2BX99R%2B%2BPr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJc%2BgpvBTlx6aLIodNfyWzEGu%2F37kJR32FOps821p08k2QxfkCUxnonE118Lb8AF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2yENjyW0VVAAlafU4uGIgCGMGjCex6aUKUp6n0UUiCzrnheqmcxRM8kBs8HwDH5Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5gFPluHlUEfe2uC2BP993tATGxqs8cNAU20rBqBd3JwpoLh2znTnHIXoAwYrHQz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGL1%2BItecoHGAe3O6NYSUMrZx%2FWvPTQXPS1e%2FLO2UBFyEFBnZx1ac8M0%2FEPARzbv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY4jPtOpupgIxPIPet7jCZ9X7BdxVCL09OTq686j2lAZneTT9LK4zq%2Bsp2w8vBOm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BLzC%2F3DQGwt0wxgRiPn7hW2I8xeEARW8k1kqy%2B6ws%2B7b%2BK4INks8FLXcv%2BPCTZ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNz3jwk0KcdWi6StKENbRdR9uD9FkaupAc3JYm3nu7GXvb9Dt1Xun9%2BPskJorhsw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1XQ%2FomhJD1VM9RZdP7UUCeKDJ7xng5RJrb7W3MtqugD%2Fc92ov7ACUvsXPdUtUVR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLILuht8miCC20Em8cC1E2Pea%2BO0eWlPrJHzXp0kEowc0oxAHr%2FZq4UG9PTpHkqw
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1054960 53014  NO-TILL DRILL REPAIR
2022/07/000041 01/06/2022 API          182.51 VND 001350 VCH205222 RENEGAR EQUIPMENT   No till drill repair            104688
2022/07/000041 01/06/2022 POL         -182.51 VND 001350 PO 29702 RENEGAR EQUIPMENT   No till drill repair      2022         

 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS             5,500       5,500         461.65         182.51       1,720.86       3,317.49   39.7%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        8,800      12,550      10,107.89          86.38       1,280.91       1,161.20   90.7% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            7.38 VND 002083 VCH205836 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -7.38 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           79.00 VND 002083 VCH205837 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -79.00 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance     2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             8,800      12,550      10,107.89          86.38       1,280.91       1,161.20   90.7%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000          80.65            .00         919.35       1,000.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000          80.65            .00         919.35       1,000.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000       2,313.40         984.76         686.60            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          684.76 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000305 01/28/2022 POM         -110.98 VND 002083 PO 29122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK RELEASE $110.98           2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          150.00 VND 002083 VCH205829 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 2022 SUPERVISOR TRAINING         39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -150.00 VND 002083 PO 29122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 2022 SUPERVISOR TRAINING  2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          150.00 VND 002083 VCH205830 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPERVISOR TRAINING              39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -150.00 VND 002083 PO 29122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPERVISOR TRAINING       2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1XQ%2FomhJD1VM9RZdP7UUCeKDJ7xng5RJrb7W3MtqugD%2Fc92ov7ACUvsXPdUtUVR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8VJe0TG%2B2IjS8yW7rHg0M40brdxENRTawD8tGSreQqvr8vhiZj47IrrVKKGfwaG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6GolLFREugfswjA%2FkDkhpuXbyE89bQlez73FwVgF7FezszStBv28Xk%2FuXqXdMQs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMfDrcWGOzN6vpO9VMyUhaYzucpFFqOg2eMDmhfLee7Tq6V6el7yn0%2FUQAnMwTCk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RecS%2BOICXhLuauqXVqa6nK4z1GuG4CEJ6npOM6bEiIPwNXxNso4su2EnIsyn%2F4jK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pY3bY%2FAOPb3Dsi375wqNDkL9gQkZMECHxeimUnLNiKtVrDnQMmfyqdimlNW0WWYS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qISjMaNVyWa6gYAyEaTJ11uvscX%2Fn40OyxZPsO8zBNyNeQUJOFpWJ1X1qmlZmsaF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8r21q4i4V%2F3P9BJEaKbF5VrdQifA42kwmFNX7CCRV1MEOK1g1VW19eRwLp3Hoon
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLW0N5YsoL7p9XTS5dfuQG%2BShlpc0DhKc0R3JLBFmfmlu9yeOOdbNzraGOUBj2p5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4s2VJcfFE5zneMHnJRZvVO7SFSlU4gxMwS7KFeLv%2FxEGXtFhhZW%2FG%2FpIn688Pl4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkLJii4kvbOAflWOVvWSbpuqLa4u0HGG2%2B3D2AuaotLYh2I2h1eUehJTfx8VVSl0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvakYGuU0fBpSH2UM5vRMLAGFcFhuV2cCKSrzBqNhG%2FQqUwh6iAIHLgKPXRJMiHG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35SMQipjMhutIs2bRsONYnt0TRNxqsNcdS5BCfj%2B72HIgmF9hzcHb%2FTuJ5A%2Ftc%2B9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnZcRzcYca6dT9UOMNR8v0WeTA0u2p7XlMQ8lBgmqo1c5%2BP%2FyAMYf8fyywrcTQ8r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKa8EAWe2w85ian0oViCjE%2BGVSU%2FlVtfb%2BefVbRRK7jYgLKOhNrdGmYOGUd6pQoa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5xcu0%2BiItVkDyI9Z69ff%2BDOPdvh8w5WAlfhWrKQT%2BofMgaHZWYqA7Tlk6XsrS%2Fj
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000       2,313.40         984.76         686.60            .00  100.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,100       1,100       1,025.00         250.00            .00          75.00   93.2% 

 
2022/07/000068 01/06/2022 POE          250.00 VND 013193 PO 29710 AREA 2 SWCD         Area 2 Annual Dues for FY 2022         
2022/07/000129 01/13/2022 API          250.00 VND 013193 VCH205408 AREA 2 SWCD         Area 2 Annual Dues for FY 2022   104841
2022/07/000129 01/13/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 013193 PO 29710 AREA 2 SWCD         Area 2 Annual Dues for FY 2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,100       1,100       1,025.00         250.00            .00          75.00   93.2%
 
 

55652 ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55652  EDUCATION        1,500       1,500         660.00         660.00            .00         840.00   44.0% 

 
2022/07/000053 01/04/2022 API          100.00 VND 013193 VCH205157 AREA 2 SWCD         2022 Envirothon Support         104694
2022/07/000053 01/04/2022 POL         -100.00 VND 013193 PO 29654 AREA 2 SWCD         2022 Envirothon Support   2022         
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205565 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Poster Conte   104884
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API           50.00 VND 099991 VCH205568 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Poster Conte   104886
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API           30.00 VND 099991 VCH205569 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Poster Conte   104889
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205571 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Poster Conte   104888
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205573 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Essay Contes   104885

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEb%2BvU9BmbXe15KZzK290o6BBj7uWmOUbNTcDCmUEZfB0a%2BTEjR7u21wHTS1ADt8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSWPJ3i7i6hQ90RznKrnczshnl32QeAVH6IL8epuga3ohe8%2BSq40layWAY9XpLsP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsTMrWKfK3BMcmV3b57JiNsi%2B%2BugUvhaPu472v8GD2QG9k5cAjZ%2Bp4%2F7pv3GsLSf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KF%2FoFO9XNnTu2uFFPHM0%2FQL2fW76ujeupnIGvdhmiQVdcKa2mLHRaDaDCUdcNl9q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20fx4wm5blot8mRBCLOvQzGOOlzzBNFtHNtCP%2BUmyhZCevhWzNYB7TrKFN0hnPvC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JIfhjo5NN6i9R8m4ubmJH1LuJebAEYd%2Ffga7sMen0P4il7FvxoX6YlL3htgpoIn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAv3%2B4T2vX2eFyHMkSCJoKfMJz%2Buk%2B9zTxmAmhotcDVMrzVl6qXMYW81EkbN7Yl0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9d1%2B%2BKc23NXPnFrZNMhjB263IAUX%2BbXpEXo6sfaF2CbIQUHWqTzEHz%2BE50oE3UTr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDxpjN2cWFFtt9fWis2sCHinSGHsTkGnQIy04Mhb2wPe73CJCL%2BJiqzq9D91eCX0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UabvBLOWMnCSBpjaKC6JgWfWiqnkLTgcXsx3SRK%2FiYjqCEVWzsrMolc%2B6SXJFyxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOetCHPqaLU47T%2Ba1%2F1OcrebcmC4e4Ef8%2BBMyR6EfH8Fb8y0HmlHY2Q%2FXiYVnQoR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A8LmpjINnGb4eFftJe%2FKqJxoHUFbfU97Ppk7g1Ivv21gY3VtQLPulH6DW7YDNX3d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FPh%2Bro1KYBTL%2FOGk%2BtrDTWUCKmTWNioI0K6h60DXtokqZhlmZxa7XX9PFbjaUxf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIzzekNwwcntZuIl2Yk%2FREngjAjXgJszI6tXRCEDN3X8MaiQnT8a2LrPDSz4H853
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1054960 55652  EDUCATION
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API           50.00 VND 099991 VCH205575 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Essay Contes   104890
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API           30.00 VND 099991 VCH205577 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Essay Contes   104883
2022/07/000184 01/21/2022 API          100.00 VND 099991 VCH205579 MISC ONE TIME PAY   FY22 Soil & Water Essay Contes   104887

 
 

TOTAL ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS              1,500       1,500         660.00         660.00            .00         840.00   44.0%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPEN      298,650     309,963     129,887.56      11,647.42      22,219.36     157,856.08   49.1%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION       298,650     309,963     129,887.56      11,647.42      22,219.36     157,856.08   49.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      298,650     309,963     129,887.56      11,647.42      22,219.36     157,856.08
 

5110 HEALTH DEPT                        
_________________________________________

 
1055110 HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      205,480     205,630     109,089.92      15,507.17            .00      96,540.08   53.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        8,592.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        8,398.05 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR       -1,288.46 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR         -194.72 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                205,480     205,630     109,089.92      15,507.17            .00      96,540.08   53.1%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          600         600         200.00            .00            .00         400.00   33.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       600         600         200.00            .00            .00         400.00   33.3%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,860       1,860       1,040.00            .00          50.00         770.00   58.6% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAv3%2B4T2vX2eFyHMkSCJoKfMJz%2Buk%2B9zTxmAmhotcDVMrzVl6qXMYW81EkbN7Yl0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qHb05FVhV9aQcDnK8NRpumxsf12c%2FN%2FGfytONu1dPXiX9yMl5qoGsDH62QXvQRj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDvLuS%2F2PRtpwMofe3ScL7E3zfs18k2SNCUHSVMVzcZr6ThrWU5DRUUk75%2FEp0aI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFgreyyyfoL%2F6vsQUdmW753mlqH9bgjdcgE8Kbn04JhaGwuE0bORKthT0S5SZf37
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxmiDUfN5OVAH0481zDyfeP47jT0LcuDQznpBgfq%2BRrroy1mzeHuxvJd4VuHOUdY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p4d9XPR%2By63SyBRW63aQXZ4Q8iLt9DAFLj%2BIPxRN2mt22JQw1D6Olm6JPJOJsjkg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmVbJxNHIobgfUtcMImiq9%2FhvBZ3yxSZSYfbzu4OxNTqrKRi67qb9LsExcd%2FwyH7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbsdwroPVp%2BKLrZSaz3dut4B3V%2FCGsAAlzXZKPnhWVMxzVLIxaIB3ZB%2FgBZ8fTSm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcBaINUxq9EzPwreLShOTkAC8IEtzv%2FTnQBd3bGurFbnLhaK7jVlJuOtPx0G4nXR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYeqIlEje%2BvD9xpx9jZHttoipbWQpTZ4c1quRPdBUYY1CcoquBVoZfYJM7Xe3XfF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ucFDp54iCujAlp0ztZ8T1mBK7I3EAxMUVB3%2FWMkEHaaAE5Nyg%2FiDGuPqwWpEBAsm
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TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,860       1,860       1,040.00            .00          50.00         770.00   58.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       12,740      12,740       6,595.75         955.32            .00       6,144.25   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          522.51 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          512.69 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR          -79.88 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  12,740      12,740       6,595.75         955.32            .00       6,144.25   51.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51310  MEDICARE        2,980       2,980       1,608.32         223.41            .00       1,371.68   54.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          122.20 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          119.89 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR          -18.68 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,980       2,980       1,608.32         223.41            .00       1,371.68   54.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51330  RETIREMENT       22,600      22,600      12,684.57       1,733.92            .00       9,915.43   56.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          937.33 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          915.13 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR         -118.54 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       22,600      22,600      12,684.57       1,733.92            .00       9,915.43   56.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840      16,239.72       2,218.08            .00      17,600.28   48.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9NIztbxxyy1MGATgKvHMemGos20X%2Fndhx%2F2T%2Fyyr41pvDq5RM2d%2BQVGniwKa4QI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87rPbS8C4xUqyEZg7439PIsP5X3s7y64rMHh9Afw%2FLOk0QYCvlCe5v3CYzVrBAbs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mH9P6YLE728l78lmxRxxyjNTlWVtELPbXXWhtQy82Qseo68OcKBXr6VLCR0zlrd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDXVcsYMIvZJxTw2jFS0e0bmUCAwPhXXTSoIs7fNczuR73NJHDFU%2BtSnKxsrFBe4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPv7WXs3690jyjmB5U285EpDgrhtUWDwwoLAS2FAiTGpk2l7u1%2FYngER0IqIpmR3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6inCHQd%2Fa6VuUvSJK6OZ9GoQr5iKvHTAxI44730PhMP7%2Fnc%2FhZtCgVM5FEy8l2a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sc7gCcMK4tvZCqhFUs3zNB7u42H8iUCNqKNKyQo84iBGwrRO3D%2FQAhELWIj28GmO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6U9z988f311EhgIuEqewPp%2BqHR3T%2B1GlZEOkQQzQgNOWoMsfdAvDqhiypOBRzXY8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGnb8TEJUadjLNBrIzv3jO99tjroA%2BCVjj2TOo2KEFaOm4dcfkKuHsb6OrDcDl1z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Co%2FMzp2a6QmcEMDQ63Up%2BOIElsM2HkZTwTD5vd4l7%2FcwqIXkqnszdLSuzxkQXngN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFdBJCmhec6Ql6q8FUFycffRBDWgL36kmp7%2BVc53AGgzix4HVxy%2B%2FTCVBuQakPkU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tc4NK9wkvisZsLyDQcyiXyjr893Q%2BkTHmA35dUQKZGvZjUHBZjPUaGd%2FIZ3tol3Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhV5eccis6ohjp%2B8XQdZvltHEYIaZzKIeDsHrPHv80I6eX7OHscm5XnQRW8J5dE%2F
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,247.85 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,191.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR         -220.77 REF       HANDS OF HOPE DEC REIMBURSEMEN

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840      16,239.72       2,218.08            .00      17,600.28   48.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          225         225         113.33          15.75            .00         111.67   50.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            8.08 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            7.67 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      225         225         113.33          15.75            .00         111.67   50.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       25,589      25,589      13,133.32       2,118.20            .00      12,455.68   51.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API            3.20 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                25,589      25,589      13,133.32       2,118.20            .00      12,455.68   51.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51360  401-K        1,955       1,955       1,098.09         162.21            .00         856.91   56.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           82.08 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           80.13 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,955       1,955       1,098.09         162.21            .00         856.91   56.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        6,050       5,444       5,443.19            .00            .00            .81  100.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4zhrFu%2FG4KyPFO%2Fh7uVUwpE0EojeqLLbUKkBQjNqOPofQZfZ6emeoK5UaROd3di
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fom2s1Cj2YwNWbpwg94PpI%2FcCBANINIhIJmwvLa%2FRBOmlO6Oixj%2FC4xNtyL%2F7psY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=am3o1dR2NG8K768gv5zykcw7iGWiHibI36oYGchFtvN6zljRYdPcl%2FJqnqWxnxqK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIl4RbP8xrDFJvL6Qjp99wUIzo8TDCs1vUDO2fElmfZndjBUOpT61d2zycPMrfxc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrSK1hENxdxKOLiYrl9fdMSBc5adXIxoU485Z6j%2FRiUE%2BipNvmX7NnvJex9GQJNi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFaU4UVAYjwmRT2%2BXNFIXGgfWuFDljvOoUIxdLuQ71svu3TlY8oqR3f%2FKy3uaMiz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1KBkzxyeSdrPQmgogsRJyQ5Hu0UkqmMuusFLNkv4ilHzddSszsaJEvd6f%2B7WCh4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WzreLHLu798EBqxKoHzdT89CWZybL1UWHf3Kwgnxcwka37JlXSZiXZ7ZpQF8scB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPf6nhAs%2FTMTs5SRmoUYI1AmLSFBoDRxThyos5cXOW%2F6DylBzMXba0AU1JVzjrHD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BKXXGNZoBKBZ5hxo%2B5uPQ9fKi3957xPvxrBZsuDAYkh8oMQjleTlpOqB6%2FqPvgH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVuomZMzgsJp2%2BE2qiu5FfDPfeZPTfM6xQtFuT0lh3ruMUh%2F5gluU9H7KiohPQ7D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAoWbVGhnpu8x8gx5G0g9mlM%2B6wffgrmzqfxQQNLU8wm9Oy%2FouL7GFXpZ2eoSoXS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rccdfYHBvSfszCW5dbSe4PmB9%2BDtf5SupSIjZWX3pJfgJliD8W%2FA1Totz7oKkaE1
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        6,050       5,444       5,443.19            .00            .00            .81  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,195       6,195       3,203.68         477.33       2,956.29          35.03   99.4% 

 
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          107.65 VND 002202 VCH205409 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104822
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 COL         -107.65 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          369.68 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -369.68 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,195       6,195       3,203.68         477.33       2,956.29          35.03   99.4%
 
 

51719 DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIVE       
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51719  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN       50,000      50,000      31,375.08            .00      18,624.92            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIV       50,000      50,000      31,375.08            .00      18,624.92            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         452.46            .00         389.73         157.81   84.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         452.46            .00         389.73         157.81   84.2%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         800         173.95          50.38         626.05            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           50.38 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -50.38 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yN3uBAspCxmtix3FVAQsAuaLIUolnQioO5ZALSiMfFAs5dVJjgQdLUtYRq04xmfE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4F11%2Bzuw21rAilSyrJQZ4R7cGFyxAd2ruf5JoDjYioq936wvINHXpVjOJkFSZ4JY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OS5G2vfDEpMsmIWGohWLSPu%2FXB%2BNO8baXZojGbm2qy0gOZvfPbZStWacD%2FWFMXHM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hg4J3CZE%2B2eX1hfgk8D53tWAKFM9nXbWu9qWw1hGJJ26bccDf1pOfXwKe3P%2FMyHF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSLSra30arvSDyNdIFtlGhSqgOz%2BSV%2Fufq5u7y8TfJF0f7tPoiirVW%2BXiFDfq7dq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6m2c8iMfjfHm8lJbMJMCfFbgZC7yi4%2Bt554Al6ZCGdQp4VdgzXlBdlljfJDhDSTL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xn%2FAIuwKxnXUUz6gA1RDDFz4yu51YY%2BAV4uujD8tCsZqYqjCsnakdlRjDjLpV5F7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c%2FSaHW5d3Clh18MV2eZBG7jqou%2BfmoqyAE85neEA7BgYq10%2BnNyhPNGdcn4VwO7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4CpLlOCWxRLXfT8ZaXDaHyP2mtIWA4CE4WxPJDJiED2e5R7vp2stTkOPaimcmqS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmC0Nsg5e34t2y3I7hxDwyqI7nqQf%2FGPOWACOZ%2BkEk8iD7PzSTA%2F2Qfu5sPxuKIO


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    120
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FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5110     HEALTH DEPT                        APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         800         173.95          50.38         626.05            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500            .00            .00         200.00         300.00   40.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500            .00            .00         200.00         300.00   40.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        4,000       4,000       1,636.62        -230.00       1,058.38       1,305.00   67.4% 

 
2022/07/000064 01/10/2022 POM          800.00 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000265 01/27/2022 GCR         -230.00 REF       CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENT      

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   4,000       4,000       1,636.62        -230.00       1,058.38       1,305.00   67.4%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54250  POSTAGE          500         500         148.84          28.68         351.16            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           28.68 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -28.68 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500         148.84          28.68         351.16            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54300  UTILITIES        8,000       8,000       4,570.93         574.25            .00       3,429.07   57.1% 

 
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          379.92 REF JAN   MED CLINIC                    
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          194.33 REF JAN   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FvOdpLL9x6PukdF7WIa5gqlS1sftoVz1cko8pWt12mhVaiFsoj2p9zjVXBwah6s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ja8erLMxXOHl0OvHdQtyzR1BipwGJMRGnEX3%2FVbBWv%2FvR14qPf84Wbq9kjTLC2ER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqVlA004itL%2FRqcC1JVOAISAeertk9o%2FNpIyyEiyWvYVOAkh4AQaBQlQtla3Im4F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3ZY2bTx%2FdYaKwfdwJZ2ThZpWsvLbCJ5OYjbAL7mmS%2FKBR%2BA7ITf%2Be6c6H%2FOD5VX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJgP4pHAb7UWwXMcmORH%2F8%2Bm77xVfok6J8fX2smEIJnGxelrdErKmX%2FNlD4jSn7g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUlcO6aqwRAbSV6wuPOqMkp%2B%2FpLzIbanpgOgzKR4GEO2FS%2BkJ0Cb8RjnjBSgAKDo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdMzZzh%2FG7%2BNs3cJG8Pc2iFgfaktsyhOClyJdsMj%2BBehyzpYZ%2FfiTCv2zaxJuDpH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZ6hrDP0bjOPKrf%2Fq72yRK6VN1wh8gbLYq2CqmqTgZoqHP4HPFyT1nTan49T1sLs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSFQiGe5y0PT%2F00f2MhpNSWejeFf%2Bx3FD41pmgPK2wtupP0K6%2BvlIVx5oIkgCTF%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY2oQ2bbZEvrwkNlizVi8zEf8Eo8lBN%2FV81PJZYX0gvZSJ%2Fcgtdtj3n47LcrgLoh
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5110     HEALTH DEPT                        APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                         8,000       8,000       4,570.93         574.25            .00       3,429.07   57.1%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU       28,800      28,800      19,200.00       4,800.00       9,600.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000005 01/03/2022 API        2,400.00 VND 002003 VCH205056 SCHOMBERG PROPERTIES LEASED SPACE FOR MEDICAL CLINI   104637
2022/07/000005 01/03/2022 COL       -2,400.00 REF 002003 LEASED SPACE FOR MEDICAL CLINI
2022/07/000311 01/28/2022 API        2,400.00 VND 002003 VCH206003 SCHOMBERG PROPERTIES LEASED SPACE FOR MEDICAL CLINI   105047
2022/07/000311 01/28/2022 COL       -2,400.00 REF 002003 LEASED SPACE FOR MEDICAL CLINI

 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT       28,800      28,800      19,200.00       4,800.00       9,600.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,525       4,270       4,208.25            .00            .00          61.75   98.6% 

 
 

1055110 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        4,970       4,970       4,154.00            .00            .00         816.00   83.6% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               9,495       9,240       8,362.25            .00            .00         877.75   90.5%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        4,000       4,000       3,925.44         150.00          50.00          24.56   99.4% 

 
2022/07/000168 01/20/2022 POM           50.00 VND 002083 PO 29663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          150.00 VND 002083 VCH205655 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NC STATE BOARD OF EH EXAMINERS    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -150.00 VND 002083 PO 29663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NC STATE BOARD OF EH EXAMI2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              4,000       4,000       3,925.44         150.00          50.00          24.56   99.4%
 

TOTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPEN      427,209     426,498     240,295.46      28,784.70      33,906.53     152,296.01   64.3%
 
 

1055111 NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=flNNht1b6saXZtzVFH%2Bm3y5pa8mxmq3OFrnZSACj3MBtYwy2jl8yBQ4resonSSkk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6TRvfFq3mPBSmbTwAJhJtIlvO%2FA%2F5OPAFcfsD%2F%2Fdlad39VeuGplvCgp1mptGfOw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8O%2F4KCiYZde2R%2BM20XOUX42Klri7BmPqpNqOHdccXSMnjpDxmxSW7HNpKTUlw9X6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wg0mBvC2qhS7ErBkc7TvDcTXMdkbaStkUOzh%2FB3%2Bm7uDIX4HEaIBsyAl4MzgNyUU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THKN%2BTh84F%2BeSRfGNoMlvNx63lCaUn3BsVgRJLAqn%2F5MthhPuO9KRaPDwoxHWUBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrAQoctLqLA8nflExcwagCJxw5pUIFGgEXJhol7h4sKc2AI3TYS%2B0VoGdRHcTHim
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcAg8VlBKbQ2IyGr5weTmilmv5GlgI8Dzu3IKGkdhSESHI9Q7PoMt0ppVBtpEoY7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGtsojbG%2BAEu4cNH4xpowtcH1NQtBeNAXFti0qdpntqBECqc12qUfTVH3%2FmTJiBP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cArV20PVxgpkxJAEh6HX8sypFckWPnRgzs95rTeJvPGHtaFe1sChVJvQvKeud50
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvcYlJPyL550jM2dWDAeJX7gnJQHXoLeOx%2F4W26bj0kjHF%2FL11PdcgFVWUQWiG0V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdoe4mvBDucBLDoMoS8XxF9nKVU45lKORbckNP%2FvFNjTs2LBMqCvKMZEqNd%2BjPin
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      66,025      27,322.26       4,573.91            .00      38,702.74   41.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        3,049.96 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ          101.79 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,422.16 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      66,025      27,322.26       4,573.91            .00      38,702.74   41.4%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190       1,665.74         264.58            .00       2,524.26   39.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          173.67 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.31 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           84.60 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190       1,665.74         264.58            .00       2,524.26   39.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51310  MEDICARE          980         980         389.58          61.87            .00         590.42   39.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           40.61 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.48 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           19.78 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oNs7TQ7tOOhIAXzS0HihXK9CWC%2BXYZOqm40oIXGFe3MgF1CA1J5qPT8ciXncGCD4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tr2kd0ryVR0NLkyIdnUo1udXauBIHU%2BWV%2BaRJjvWO1xu8vYSp5HV2SolZDRXnLOL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2u4n7xuN6y3shJWwW4Pm4mc7Btuw%2B5KGRFpDzZRyNS4xrM7Z6xmT6tkvWD1oVhy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M70CB7Ky8lLd%2F472jio3fUETvE4Ks8yyWcg8MG2O3U8%2F2lZPR9XyGAAh2YU7u2T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uchHxjLOY4fgfNcBhtIcYy4zADzhKXpfKBWqdXficchdhWUr%2F6sYeFozeVIDSJM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWwCmcaMTDEq7h0jcN1Lr%2BRc%2FhWQqKlm%2BdNGK3zuVY8N3IGZEqA456nZIA63Kb07
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LE9RVINo6Q55Sh53YpGcb5OEffh0G1fY1u06DqLPDr5ffjVSuPeSzOcYEvjpaivW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=orNjvlm3utms62x3mBzvcz%2B8kOt8Nq5Ym56qFWqwUrIPU2P6E4oxWyNedxOREa1a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jCn4A%2BT6wjjsACHJov9PMLEK9CUempqQvCPnOyC2y8d%2BtrglYr8UEiQSbqc5ceC4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4jQbFMLg2oc2UC3SpBXWNUWlzgTKS7Q7%2FuoRtrINcffsdJq%2BaUT1SR6%2B8Zsj4ub
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NtdvzRiDPLcB78vyyOtYZEPl%2FEIdHhxZkjeLJT35uxsVPgj4YV8akoehjPwjTcBB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p49R1VWS28SHZ4XB3hdLoP54m8PE2CbFrrKE0INKR6PThuQZPui%2B%2F%2FCJ2ZNC9CcE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gimHCeN7Nz498crqDzBspy%2FXumwCSDUd8HyuiNMa1SHlSkOhJW3bn6T2SjwZdRz5


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    123
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980         389.58          61.87            .00         590.42   39.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780       3,111.54         522.34            .00       4,668.46   40.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          348.29 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ           11.62 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          162.43 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780       3,111.54         522.34            .00       4,668.46   40.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       5,104.55         918.92            .00       8,516.45   37.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          619.38 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          299.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       5,104.55         918.92            .00       8,516.45   37.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115          32.73           5.90            .00          82.27   28.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            4.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.90 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115          32.73           5.90            .00          82.27   28.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51360  401-K          675         675          95.73          20.65            .00         579.27   14.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           14.34 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.02 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            5.29 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fCGD9JOSEEMA69jHe8nMmTII%2BLJYP8q9TuQNQmht5ypAV3B%2FBgdABPIIw44iF1Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xh24n6jjqN%2FPwIrcNaw3wI5TxFerHxSNwRxXQJElJyuXg95ch9FWR8TyBPrUTlmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6C4%2Fclxv9ldnOSzMME9jA%2B2Y%2BmIBolz3JzeGMQAqE6lY8MjGQ8Hdl7JlkOp1zEj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EiKkMQNlLY%2FKKzXP68WInv9jmeqsQuN1DwBY4l3XLAQ3SF5hKq1uj9XmDIQEsdG9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDuszEyJz8XAKTFinlgh32Vzv4oBJ%2F51LeDpbg5S7frTzocZZdeLMJRchaxM4NXS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gn8y2kuy40Oz4wgS9lFmRgMxSnVI958OAQJz9TnX2lyKMTocO7MqYwCzMyVluJPh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYG0ZVdMj8yAoSssvIZt%2FqClB3mYlzhlDLFfvCh8dC95XG94ueAwhrqhjoe%2FbcRR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVdt2BOpeLZDmJJ7cUREuo%2FAFYzmB%2BimXn42j%2FcMLEoSd1PYumoA3Hd0oUXo31PE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7Q2k31vuUe1qFob6O1p8JXsUy5PVda55mNbnjT6JqdlklXxqSsNfhrhHXiQtn5K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpX5e%2BOKoaRYmWDPhHeC1yd27AdxJs846zZt0Z9rTLjkqRrubg7H0%2BEpATcuTJ%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYz2BoVzc1PHIkUNiNGCsb3Kg%2BdueffWCjWcAKrvONfXMGUN9D0l6UKtZLgPd1jD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndBEHERNhY2b5KcIKILYmn%2Blb38ZwiehU0waeyL8L9f4yKf78yRw%2FYeR0h0WD%2BHy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O08UsfqhNUUUkwCKieeUVYCbka2bJb80IXr9ieGguCrJJXmAwqgf%2FzBU84ucprYF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7wrkyKmvSWMkF4UzqUC6buIt30Zd8PFmsQq5Enxa%2BG5RNymWFFBLERoEG1Ny4Q1
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TOTAL 401-K                               675         675          95.73          20.65            .00         579.27   14.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       14,175      15,425       9,077.02         354.27       4,940.20       1,407.78   90.9% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          107.66 VND 002202 VCH205409 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104822
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 COL         -107.66 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           18.05 VND 000710 VCH205887 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL          -18.05 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          188.57 VND 001505 VCH205889 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104993
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL         -188.57 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/07/000320 01/31/2022 COE           57.50 REF 004056 Clia Contract Program for Publ

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              14,175      15,425       9,077.02         354.27       4,940.20       1,407.78   90.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500         759.72         251.54         949.57         790.71   68.4% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           90.62 VND 002402 VCH205294 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -90.62 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           49.68 VND 002402 VCH205308 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -49.68 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            4.69 VND 002402 VCH205311 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -4.69 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           24.99 VND 002402 VCH205314 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -24.99 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            9.49 VND 008143 VCH205322 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATERIALS   104770
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -9.49 VND 008143 PO 29232 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATER2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FILGysUWaOqA2ISoQ9hGm%2FYf%2Fv1AAZXKJCmFxLGTqVvwdNV7uI4MpLmZHymgNjwK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIlG58qpjFVwuEOiFbKoDTSr%2FsFo2GL9BUohVwGmNe5h3qETjrtbBbq0emI5qaHs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTq6CZqWhX2WLDx0uW0VZkv2Lj%2FLKXgqQvL5NtLqwVvt9KENRBbSwipPejG6YnhG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHm14zVSBvLy9weCBVyxHebwK9nJoiDiNvGt0jnzROoh3aB8wDT9nO3Zjp%2FpccOs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkvZEOAd5zt1FnVKwzRGK5PjMvYXezE2iQNlXAjpmjnEfZ9%2FaGpZKVJxiqWhMGrl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezSnYdAKZ0PkBnzhrCP9PBEtF5hd1eIk5huRt9ZyVapgSzC2IIcK9%2Bn7d3WnDku8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhVT9OTZkSAst%2FL7%2Fyejur4XVDKtAFhtIKrqh5hR9Wg3bI%2Ft3hQY3%2BdVuGv6IqGG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmGLXD%2BLiC3JRl3LVjySLym%2BxeErRoleDaL5nko%2BMbh%2FzklZV43fQkNWH1X3PbGX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7Jhsm61oTDE8WymcIl3uzQwmJyMJaxYwaEOpGSZcNE%2F0kEW5qzpHDu3wHirm4JW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7uXElNKJB18GtWhbmYo9EookAKxDa%2FXsRfFSL387HzWrhQBv9jDIr9c8b%2F15R2P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQcHZwCKDm9tOC12kvLa0ymkiLge4xWUVxefSAungOFcW0oEV%2B%2FEK0L3H1uW1T2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNCBS8PE4w4XRag3ByK8WbtvoAdeDfBwvuWXG%2Be0%2BEVc5r9s64zxuairpZ%2BzR668
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Dg7p5NT2KWzax%2FxViRq3IIG1sDh6fzw%2BYu%2B%2FSwrh1I%2BQzqrD%2B7ZR8RJWdXlLIgo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbOyjSCT7YtsHfaoeQ%2BKq8cssaQ6qPzDHEwhuyl%2BWtG6sGgqzIPjsg7N%2BhBNcXcb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqL66aQKjExBbxhNZwdKlUNNOeNPhyi%2Fr8AS9%2BVrAN3wzSY1Hc4SeukEWGImLh66
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0s6gO1iufKLr6kudkMTCemG%2FqPBhpVqk1xyBa5rtmF7B3JX6JcJcMj2%2FDWDQUg0S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EeHrR2pTlfoib6fDwZoidn4SGwksDTWQsXvlqOkRD2q1QspzESg1KIsDybtYgi9O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQ23DYvljhvQcp7AcZr1P9r%2Fg0lN%2BUmW6dDVxlhupSAAi3TTZhgvwN%2FoMdcNaZx7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DPKpi22RomJHVbE2dAnGfdBx5g%2BbGwLM7ejW%2BGsIXPsC%2BEI%2BxXQjy0THsDh6odE1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuVEBESsTSUm3ZxhEp6ckeAPsiVAemV7tIRtaV8%2BHV4WSJv6tr4NfalGWcFFc8LE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcxyIgI3sR0C23%2FlsJaVXObQtPpDx6B3iB%2BInzWEMe7Hw9qCWpC2POtxd7xNortn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXyhqK4LOJKflVgDQFqP1up7Oq6P2kl2yZEJpeIR%2BY1OhP%2BJp4lQNhEirj2pmxMv


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    125
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1055111 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           21.41 VND 002402 VCH205347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -21.41 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000307 01/28/2022 POE           80.00 VND 000580 PO 29742 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES  TB Syringes                           
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          161.17 VND 008143 VCH206040 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATERIALS   105070
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -161.17 VND 008143 PO 29232 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATER2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API             .20 VND 008143 VCH206041 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATERIALS   105070
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL            -.20 VND 008143 PO 29232 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED. SUPPLIES & MATER2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API         -110.71 VND 002083 VCH205653 FIRST NATIONAL BANK AMAZON RETURN CREDIT             39006

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500         759.72         251.54         949.57         790.71   68.4%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52035  Lab          800         800         604.82         215.16         145.18          50.00   93.8% 

 
2022/07/000071 01/11/2022 POM          250.00 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           20.55 VND 002402 VCH205317 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -20.55 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          124.98 VND 002402 VCH205345 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -124.98 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           69.63 VND 002402 VCH205346 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -69.63 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                                 800         800         604.82         215.16         145.18          50.00   93.8%
 
 

52051 SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52051  SUPPLIES - AIDES CON          500         500         153.02            .00         246.98         100.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL            500         500         153.02            .00         246.98         100.00   80.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52060  UNIFORMS          800         800         381.89            .00          92.95         325.16   59.4% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNCBS8PE4w4XRag3ByK8WbtvoAdeDfBwvuWXG%2Be0%2BEVc5r9s64zxuairpZ%2BzR668
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAJ%2B5AE44Cd8rtKQov6qd04MNAhyztOTYE3ubpXmiJg2BGf2%2BDloZBYOte2IGLdo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RU%2BbmCezJNyaLcDAj6gWRoKNEbMVOCRUzLe4DoA%2F%2BuWDCxe2CbFbg64UZcxmnANS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4NLUJ2i%2BCCsVsIRMROlgSLyYC1LG2IaAy5CS4kDILGVnnjAnqsa%2BdKuygYOCVzQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWCSuKgVINXcmpx6qhfOccvKQG4gqjsOWdUv%2FxGWLUwq%2BGNy5HNLRUnlzPujIUX%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gm7Hb2cb0%2F0R%2BkGs8amX39Ngb3gllBtIR3kxOzLVvzxKTeVllKZV%2B0jz4gMRQxY2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ct9x9aBaGpsncwJuR%2FzJeAbZTtD0f%2BA4%2BM9fGGnXZylIGQBxD%2Bq7nyeNnqLSm%2Fw6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Qfg8tqgb9w9KHV%2F2cz%2FAXyMsbSzFf5rPKJFQj5nr1CM4xc0U8FVA96Q0C51Hb9l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmOYela64foFJKGjGM8rwClx%2F%2BSGEL7J842Dxg0ExqUa%2F%2BZXYvn5vclXQO4GPVyw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0QhGvcSZSH2NtRCMM5mdl6cVn2f%2BD4fczNNQ2oZ%2BcQNpC6OjdASZ8qLehZMluHV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqgrN36DoxyKSvLXvc1Q%2BrVWpwYwGLk%2FirJZ%2FCz%2Bv1evB%2FUfGvlm0oM%2BvKIDAKEp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yckh8EWKr1M2iS%2BG9YO2t4F%2FDlQv09Ue60O3P1WByaq7cy2rMFOMUulMCoyBV86i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34Bfd5hmaSLRVGObm7F58FwT%2BS3qY7eA73kqm8074S4qjTbo6heuOXdIil%2BsCkMT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m65CiCUf7FDBfyljnpEcW5tfZzthPZrPUhIgwaM59RnD1UPQPXt%2FkEgBYSVMWGPS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPDFpWwlv3V7YJBUZt3l4cU8tRUPLvENip2TM3JKNB2eEz3%2BLagR1ysGq4EyO0YQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DH%2F3P%2FmJF9ecC9uTrIJJI0dYrNW6ANjlG6i%2Fgsd2Thf8o9h5zTjLUETqxjHV0Tp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lTgbrTpS3DrZ4IdrU6MwmcvthfDL5e%2FJ0bcFvgw6CMfdx8N0pzYt9tYVJam9xp4N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SzbYhyHuvAAvZS0rgcCpDIGPFpaARjqM5jnaBr6%2F1WFitD4MREviQsDE6EZPUvE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gU2lfvTOR4BZXw%2FRttiWDAL%2BGhnCycY2KgeZjFSnqFpW6VTRsz%2Bt6OnSUBxgQtjD
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                            800         800         381.89            .00          92.95         325.16   59.4%
 
 

52294 STD DRUG                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52294  STD DRUG          781         781          91.14           6.19         583.86         106.00   86.4% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            6.19 VND 008143 VCH205321 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED_STD                    104770
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -6.19 VND 008143 PO 29428 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED_STD              2022         
2022/07/000317 01/31/2022 POE          475.00 VND 002402 PO 29745 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI STD Drugs                             

 
 

TOTAL STD DRUG                            781         781          91.14           6.19         583.86         106.00   86.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          685         685         275.00            .00         361.67          48.33   92.9% 

 
2022/07/000069 01/10/2022 POE          136.67 VND 002083 PO 29713 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Introduction to PH Nursing Tra         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     685         685         275.00            .00         361.67          48.33   92.9%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54250  POSTAGE        3,000       3,000         112.80          22.68       1,987.20         900.00   70.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           18.90 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -18.90 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API            3.78 VND 000108 VCH205893 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service       104978
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL           -3.78 VND 000108 PO 29247 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,000       3,000         112.80          22.68       1,987.20         900.00   70.0%
 

TOTAL NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE         125,597     125,597      56,009.21       7,218.01       9,307.61      60,280.18   52.0%
 
 

1055116 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZM%2Feros8MB2HSWsbtlzYxipjtrjR6cBUaokOTilRSO%2B5%2FGeahGMX138kwMeHWQZ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvtGcDLHZAxv5UJcS8vMlxt8s3mVAUXxIkinwAu33H6E6fUrqs4bAnX1yzaeWH3A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJWF8LNBf1UhNN%2BKr49cwAcH72rSVGhTVsl5Wt4lX83TJ5syXqcJCdsfTsbAWmG5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LqjzbBT64u2I3a95DgybT6xS3DhqbVHuCZNm0pjTolp%2BAf%2B8RfDTOS%2BtW9D8oYL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqWEJsxSop4fQ78lB13URUTTV0JTEKepQJLvstfB68LygXHQk8cGrjy8Mqlmlcxm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clWX6kbv%2FJ4%2Bkr03xR1PL%2BgWUSeL%2Fr%2F%2FgQMHU5hv%2F8I70g%2BcZZftLSDACnt50Gml
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1rCZX4Bcp%2B8V9c8RtasO5xo4CbH%2FfhmrE7FxxI9F2MBCi%2FPP3xfxpDEAYLlgp0v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNjLIniv81xCDqwvVEnu6xru8sasPOXStHDrNeqIc5qwD6kfO3mDHxCE9qCPXa84
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOO4DFckhMmWBnrzRUAUEU8HFrKdarz4Lu4S31FTXsUZxTbr7KKHH%2FrCazTOW%2BXj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OVUlJLTT3EaIvmQbQNYXdkA2iG5bJ3ZY6wAKrFfWSFW2qCKamd9uQl%2FQqgHUETH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbVUBZwdRxm2zaxyZq4iOobo4%2Ft3U99HOZ%2B%2FX6MABIqrJuoo1NPwL39hXclpxd%2FI
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1055116 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       42,000      26,000      17,059.94       4,236.23            .00       8,940.06   65.6% 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,118.11 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,118.12 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 42,000      26,000      17,059.94       4,236.23            .00       8,940.06   65.6%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        6,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        6,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,035       3,035       1,055.17         261.92            .00       1,979.83   34.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          130.96 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          130.96 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,035       3,035       1,055.17         261.92            .00       1,979.83   34.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51310  MEDICARE          710         710         246.79          61.26            .00         463.21   34.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           30.63 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           30.63 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            710         710         246.79          61.26            .00         463.21   34.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51330  RETIREMENT        5,655       5,655       1,935.12         483.78            .00       3,719.88   34.2% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAeRO6Pbvq77YZFj5uh5hYUVZMx9ZxfdzmEm38sfbLOawXmRcseCCWgydT3dEAhF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJGCnZ%2FZJIwoeNqAFI8JisHuDe3lo3VVcIjgz3Lw3qXpSNJf83qyWZr%2FzAbTQfvb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwJ%2BDX%2F4X9zCg8c8Kjdar0CQNaPFY1LiPCm0iDNxSIqc0VvASQzHoQCboZUJHuBk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrAgJE3sbgZ%2Fb5BAuT5G3FQWNk4CgjOC6AIzQpV2ub7UQd4af%2Bs2lv8j7%2FnA8QB4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sH9SEzRPf4LVJM3994AhNtd1DybuU%2BM6vFEb2mEuuHfn9GHC%2FsOuKBR2nPqnv0DC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nv71Fjfb8rFql645yrXXtw9P2TrJxnmu566W2dra2Sn2yCY%2BeGdkrrhHxMIm1dRI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNybRMvX8kPpbZniuqeTFB6YP1E6F6CPwsNy7i1tL2caJpNX%2FW3Qy%2B0PpKnta3j4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyXE1WcD4bzS%2BRyqQE8jKC1EzAYmQl%2FsufwrEapHGpnNmXtFvpTWupi5dbGG5I9B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKgZf%2Bz%2FrJXtTZ%2BvNYxw3gK%2FrZUnMtRjxxiephHwTwBJInoE3J%2BekS6VnIYqmETF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjqQ4CVgadTJS3MF6xuINVG6SCdsM1RUEopoU5jjLXvr1S1hnTvtRAp9TiJEnmmC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmP1EvXBouOsjDcBc1vrmePHxVJU%2BC9zRqs1cnxzih29bpnDzhZhJd5AUYh3F4S8
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1055116 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          241.89 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          241.89 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        5,655       5,655       1,935.12         483.78            .00       3,719.88   34.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          15.75           4.50            .00          54.25   22.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          15.75           4.50            .00          54.25   22.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51360  401-K          490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,020      23,020      14,304.64            .00       8,694.80          20.56   99.9% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmP1EvXBouOsjDcBc1vrmePHxVJU%2BC9zRqs1cnxzih29bpnDzhZhJd5AUYh3F4S8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1fsFfbR9HMg2IGxjAkjrfjFXaAOp7jqNfvYW2izEaYMJU8KndKnlOvDlwwuvddL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoH7xcuzBevM0rJpS4p5LBOOakHZ5Fxe%2BcfURxEavtbBN3liTFtGV2avmTriEra5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUa76oSgJ6boGZbVIuG5DBVpGgacKR0o%2BVpB52tnm4i648nciJWOiipiCOfsoEqY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46IFxabTC0jXt2lvgd8rGVGDadN0ZkS6eTvtaHy2X49ZCdEpSez5Gyn1BPF8bOAd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQsKoKj4GN9Dacva%2FY4KuQ3l4l5EGpF0vw3Mw93CyDWZPe40h3ZQUcw56wT7o7Bl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVRXMBYA3s4zIMikeAKkgDTOLp1lrUDIQtCfaCF6aMBNC7inoDwCaU%2BCOqoD%2BHyt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TcOryZuYisI9Tn18y3DZaHpcZvZnzUzwksjR76Ge73yDWl1TA81XSvqvAXVXCBYk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIm94C7CG6AXMwuKuWR6luvihpFIiZXen2leBD62m2Txt%2F%2FPLrxH3Biuu3Z0WL0l
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,020      23,020      14,304.64            .00       8,694.80          20.56   99.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500       1,000         454.61          -3.76          21.11         524.28   47.6% 

 
2022/07/000236 01/26/2022 BUA          500.00 REF FT    TO PURCHASE SUPPLIES          
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           -3.76 VND 002083 VCH205652 FIRST NATIONAL BANK STAPLES PRICE MATCH CREDIT       39006

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500       1,000         454.61          -3.76          21.11         524.28   47.6%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52060  UNIFORMS          200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        2,500       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000236 01/26/2022 BUA         -500.00 REF FT    TO PURCHASE SUPPLIES          

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i68Y4X%2BgIyzAORLEprSnP5SXWo1MOp5%2B4o5TqZWlglIPDkAv8%2F2UMPF8r%2BL0l1gq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBaviFD6vqu3XGU%2BT9k%2F3e8ebHRfs3%2BMbUlpKd8TJ1RZpbNkXhYOctOZCCTJJUkx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8QqOJxR%2BKhvNoriZRVxdQOKLFq0eBMICCyKymqJoYhT2UFOG40PKGlORuUWOtdE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ahvz0pxZWZYKdqoiOtd%2Fm%2F3hLGfu6Bd0GWUzciu5yQ1yi1fSE8DY8%2FAcA2B3JOQ5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRffvPRl7%2Fw5p8s6WYdqPyH198oQEI%2FeM0ETZcfoMZgDMtE8rCShb%2F7w2vEYG1c1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7g4vH1sJpP07S6PEp6V%2BRis9uGYu5LKADBmk6plCKJv7TPneeJcsFf%2F9dwR%2Fu3to
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bMTnph543iJ4xxzgDJx7HhPxOPD%2FZ9yzSWumRAb5qNOKCtmzbpK35Froeamqm%2FQ
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54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54200  TELEPHONE        1,060       1,260         210.50          47.04            .00       1,049.50   16.7% 

 
2022/07/000065 01/10/2022 POE           47.04 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API           47.04 VND 002022 VCH205383 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL          -47.04 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,060       1,260         210.50          47.04            .00       1,049.50   16.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54250  POSTAGE          500         500          48.77           3.75         451.23            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API            3.75 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL           -3.75 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500          48.77           3.75         451.23            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT         72,700      72,700      35,331.29       5,094.72       9,167.14      28,201.57   61.2%
 
 

1055120 PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       12,510      12,510       4,099.93         555.86            .00       8,410.07   32.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          263.65 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          292.21 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 12,510      12,510       4,099.93         555.86            .00       8,410.07   32.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          780         780         260.67          34.09            .00         519.33   33.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           16.17 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAUxj68vBI4DbJzgaTCPgLPfHDGjvUcb4KXktLyV%2BQkIidRRbeRO84X1wv4E4OUV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUrqr1xpI%2BVVyWJjWCOLb%2BfxUepNi753rZ%2Blc9lk9YBp84f1xW9SfqdygkuEQE2s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtFzkl%2FYScTWQOdZrJ%2Frphs0PgSZC5AfecewGkJb0kAa99fVVGPJXOVuyZfip%2Ff4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvLNdfyOuppq3Xw2Bps51FvT3KfTxj5VY7XKUnc8dfwvakyS5UYFdCW0Yj8sFRsU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7WwmKibz5Fyp9pPmK6LYYrldd67IieHncR954y14U5ZWfovTu7A3WihTAJ94Mmi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWgAeIGFM0VOoEHSU1Qfpw7kW00FGXmisndLh3Rtg3PJHa0znLtojmFJNg5eumMd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGwrZbtstL3U2pwBEE6c4wGgOf2fWLJniT90g1K5GqFp32jHUoa0JeqwTGVBhiYo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zxq3tC9KAivWx5v4UtAMZlxb8PMTdaMJ1KDgqhMVUNdSiDEkm1mV7TVTPzUaXRgC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzkAU6hj2zwStteY%2BaCkBHpDa7laXJytMA0BiD37crnO9LwIA4Ahwc1MLqDkg5ug
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YAObGdQ9S0Yrki%2F%2Brg6AThBVX5bA%2BzhcvnAVjKq5H493D8ZOo1zHK8salTbeRI5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLJJh60cm%2Fr%2F7W1iuzl6YCSHxO0ufGlYzBRtMriVuoKNDkt6A%2FKSb0ktV7RoEU0Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WR8RB7%2BM%2FHCSSKw%2BHdhkPjgP8nfYrgdXHblFAnLUQiKbpw0wr%2B4SfNUyB%2FRn0WMU
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1055120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           17.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     780         780         260.67          34.09            .00         519.33   33.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51310  MEDICARE          185         185          60.99           7.97            .00         124.01   33.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            3.78 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            4.19 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            185         185          60.99           7.97            .00         124.01   33.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51330  RETIREMENT        1,450       1,450         471.47          63.48            .00         978.53   32.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           30.11 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           33.37 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,450       1,450         471.47          63.48            .00         978.53   32.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        2,115       2,115         742.16          99.58            .00       1,372.84   35.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           46.71 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           52.87 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   2,115       2,115         742.16          99.58            .00       1,372.84   35.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           18          18           4.38            .63            .00          13.62   24.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLJJh60cm%2Fr%2F7W1iuzl6YCSHxO0ufGlYzBRtMriVuoKNDkt6A%2FKSb0ktV7RoEU0Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2FiMlUOpahj9hRES%2FDw6Lkx%2FuuyXy%2FX92roy2YMejPOM59bE1yMh%2FK8a8E3MgSyd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FfPgwrizUH6yirxJeqH9yVVlGINdai5FMPOeuxAl0y4p7K8IvlUrTiZ0Y6OMRjrq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMkIH9Y0hfPe4fmvtrZoFgnRUnOniXPBP7fEW575ZOJQ4mcGE6JZOYkRfaI31Mdw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQsJg2YG4J1tYCzMuzKRhxKFdfH7VA3jYxEpOWOcsr%2Ba309bdBS2cfnpgy5xYeCq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMGo5IWYl91%2F930n1ZSZXgEocYjRtWmpTQfE%2FtXTTe8ZtnOTHLNXQGaR%2B3csXkwL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZort0W2G3OrCmhZSuTidU%2BxVAq%2BMTJJWFSIaEGpIQmpk%2F5C%2FkrwIp1MxBLNtlUw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DfUswhP%2FRxDfXD%2FMmVpy8OpMNuBCsehl191hW8v0kxftpI%2BtT1xEAcsKxtumY2T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bVsX4j%2FAT9W3P7xvc9xw5fa71z2y%2Bgsk4lCZEWpyrdSpWiF9K1nKp8Uae3qXoKo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAlx0fUYhPEA6abzACCKiz6BRy9ogxnfooYEVY3lPqWtDVIhR0q%2F8Don2H2u3l6I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5bb1kO1pvkhUi0qpP2cgxQXvw0A68%2BKysNOJZf9DjF97mOnRoYx%2FoKGRJxCv37w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gff4rku4T6QBAqmk5CQ7TJEG33LxP7uiGylMahIzW%2Bc4fE8%2BqdtL3RGyuu4HG1Gj
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1055120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ             .30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ             .33 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       18          18           4.38            .63            .00          13.62   24.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51360  401-K          130         130          41.33           5.56            .00          88.67   31.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.64 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               130         130          41.33           5.56            .00          88.67   31.8%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,000       5,880       2,880.00       2,880.00            .00       3,000.00   49.0% 

 
2022/07/000069 01/06/2022 POE        2,880.00 VND 001670 PO 29711 TSI INCORPORATED    Port-A-Count Calibration              
2022/07/000070 01/06/2022 COL       -2,880.00 REF 001670 Port-A-Count Calibration      
2022/07/000324 01/26/2022 API        2,880.00 VND 001670 VCH205751 TSI INCORPORATED    Port-A-Count Calibration        105063
2022/07/000324 01/26/2022 POL       -2,880.00 VND 001670 PO 29711 TSI INCORPORATED    Port-A-Count Calibration  2022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,000       5,880       2,880.00       2,880.00            .00       3,000.00   49.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        7,117       5,737       4,232.76         301.54       1,327.83         176.41   96.9% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           99.95 VND 002083 VCH205803 FIRST NATIONAL BANK PHPR supplies - surgical masks    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -99.95 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK PHPR supplies - surgical m2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           39.99 VND 002083 VCH205818 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INVERTER FOR COVID PARAMEDIC     39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -39.99 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INVERTER FOR COVID PARAMED2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           95.40 VND 002083 VCH206109 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -95.40 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           66.20 VND 002083 VCH206110 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -66.20 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gff4rku4T6QBAqmk5CQ7TJEG33LxP7uiGylMahIzW%2Bc4fE8%2BqdtL3RGyuu4HG1Gj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOYEvoXfAPlLZW%2BFW6BCl%2BKCp4CZqzrgzAKKJifagfJlH7bq6z6nG63H43MXkDUs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHskVHrt%2FZ43jYuKOcbOIic8x%2BpFrnKcsVJTNR6aeI3kyRm5aOQFeq3btpBJJ8O2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6GM%2BgskX4m6meulpRmfXhFp0Pq0BDcghoTb6mABOfBRxzqx8Ci8LmFrrVvCjvOP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axyphMME31b%2BP4JeENrOFUNVS54M918IbsG7tTUTbeHZ079Bmg4y0Om7hyzj6t1h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nqmi61IIZQQghvqHye4eBa7hftNg8Uqd3bwJ70KZBJwf0hF2Xisq4%2BbMyXWGjTMo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bz4cTmCMZoGq%2BE3lTOKfettI%2F56z2QDEpUkZqagpy0S7BtO2sr8XiZuJmuSWSSa%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGZqQXd6mggoYsooVt3s1kWsVtp86L3%2B3Oh0tfhq%2BEg9EjyH1F9NdRamJun6ITik
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKgA14x2IQ9zXcQkiFi3fGG6CkLkG4vbW6JEjApy2tU2FvVHusqAz%2BrfG2jqrIcB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMLUmzpHGDGgvff5ucKgTfVX0eI4be%2Fi0sv3iEgC4gmv1g64%2FCsKHdzwRCUUXryE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Pd5S7NJJt3A1BPPq02oZXWQC7JQan0zPmU%2B7EK5CnXscKf7DdLZBWtrIoINiJow
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGjfFnbourCbjM8nBuZhhVIlwzHx5v2ymSeS2%2Baz0NxIudSQpDPsLT0IY0jGvrbR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQjOJVr3gPBry8zxtia4jSW8a%2FMmnhD8h9NvnUG%2Byq6DFwlcmBc4H0AqepTevUo3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FY5uFmmTP5lTnSOiXmVtAlUU05DZc2WOb9Ap1rCExPF8blR059R8KEtZJOzF0tGa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kB3Tr7vQ7%2F8Uimw5l2uctHI3phZ5F%2FbJoouH0bIMXd0mCoY7NQdub2phS1XzGjPg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4u7GbOYNqtEUv%2BwOdsBpcRfDfspjfhJp%2FKpp3mDoSBMa7bjhSLv%2B2yeSqEaC4d3W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZYC7qQl7sn9SEKEaxQVPWTv%2BPMvEwmflWr3NhZE%2BN0Dle%2FMaQnRJ4%2BtOwdWe1DU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIvSmY28tDDWY7G2RoA2vS4dpSAyzplgUmWBSgYXbBX5Od6E0EvHQUIebSKITK1U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHJEWm%2FJf%2F6mGfekReNuW4vOhgUkCDi6ckGrxC1N4JPfTytECySEB7%2FnTxVejgaG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ln9%2B9hNuId5UImD%2B0NAf29odRd5GCkx3p6OQZfmG%2FPNieCjJg2MRO7FdxlDmcwzl
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              7,117       5,737       4,232.76         301.54       1,327.83         176.41   96.9%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,478         478            .00            .00            .00         478.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,478         478            .00            .00            .00         478.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055120 54200  TELEPHONE        1,400       1,400         684.90         114.15            .00         715.10   48.9% 

 
2022/07/000065 01/10/2022 POE          114.15 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API          114.15 VND 002022 VCH205382 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL         -114.15 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,400       1,400         684.90         114.15            .00         715.10   48.9%
 

TOTAL PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE             30,983      30,983      13,478.59       4,062.86       1,327.83      16,176.58   47.8%
 
 

1055121 TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055121 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2Vx3VoWuLQv5OYfYLHgJv%2FMDxzHFs5bxKmCcDGoHayDDCokDJ1rC419CRNDoreN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag3bD%2Fq5ZRTMETVb7GV6xAU3TBOPTjAloFCkA5raEj56csw%2B3PauwvGd6bODFVvv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUM6cr2gqaLPAZgWDxS5Syi4fqo80STu1eRB3uJkBygZgoofb%2FjYF7izDzquZ7c4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCoMTEKoNQiPICXSIOBLnmtT82b2e%2FP1jU%2FX%2FsKfMwuN2%2FJQvdVya5XybNB302gz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLKSCWRS29fqcyph0WNkBM9Lq6oy28veJOGugoUdjVOIXfbJvwqyNzXhU7D7lVo8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2FX1Wt95S8WSr7xwP%2BIcan0KGd0iGaz8WdO8ppHyttRmkrWojBIhiF782%2BLJJV7K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz97%2FEpqT9a2zOcSbAYc8yEyg1vp81ukiBZkWO2UF%2BGZOcSpI237YMr65zyeimh4
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055121 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          292         292         292.00         197.70            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000295 01/27/2022 POM           12.70 VND 008143 PO 29545 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API            2.15 VND 008143 VCH206038 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE TB Supplies & Materials         105070
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL           -2.15 VND 008143 PO 29545 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE TB Supplies & Materials   2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          195.55 VND 008143 VCH206039 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE TB Supplies & Materials         105070
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -195.55 VND 008143 PO 29545 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE TB Supplies & Materials   2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                292         292         292.00         197.70            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE            1,692       1,692         292.00         197.70       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

1055160 CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      66,025      26,004.20       4,409.57            .00      40,020.80   39.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,302.16 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ          126.02 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,981.39 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      66,025      26,004.20       4,409.57            .00      40,020.80   39.4%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cL%2BNb448ZxUcWLmGI3IkeaRGknX72YqQsUAugG1h3zvZ1cZHN0xx4XeDb0p7aYsO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYDYjEHGeO%2BVPkM6K2aeVkE%2BPW%2FTlW%2BAcWczkGb4%2BqtWZcc8enknzfED67LD68Uh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kf9ElDmLJRtKuRhC%2B8g9LO9Z95DpgKkclpInAqJOArrXmurhSFuZrXre7B3tyuaV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYc0ZTeoiRuA7N%2Bv8V5bq4zz11wL0%2F%2FDP8IqM8W0Z5E3lqiuaNTSCwncqZcQFYcZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0CKpOsR7eWBpKtKsdm6kQPVsbOcQtVUcCvtvfI3fyBGdhAt5rEhw7tefkmSiWDa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqqJ5XVw4fyM3zOBbSGCSTr9u1lCnIZSPNHUQ4VTPLtDLi9JVNwgrmWbYU2rHOiu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrjG1fiCtm2n7sJV68Dol39LYWv1wIN8%2Bhk52TxfzgtxyRpl5wxTEMXCTQ6ICqe5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jk2EpEgj0h8rhPaO2yuOmhebQ%2FKNEhUovIozVezIOU7CWn29sJGCYly0aVOlds%2Fv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfmiW7yPVuNfFY%2BuKbV2O3i8pWExQ5CnMlFR1gED5OmlfTZC2KCQ7O6C%2BD0wG3%2Bh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Orlvh8X2IaTc0dKWePblabMfQY1jYp9pa6u0jNczNK5ZWWXtoLZ75Sxn6x10zOzu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7nhk%2BpisC5rbfp4K2%2BeGQY8Bl%2FaFO0o1hTPj7l2gDWCmNpg3NK0TvDsrbstQsrt
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51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190       1,557.05         258.30            .00       2,632.95   37.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          134.84 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            7.81 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          115.65 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190       1,557.05         258.30            .00       2,632.95   37.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51310  MEDICARE          980         980         364.19          60.38            .00         615.81   37.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           31.51 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.82 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           27.05 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980         364.19          60.38            .00         615.81   37.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780       2,957.34         503.56            .00       4,822.66   38.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          262.91 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ           14.39 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          226.26 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780       2,957.34         503.56            .00       4,822.66   38.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       5,866.25       1,004.86            .00       7,754.75   43.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          564.07 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          440.79 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QONgkFa9ao8FLkiJVR%2Bh9UpqOygnN5Ppmv8CSGKpTiaTH%2FA%2FstCS5Sr1ViyfSaZv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOL9JGchWjCpB3cJsR7ccuBME%2BJcno6LyuCh5W9RZ%2Ftqa%2FQTvXVbK3PKWuQWqjlJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bUH2hKUP77OtaE3UON%2Fo7NQVvvt1gpuDC%2Br5NDrLl6EYiBgIFxbR6yI%2F2ypLZEn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igxUX1InEyj5P4lA3sDty9rpams9TaFrMdFHtaihoM6xVbNnfOci%2FvkGHBET%2BqWL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3rH0Z%2Fbm%2FACLP6t6kup5cjetTsR%2BnflB%2B2GH1AArRlO7Mb5EnKVBk4vywQJ6H3r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gL%2FwvSYZaRgr98%2FCcaHTsVOEw7WpZ0RZPaIVs2el1tCbCIV8FGFKiBrFTVrbrVre
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rukz0J%2B3DnVKAr%2BTpSNhnBjM35vSzDsId3i%2Fu2fRSQL05hi4hX%2BB88SopQgB9a3e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3C3gBtCtdbgixzXnf4rd%2F7i2eE1Tu7Q23llHb%2Bf2b4jUnlx5tPsT4i2kbp1m6o0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpw6G69XpBVVS5cmp415inqgnWjuWqGxDV6DWuV2%2B2Q3EqNrr2k%2FedgOsMq46SgI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gCvcdhOBNdUO0gxPmQ6GZ0SJ1516biqAUJUuNR8Xv84tcKBz9j6oxvncwgYXxqN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB2iWnaO%2FGlHW54BCbbqwEnEJt2EKmJ%2F9JHoHI6VcEe3OLQQIkd3JCryFYMhcVaP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5rsvnPvFDUcGdbbvGZVNW%2FGQVJCMwuiNQfEmoptfTKkKNm1PyZw3bjwkKVwYFR3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2%2FBi%2FbMAsSU51CPMdWpkzg3lBgl3cQGQcVH5hGarEq3d%2F73AiRPRnR0M4iYsE3W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QbeaqW15Mgk50%2BuwEpjeDMaUj%2BJIB5YD7HtfMxrbkpj1YA%2FUIYICdUAOGFAa%2FJn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5K93kpLGUmOvPzyfa20YiJNnL4HIlz0Vv1DvieKBI6rkFZZKNfBsSNiLYOOFCw3
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       5,866.25       1,004.86            .00       7,754.75   43.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115          37.50           6.44            .00          77.50   32.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            3.62 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.82 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115          37.50           6.44            .00          77.50   32.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51360  401-K          675         675         162.44          26.13            .00         512.56   24.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.17 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.26 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           11.70 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               675         675         162.44          26.13            .00         512.56   24.1%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       16,505      17,755       5,567.97         676.81       4,086.53       8,100.50   54.4% 

 
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API          500.00 VND 002686 VCH205519 D-REX PHARMACY      Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli   104878
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 COL         -500.00 REF 002686 Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API           17.10 VND 000710 VCH205753 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL          -17.10 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           27.55 VND 000710 VCH205887 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL          -27.55 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          132.16 VND 001505 VCH205889 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104993
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL         -132.16 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/07/000320 01/31/2022 COE           57.50 REF 004056 Clia Contract Program for Publ

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eipqTt1KccDYCwRk6VQT5%2F3eM0lXskGC9yMi9AO%2BFWq4kWyiq4VvJ%2BODGCQ9%2BcLO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4MCtaTx47Ud1Iae0OvIz5MsgbCQSWM168t3Gqfo%2BUOEdzQtBLTD7Ni4c6dRAgQ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzwNC0GhmnVSNGenY5vrOqO4x%2BWGHW0cgDJuqAgCVljV2xx9%2FhitawzEP3KILjj6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iHL3s0eLimRmI2BSvyVynikoL8UvOrpNhuUTqTbITAW3wTqhiUFZfgymykQq2r5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8PmS4y0ASKZel9KWgyN5jd8O8wrfPmtqIDH9fYxX5Zcj6H1t8owM7VOv%2B5MOILB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLwH91udFEf7soIEWMhWO8SztUpHJLpmD2ZupBumfWAlc17Lm0YYl5d7Yos%2B%2FZF7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icCIrPPdsz15Xq35vMfpXnCwZIwxuOvtiKU00uG%2FuCWXNo4OLGtsHqBOdarVhrSk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhcWDEkYtbTvdUVsbz1UoitTTLp3oWfsrsc5kuoy6BGPJglMuO9SuS31OmSp4Jln
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjAVoWwIJC4m2S0UBtlGS1OCJmHiBgGsNm%2F5XYhOU%2BCWURBVlGPatZiDDaRy%2BQJb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjEtCKvVHLKZ9pZZ7bRXntSQfQdKGBpwckb99TgH%2B4oDz0mhCEgpmFhf8bRfAE0s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPb51Gz2%2F6zGdqBVzlePcp6AM%2BewdxAce9vytwE4QeNTiZncov8aLVrtUQvqOSmW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaVE%2FEAaqW8Y0ubTfitDCDtv9d4xpzdfOdZO8wwWaf6d0X2nk4Iy1rjIX1iVbLwA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cUn61Sf6ThdP%2BWPIBDXqstYhGYY943FXuQpkdywybBeZgoiB3XCZYPtRgtlYEdL1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4br7hTzDXiRxavQ8pMReSXxud2CcAgDORBn51XqiTqUdxpOuQG5e4%2FHna1PjFgS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0T3dvdQnJa2%2BgK9yVJbjCS2xuc5dA9AXIh2TROIebJxV8IRYvI3QHTn9xTAbdm%2Bh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWRyau6oktFdMageZ7THsn3BeIf6AwZoHZS1bPDExSoO91CHoJlAFMkiUJKSpZFY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64YmsIWnKmsrwi6gf2TTMaehtWsOtqace%2F9kLfzg8i5WfdDQg%2B6B37PSswutu9lr
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              16,505      17,755       5,567.97         676.81       4,086.53       8,100.50   54.4%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,800       1,800         483.56         130.59         386.44         930.00   48.3% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            4.69 VND 002402 VCH205311 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -4.69 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           24.99 VND 002402 VCH205314 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -24.99 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           75.77 VND 002402 VCH205320 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -75.77 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           21.40 VND 002402 VCH205347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -21.40 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API            3.74 VND 008143 VCH205975 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - Clinic(   105070
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL           -3.74 VND 008143 PO 29231 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - Cli2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,800       1,800         483.56         130.59         386.44         930.00   48.3%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500         517.59         215.14         382.41         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           20.54 VND 002402 VCH205317 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -20.54 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          124.98 VND 002402 VCH205345 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -124.98 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           69.62 VND 002402 VCH205346 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -69.62 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500         517.59         215.14         382.41         600.00   60.0%
 
 

52210 CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM        
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52210  CHILD FAT. PROTECT.T          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GY37h7GFsP%2ByJjnqPgwiWOdDpTgNzR33FrDk5HuZGTFZFEG%2FxmSvUbluqblrni%2F9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQS4%2BH6mMLrxhczYHH97LeyhDXejFAAWE7xZhYLploaOGK4DbHQIJYL7lCt%2BL1Te
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyoW6pwJN6TaR3UtjIXhu02BFeRD2xHGwAnccsDn91Kq7rerMCNahLyxN3ZzYVxL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRCoUNrpAnYHJ8valfU5kicPkben6109u13sOU4M%2BPNu3YV4pQEC%2FoU3BxZSMpzx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKzIsMY8ciGEQRhDP9Jx7AzldD13dqWRjID283jJvXiRq2ALz1RVBNkQDJy2wrS4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3HL3BP5pCrVXLSYmKp%2FJA%2BsYR65vslz3BtForwCX1c1x5EfF1wHabBNr7TIz8GQX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgmeJWqdxBZq5F0PMf7KUoVVTOMEvXU94FMuTmeqEXsNTCbiFw4sE4yqrQZSdDNk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uo4XgWcKkDU72i4Q4qtj8Pq0uVXjjX3Guf1SipNGFpI0GfhQfj3X0e%2FD%2BFZx0aak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fMmvqaorFO9LaBkis8Tq20G1ttLKahkMfxBxA2W5xfaahD3Mwsdz%2B0KESF6C0dg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEZTVCm6SHsUvXvm%2BGFFx8x8iF%2FLf%2F%2FHL%2BDb%2BIF98R3fInSr8ApxkZqJ%2FjldWbyK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGf2OU%2BWdF1eXKIiUojCkmQ%2F4TI9CkNI13WWsColviB9XoVJJ9duwQ80J925cYzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPVqkJ%2FKLBn6289%2BAz3KPX2%2FhKBhOJM0Di2%2B2JlrOkdyxFTLCBYN%2FrfgS02Y6AG4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oYGgD%2FQWKAy7lSVkjr6x1LFDO%2B8ChEXZ38eWlBTWpWDF6FDh8dKVDiB1SFAn7%2Fq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VG%2FRx%2BWBfx6pJvKqR9R74%2BO76DkQanQEUNEKNqkrwhuzLgGpB7UBnvq64mGTsZp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRQ2OJxe7nMG8%2BW%2FUsLDaTcoIplu%2FqSxKoxZUKmSq%2FccEerQwb1bQzcSBqqfUeFz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdooi31hxNHDbhG2fqAB0n4for596hKLFY%2FGQbEztxqOn%2FlGVNG4LpClnKLpr5xm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4JM4l6iuZcle7o5QVl%2B9DfYSJ8sT2ynD%2FRiWBQjtoxo3Gf72%2BvriobMgx57wTGht
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wLUOJC64gYksT9rylvYKbhzss%2FvaDVM%2B3Ewa15RE3X85RdbTAeKjHSW9cPzjEocQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WISahOPm%2FJK8Lrznza3CSHd1fTbRXTF5SbJXeva8Nu%2FapY7osvstxlB3F5NRww7P
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TOTAL CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00         136.67         363.33   27.3% 

 
2022/07/000069 01/10/2022 POE          136.67 VND 002083 PO 29713 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Introduction to PH Nursing Tra         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00         136.67         363.33   27.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54250  POSTAGE          300         300          58.09          13.76         241.91            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           13.76 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -13.76 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300          58.09          13.76         241.91            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE          115,884     115,884      43,714.18       7,305.54       5,233.96      66,935.86   42.2%
 
 

1055162 IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       55,575      55,575      10,153.65       1,594.89            .00      45,421.35   18.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          952.94 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ           63.01 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          578.94 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 55,575      55,575      10,153.65       1,594.89            .00      45,421.35   18.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          230         230         114.00            .00            .00         116.00   49.6% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRb%2FFvStimeZygc0uMFmqg7kkzhhOJv80RUtG47Rge3H3qAR3BbQk79Adwk0LGF%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mF5EzWpmNWyPiWc5tT%2Bcgx08Cwe4GlqyXLCTatNSBSl8mIN7DWqv9SRJBFwcHv0V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BqDXDsgM%2F0TtHXbZsaUD2TLTha2CRme%2Fyd2jKzLErESj8ZvEDdKtEqctIO%2FrSkq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stnjEHGfnw8m%2B2NFGsrPzxMn318MaHhdOSrFJq6yA4syCC7tLMYAtSLa8o0KqrcQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAwBoL%2F1quNm2eNJtki80q1E%2FArEJdm5K1EU6WlMeL2Was7jReoZwLlDkhKElatu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmHPsHPcLWghk4cyVjQZZnktqFeNUyHl8EnpVma8n8jYOqhzRuT6qfOnLpoHQI47
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrrGbXH32rgNJnNpI8wTCOcJti24NylVAeeBT5bpuXlEQphqi18ZQP40ihsipDzQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfKqLtlstKjFccrj78LSxOPLu227ki%2FBOS%2Bur9k4jDsohCf03y9f8gJd8%2FQDhzOC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCUNKTdSY8bI28f1flI48Ubzwl7w5oXao1rJd4TWqoJ2bh6Xc3ui2jcD3AFroN2%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fq3OXMCQbn5tW24EYchERrTBBvQ%2Fjm0snLqFkmH7KLgmeCx7Cmnn7Fb%2F4TNq0kGX
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       230         230         114.00            .00            .00         116.00   49.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,460       3,460         607.42          94.14            .00       2,852.58   17.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           55.37 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            3.91 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           34.86 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,460       3,460         607.42          94.14            .00       2,852.58   17.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51310  MEDICARE          810         810         142.08          22.03            .00         667.92   17.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           12.96 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ             .91 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            8.16 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            810         810         142.08          22.03            .00         667.92   17.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51330  RETIREMENT        6,425       6,425       1,151.41         182.14            .00       5,273.59   17.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          108.83 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            7.20 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           66.11 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,425       6,425       1,151.41         182.14            .00       5,273.59   17.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       11,252      11,252       2,213.20         377.54            .00       9,038.80   19.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWewP%2Fq1eQkSB8sKeuOOlHrjAszrmJ%2BvMdlkfnOeTMITV3%2FrBwUYU87oQr83vCC7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=caVMsLTiwDc%2BIrFoJ98gO0L50mBIbCUHH9GUpY1mlXGabwPqrXD5epGvSejR%2Fnua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A1ai%2FLR6QCWZwHgVRRysr4YDceSXZDsOPi9vjc55PzkaLOH47Ll65I%2F0xbTaJpaY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BenHcDtZkY9rBNZhQkIYAQJxhu58BH8lTPjc4Fgw3N7gUYYD6JU1BXMWFWgG9Ch
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6s5vs75swQznTYSUyf%2BoWMTDGvAWN6Vp6VtcFWYHtPv635KZQVYvQDD0j5r0Cw8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtzN8Q5p3ORpIU%2FDnDimQjOIkPvBeamIy9BCt3qGo32cjwOnTWQXgENM6VyX0GKN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRGTbzy4vsLLrdVlvTyzAyDCAdnpjK5JyKLqzMuQK%2BZeMRW2GTzwCLJkyZJQLr65
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8M7EZnYIOWjp8cRffS63nih%2F3jrR40coaPmClxZ529fDfUCRW2aabaKgC6stm3Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nn0oGTSB%2FQPDRg1rc6BMJ8UE3Ckj%2BBHTn5rR%2BXF6NiEnJ%2Fc4vEehzXG1alHGZKpQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=deoCx51xe9dE2Rw89CAsg%2FTO0TujGVKEaG8QUgD%2FR9AXTcBGaW9qOQ2KZuVPshMn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1SrNjBmr6IdODJzgkn0ZngOkWLFF2fmnQIJR8gmshybS04OulsRYxaL6vsqdoOP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3tt4CBf6KuUkU%2B1dm4fVyx4pMV1%2B18AHTLCg7bNw%2F6wCZqwzGdfLQdIuh7r%2FxD7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6alF0tHaFeqti9kDFOGT7nB3GtbeCdPJLwLAIy8rJInPH9LoPdWgQQby20J73H3H
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          232.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          145.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  11,252      11,252       2,213.20         377.54            .00       9,038.80   19.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           95          95          14.17           2.43            .00          80.83   14.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ             .93 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       95          95          14.17           2.43            .00          80.83   14.9%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51360  401-K          560         560          72.58           9.75            .00         487.42   13.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.21 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ             .63 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.91 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               560         560          72.58           9.75            .00         487.42   13.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         144.60            .00         330.40          25.00   95.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         144.60            .00         330.40          25.00   95.0%
 
 

52053 SUPPLIES - VACCINES                
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52053  SUPPLIES - VACCINES       20,000      20,000       7,749.04            .00       2,114.18      10,136.78   49.3% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FTMe93a4OSvYD5ixsgzFjiLhf%2FqYXKXafStkMPZQHzStTNqj4x41S2NUP%2Bint%2FZd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGfpg6QucHRaA8U%2FMb4FFkhaHtLoSY6ZSBYSZhrA7splpFeCQGoQS6euvK7IRlap
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vqzTbmU4qgSdFiMcg1%2FGtJaN9vDw6PtJRwn4ZKliILrztn7FNjFcqcvpVNSn8Om
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Rb8bfpZHS4OrY5dFfvIAws1LpuXtVbhiYVKmF6I0lmGVd0PGJ0EnmJTjtfJNy5j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BUUuNsWu5p3w5yTN%2FeFzTdTH9P9JbN%2ByPuMq%2FeTRWQ%2FQEut8AvYmZhaEG6Sijd1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4a6U3UoUOa9AvAXKMyP0rJvHe4J8rtWSluXUHBhKNoAlvKvKJV7T0V76r9vPg39
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DZWY%2B9E9Um%2FfGPipXFt2KmX%2FzzlxyHFtFjxsdKXNVFHg0tqPk7SE3j49lhsY6CX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5q2eZAwUPGE0nmwZfkk%2BqRFAlOqs8UugIEcSIj7HshaZLsiwh0UBFKqxTkpXGEMX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiEBRtOofjLS4Wy9AHrKmG%2FWb0FvlgTOYEXfuB2wITiSWTGm9%2BXJCvgBr%2BlWbnLJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=No19mReNMEnvDYqvyGN0HjP4X%2FeoOM%2BkKcZVnPH%2Bh8LS%2F2vw3XXBMIuhbKDofIcM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bM8BdAzZXyVaH8%2Bgs1eig9tAlcRD1MOWiuA2isMI%2Bx%2FVynTnyxKNAhp7iuo1YqLU
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TOTAL SUPPLIES - VACCINES              20,000      20,000       7,749.04            .00       2,114.18      10,136.78   49.3%
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE           98,907      98,907      22,362.15       2,282.92       2,444.58      74,100.27   25.1%
 
 

1055163 MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,950      39,700      16,524.22       2,826.89            .00      23,175.78   41.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,499.76 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ           87.25 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,239.88 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,950      39,700      16,524.22       2,826.89            .00      23,175.78   41.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          170         170          84.00            .00            .00          86.00   49.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       170         170          84.00            .00            .00          86.00   49.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,550       2,550         985.82         165.31            .00       1,564.18   38.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           87.54 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            5.41 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           72.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,550       2,550         985.82         165.31            .00       1,564.18   38.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51310  MEDICARE          600         600         230.55          38.67            .00         369.45   38.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeUofk6OsXE8BN9hV9rZ%2B9SzWx2sJBaUU6vYmfb3DUKsgOMWpfw3MVZEInVfaskq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41mMySEA1tIazph%2BaR8K3DIWr4tQS%2FWzqoKES%2B5G%2BIZYDJcqYeo4%2F7IeLtB2KpKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1PK1c4bcXX6mwIA4dtIxGo2t%2BLEcjk0pUBMF0tZ%2FSzkTGyE%2Fi5AJzlV6JTgtC91
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bt9U5RPV4rTjc1P7KHxhjSeyjl7qMduE4krrNOCNDC8qa5P3ZRB3M91BqytZjzkU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pE%2Fd5rRF2OrVReE0iCkWiTT7FYZOHkQeSyVuM%2B4jS2MmOBpt37%2B8p%2B6fKwwgZw9a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YFmAkeJh41Fv%2BA%2FH7GRBLM2gz%2BvZctGpsRVx7jxgBkKZzkCukW8ae%2BtkNocryU%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZNbCvjAWZNUGfdtDZnxaaVpfBwfbu4mI2cijnMOsCJFaiJC6mRrSGCnqS%2FWussZM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0I%2F499mZUOMVhYif2ISAw3UtW7Il%2BJO8BXv4K2NlU9yiEfKUHkFObQs8L7ZyaVQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0o8VvrcQhI68hTuBo6RVz7HBWEODHNR9lcTmd6THbPL7TccjEfzlapRUexR%2BBdhL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6BfBjRWIMWCHceeMSk5nrO7qFGslExZubDXCbZG7B0OHg23ft3EFoX5rCTg%2FFVE
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           20.49 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.27 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           16.91 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            600         600         230.55          38.67            .00         369.45   38.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51330  RETIREMENT        4,735       4,735       1,878.68         322.83            .00       2,856.32   39.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          171.27 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.96 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          141.60 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,735       4,735       1,878.68         322.83            .00       2,856.32   39.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,291       8,291       3,262.00         610.57            .00       5,029.00   39.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          350.48 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          260.09 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,291       8,291       3,262.00         610.57            .00       5,029.00   39.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          20.90           3.90            .00          49.10   29.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.24 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.66 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          20.90           3.90            .00          49.10   29.9%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZi7ioIovBRsuS24gZszAll7jBe66lbsgK2yJz2FkZnuw9R8ZcmUg0ocdLyTnGJx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pp85uN4OE4XpbCNaZHXqFA5hmrVIU2C3gX8dcEnJMcNhZSbeIcLlxmuAva92RQT2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DfQPLdHGQKpCylOEFE16b1mvYy9%2F6egLoEVKS%2Bn9ZHuf6fDzd7fjgSZSUqdFRJU1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=836muyodRiBKgIJNdcdnFyfbk7%2FLUC%2BFu3p546GRZ01HgRgp7fpcchPzELJ92Wvu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJkbomejSkyav%2FKyUT%2F%2FO4PirL2N8DSlaaELauKZiYAWP4Oy46JZ3Ik%2F3GkHeYCs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FbhIM%2FjH3UnQBNZPJfbyT53Fj%2BDX5%2BfQxfkhHvr8KHbsMtOzUVMaBXqObdScQvhZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dCbQrV1NfpcXmsuVVDm%2BBiABHZW7SS8ZUL6q6BJ9edmZE4uxaBda4w14Fu6QRCiT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56GvqFh9GD67peKAQOTemXHRcQEWrEUDrCrKLmb8TY2WClPMoMiCSMIC0ULDtCT0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4HF%2F4rq0fbI3GDW4L7liOCPX7bqV245vyrAwUHS7AxlvovjhooKYeJ5DXv3ECR%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iA6WOIshsnPhtm431MKIT%2BBO0E700HZ5JrCHGAqfL1M6FCL8SFeOmsH8MYNB6q1v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1SYRRVwvdi54TI1NyjsuBEhDyQAX6QA98QvYOgVy35BKfGSRJ53dyHqzaa%2B0hFh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haDtACJjf27y0%2Bt1iYLCemQgc0aVS0PzN727Q6F%2B0WXkjNSZnE50j%2F3RCKlCVYu6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDppYz8t0V8NjaIqwb6ojAsDjBJv7s0lA8zKHTOLLI2dDKJZeodL%2Ft%2FYMZuQ%2FUcm
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1055163 51360  401-K          410         410          71.46          15.24            .00         338.54   17.4% 
 

2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            8.01 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ             .87 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            6.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               410         410          71.46          15.24            .00         338.54   17.4%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       26,150      27,400      11,210.74       1,280.92      12,884.76       3,304.50   87.9% 

 
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API        1,119.42 VND 010586 VCH205402 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI Maternal Health Physicians      104838
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL       -1,119.42 REF 010586 Maternal Health Physicians    
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API            2.85 VND 000710 VCH205753 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL           -2.85 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           17.10 VND 000710 VCH205887 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL          -17.10 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          141.55 VND 001505 VCH205889 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104993
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL         -141.55 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/07/000320 01/31/2022 COE           57.50 REF 004056 Clia Contract Program for Publ

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC       26,150      27,400      11,210.74       1,280.92      12,884.76       3,304.50   87.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000         297.49          55.22         605.61       1,096.90   45.2% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            4.68 VND 002402 VCH205311 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -4.68 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           24.99 VND 002402 VCH205314 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -24.99 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            4.15 VND 008143 VCH205323 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE MH supplies & materials         104770
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -4.15 VND 008143 PO 29538 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE MH supplies & materials   2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           21.40 VND 002402 VCH205347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -21.40 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVfk6o2rh91XhaUt4Eae7iLCR9DayrvGOPpYXvTtoNfbeik28f1MhXsDZnz8Rj2X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upYrH4g4jrfO0JhxF8K%2BfxKQxlAn5P%2FYt2BO9LgYX5YwujhdNjPIw4AdVLJ7pThK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAl4ohwDLNLexPsL%2FP1lz2uoDiZ6kZ37wPLYw0UXWA%2BMhU5W6n8ezpPaoKz99sZc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QssEblEFGv1KvTWseZB2y9TBHzrI53cs7M7cd%2Fa7%2B%2B1pURukYbCiW8FBMfa6gDvX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0SRcwSl0xwSciurl0LsB%2FxxSYsDrSmbzfBSvvhoFhCiJl7G3MkCf%2FzeedEoxO1S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtzNqh3BEZ900Y9EED3Mue%2FuntSVLu3ZusjR82nNv42eMj7xepjl3cfP2rVu8747
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ao5Cnl%2BQwDIm3dxzHC8OMfpKkBgMeywwm6uyRM2TTQRTsgRsF8MBlVhJlLv7Cw0T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fd6HrCbTWp%2FhBKDzJv%2B7xD3zgtmVw7n062Vz5KccZipS7mLpp4K6JEVy0mIiyJny
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUzOvQqI6VQz9OxTSG0uy2kDO3NcXv1k3foCCLq%2F9L9h%2BXrups2RMFo%2BzmOKgntH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9cySyi98uJgg4LCrO5izMqbBSoI13EwUw1FTVPfoWaLihL5miZLSXorWBwyA4Do
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RAQi%2Bz%2Fd4wW45PO7c6NxBU2sH7RpHOOojKfu2%2FkMqdUWDa4XTOPvOf1QYUQZsWdE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4oU3E0TvtfOiMFWQK4p03XQBz3FVOcRJLB6Yv5PYlLdAs6ScW16gBIoEocwWuxX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9J0SpmAbd5eydOxLJt76qNq%2BiTboSicX4xTFmnhBJc5bVJienxyieGyDm5d4EtPo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvwW%2FYX1iXHy4JwezpI7sU0m%2F04hCxTgH3kPMVjNSWVb5At9zYRfw7Kr3Tj%2F66dT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=We%2B1HTlQ73WVouBkya977qTVF8qDTxJnDg1Ee9dgmuOoYqw5%2B3vd%2FRemISIifcT6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5QEMjaodV9WUxyetmB%2BuYDq4dwwUDAvJal6ABfX7uH%2BjkptgTKU%2B1tWOtJ42hVh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zijssHY4lfR2pyQUTOxrPC6GGLeiu8qLatuLN5WfSTawfprlioC36m35tnvrsBX6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGzDHmk2xa4EU0439LD4M3jK%2F3%2BAIEfNHDlf0XrWjzsmC6flfk6GueJTOYwN0nyj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixJQR1FUyG5qGp%2BR9SX79hocr85rTNY8wZKnYlQI2YYhHG%2B2SwZ3ZIKT37B7GN9i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=So%2F9RShXVXgithESbth7%2Bwve6ug8UNj8ohqwnshjMTwyc8fixcJIGassMHnew74e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kx9892QxCVlvL2yj5hY%2FWGpmSX2RpV1TiKCVsXUX7%2BUk7vG8UH%2FXCfzSbgidJbFF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YkDu6eNUlXuDSxW%2BgmYmwuPx0wheZdypCFdUVzcejXj1F8%2F7L7Jg81rAkEOYQQd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j16gmoIZi%2B2X7%2BSTJnGxorkj447HByv1%2BJmqfXw9uIwCaknp5zcTVk6ymmTJ3iJc
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000         297.49          55.22         605.61       1,096.90   45.2%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500         528.84         207.85         371.16         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           20.55 VND 002402 VCH205317 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -20.55 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           69.62 VND 002402 VCH205346 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -69.62 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          117.68 VND 002402 VCH206045 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      105067
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -117.68 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500         528.84         207.85         371.16         600.00   60.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00         136.66         363.34   27.3% 

 
2022/07/000069 01/10/2022 POE          136.66 VND 002083 PO 29713 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Introduction to PH Nursing Tra         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00         136.66         363.34   27.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54250  POSTAGE          300         300          15.32           9.49         284.68            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API            9.49 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL           -9.49 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300          15.32           9.49         284.68            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE        88,226      88,226      35,110.02       5,536.89      14,282.87      38,833.11   56.0%
 
 

1055164 FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQKm%2BKD7v1JEC2GqMC0oz5XL%2BCbSSM%2Fgv2Mo4pno0kl9eKHc3ILRybO3sx1tG%2F36
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tz3nHkyQbKyvfzAqaPt0cRkXaBnU3ITWa9pQKxuiz7hWew4ykJaWJMESaAQ2Bvl1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIvVIE7amOa4zFxyIRYeEBsSA8ZXpyrFKjD8zGEvErT%2Bw6nM5cnIl5epkAvrPk6k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TAJP%2BpoOmYxm6b3M1jrhSAQ2FFs4I5zzk7NgZlHHltG8%2FfR6UehPojU7G0e%2BqgnD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFtK8pv7efVTqyrtRH2T%2F4G%2BJwUwxb0qv%2BCfkfB2lfdEOH6%2BZrulDMbti8jfVqqk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j65vXpD3KWbW95PE4av9aBbBgxzXldT7g2PRLAWY51UbMzaC9rB9M5B5M8t5xFzo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0Nt%2Bv0%2F3yMTeSA4FmC%2Bb%2Fu9uRVcJ0lBRsvZzC%2BA%2F8ow1gnracCPeNonW2PJo7o6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkBhxyckK%2Bxr6qrBtYfSzkjqqySx8LVwDC%2B1w8Nxv6mdQLYZ%2FWkskaJ3bz%2B1QDO1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1v0ryCyB0K4etq3HFiZjQ53s4ZL3EXzYKvW3QHp3YUt2Q0cZWJ7dbwTs3w5oMZa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GUlVJ5nLiSPZjW95ZHHGlmK0ydrcKrpUq1c45FUWprznHskQSgpl8%2BynXXNPq7N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DjerCu1dpHkmoyfa6%2FxkElFH3sja%2F4bJ5gqWaz1mqSPx9uzQr1O6C%2FVZ1wPtEUC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qNSo27mt7GxtQAAXMEmpQZIfJTqAirc4GrHPgWDANvmyYIn9xD7wQ1%2B%2BPs0tkj9
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_________________________________________

 
1055164 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       61,430      60,180      24,248.39       3,979.31            .00      35,931.61   40.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,997.38 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ          106.63 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,875.30 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 61,430      60,180      24,248.39       3,979.31            .00      35,931.61   40.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          255         255         126.00            .00            .00         129.00   49.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       255         255         126.00            .00            .00         129.00   49.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,825       3,825       1,449.49         232.13            .00       2,375.51   37.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          117.10 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.61 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          108.42 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,825       3,825       1,449.49         232.13            .00       2,375.51   37.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51310  MEDICARE          900         900         338.98          54.28            .00         561.02   37.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           27.38 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.55 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           25.35 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1BUYrTn8XayAxIUgjAgkx17rgsAk1mdRpxe6SZfzBDDGEJjjh22MpE%2FLRuwvOKJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BmQkQAqYNVU3RZemHlauJz55BvitopWuqH%2FiTTIjsW3MZ3D84ce1Tu5czcVJRc6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljvBP86HARqWqRw%2FjTxDiMCpxmDjzC7qmNXkB%2Fq4M05yrCnYWdn8pay%2Fnr5LNm1o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQhQkX5rUOpkiFaTtXLANIvrhuzaawv5Xxmwzr6%2Fyxmckbv1pPSyvPwDgA2lhMUI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vp6lx7Z4PxYU%2B6q9yW3095Fk5UFhog8Xu1mKl87k4lVZmZAoGc9Uqq1qo7ckZA3A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABTZ43fzQI1b1%2BEwAGV9w9n3qw%2BSr42ZuG35941TP1%2FtoM%2B0VQx8SDEd8DiP2JZD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3jVmbdNemWoORRpH9Eg6k%2BYuom80MKJfBLbbXCAaIzvMdIDMDIaDcEuLkY3fTof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNxPEEE8ig45n3m4Bs5JJNnPq8ZGo3fastzXbRTf8Z6IiHGPyeFVcLfPZpQYFcgZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVusWs9whejWJqLtS18QSXHXH433Bf7aH85ULLhLqfGZoLYJMV9HA8g0B1bY82WY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcAh3LeMuZOU1fVwPCmfOHR47hz2vhVgs0BLtZmknAw6XngZcq3OICrWnm38Ui6o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RIQHrz%2BW%2FDwf4GQcN4vVA59bgZqroP%2B2C16OYVG9HwtZ%2FUpoHWywtZ6f%2F5ZKXpV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCGsQywJhsJERy38D2WC5jBGINstt6dVcMrrfgyKEYE48wP2mJOe%2BSUb8WIi4NeC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbeIzuMpnRFdTKddwSmUjW6oLUk7Cff%2FuD943D7vKxNumD83mAYpW7OYP%2BCqeskh
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            900         900         338.98          54.28            .00         561.02   37.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51330  RETIREMENT        7,105       7,105       2,758.39         454.44            .00       4,346.61   38.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          228.10 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ           12.18 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          214.16 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,105       7,105       2,758.39         454.44            .00       4,346.61   38.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       12,441      12,441       4,986.17         875.02            .00       7,454.83   40.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          486.91 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          388.11 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  12,441      12,441       4,986.17         875.02            .00       7,454.83   40.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          105         105          31.93           5.60            .00          73.07   30.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            3.11 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.49 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      105         105          31.93           5.60            .00          73.07   30.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51360  401-K          615         615         121.44          22.45            .00         493.56   19.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           11.14 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000031 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.07 REF 0107M WARRANT=0107M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           10.24 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9wnelTEDxAvfYdD4fpf%2BgJUQigtbN3nQdjJAj2VmpU565qSwGeSna2OpQkbbB88d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SUw5xqOKLeHGdUrqXfolk2dA%2BqhLF6Z0i2gxTz2YKRbQPDakOrTKM9Avw7KjoIC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsZSZR4OZgtQ6xT0SIUYa6af33yg00oKxgFXSzg5N7BUoifTmrCXefcbP9%2FdJ2l7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFpGPIc81IVoyU3SCO4YX89MDBnaJJt6NbAvQgsrSyue5cWXPZO2uO2q7sYgoVId
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tBopBO4Vs0Ow8wBJNWm1Zsfalgd4Yp1s43uIWg4EwpEHwCUCQpy3KFD13JlVtUB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6%2B6gL%2Byo47boBSksFvN5mf0yWy%2B4TGRul2XfHgJ5wz4da9dOnA534fuXb3%2Fs78E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuNEZZ6J%2Fvv5MSf3MoGmJFt3nQSal%2B3vVIFuPuUSKHu%2FDPCe%2BWgyRRXFzSoVH8QT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9yRVzRxrhNwK9kL2vWefSI9MG2LlPPUyO8PrYYDADTc4YY6bwufTgoEENC0RTsl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEVi%2BQrIcHLp6HRgRcxEHM8Sga%2FCYce0c6GqeJZ%2BUMYi%2FSNt3XROXNj8etPnCwk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzILiy%2B1jvrky%2F4%2FBLEUO%2BOMtmTnWFQwa9y2uio47sEaByI11pugvOLT5ZKQXGeA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwZL6YEEFXEYDEvGWWRIib7vsD1WKfNSTCX3EYGlONxCzdMonvxle803ovXT44ql
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FVDcfEtVifWIeOPGHR8hrv%2F483%2F1cGfCUTRITjP4RDTghOckFxEeE1jPdHMY3sD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChaGsBxdd%2FcO7px2SjN3YOa2e%2BpEw0HL7adJPFNC%2FUCxmisA%2Fa7Lj4cNxHBq8lgP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ou6Qyz1yAYjVlGvaIjPpolKV61vqJdznE0Z2dtxOr%2F3F2YGF0MJYtX%2FMHcC8mBI
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TOTAL 401-K                               615         615         121.44          22.45            .00         493.56   19.7%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       19,075      20,325       4,489.45         169.83       6,840.05       8,995.50   55.7% 

 
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API           20.90 VND 000710 VCH205753 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL          -20.90 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           51.30 VND 000710 VCH205887 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL          -51.30 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           97.63 VND 001505 VCH205889 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104993
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 COL          -97.63 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/07/000320 01/31/2022 COE           57.50 REF 004056 Clia Contract Program for Publ

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              19,075      20,325       4,489.45         169.83       6,840.05       8,995.50   55.7%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,700       1,700         346.68          51.08         353.32       1,000.00   41.2% 

 
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API            4.69 VND 002402 VCH205311 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL           -4.69 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           24.99 VND 002402 VCH205314 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -24.99 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           21.40 VND 002402 VCH205347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -21.40 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,700       1,700         346.68          51.08         353.32       1,000.00   41.2%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52035  Lab        1,100       1,100         540.67         207.85         359.33         200.00   81.8% 

 
2022/07/000071 01/11/2022 POM          200.00 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 API           20.55 VND 002402 VCH205317 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000091 01/10/2022 POL          -20.55 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           69.62 VND 002402 VCH205346 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104768
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -69.62 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          117.68 VND 002402 VCH206045 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      105067

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0gfrHep3D0H0Soxm2tXif2vHpDtt9AGa7eIF8iX2psaZHCXffwsrExDhClshpHD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwuTuJ7oM%2BfoiHQxLleTLbT4wGaeiQtk320yi%2FA5NAAdPTWAdikvZVaS7GjkNKdM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htlRdIoK3HaJrNmwUJTdhm%2FnNK9Cd7YTnXE1t0ose96QGXWjPeKJ3gjOvlQWfLKV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJMwDQ71j97znAyOK3dHTKtidQZlUD4T4O3FKL4iyFA2pxpxiRBVe9ln9qt%2BGcsD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pmlz9QdiTbMIXB1OAlBraNI4NCQSbMxJCHqpWVABQYxWea7eSomOFg%2B1GrYpRXJZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41awe5IuzRnNCYxa0V%2BmNSnS24pC4UFnS869vZgXVXmLehJ1w5aM9b6ji1%2BDXAVo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZG%2BeDa%2BGMeadpDZpfamrhsrv1NKiNZwG5LC8j6cLiCRKQBTKKuk%2F9p%2BTjnseot0j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wl9hiH4OxT6fDba15TTD14y%2F9vvU9XhUmFzurjLCiIaUiU9Ei0OBdOlD5dYKes6R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqTPEoOy%2BV%2B0ScfvqqD57oJBukRKV2g3OAJJ32wJOQRcbxC8p6iagOiA2QbsOA8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BaWncXj3zwYVj3S6MpOAkrt1345b7fJhk7DjLnujHB7EHi%2FbmN44kqiYHfN0Yij9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FCJyR%2BmPZ1fwdtyoOnmuTXunZk5Zchl8JiukkXU3nmQZcWbxcvvgn6PEPdHLsSn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61zrHek7ehO8tOKS0rTzXktuHMQUe8FSGmF2Vdg6pumgNsigMXr0AKDqkhh82E6v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LcKMHYGmFiwRpEvM0YLnMdWD0KwqrJ2X36%2BGa%2Fl9q6iYDDTBnLnyIHwQQiZEpIza
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5Izt5qpOOyHHc%2FyKTKTcUGqk5Joq5ewAmOTPmw8iO%2FjBfpL9Z5UvUx15udL06od
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsvtUffnb7IUoeLD0%2F5aCkH5IuIlU3ulRtRveAwc6zqWem7Wj3p%2Bgz8dIa3uzChp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FS0CEg8A4y3l1KRT2%2B6n9%2FDnWxCGbauanyBTq2RcjagX%2Fa2Xe5fMse3MLp7XznV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZlYnrVxj%2F2JQglc6TDXhRBNZAyweSAPZmNcVsBBczhKg6ZGQINS31pAvsKin47r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JuI7V%2BpACZuwx32qTSByjtNsda%2FpJa5r9sEA1HUB9wagVktrWRUshYzchTFJS1Ie
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odLqRt00dKub43E%2FOdVLgxN2LLSaAtUdz64F2g8v%2B3ch14I1b17E5yTFpOo6ihBh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4PYWQ8hzT2dqKpXiB%2FtKJzuEHTvKStgCUfYXdTGozx6LYPWT4ftc%2FZN3WdeFnIF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8hR4I3GOQeK8IZWZ%2FVeEzAvzcBoCQSas6ctXl%2BJsCoD%2FT3zdjPmVs3iT%2FusQDu4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2RWE907KugtIxuhvUljBqBYVMJqRJ1cjJ2%2F5a%2BPdy9YR2xqVLnVSyywWXv2t3emx
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1055164 52035  Lab
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -117.68 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,100       1,100         540.67         207.85         359.33         200.00   81.8%
 
 

52050 MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52050  MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPL       10,000      10,000       2,977.98       2,595.12       4,032.88       2,989.14   70.1% 

 
2022/07/000173 01/21/2022 POE        3,614.00 VND 001998 PO 29725 ASD SPECIALTY HEALTH Mirena and ParaGard ( LARC )          
2022/07/000173 01/21/2022 POE        2,394.00 VND 014405 PO 29726 THERACOM            Nexplanon (LARC )                     
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          231.00 VND 008143 VCH205755 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES      105008
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -231.00 VND 008143 PO 29537 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API           18.00 VND 008143 VCH205974 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES      105070
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL          -18.00 VND 008143 PO 29537 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API        2,346.12 VND 014405 VCH206043 THERACOM            Nexplanon (LARC )               105076
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL       -2,346.12 VND 014405 PO 29726 THERACOM            Nexplanon (LARC )         2022         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES          10,000      10,000       2,977.98       2,595.12       4,032.88       2,989.14   70.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 54250  POSTAGE          500         500         120.13          19.08         379.87            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           19.08 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -19.08 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500         120.13          19.08         379.87            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE       119,051     119,051      42,535.70       8,666.19      11,965.45      64,549.85   45.8%
 
 

1055165 WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        5,903       5,903       3,530.43         369.47            .00       2,372.57   59.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          233.96 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FS0CEg8A4y3l1KRT2%2B6n9%2FDnWxCGbauanyBTq2RcjagX%2Fa2Xe5fMse3MLp7XznV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRdCaFRLCVpPfqOptImELL3Z23J7TGZMWRzEsPmAvgSGHx3T9%2FKcRMfTL0hFJfL1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYbW%2Fs1jl%2BwKlApwdoKx8657XS%2BEfEkZ1BLiqIIdsGhIWubuyYSCqpGcGyFFXvzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIZxj%2FaeHCvqISe6eaPlt6KN4LZ2L%2FOf7YQ7MWQ9%2BT0iqOGyeCXtOQrhUlHeC6aO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZOJ5%2BIcv0Lo6lvRLyZge4%2BKx3Tsa%2FB%2Frv1HbkcATz6I8aSj8%2FaNVXdsg5TlGFO%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LQIM8GcLE9EGDg2aYa9qPnShCvnLuuQq9f8JJv2aSp%2Fetpio4aJMZ86TpfYkt9O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIyDtUSnGBO9oPxGqB2rKHJKZ6PTcT7NHNpAolssfPa0iTyasM%2F4mvDcQ3GcJ3ER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBjIyfq7d0GMl6IKmZEWsc%2F9lEV2llDB9YkOCNHWrj6ECkIb0sNPqxlNVvWmoJye
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vbMqd6iDqD%2FY%2FJxADaxYp0iF9EbCRVzbCT3hskUuipHdCTZj2zXuSCvpPHH7hyv1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yk8Gvvj4Rb1h0xoiLhpfn%2FS3pX91gyf0mi4TmXJm%2FKaDsmo4bEyjL4T6Yo15xp75
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAmBfDsUM9nr2UFIXT31iSCWEbHMtYrHky%2BMiPViIHAOv0WjUc7zvfB75QlFyZFL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDaQrVuCnzUYy1FyYuq0D%2F3kPJqKaDdWreZd49KiGVZROxy1jVfA1s6Ux8Vqa1iQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unpsJQCj0zxOlEDXKqCAqCCKKNpfLS2thd6Z3ckr1N0X4NKAQ1HYyAoLiwG7RBse
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bXH9N%2BAQTiEVyHDdWntAypgAV%2FbQFbdMhRTFHF1%2FTC1Ol9BcMUE7%2Fne%2B6EZFV0r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69l65YIQ0rCGpV2PU%2BilBQX9b5nXyVg7wUDLH9Ny3X6bO9WvsMHn4mh6VU0TIGdG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqMXFgsqc5%2BSBs0fnjABYPTFYukWpr8yos8j%2B090Q%2BSQjROcyOQtcImBOCxyKSGT
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1055165 51010  SALARIES & WAGES
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          135.51 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  5,903       5,903       3,530.43         369.47            .00       2,372.57   59.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          410         410         217.01          22.63            .00         192.99   52.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           14.33 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            8.30 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     410         410         217.01          22.63            .00         192.99   52.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51310  MEDICARE           95          95          50.76           5.29            .00          44.24   53.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            3.35 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.94 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             95          95          50.76           5.29            .00          44.24   53.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51330  RETIREMENT          760         760         403.18          42.20            .00         356.82   53.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           26.72 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           15.48 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                          760         760         403.18          42.20            .00         356.82   53.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         631.74          70.50            .00         643.26   49.5% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69l65YIQ0rCGpV2PU%2BilBQX9b5nXyVg7wUDLH9Ny3X6bO9WvsMHn4mh6VU0TIGdG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzWCI6tpBjtlhOwRO4csym2M6uukO4ApA%2FL59lN3q6OcMW%2BV4yG5qx2f1gzlufZh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBvwHfgkvsCstnewfksKpoNoaau%2BC2ChyHYENQYAix6IktpGmd%2FcJz7K9mgxQ9AR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OuPLv20EUhrEW4Rpcx7D%2BClj%2B4FA2Dnjlxniza17T8Y4G%2BXRAtYcA0bu26u8GgE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USKb6IIpH8jJxV1%2FF5EaThgsuQYL62xFBQKMMnX6q2A%2FU4RGKH%2BAXKXEPc2iTVBB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Sn%2Bh1izc9srJUfoXYQuqSA5kFxCT%2F548EuUbUFabq8iCX1esMw6l2MNRR0b%2BXN8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aR%2F3Yqob%2FW7HRLOOAHMzEIJuvSnwiDNgToRlcpuDctXzqHLk6uLy1YvDU8V953Sd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=67ER9DQjNDvZmrRsFEqHJWWd9OOc6j0jrjgOk0rhELR0GCNF6lrsLA7Uvqv9WVeb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVEaHak%2Fu91aHB2sqY8xM5TxrOofknWOwnB2BjikVSdSO%2FjU5PO48JeFiOdcgvMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0YEkIyL8E4HCO7eZoiDzZMH9HfxMy8yccdQVYm4lUmoBBJA9KDZsnYUKmR%2BUEwg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6hWiP%2BRQkwQLGyccXr7IPU3zSgNLH9s%2BZrx274tERfXifthBSNwPaCVLqr%2BaRW1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M57ivXYCJKFOXV7teJ16G2Bykq85KjP0on%2BduQ8GobwevwLRKYjv%2Byw5LIO49QAn
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1055165 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           44.94 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           25.56 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         631.74          70.50            .00         643.26   49.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11           4.04            .45            .00           6.96   36.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ             .29 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ             .16 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11           4.04            .45            .00           6.96   36.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51360  401-K           70          70          35.32           3.70            .00          34.68   50.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.34 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                70          70          35.32           3.70            .00          34.68   50.5%
 

TOTAL WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENS        8,524       8,524       4,872.48         514.24            .00       3,651.52   57.2%
 
 

1055166 WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       33,096      33,096      15,899.91       2,596.99            .00      17,196.09   48.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,397.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,199.11 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M57ivXYCJKFOXV7teJ16G2Bykq85KjP0on%2BduQ8GobwevwLRKYjv%2Byw5LIO49QAn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXZHqLXj%2FveUCyfEuAFWP95yNi9fJ5z29bai9TvZkKsePW4VJsACHU4RlrxdT0dz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sp21RwFi8uxoEmA8NImhUZ06pXBNzn5o%2FUwPUsSxTTpn%2FGMDdxOu1OAl245QLnGc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIdJgvJkOy9lLqjTvM8jgVJLBQZXcRFxw0b6OA6ot%2B%2B7CJC4515YO6cE88Ivu81i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8p%2BFB9qIpzdH0GpI%2Bbildw%2FIx13TJR2y4i1SDyT4M%2BCs8Qk555FV2%2BDsIrDxRgq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DW5PsyPAyRRKZb5rYjlcpYoSFWg8MOHGTuTg8A%2FwMbYZPs63ynby8iAbru4bwwjY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3UX5YqUH3nsjc05bFnxvCka0KCbGt6HwyBKksfaqm3canhNGuthnxVVgvTLvFit
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qBzpjve%2FqmKno21m7VFYOb9d3tRDs56m7D%2BiuSzXWoQpci%2FKiNPKfSUST5y0SoZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rS%2Fu1yLRNoeyACtMtZc6UhRMYhldTNHFwd5zRPifkYdgAEbW8OB6cJUZc9803ni
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opyTGbHRYjQrW6p%2F7bAnUyBZlUxnhpulAdK3mmdlJTw2cqoAEAHblB%2BaARUT1fdc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9yhB2uv1xayJNTH5nT4mEfeJsLOJuXpNbC6fLIgwcuc4eAW0GLLd4I%2FDj9YIEaN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gZXTM90Ox%2BZx5kfxP%2FRkEQgJOAUiBlTIZXWC5oAic1AIpOEoaNxu%2BFbJfvT7nIm
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 33,096      33,096      15,899.91       2,596.99            .00      17,196.09   48.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,175       2,175         927.53         145.59            .00       1,247.47   42.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           77.94 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           67.65 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,175       2,175         927.53         145.59            .00       1,247.47   42.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51310  MEDICARE          510         510         216.95          34.07            .00         293.05   42.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           18.24 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           15.83 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            510         510         216.95          34.07            .00         293.05   42.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51330  RETIREMENT        4,035       4,035       1,802.63         296.57            .00       2,232.37   44.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          159.64 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          136.93 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8hkxHLFdjdNjTwkeVSHDFNhfGKeXaEJ1exrd1qRFsgmYSe1lJaUVii2EhYGOCMG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F8HAnKJUAKgasYRjwH4k%2FhtIAFsHN5xytW%2BA%2Btk%2FmAgoCSxSnI8Na155xv7z68q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fk96UhxjE0UwMUBD7YW4CKfhDDxqYRacaCWeBH0grJkcYGHukkiEVihDpBKGjnuF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2iKxM0qDSrXZ21faSrLf5Ft%2FLsHzbRr%2B%2BMQE%2FF3%2FbHvhTBEW6zPtzp%2BCq6NmfBV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vl1rUSpX7S2Ly4oWrd5BenrfOsu74kEWKWLNyhJr15xTI9Ca%2BJkwB7pEn%2Bxt1tsO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2be7mVajKLqzf9K%2B%2FeU1x9bRT%2BOu2%2FLuT6eBSbgRWN%2Bm%2B%2FaATc54TvRK8bDT1ln7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMIEoSR0awmP3Bf0TC1wPpLeUbxsaTfKPZpwD6LNS8t8pUWWh37OsQ3M4wnY%2BJL6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djWBp%2Bykv4liH1oIJsEZOOeQ8VNz2aY%2F3cgCG9OImzTd1uCEFFo%2BdRR5oym3CVIp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkZdJmak6biV%2FZkWbRLhBIN5YY9iU9hT5lRMWz1%2FU7G2xQITxQYfUsZG8Earhqq9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JnCfvq0oXtm3Kv%2F%2BjG%2BCSmoXziBDHYJzrS6smCllN4hZLt7W5%2BRJ5KWMf7qbcVWj
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,035       4,035       1,802.63         296.57            .00       2,232.37   44.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        5,100       5,100       3,271.15         545.40            .00       1,828.85   64.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          294.93 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          250.47 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   5,100       5,100       3,271.15         545.40            .00       1,828.85   64.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           60          60          21.00           3.52            .00          39.00   35.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.90 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.62 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       60          60          21.00           3.52            .00          39.00   35.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51360  401-K          350         350          82.74          16.25            .00         267.26   23.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.16 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            7.09 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               350         350          82.74          16.25            .00         267.26   23.6%
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE          45,476      45,476      22,221.91       3,638.39            .00      23,254.09   48.9%
 
 

1055167 WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       91,529      91,529      47,550.23       7,596.80            .00      43,978.77   52.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1oFVgHBSx9C3ZizcW9Drkrx9s95xj0lG6zNdQ9giXgxfvJidiUSXNC8a4iaQa%2Br
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EX%2BGpfXOBwVRF73s2SYqoD3I8kQe%2F3LmV9zBwsGnlyl4TCgs4xHi2%2BF2rWbAng3R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecPBpsJYwKDLWZQlx1vaxeHOcm6Azc1GAEc2ya%2BT%2F%2BzlWmNStNLdu8UWCiC6CGNb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOMe1FPkFifM7QSUGn6XMMGXMovpynnK%2Bj8w5zLzZwmUnJBpKrrTdRWgpesRvcRL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPzv6xPL12PIGXM02ItylGM9h5mdBcyuOrx7sLDw3IWMfLeEwtDg4hyasDsVYip2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3jlcJpemwEaQQk9MG9sIosqDgnPVI7ABwmKZqRdZliwetQJ2C3QaXkCzyfJNRCL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LOgraOmXKZy9Q83ScLjqLRuBwKerBj52aMROby%2BSb%2B4rV7JZOOkeYhLnteQmzI7e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYsaYYJusBeZgjwIyrCcjccpgeTCmOc0l9SGCwOgsB2EKiMobntYBN6QLmH7aIEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEus8ziCb8YHhPEGL%2BVNA3sV4fQFIW%2Bj%2FUIzn98NS7Tu5dSQ%2FUAt1Up52d0IuC8X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd%2BtxlVJCd%2F0VHUPN088%2BGybshpLJPg1XGU3S632k%2BIu6nLElG9ZTiVpoE269%2FbF
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        3,439.80 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        4,157.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 91,529      91,529      47,550.23       7,596.80            .00      43,978.77   52.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,580       5,580       2,789.87         421.97            .00       2,790.13   50.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          190.15 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          231.82 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,580       5,580       2,789.87         421.97            .00       2,790.13   50.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51310  MEDICARE        1,305       1,305         652.41          98.66            .00         652.59   50.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           44.46 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           54.20 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,305       1,305         652.41          98.66            .00         652.59   50.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51330  RETIREMENT       10,360      10,360       5,397.92         867.56            .00       4,962.08   52.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          392.83 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          474.73 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRBaF82gVIb1Ou07MJ5hRvBjRxjlR79g1PgNLBRyhBWGj1gXBt%2FE6VNwZ73OjWcl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TupPfmarx5WHJPH38lMErfrt1Q2Vufun9ulBHyEtiv2uFVCFOWHS0geYHt%2BTz6sD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fV7iB8RO8JslHR45tKp3zazJlsmfKIlBnq%2B70G%2BXUDfHf%2Br7FWrldiBnT3so44LI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wRJxMkMgqvAijMGfDTFxtfJjuqRKjL3UU2KSjyDhIofsdrAxTigUVJYQfk0IXUSQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Al%2FXCgekVTzwGCUK%2F%2F%2BlwAiP3IGJ69PGWB1jJkcVcZbinY95I9aX42KlcDPVakof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQJShKIUQDdMDNgTt1nQEovEtd2OrJzGqbAtBl%2BZw02iek5x5cINLAuTKkF9m7ei
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pC%2FuZfxdDevsFv%2Bms5YJyHyalRLbdK6M%2FMPTZuI5HmAoottveympfE%2BQC%2F%2F2y2kn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PIQJHVVWPhvrjSPhJCgfrOdU6WOjpE9j0b4gfNDeQj48Mp9ekDm6AfwT%2BkJOxXjC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxJkE%2FtlnDm1FIBCxsvCMEwujyQD3apROd027B9Z5zRFnGfZedSEkfPY2AXM74bE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6QniCm9FipVnVXD16k8r9B6wvfab1gJAihDrTST2w4qc5Ne6r%2Fu%2FeO0sz1S5OP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcGnKTqOT%2BBFDjI2vLhpJsxdu1wY2afSSdodDrP4LitzKysNV9hR0L6lkodGx4F5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHAQE6U4Kphn%2FJ1qP0hlBEetrBvS8MqLeknxFDPRplSzyILSvHSIG%2FuN3GXjp5WX
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                       10,360      10,360       5,397.92         867.56            .00       4,962.08   52.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,160      25,160      10,322.68       1,689.35            .00      14,837.32   41.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          763.39 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          925.96 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,160      25,160      10,322.68       1,689.35            .00      14,837.32   41.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          174         174          66.46          10.91            .00         107.54   38.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            4.93 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            5.98 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      174         174          66.46          10.91            .00         107.54   38.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51360  401-K          900         900         289.36          51.55            .00         610.64   32.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           23.43 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           28.12 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               900         900         289.36          51.55            .00         610.64   32.2%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,356       4,356       1,638.10          19.00         236.90       2,481.00   43.0% 

 
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API           19.00 VND 000710 VCH205753 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL          -19.00 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZIep0yQuHNAm2QPd7DdpDwi0B44gX3Rcot4cYjbjzePGpxByOGufU0XjvIReaQe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZJ%2FL7E02nrsCEcT7cBlyW2dJeyv82Ims5DHkcTasGfcgtKe4bQ8RfAdy3sW%2BNr1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RU2lMZ25OSN8L1PolvWCppuw8b%2BlR7NuUAuvQrN2Rs6i5OppzMm6Ecom8mV0bRn4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvHF8Gxq0X60X16VPRNo3ZHy0zozpynJSQK1B5U9bXIsaw3emOh744ImVTc4sIQp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPHjH%2BGrKbTEJFM9yooxVbNud05rxBxBC46aFEgt%2BDqjaS5oXy7SsJA0PrYHoUeu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DupQMXuqCDmMMBgO6dE%2FadFfTtQu%2BpwhNW16RS%2FepNC%2BHHlmPhH6UmXa6eudGIi0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKa6FU0sgfQ8EUkDz9ipgdjLRLzTtcSMAVBpH0GdTRI9Z2WmgavjiRI%2B8o8Z7rAm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4VyGtDwMT6HP1cABodRsigF6FpCBGjovL5Q6WuvacoMVE8bazbtDglnIMO8ZG1v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=in%2FneyIzals7nkmfo6t0pTBnaiCmgtEs8%2F1WywdA475xFH8SM6EKa%2FfpqUA9St6V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JNZfWvANPK38NMG3Dal8t8xXoWteelZHFaEEwTjoVJ%2BITuAZng1J1pyrsq7twuRd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4BSKffcICaixW3KKsj0s2L7etDEZbVlONkvjwLFwSUlccj6AqgNOpVFh7xGzCuB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oA82MqVBxVRT0MHgniK1puca4VlRSv0NID845yoHYlxthHBkEzXLntmu259gkHm8
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               4,356       4,356       1,638.10          19.00         236.90       2,481.00   43.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055167 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055167 54250  POSTAGE          750         750         171.49          23.19         578.51            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           23.19 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -23.19 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             750         750         171.49          23.19         578.51            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE      141,682     141,682      68,878.52      10,778.99       1,565.41      71,238.07   49.7%
 
 

1055168 WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        6,677       6,677       4,024.88         697.70            .00       2,652.12   60.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          423.73 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          273.97 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yxF7UcR9EiFNme%2BcI3FNK0rXX6xpGxnp1MHLrkY4mtlc44mFNIxmAbirzuGiPdsU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbCxeaPmoS%2BQQI7FWDVVSisWKyYCYTYZ7lMAtidqDgbrcn8o8s8jQfiS9TDCHIgu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiUAvTqP5BS3vk2yXDrZcwAce2riktZZA2QdXtppn%2BYJTdErxm%2BkELSKBBxctJLb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cnwh1j1rwAXOfy%2FqTfl4R5cN%2BFG4Y3Jhdq3INzBJaGk7%2FI5qw%2Bil4iiDzLkFxM9V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TlyV8NQd0gK8%2FKoklmcOrHPuf2mfzPtawPrmC%2FVotOqXveOIVWOvE%2FI7PKBD5MA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGR127vANUV%2FXn4h%2FkZjprL7twwYhVgqY9rH3cDht2YUU3kVhy6JnpkvGu%2BXWqkz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FT%2FcQuIhl5C5GvERcbXSCEFrXiBWeGfR1xfY4yxiJ%2FEPFxWXxi9IW8KEsbUjhaK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI2XmN1dGE7mdKizcF11gVK97rWeu%2Fuau%2BgLiFoFC%2BbE7QjCqXleBpK2TfgDP7Fk
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  6,677       6,677       4,024.88         697.70            .00       2,652.12   60.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51020  LONGEVITY PAY           30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                        30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          385         385         237.60          40.84            .00         147.40   61.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           24.88 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           15.96 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     385         385         237.60          40.84            .00         147.40   61.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51310  MEDICARE           90          90          55.61           9.56            .00          34.39   61.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            5.82 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            3.74 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             90          90          55.61           9.56            .00          34.39   61.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51330  RETIREMENT          715         715         456.73          79.67            .00         258.27   63.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           48.38 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           31.29 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LN1X1W6O5%2FWkr40%2BzqcU%2FOdM9Ms2AJk888y0fSvACgoKIogzHeb2Avt9rw8L8gan
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwkIgjqPv1WpxbkCa1kB3lwaPVcdEDDR7UXB1tmz26DWEnBpEuJGARFZh4dtH37t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdHkc9EutJRFhf7Finu4LtfUoBhQQyRwIruVc3vc1CTsUi1p4%2FGs%2BjGv1IbUiQMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfBxNN67Pyho1awic7H2On9wFitkJF16ICh949AHBOFDWSvN%2BaWTJNx%2Bm1GAXHN9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TAO2rohWkpb8dBAg8p0MewqgaEddQ3bpERWf38w4BF9sN5jULINkU3iWLjYOcI6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BkqXaJSgJ4QspNsnw2j016Z4FkSHb92zajyk83gOJsHd5VZwnSSBARFrinsyWjV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hm3VvYgBfIFT9SDr8Wv%2FKuW84K14BMDDam7YJu03t8CUhjRNyp1PxECzShkh8feG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePKj762QNyF%2BvecRu0gCbzyC21VrolvwmxTNMqvg4dtcfjtwT0YirGNmLj24u%2Fiw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQXX8Kop5B0U6YrSXdtabKNq0yuOI%2BLAiQYgqejY2k57gdSuGS0XDxL9LDiuwO9A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gpIeuPJIrITgbF0dP6MbJwH1ufgNj5SlxaXycIOGHkalcfPuZ%2FIAn%2BjtnKTOfn%2F
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                          715         715         456.73          79.67            .00         258.27   63.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         799.24         138.77            .00         475.76   62.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           83.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           55.47 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         799.24         138.77            .00         475.76   62.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11           5.09            .90            .00           5.91   46.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ             .54 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ             .36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11           5.09            .90            .00           5.91   46.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51360  401-K           65          65          26.59           4.05            .00          38.41   40.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.13 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                65          65          26.59           4.05            .00          38.41   40.9%
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        9,248       9,248       5,605.74         971.49            .00       3,642.26   60.6%
 
 

1055170 WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSEL     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       11,225      16,105       8,170.36       1,186.04            .00       7,934.64   50.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fp0l3gsmO%2BI4%2B0XcZDBdLKHQ8PqKz821e0%2FGyego5NnZ0KXsfrjoBT%2BftsLrAGMn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uh0RS80N82GEgYFVwq7HqMKn6GWWViU71FwHfyMGvx2ypGSuwnmjstg6zTwUYYWg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKhUtiI8hPCOcYpbiQ1n4el3Ps1dX9pi2ZeTnxEv21exGcyQqop94ljCPJYCQSGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZ%2FUVxEo%2FJRBcOdshJfUUVSyA%2Bdt0EoJrz8XFDq5j3XGBZEtAXKg0JF6b2XJ%2BGtQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IE1BF8el%2FCKGMWg80deaQwN449cuV16RkHg4hc3o26irmFK7mAGPqpCpWsRxZQTz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtM7h%2Fj9zKZOniM%2FDCzzH4g3qw3DJC3MNSUaNaFNTrU09TNBLpbIQgR0aQvzToUq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuYpD1FlU8PK4LgCnS0hL7So1Pw2ln5y6NgMsKHBVpz4mIRaukGnXWUyckEgFuHC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tFLvoro%2FVWAD5aP9lNaqnbDb7B9NXbmrHz7odTKmsUHCH9msUQFgk0G5xuNiq2P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ky82BJOSEKfzGNIzTDenPeEMEpd7agPe%2BkWpTSsoM%2Bh7aECN0A0KL3zThIF9q4UI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNlrsuxxLe75mVHZkLxnXTsW0aIts%2BLEzvScOq3VEBUWUVDuPLmdPoG3peevIXBo
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2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          564.44 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          621.60 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 11,225      16,105       8,170.36       1,186.04            .00       7,934.64   50.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          700       1,025         506.51          73.53            .00         518.49   49.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           34.99 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           38.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     700       1,025         506.51          73.53            .00         518.49   49.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51310  MEDICARE          165         241         118.48          17.20            .00         122.52   49.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            8.19 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            9.01 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            165         241         118.48          17.20            .00         122.52   49.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51330  RETIREMENT        1,300       1,894         931.23         135.45            .00         962.77   49.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           64.46 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           70.99 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,300       1,894         931.23         135.45            .00         962.77   49.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51360  401-K          115         167            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7TMKhMYzIQrYy6LKxFAfyodIyZA%2FG%2BmZZsCWob01XY737Tq4msMFEWZU9asBp9N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mSMzsbISRyTS1jdZJLt8IxMrkwyyt3RYZ1M80l%2FcqYD7%2FRGZyYFxcSdp1T5IK099
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bl%2FgKfBl%2B4C2LNpZOV%2FGeX3dTtqx8J4OcQR%2F5%2BDmlKnCvLLJ%2BszTYzhoNYSKJ7uj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTwPj5%2Bo%2BYSB8k2Ve261qIKZV%2BqoNFZVAvNJoLm4oGkgcGncwz0rTiqqIbkHsQ0z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJylV4T2KStu9QxIpagcmqTZyO86VYkTfj6ejtCqWwM%2FqLMBBNCVM%2FEagzwr%2FAsP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2euugYAPGZEg%2F6sL94U06PfN4FSwrWALjAHlfLkbxey%2BXfz%2FeW6y0XkaBzgz7P%2BM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0gcKISPRes2FkYRKal0ZW3YT2aFKy6Fq1Cb6%2BdBW1y7Ut2OcwPJv3VMMSlqhV6k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQ6f7Wka7D14%2B9N7LigMqNJ6%2Fs9dbwFLfPjWVZfTy8siPifij6MCqt5trTztmQWH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rPpnFKos%2BdUE6Bl5ire6rquYKmGmlDzhS0tQB3PbF7I1pC5YWNtF3Is12mzkNas
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqyTwU6iP8FGbm99eN%2FrL6okSiKjyoVq7TUbQXucHCGpBwksNAICBQgGe0IsVS9m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DerXEKO1Nj5P3bf7NBfFxsjvBU3VNj0tvf6Cpkd6hHVbCuHxeuDws2NOb5WDsRzR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zazLqGU2RTMQnS6thL%2F3T87xypzJv9uwptjkWVTithT0uABwi9WCJb5UFn7cxnwX
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TOTAL 401-K                               115         167            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,395          68          29.10            .00          38.90            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,395          68          29.10            .00          38.90            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUN       15,000      19,500       9,755.68       1,412.22          38.90       9,705.42   50.2%
 
 

1055180 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      144,145     144,145      74,045.51      11,185.67            .00      70,099.49   51.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        5,559.75 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        5,625.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                144,145     144,145      74,045.51      11,185.67            .00      70,099.49   51.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,915      10,915       4,483.70         676.70            .00       6,431.30   41.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          336.30 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          340.40 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MPZMTTZZY7fOcRlE0QHL8uZ49kAZTC0mamVgMfaZ9uE3Kn0a5QcF%2B6jcnFYiYHN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d72t8bYpB4yJ67qQGnygSYY72QOJ4m9are2e5t1qBtP0f50KGoaKYXZIYnqeIYGP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHsSJkZKJ6M9imzkYfZg0IQMKnAoZjQkFDZ%2F9Q6kaEIsqodn8gFbpN04gvFkk4Vz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEbdY6yP58%2BB3%2F3ArIqinSg0iQV7SxBukdkidlk1pPuA954RGU3%2FyF9oK9Lumv9v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjhX34qKTvhRb8p2OsgluMTGVPcIn2bmR6ym6rE4CmQ4wZkAks2bmEAFAbqKWTDj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtKfxamh64kN59a4bAlFcajAn2hOz%2F6qQG0LXaCvZqFxB3UM%2FHsoNAkVH9JWmtvD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKO5ZGtmY08dclyPnrykqbknLeFvyQ4gCJfU1BSZKJ4JgFCCBmlnYQR%2BY0wdZgSo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LSgFzg%2FMXm8EcgPC4dW0l%2FOx79HnOPECMb6d%2Bu4BoeOkY9ds%2FVBljFSj7xfaZz5K
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,915      10,915       4,483.70         676.70            .00       6,431.30   41.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51310  MEDICARE        2,555       2,555       1,048.70         158.28            .00       1,506.30   41.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           78.66 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           79.62 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,555       2,555       1,048.70         158.28            .00       1,506.30   41.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,350      16,350       8,416.70       1,277.41            .00       7,933.30   51.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          634.93 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          642.48 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,350      16,350       8,416.70       1,277.41            .00       7,933.30   51.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      12,836.02       2,081.14            .00      12,543.98   50.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,040.57 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,040.57 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      12,836.02       2,081.14            .00      12,543.98   50.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          81.92          13.28            .00         128.08   39.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.64 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            6.64 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VR%2F754vorMAjFrXm%2F2yVNllGqTMFy5Ig2RlvPNgGHd8OCJUYa1P6ZuW82YtJa6k%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fueetn8E9VrKkncFSXe39ZRuqPg8V%2FIUpbAI5%2BgI%2BXKM%2FYfRDC%2BCMKf31aVl25qD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UD%2BMkimb3TrdEVVdJxbJqmWI%2BwoVBY%2BboT7m16crh%2BaQtA2jWOSCFUQsaz6dtvAv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4H1ZBOco4ChLIM3UiJTHfHy%2F90XJ9EQ4dBWB38%2Bn2ktHEWnbQzQAXDWaLiUsrUM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYdPeV04%2FRFu6UvXpw0MBg9NbpdPxGlOERth007wPvYPv894b7kCan%2BkIJCVSfdY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0W%2B8VqQK4a7yP4CPGwNBhD3HFvuI8n4vZl8CDN2sWz95aHlvhAsowtKhePGstXOx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVU49BJ0msWLp8JawMwMl6ATxZGgkrQ3XBbVBkGuTboqj8utIrbpF3rp47QLCGak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8kU4s9%2BVzmWFP7n2cOyyjjyIzR2eTfi%2FqVlWQtdVkmBd%2Bah9%2FHy3YWue99CPuuJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGLwR9Q3Deh6RdJib2UitJ8DuNhQPJ9iabF%2BOtxnyA2mj1Oif46mtaTtw3oL5Kjg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhO%2FTXZxzTdGvrysqHNDQDpgV45ud9nWJCUwoycF8rWP%2BmhFT87Qh7GeehVkl%2FSb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyQx19QfeBBqnN3fezc5w7vjDquRRLPwU0ME%2FR9EPMBEu1F%2BiTV1pMC6HofYgsDW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tb3oY2lJRgiSnyz5Y%2BzhAXsCuXBn35jQCIll8gEMRH2Bnu8NvPT3eJ6ZQqtkO0Bi


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    161
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          81.92          13.28            .00         128.08   39.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51360  401-K        1,415       1,415         258.78          36.74            .00       1,156.22   18.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           18.20 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           18.54 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,415       1,415         258.78          36.74            .00       1,156.22   18.3%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000       2,575.60            .00            .00       1,424.40   64.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000       2,575.60            .00            .00       1,424.40   64.4%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52035  Lab        2,800       2,800       1,850.00            .00         950.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LAB                               2,800       2,800       1,850.00            .00         950.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52060  UNIFORMS        3,000       3,000       1,139.83         213.20       1,639.95         220.22   92.7% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH205115 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104639
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH205421 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104789
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH205638 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104938
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH205754 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104980
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOtm%2FPCtj%2FeOyAkhle93JoQXVUPKJU3%2FGs9H2IMWeWiFivhbtGbcf5hJkFXS61TU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sdsCDenQyUS%2FvCoXX%2FR5m0udm4%2BNG90HL5XqM%2FbC2LxnOevOXuOVNB4rnVtw0B2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWwZqzb6t01A9HVmaDalgNMv%2FVxrgbt3dBA68lXrUbLpdawB3LVc5p2NE%2B%2BU9JwD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D28e%2BWlrsjGMFsxqqHt0tclB8qCiRJtH6BBYdE16Gv2Iy9whUJI2h1JjlZOAO%2BjV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0xl3fCYnGK6NYTK8bT6FBE0eEQakqjUI2hgO88jFPLSWJp4QQhFQREoFVxiTkNa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2B5bcfzl3HBK5lWdgtP9Ab%2FdBA7wq7%2B1bQvIMldUf02hRo49VTFUsC0DU8V2zK2o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3FDtKxDFOg9jSLjs%2FKSjTjfsmf2Fafjbo9FOUsubSayO57om5k6mocIjYMp4tUu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBcfP3MMeBQahz6ghHY2uHhdghjIe5Xbdafmda3TVcAdF4fCee8teT3bYpmUaLsE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTN1jofUY6UOZUMubxJ66mRaxXwz9noS1pxJVBElOZlkmUmV%2FDTyCA3XE2Vz1UBx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e159TTQRAcnGTKp9lV8FziArUKco7HuWMu1UdLq6iEPlGINqhMx%2BQAUrg3sEtSGZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsIr3AeUvJRsOI4P37vpnUm94PFAteXBGHu2QwiwUyNCBGmOOS34TsjyfJrmezjr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWInDY2yzPgmqFaB1n0M6uI4tq0mGHcdq53aRqOJrt8Tp0yWe4T49OkHh%2Bh58Q5c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BSA18Zxlj%2B1ZUH1Omk2uip7NXATIVY6NCL22Zi1B71lJrIKPm%2BmTGdm0JP8JfPV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuHfgWPr0ycWyRM%2Fres9jYkG9gbkLex%2FqES4ykHMC0%2Fw0HdZNLLkDNFHC1gaMd6T
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1055180 52060  UNIFORMS
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH205971 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        105053
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,000       3,000       1,139.83         213.20       1,639.95         220.22   92.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        3,000       3,000       2,288.30         479.01         711.70            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          479.01 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -479.01 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       2,288.30         479.01         711.70            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,000       1,000         203.81          41.84         296.19         500.00   50.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205648 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29640 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.12 VND 002083 VCH205877 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.12 VND 002083 PO 29640 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.12 VND 002083 VCH205878 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.12 VND 002083 PO 29640 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION                2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,000       1,000         203.81          41.84         296.19         500.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000         300.00            .00         700.00       2,000.00   33.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000         300.00            .00         700.00       2,000.00   33.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2B5bcfzl3HBK5lWdgtP9Ab%2FdBA7wq7%2B1bQvIMldUf02hRo49VTFUsC0DU8V2zK2o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7Q0QsuJizyQaemVh98sX0irIbb0hpI84wXhrKywTO2pITj6bgiAloadkSQlh6Sa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BNvKoV2boXMQ%2B3kcvPV3PqlNCwDSUjCmXRmbOoUEbyyUDJVjgMtGsehzBNuGwgY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUgssiBwykYeUjvLK1MpuedNcVdQpoSM0IJmeGxCxzkD0zltow52PwIJ3xm%2FMWII
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FB5qX6xEPRiEpYEZfVb5TUIAA6%2FmGtzVAJD6MUVe8bo%2Fs3f2KrjJFv1jz0WsMe%2Be
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQXfq1iw7dDUTbPk0z3gBDLhhtAreSJkSVVXnAVu7eMm6j%2B4dc4VIc7Euz58qp86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnrevwxsvNyEK%2FQiWoNEeVrOutpj1mYEYnKLPC7iZXv1aLOgHGLp7uDro1RxQ3o3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCV1N9nklW2u8vx789nE%2FM4s4XHK3sxyDLr%2FCM4BqQGeR8N2O%2B%2BmugddIsDR75hr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qwVefGyvzyBOwhgTqrVcvuAGsUdZDeH08wta6k5o1L8HZCJpFSgXpQ6RzncGWlw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awNFMehqvHcb5y0cNvCSfdHYotsUhBSW7HOSpyVAGHaIiK0ywXY8kM%2FzVUoyY6EH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rZNq3tIPCBbfqfysabsZFyaNVeL2yj6Q4US3FtZG7QQwkYXq4dyzdcMd4kRG16A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZgcfzhOgZ%2FySl30Tc065QVGtBGnfrsuLE3cOtbN2FNxaLl%2FgDPkOh0nFEYSIodH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DPMD8%2BB0mZcwe6qkDujRgL%2Bqwfkrs3nTc9S3wkSkq6qJZvMQ1Ic%2Fh3qJwfsjTkQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrdxFXh3N6CP0RNDcq5wXz4SHY11lUM%2BV7j7xWi5T7M4JB0CFpiDxdVenvNclge6
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54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54250  POSTAGE        2,000       2,000         153.02           3.02       1,446.98         400.00   80.0% 

 
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API            3.02 VND 000108 VCH205893 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service       104978
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL           -3.02 VND 000108 PO 29247 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,000       2,000         153.02           3.02       1,446.98         400.00   80.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055180 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,545       9,545       9,071.26          88.44         472.42           1.32  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205940 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104992
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           59.33 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -59.33 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,545       9,545       9,071.26          88.44         472.42           1.32  100.0%
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPE      229,315     229,315     118,753.15      16,254.73       6,217.24     104,344.61   54.5%
 
 

1055190 HEALTH EDUCATION                   
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       16,380      16,380       9,544.33       1,199.27            .00       6,835.67   58.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          605.58 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          593.69 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51010 180 SALARIES & WAGES       18,670      18,670       9,246.34       1,307.36            .00       9,423.66   49.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          647.70 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          659.66 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54Bs%2BOhoY8h41fYkVwWHZ7fEGRligAPSlqO5MJVpAtuMgo%2B38jfLubfDyTR9uZC1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjFXpNlLxMYAHheq7GqhsLZTSZHGl7VRbLPipWdvs4gLKNal2KJYMaFcYoq1BKyT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0y%2FufsGnUNBYkzBnHaenY7blr7PmxEukcq4lKiicOfgQVsfvroE%2Fe3J9tYEkNeb4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGTKUoXYH9JdkrXnT4aLmlY0SO4KQYzLqU7FGjfJ8pqwGHHIJ0E2ue6pO09%2B1Xdi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fdf9l20RRv3K90j%2FDWsCrhIp4WDU7xTbfMehtH%2FClaUvXHFNgQsQle5d7JmzmiIn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pikTTxUJTJuFJXdc7YjGA11FNIPVKzIVsZw2DFAykD1vV4UwQxFHkToXLnigZh6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eaviv%2BonPaP%2Fb6FfteJQVESYEE086SYwHcDlvVtETycN4qq3iJu2Ew%2BOWXTMy3CR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiRUYYJZ2%2B0gKAonPKuIV%2FmjZL3XNkFSCxOufsKKQKya2yKLufDc08KRK697wIFZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsUD8uJjhPGw2WkiuR1J%2F8zgFOPWq1JlcTkeON9oTk1HtSJSPwjrSWJzjeZoJ4Iq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oybraPY%2F%2BROEyYCEl3E03FpNUHBwVV5Rw5vbXZJ7ZdMBMQIrg9YJ%2BJSicnFU0XdK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEVsJ3MXajJFOvsHzse62hJv7YwBLIPjNUf6PrEhQOWcjRwqJleOOG3%2F9bIHjTqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MGn%2FrWDdgcnkjqJoVZhjIR8uiAA5E91k8CUW8n6cWKDxE3xkUesxu8QQ8RmAaCM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KdIXCwjwZ%2BgsuZfEE%2Fh91ZmfKCAa65FTBAr5%2FQqUf5RhMgoYj5Qn32E8s59mJji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4GpqvN2qAVV48kg2nFMzX6H98kWg2P5vS8s7ZGVp7vZrsdCwlowWB6X10uwCGDx
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 35,050      35,050      18,790.67       2,506.63            .00      16,259.33   53.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,020       1,020         584.29          73.36            .00         435.71   57.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           37.04 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           36.32 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51300 180 SOCIAL SECURITY        1,160       1,160         566.17          79.98            .00         593.83   48.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           39.62 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           40.36 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,180       2,180       1,150.46         153.34            .00       1,029.54   52.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51310  MEDICARE          240         240         136.64          17.16            .00         103.36   56.9% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            8.66 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            8.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51310 180 MEDICARE          275         275         132.39          18.71            .00         142.61   48.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            9.27 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            9.44 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            515         515         269.03          35.87            .00         245.97   52.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51330  RETIREMENT        1,895       1,895       1,083.40         136.96            .00         811.60   57.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           69.16 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           67.80 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGOPz3IwTMkz6m9lnT58v2%2FKCDNgNtXOD8R5RltvDTxgdBqgmkKv3Z11EIQ5ImVM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dtCboPySSBCSePwLAqMlJQZ7zTnrBIiWDzOCichDW9j4jPwNQ4z9AIdFn9edmkx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clOnUzDijorXTssZ0zoFKLJSRr7734947RVs8cY8vTFQsoRUML2yM2D%2BwVTUp737
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6xhoguC%2FuBtLzjK%2BCLi7QFIjhsw58gWyNvMEI0MCp5yvVh5VqnUeGMrpsQN5NCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVxy6DmkoujWI8blrbudx6cAH3x3WqqiZDvjL5edoQwC1on2dT1BZdMKMeHGygxH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gibKfqXiqopa%2F1OHQrO2gescolWHwaYRlKYx5oAHqYwc0vF6xh8tr3UAO%2B3M1pFc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqobn%2B8QTEGTCdImBvuafAa4CLI2Bl0orAM3QImrh%2BHIBNy5jpyz1R2dXZfc%2FFmV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtdAZZRBKj3dapzpbIngObdIJNunFXbL8ShdV0FoRLo8yMvzY%2FgrrUNDSwHRu5Dc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwlTK9%2FU7yFr9WAe2eUu0h2SsoXP0Nv3vl8zzh%2BrNctmbAkLiYdhWkDRM8Mym3IZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gGRRO0KrMjHqP1BwyYtDHXJPgH4ltIljiKGrbyYgEyw8eOH5VwJzuUhCMnDksvc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocBHC6Ap68f%2FSKc6Kl4ZuYL9VdHDtOgV9KEkkrqe25WjW6NQ%2Fa81%2FoU9b%2ByljjN%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YziwcEl5tytK4DMiQx4lMFqxj%2ByPC8SGikoL42GaOhgIpu%2BJ3jbZvEicxB2vvh74
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DAioE1b4XWaeMIombBAbirdfbbBBSzOfaYPUEYXs%2BDWqnnsWfqr5ENVY%2FT3AfP04
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgtU23mgG1eKPX1zCcEu7bXHPrUspcbKACvR9bhuDHx8%2Fr76nMjS%2Bvfq2WHnwed8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaHeOSt8SgDKZNIoYovv9jiCiPfiCf%2BF0yWzJyspzUeRGF0HzsKBZ42I2CGdlih1
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1055190 51330 180 RETIREMENT        2,160       2,160       1,049.35         149.30            .00       1,110.65   48.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           73.96 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           75.34 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,055       4,055       2,132.75         286.26            .00       1,922.25   52.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        3,807       3,807       2,409.57         323.42            .00       1,397.43   63.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          164.79 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          158.63 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51350 180 GROUP INSURANCE        4,230       4,230       2,332.02         352.50            .00       1,897.98   55.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          176.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          176.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,037       8,037       4,741.59         675.92            .00       3,295.41   59.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           32          32          15.36           2.06            .00          16.64   48.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.05 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.01 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51351 180 LIFE INSURANCE           35          35          14.92           2.26            .00          20.08   42.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            1.13 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            1.13 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       67          67          30.28           4.32            .00          36.72   45.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51360  401-K          165         165          94.86          11.99            .00          70.14   57.5% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.05 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9UUWy5fTNFXDtieLhMLiCfbSnRxtnrS%2F0XAURaNDBiNZK8xozh5uuTcdRd7L6LR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJX2Ve88q%2Ff3Vr3km3Pj5nu7u7xJqWvyD6%2BZv2T7HLD%2BGnzOJtf%2BjcfvhxzJVvSR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZpPyKo1KUmVIqN8%2F4FN5doZTZgvI7cbHuikSPbr5CR1fT49X03Ll6xbnR0Z2wBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQwqf2rSDkkcakpetLVAqfkzULWTDhk7HKjoSaizdbZX9W4xAu8Sp0v%2BZX3MceoW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4J9C5Dk6wyQDl%2BTyLU%2BBkbSamiv6hsQOD35RytP6iFIttl%2BBMjcqEjkkSinHKhi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9m4ctNlr0jKFcSg090zo7Wfi8LnrEa4KW7E2ho0f6x5E5NhV53VmP9clryhTldNR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IN1fu96rLFzyA4KbGtFy5htgVxpgm%2BEU3qlCbegAc0A8VthYLIhN2mFyiFp9komU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzEPctU%2BiR%2B89Mv60oErkU38sGmrePp%2Fxw3VXID0GzoesJ1WYAR%2FpZ6jqf%2BfYLRT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Envs4dUdH175V4i7qqB1kFsiq4HGfa6r%2B%2FFKldHVYcjgQf3osa3K0ZnCd02TG4YB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=set5qZmp%2Bwnt0kScG6wGew5yQ7Vnw1%2BuNzj1xO%2B%2B9duZAnoBxzjt74LcOkJgzfv%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FKr1W74ZFhKpEwxkTTW48ls2R5oDx6wLNUSxr9we1KXwAU%2Fd4nNPRbrbHgycrAP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkAHjnmDtV86j1qiSAGSl0nzsRMa6ef12AgTkcTYr%2FoIxspNzgytqPe2Qtsc8tfa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctJG7%2Bci7uteuSMMCS6Zmk3ZImEAtfXfLf%2FPgOmo1uPUGz2kKZ0U5oFx%2FmApFgCB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xnk2fPFOXUtv99%2BsywpfzQkcZ4MkHEG4kMuFGNFX0ulcLHg2%2Br6i69PGpew0MRlj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuBwXEBhmwOrkTQST9yx47Ksb6N2gDL%2BUIy36kcwTUXKbXEkJgBUP0eZ%2BYQeism%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaOk40aRzAoOOc35GHW2%2BzlvrMhzRl8nUVQ5vdTnUYq%2F0ocl3pPM0N0En7GcGn9f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2F%2FkImOM4FUx9g3B2kx6cSyDYy55P5iQ2LjD3JFMhalln0jccwMCwEjJvezvHGvY
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1055190 51360  401-K
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            5.94 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51360 180 401-K          185         185          91.84          13.07            .00          93.16   49.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            6.48 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            6.59 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               350         350         186.70          25.06            .00         163.30   53.3%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,000       4,415       3,547.85          59.17         -57.91         925.06   79.0% 

 
2022/07/000088 01/11/2022 BUA          415.00 REF FT    TO COVER COPIER LEASE         
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           59.17 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -59.17 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   

 
1055190 51700 180 CONTRACTED SERVIC        1,500         950         488.00            .00         462.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               5,500       5,365       4,035.85          59.17         404.09         925.06   82.8%
 
 

51725 NON-CASH GRANTS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51725 180 NON-CASH GRANTS        1,200       1,200         486.86         486.86         713.14            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          486.86 VND 002083 VCH205813 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #47 non-cash grants - chi    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -486.86 VND 002083 PO 29242 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #47 non-cash grants -2022         

 
 

TOTAL NON-CASH GRANTS                   1,200       1,200         486.86         486.86         713.14            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,725       3,725         677.57          56.44       1,822.43       1,225.00   67.1% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           56.44 VND 002083 VCH205800 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Healthy Comm supplies - flip c    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -56.44 VND 002083 PO 29240 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Healthy Comm supplies - fl2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaOk40aRzAoOOc35GHW2%2BzlvrMhzRl8nUVQ5vdTnUYq%2F0ocl3pPM0N0En7GcGn9f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUNTlHpkC9Lo8Rw5Zc1y1bqiKKUynbxDzDGzYp%2B2GvwqhLge7%2B2ooESn9MNxjTOJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A70Il1qc7AFYKzbgfKDvUEzZRAJ%2B0mlrh4kGMzlWiwlIg4GdeUxsMZTJW3sybggT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8XZ6L3FxWg4rOCf%2BBz%2FYKPiFCujZQ5D6SPuR72TYG5TD3OsfJkNOMiAERJvJh0%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIy8zv6%2BLpSn3UqH%2BoWRwyECGEptUc2fhmkTFrbDHv38mk8UmY5qMpG%2Bfio9Y47y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsTEY6%2FI9G83dNpj5S4ASR4WzxqVpy5XX5c00pKmWea6g1%2FSxOe2LG5Cq1A%2BbgZF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2qTLf0sTB4yu54MV%2FcUHDWY%2BcEybWYz33oyccY4duyCS%2FHv6Edm57LL77tBx5rA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ya8N2GiLjG1%2Fzxzd9xTZqaHsnts%2F6Js%2FvyWbSdkNNkr7pSKpoRWDDghm96of0%2BD0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT49F85mc%2BdcOLYInUT5PoeOJ95Ty2B96o4T5S2zjE7IXHrGBiPMZymrol3pvUF%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=365weJwyRxGXQxwLrY%2FumM2jdKWeEjFnZrERXrO43tjiaUAZN%2Fel11NdUOHrheOX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zb9j0wX9zPjxRvyzhzgSX7M%2Fv1r76PKr8ZBGcTvNa4naCcC1dxZ8Dbca6qzGVxcZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypY4BVtj2HZm0YnFoMoD%2F%2FLKTnHsuubaZDU%2BaCOo1kS1yLolcXu0iMx4dEjzwhVM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RhH4nP%2Bf8PDO%2FL4ADGPzu9DV6y67CExwr7n%2B6sQWACHto0ryrXkdy6YeqL%2F993G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YxO2zHbl8KzfrXmmIm9OefBi6MftyC7J7jpAP%2BTTtfWvV1QIvNsnr%2FXFgdExj9gS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5ChhhKayHSyNWDOh0MC3AfsMxwnMiYgOKOqCil%2BwSjYbjotVXD%2FIM9GCAiuxeDn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAm%2FniT14kjp12oSiWic4hdg5JJj1n3omHcGQTqcHcSlJbZSv8rVv%2BXQlirmJzck
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1055190 52010 180 SUPPLIES & MATERI        1,569       1,511         700.71          99.29         799.50          10.79   99.3% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           46.97 VND 002083 VCH205801 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #14 office supplies - cop    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -46.97 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #14 office supplies -2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           52.32 VND 002083 VCH205806 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #22 mtg/conf. expense - f    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -52.32 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SSYC #22 mtg/conf. expense2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,294       5,236       1,378.28         155.73       2,621.93       1,235.79   76.4%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52350  FUEL/GAS          200         200         182.68          31.24          17.32            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           31.24 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -31.24 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
1055190 52350 180 GASOLINE/DIESEL F          150          79          41.50          18.25          37.50            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API           18.25 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL          -18.25 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                350         279         224.18          49.49          54.82            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,300         885            .00            .00         800.00          85.00   90.4% 

 
2022/07/000088 01/11/2022 BUA         -415.00 REF FT    TO COVER COPIER LEASE         

 
1055190 54010 180 TRAVEL/TRAINING          750         288         117.00            .00         133.00          38.00   86.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,050       1,173         117.00            .00         933.00         123.00   89.5%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54200 180 TELEPHONE          480         480         266.07          38.01            .00         213.93   55.4% 

 
2022/07/000356 01/14/2022 GEN           38.01 REF JAN   VERIZON INVOICE-SMART START   

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xlwwlusbaQ87%2FE8C6%2FijLkXufYnMRyupoBue7ysoMUB5FpAEKr6CHUtKiGOoEWT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vc6vEDiyt%2FxQKUdCHhxSYannNYHZ%2FKRnoM7WSQWE4OrilcxkIzE9veTP1Vmu%2Fe3R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5R%2FtE04OujzF30A0PHmeryep929uXA1gqj0tfUkSC%2BtoLowgudnHKTlehdjY0PMC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBaIYMNCdnmPhTOm9VhVCEWMsVXLMdo9y7ASV1NlE4qoGSa%2Fg%2BpVIFZMrdTQR%2BuN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vM9RbEqUkFHtjb2cVcoJErNysyzFtbqlwCgr1LfIW5TXXktUXvcEpqMuNG%2BxGW8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8icx6dV%2F1EWq7JglT0Dc4K3nAclExMVWkPiZX7oA5jIB1zvKx1VkKt6r45bm863
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERQFkqg0JrpL1%2F54%2F4tqyuNLZ%2BI%2F1UCsbJi0ZzN7OSGuKJRS5s%2BeRYEUKoGsjdyY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mC5YMI%2Fw%2FHZU0Eg6HS2GYEEseXs5rbbx4mOeWOgBMg9Yc6oAB3Xj%2FplIxu6rXy9s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBW05o82RtoTk6uuvTtpDraXUAEInCpZB0EJ1XV2pFlgW34Ud741iLnXdLtlJOlK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqQVoaq4HOMbs9pYpKv7FaLoKPyKNOlhAWqWCFH3S8a3NV0XGf7aTNs3GV093YoR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsecTy%2Ff%2BdmUdx6%2FDathJFWt3Wf3kLUkqDue1dBFRcmiACw%2FHQyjBM6mINuD0rnk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPjTslnw%2BD4IvTbAewfV8C4Drd6YZhr54mU7Em9Ee2vdqEvvRMp1uCCAx5LprqdW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwLAqe3YbiLAT53o%2FlBj45NRTB9TlNNeNZlrcXXnVLRNYbqh%2Fk0oKHoVYrI9CahE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4MXkWH%2Fd1MFPI6S67zrUh2y56ujm3nLxwocMVeIhbhEhQVz7J0ck0JVU5ktg6JD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hnk0IUYBVr74Uvd%2B72GcP7DsH8Cvp94hVM5lHM%2BvfDf5ZSR5BWu0sgCWtoD1ivQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCB5pqSLJwqTx%2BbHrmcUDPUqfmkvjUFkOYZfMSPI3KD8m1sigyC9L9F6PIybFDws
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                           480         480         266.07          38.01            .00         213.93   55.4%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54250 180 POSTAGE          320         320         118.94          31.40         201.06            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API           31.40 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL          -31.40 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             320         320         118.94          31.40         201.06            .00  100.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54400  ADVERTISING        2,100       1,590            .00            .00            .00       1,590.00     .0% 

 
 

1055190 54400 180 ADVERTISING          400         412         412.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       2,500       2,002         412.00            .00            .00       1,590.00   20.6%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 55500 180 DUES & SUBSCRIPTI           45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0%
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION                 67,993      66,354      34,340.66       4,508.06       4,928.04      27,085.30   59.2%
 

TOTAL HEALTH DEPT                   1,597,487   1,599,637     753,556.74     107,227.65     101,785.56     744,294.70   53.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,597,487   1,599,637     753,556.74     107,227.65     101,785.56     744,294.70
 

5200 MENTAL HEALTH                      
_________________________________________

 
1055200 MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION        
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjslHvNnSBFoeX2ResVdpTgIWklwqWvNAcMhy%2FXLRsDa%2FDYQx7vnV%2B7ZGyV3PGx2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zouz4m%2F37FGeSqsQsx8Rd7x7cnq%2Fu0r4rHW%2FqJpwhNSbMBaLyswpP3irW%2B0Uinsd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9POtbUK9OXu%2BE2ODniwh0%2FkPlop0MLWSrPBEJv7Fl7%2Ft9aNoLtUCrI%2FZOrYONdPM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1qqUSawaBbWgm9VWLXGlOtVTO9fbkX5JxKmhhtPm2eC%2BsV4UAR6lirf4pJe0XAP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjjUPgrBPUhWtQGTNwIbmA5nfkLwpprY8yUX1lvwfEEHSJPLBjw2GZxkOiviEfKj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YPjBGU2DnCYBILnCUA7%2BSbVc%2Ff7cdCEDgwD5Gv9KUTdcCYZC9QrqMb6g5dx9DMf


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    169
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5200     MENTAL HEALTH                      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1055200 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH                   118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00
 

5235 DJJDP-JCPC                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVENT       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       26,855      26,855       8,506.70         562.70            .00      18,348.30   31.7% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          562.70 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 26,855      26,855       8,506.70         562.70            .00      18,348.30   31.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,675       1,675         516.08          34.89            .00       1,158.92   30.8% 

 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           34.89 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,675       1,675         516.08          34.89            .00       1,158.92   30.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51310  MEDICARE          395         395         120.73           8.16            .00         274.27   30.6% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2B0Q5YoAA2N3TIP3FBhf0N0HjjRzeYATyuMA2SnCnVqpvZzJ0aTteX6B8nZ8SySi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cES1qq44RwInBysjAxFKLfxuneZCgOqwvafONPygJRkpon3HHVuRuDxoTyCGavr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93LeCD%2BWXnA1x89mWSHNxtL9cwZKM%2BtbnOlS63h8XnG8atBiZ3pR9TBMCADR7MYw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udj915UcIe3WJp5kKwh0XPcUAOESuaBlIdp2SftChxCqaX7d8ilpGVNCAMQlyvG0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fjJCG%2FVqeaR%2F5goZpuuWuk8VxpgsOZwNRUhactRXhuxBkB48bk0kA8ub6TJsCxwX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZOoWMVmxD38YIqcARPSTRK2kqPN9G81ITaDagqQBA1hQAEv0siIsYzGmjYOsBlR
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1055235 51310  MEDICARE
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            8.16 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            395         395         120.73           8.16            .00         274.27   30.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51330  RETIREMENT        3,055       3,055         907.20            .00            .00       2,147.80   29.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        3,055       3,055         907.20            .00            .00       2,147.80   29.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,500       8,500       2,890.50            .00            .00       5,609.50   34.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,500       8,500       2,890.50            .00            .00       5,609.50   34.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          18.45            .00            .00          51.55   26.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          18.45            .00            .00          51.55   26.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51360  401-K          270         270          79.43            .00            .00         190.57   29.4% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZOoWMVmxD38YIqcARPSTRK2kqPN9G81ITaDagqQBA1hQAEv0siIsYzGmjYOsBlR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cLaZ0jzjwaRE1OqZ3DvaQz%2Fl%2FpsE7c8F5P%2F91PEItGD4KnAMfozcs3mcovjXwxJ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mtU58ZKZX%2Bb%2BJz43iXqqnMW7Ibm0IkB990va5mvJ7w7bmim5JGzx6ONqaU%2F0qSEI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8iULi%2Byy7xc35sh6PJdELS7dkYQgXyiM46IVlJDdqODR7aQZMBtBVryndzwJcX1p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BfK8H%2FeGm%2F%2F2z4pd1W9avGHMxyHCFDGoCKBIwHVNTTuTQkMqNv0kvpFPOGAf1fgb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUWW8w1bRT0vmZTPEybXO%2F1b6JEQigvBh2WzzVhgCAHOvCbqPfw8Nz424KFWg9FI
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TOTAL 401-K                               270         270          79.43            .00            .00         190.57   29.4%
 
 

51605 YADKIN TEEN COURT                  
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51605  Yadkin Teen Court       95,436      95,436      43,687.68       8,611.31      51,748.32            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API        3,622.18 VND 004523 VCH205272 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION C   104727
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 POL       -3,622.18 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API        4,989.13 VND 004523 VCH205273 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION T   104727
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 POL       -4,989.13 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN TEEN COURT                95,436      95,436      43,687.68       8,611.31      51,748.32            .00  100.0%
 
 

51620 CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SHLTE     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51620  CHILDRN CTR OF SURRY       14,500      15,189       1,467.00            .00      13,722.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SH       14,500      15,189       1,467.00            .00      13,722.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51621 SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51621  SURRY CENTER - WHY T       47,087      47,865      20,778.78       4,983.15      27,086.22            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API        4,983.15 VND 004523 VCH205274 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION W   104727
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 POL       -4,983.15 VND 004523 PO 29379 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?          47,087      47,865      20,778.78       4,983.15      27,086.22            .00  100.0%
 
 

51622 WAAY TO SUCCESS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51622  WAAY TO SUCCESS            0     149,911      50,551.39      11,658.39      99,359.61            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API       11,658.39 VND 004523 VCH205271 CHILDRENS CENTER OF WAAY PROGRAM                    104727
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 POL      -11,658.39 VND 004523 PO 29461 CHILDRENS CENTER OF WAAY PROGRAM              2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2B8q%2BYeQT78kAAVCwXiodLY4GEl1pjO2xECwh36duBr0%2BXKnZV9XFpl4LFjt10sE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iG%2B7xwDb2hHrhNxGymrAxXxujXp3Rdj27ObxPXJCqK0xlHC3buKopFRGlY28xskT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HTKSvA%2FHmzjSOvKie%2FXOFuwTrLFw1F7ipK%2BOB7NPRK55ZnirFD5b%2FaltrSdee2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1arB8B2KJ6KcUmzTeWiMCgh3krz2tmMDsmn3xBMJrZByzMCEsNEqIFH1%2BwUgOU%2BX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuBAJUIRxtGbE95RGA1VkcPlFTwp9VTmt6uzMLjrwu7%2Bo%2Bnpbt6M%2FMGtv243ACAW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJxx4Gkh4%2BjyIFqt0NKjGMTkPKg4RSX8%2Bksd2CELbs6rdtJXjVY83zhcud62uev%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stDGqwEkcuPzYMjlmqiQeu7Oas8o%2Fu%2FHwq6KtfSbEycVuBgWFvj%2F2umTtsM4CcOh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQhdb97LTgwKOLaGgwrwoDprlQXlgcJKo8HAOTqME1IZTkMtdpgf%2BDBfKW6OtVBh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ft6SgH2nSGsqlf%2BiQAoPIIThg6a8vl5MYyhUDk6lu4r7z%2FjLt%2Fb7z3WJ1Per%2F94
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFTxFGk4Q9TofdZM%2BuIgkC4L2%2BCCeBdSGqgwikFx6DqlKoDpLvcGQcliItx%2Fn0v%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1TePNExCPZC%2FbUSQavyoE9w2pWJkHAc6x0lIVdtesAyo1EJ4XRmg5tmG%2Fr2ws6p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEA8GvwU3vHTSgBX6iiZ2bk%2FhJryUNEHYNwWTPK%2FbenzPo3zb4gM%2FUa2zMiXwKf4
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TOTAL WAAY TO SUCCESS                       0     149,911      50,551.39      11,658.39      99,359.61            .00  100.0%
 
 

51660 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-JCPC       
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51660  ADMN.SERV.-JCPC (WIL            0       5,870       5,870.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-JCP            0       5,870       5,870.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          45.29            .00         254.71         200.00   60.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          45.29            .00         254.71         200.00   60.0%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI          690         690          56.57            .00            .00         633.43    8.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS             690         690          56.57            .00            .00         633.43    8.2%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54200  TELEPHONE        1,100       1,100         503.42          82.74            .00         596.58   45.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yndoG1UE9Ed36GhoD95PuFh%2FI4Ql5Z%2BpWFW2QOLqzqMGNbis8X%2FMQZGgFsRW0gB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEqBsSaVtwou7IudO5ZJbH8B46nc2xxe4FwHAySw1PcghdDCEia4UWKl%2BKFkbHNp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUq0d5006CtpmIGLkvLv4L991dqyvgoLxCGOsEUbzSD084dgnkT1a7VvFa0uSnXw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhA382P1dtk2IpHagqZWZw%2BeG4GNGjbY3LvItuL9JQRaYsVk5J0Xgg5QPg7jtYcY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otmzEXwfjFd0UFLpKCmG06mOhAKjWT4TAuzLVlPtOQnTPuIyAVYLC0bGsFOU%2Fqgo
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1055235 54200  TELEPHONE
2022/07/000065 01/10/2022 POE           82.74 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API           82.74 VND 002022 VCH205382 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL          -82.74 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,100       1,100         503.42          82.74            .00         596.58   45.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54400  ADVERTISING          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVEN      201,333     358,581     135,999.22      25,941.34     192,170.86      30,410.92   91.5%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JCPC                      201,333     358,581     135,999.22      25,941.34     192,170.86      30,410.92   91.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      201,333     358,581     135,999.22      25,941.34     192,170.86      30,410.92
 

5300 SOCIAL SERVICES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    2,558,480   2,558,480   1,311,566.57     193,837.74            .00   1,246,913.43   51.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       94,480.93 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       99,356.81 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              2,558,480   2,558,480   1,311,566.57     193,837.74            .00   1,246,913.43   51.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51020  LONGEVITY PAY       11,540      11,540       6,000.00            .00            .00       5,540.00   52.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otmzEXwfjFd0UFLpKCmG06mOhAKjWT4TAuzLVlPtOQnTPuIyAVYLC0bGsFOU%2Fqgo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHrH09mC9ycJhQUt2iPJfJyrz9oERe24Y6BpiciqUB4uBGSutt2RUE764edAj%2B1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ysd71T1yVLZPVC27M0Mz55WMckT13bDaXY5xoDCqrUdIrlXvG7EEzI5nbV6%2BBZ4v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLNAlZXaUeP0nO2ZkMAZbhOHIFzkl%2Bc35i8B1lVtzbGQSTPfbe7jHMj5wz19rWE9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YSC%2F0db9mkUGsDaYppQgKQnd%2B8icGsWdrsk%2BCvJ%2ByT9ZSKYZ%2FxHdyUrRtDjYM0Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjFL0gvRMQRb7JySpJzglWPkz%2BSfGzsxYvbt2l5xVuwHAjVPbUPHA7nMLr31caEs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4BFKQsbEDQ3D%2BMQoYfu9TPS%2F2w6HkWL42YIety0MKWBq1DeUQ9SyRPAIIIP8zkp3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ww3UMUNhicR6GQt%2FobcxyxcSlVw8U9gqAZMmBnEBv7iWbxELNVXnRhPC8Fv0%2FMCs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VcM29Y%2BAEljwjAwCJuwV6qQ18ra7KphDjkOrGGuQIgOcqidhAb0UJ3WLRUHRXQfs
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                    11,540      11,540       6,000.00            .00            .00       5,540.00   52.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,500       1,500         290.00            .00            .00       1,210.00   19.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,500       1,500         290.00            .00            .00       1,210.00   19.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      171,120     171,120      79,306.21      11,657.36            .00      91,813.79   46.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        5,677.77 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        5,979.59 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 171,120     171,120      79,306.21      11,657.36            .00      91,813.79   46.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51310  MEDICARE       40,020      40,020      18,547.74       2,726.36            .00      21,472.26   46.3% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,327.90 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,398.46 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         40,020      40,020      18,547.74       2,726.36            .00      21,472.26   46.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51330  RETIREMENT      312,425     312,425     149,363.98      22,099.39            .00     163,061.02   47.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       10,764.19 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       11,335.20 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aEgtSr5W8aZYaswmFlzhRnq1yFn6HWiywmftakBE8uWGbsZmXiu1dtXwPYeh4yr5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFIni7S%2Fl0Fu6iZmT7zYd2WaAfZahAtQSHvCShZmd7%2BFROfZ%2FHw%2BGYrxy4hzpw%2F6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtFCJXJTZ%2FuHhK3jqAJigy3su%2BI0vLm7DEXigZmLoj3WlUNDg8S7g2z1IM53pEuq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eew6B0T5XgcXRZM6xsTK9BTfLIRT0VghceFognAJ%2F1nsDVHqJjfNhvDIE7eaPbkd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99pbwOVpDxcYv1edkRznQtHVYIbRywsrFqjROb446Q9xpohj%2BazriKeQRxZMkJOe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqU%2B%2BnHZOLJG5qXpbe28cDlI%2FmzYaRj9KgLirlk9vERO4Oju3SNO23AIxOeUcSCL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1oKcun%2BRynfHoouIXQeh8Sg%2Bo2b8sQ2%2BNECqc2BEpiBHrcWAevWmE1GtccuMWE%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQ9iN81fdo9QSc4hLAaSb2wE2a%2BzkeSvNSGqWltGoBOquu8upHAxVJVMuhBf45F%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8dxUBK8KAOiXz8xt025ytopruCLw%2FQpdriKIEK2pGEWlLyKXivCrqsF1u0GqwOW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2F1MPQ1VdqywPy2%2BlLmzUSRkT8z7YYSVakpUP5mo29P5M0Sas3xoyi%2BK2DVCaxML


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    175
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5300     SOCIAL SERVICES                    APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                      312,425     312,425     149,363.98      22,099.39            .00     163,061.02   47.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      534,672     534,672     241,333.64      37,509.74            .00     293,338.36   45.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       18,963.37 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ       18,546.37 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 534,672     534,672     241,333.64      37,509.74            .00     293,338.36   45.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        4,020       4,020       1,635.22         255.98            .00       2,384.78   40.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          125.92 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          130.06 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    4,020       4,020       1,635.22         255.98            .00       2,384.78   40.7%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE      109,980     109,980      56,064.37       9,144.94            .00      53,915.63   51.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        9,143.34 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE               109,980     109,980      56,064.37       9,144.94            .00      53,915.63   51.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51360  401-K       27,600      27,600       9,550.81       1,357.55            .00      18,049.19   34.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          665.46 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          692.09 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLU885TUv%2FW4smQCgfR60fhDtO5ery2qV9o1JuVIxYtZETbI1rHM2Wj6CASLeja7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wv4mx%2F9H09r4A5Zj%2FXInHjTDsDRUWk6nNOLr7NDnqDh%2BukI6WTvymaTPzsQ%2BOjMR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDm1ij4wH48RYBkLGRBSu3bK5s1eYi1z%2BV7IdnMspc7aklRHklUqfXNQ1MNLaMwV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEu%2FqUSc1KkRy2f8GEzqzE3FY7kqyUAF51TaP2ZKSrpGOJo83RaHVVrUDkbG%2FbBM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylFAiA2jBwWtCkb2NTOb13KRNkslnmKHREELGpf2n3iXkxIu%2BM86upNa%2BdpFNVeG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4K%2BH5FbBvRDKgV4VtrIgoG%2BVHpm1DXWW%2BEEpqeFtXlzih2rnV5%2B7%2FkfvGKCBlOCs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvzPK7b2ft2PE64t%2FdZFLHnJdMO3ZwiIRsHBCPzx6Bp4PSTK%2FQbIN%2FvD%2BDvzjxio
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsIb2T1FdUhX0k71eLJwaDsJgS%2F37%2FAGUEHDfuEwf%2BmzAKtPRbDuP1%2F1ZQLQ72id
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Em9gaJ1DhmBe9xJBGxMxr2RgcyLjIF8%2BjsBtbOwldmpMjdr0j6tDdKt3hWjbBos
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLHvMvyW0vqapW0GaJawxqulQ2mLMamxl5yrPOXjpHsVPJ86f7UhrmXY5UFir5Mk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kd0JpMYegZXtpekOpE29MvWt5vUkE4DmW5fsncPiFhMS58Sa9JhDua9X46%2Fa%2BEzv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BbuGAB9wTViBT5lD73ZJ7CvHBbt6dd39gGqed107legPLb17s%2FZj2W7oJNf1aTY


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    176
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5300     SOCIAL SERVICES                    APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            27,600      27,600       9,550.81       1,357.55            .00      18,049.19   34.6%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       32,430      29,178      29,177.27            .00            .00            .73  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       32,430      29,178      29,177.27            .00            .00            .73  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES      111,490     109,032      35,183.15       5,950.18      43,593.73      30,255.12   72.3% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API           76.00 VND 004145 VCH205135 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Back ground checks for child w   104656
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 COL          -76.00 REF 004145 Back ground checks for child w
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          274.73 VND 000417 VCH205275 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O   104700
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -274.73 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-QUARTERLY O
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API        1,629.50 VND 013363 VCH205381 JAMES N FREEMAN JR  Attorney to assist with Child   104843
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL       -1,629.50 REF 013363 Attorney to assist with Child 
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API          825.00 VND 002053 VCH205400 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE Adult Guardianship Services     104817
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL         -825.00 REF 002053 Adult Guardianship Services   
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API          901.74 VND 000903 VCH205405 INFORMATION INC     Maintenance services for the N   104806
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL         -901.74 REF 000903 Maintenance services for the N
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          153.22 VND 002202 VCH205409 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104822
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 COL         -153.22 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/07/000170 01/20/2022 BUA       -1,800.00 REF       EQUIPMENT                     
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          238.82 VND 004145 VCH205637 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Back ground checks for child w   104951
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 COL         -238.82 REF 004145 Back ground checks for child w
2022/07/000231 01/25/2022 BUA         -658.00 REF FT    3 LASERFICHE LICENSE          
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API           29.45 VND 000710 VCH205753 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   104990
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL          -29.45 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/07/000306 01/28/2022 COE       13,099.30 REF 012298 Compass software support for D
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API        1,136.31 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API           80.09 VND 000417 VCH206187 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER      39007
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL       -1,136.31 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL          -80.09 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE DECEMBER   
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          262.67 VND 002107 VCH206188 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39008
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -262.67 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 API          262.67 VND 002107 VCH206189 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         39009
2022/07/000360 01/31/2022 COL         -262.67 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmRNCTfcdmH7YI%2BN1t7vEDDTAQS4G4rSyJacMcRC%2Fb0eq9vsPoyCLf3Lvfhl5032
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ya0USpciqmmkAVnUCNVEc%2FVmS9dRcrvXAtHhtFQxn6ZgMFVGtoi2lGVsnmYqYb7I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjEzxiqF3rCpV2XWG9rVU9xBFF8gIwoepXohnUYx7SYtOXBYz1yLYjBn0okWVP22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMtMa4BPZpruNg5Jmobh7n0XxLJym23oUumOmi6Qs6yyz%2B9GQ7yqmK%2BPyDvg8y8Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYEGGCb%2F4qDHXG0GFQ3fh5jP0LweOikxcqI0kbYItAcNvLd6KuBGIkPJfkx80vOX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoqV%2FKJvdQ1HzerZuuQ965CSftJNSDUhGsW5L7mrvDf1kOM%2BCmvc1K42HMGRzkr0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1i14NTPNf060U89wikHXXP%2FrJvSn9IcdiDg8pFS491JyKlbyQPkhMKGWeD2TgoQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHguxaQ9tp%2FYyZpnlEU%2F8%2B%2BfoLRTCKrErslWCmdXzYOdk0CLfdjHKk7SEo4vfXpk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYXOQJqqpVQpcpVRO%2FxoaNLLo0OxKq2GwqU5T3MT4j%2B7IWY9d%2BRIphqhSei65xhG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLG%2F%2BU6%2BCaQVCBdd6IG0vmJQvBGjGbzqINDlwRjMGZf%2BXXx7O6ky5tXRftRNDBL4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2abhL8p8DlVaJiLXna30mVp%2FHvV4gQDkOiqo0V8v8SPNNrLaEZy4U2bpY%2F5wh1eB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFlQ%2BMbkhG8A0ae2HR8f%2Bao1EdLxH5VXzhBdW9UbG5rLJiBNMISBDGALpkCsdR14
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdSSMkThsBaRpPhYmXYYR4l31hCYb0deKPfVNZeQJz0%2Fop6DWOEIy6v573X%2BFeKa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dn%2BvNinUpzQAUTQ%2BgfJEUjd515MU6wIwsQLULzmiD%2BsxxYtgU77c03lJjfNasr9x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEZM%2FyeJMRvKsKMlhqEEscd54FhzLxV5C2n1akGkVDYhJ4J9vhC92MK57Vl2vSaz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4D%2BwdLZcSG8Z%2BBg%2BAkGyzJxzCJLfHBpdqhuI3ijAO3A42Y5lyZ1GXR1qH6XJ94J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5Er64SLXlMaNjP51V3H96WFB3Lom%2BeT2sIjBR%2BrK3XpIL1bKY%2FT7dlEl9CLA4Wy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCjhZr16ADuK%2BNxC2Fq9j2RwZipxEQICiIhNa%2BXDnut4ivpW3BA7Zo65zGGFDIfu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UG1rzRjTjMHMyjeJwn4BnqLX1JvxNNevIo7wiOVe5uAi00IMPKe2Elyi90d4sv8E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9q1iz6815cPv3aiYIVitvrWrNF%2FVqiXbmYrZ8Qp3UpYJl21MMd%2FF7%2FcA2z%2BZkrhj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69oNurViS2udHygnK5S2mIx%2BogJi8njaeYdDTDKQY03DBpk9X5FyFq2v3A9G%2BHGr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0Y91y9sjrV%2BHm9Dic7a0zXuX7olZ6mx9bSg28qIvbC6OeG%2FKKarvwMeQ59QudPP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2M2DhP1WJ5o8HZStxM9PeSSl7ieHPD%2BRpHrjMIkvj5DbNjuwFS1FHfVyjGKYlyI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXEx8c%2FN8WYhQ24oHkLO0%2BFNphmW2VUmDvcE5JFSAhB08bmmjBmu7%2FWJ7qhWYRzS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UDgcziSu5ilDrVyB0nJUuLwdaS0q5c1m7ACYECQuu8zmEdNzpNHdwV1qKGdXzZm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R211hehsKxfVhVpCH%2FiwTqU0PX3WZWjeVlVfTcvvK2Jmfa51qEck08%2FadnSXiYux
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGrdJyszXt3s53msYsMDlSJwl6TTppJFHzCD%2BgID9HwFBpT3Cm1jLKlTvQ0bDWoo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbZHHRGoVdClGEcPSUPrHcVtmTUzH%2BSLU9j8cdlbV28GgEKd9TZftlmTOVPy7dZM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FijEURay9Le%2FH%2FxrfmSibBR4TVm8tcn1Xzr6qF8NwaXJFip5t5st5MMGbCCZe11
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTKe3rfUF26iLf7oyIfxTqh6IFzql0btW%2FFeeN0RzgZ2vn3ZgSnGUHkeBP%2F2rZ4z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dR%2FNKSYZsO2gNdzTYgCo5YcRcmTwtwJWuQqeYa5NzCPB8hO6se61egey5FwUlNan
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES             111,490     109,032      35,183.15       5,950.18      43,593.73      30,255.12   72.3%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       13,000      13,000       8,594.83         931.27       3,075.40       1,329.77   89.8% 

 
2022/07/000164 01/20/2022 POM          500.00 VND 013815 PO 29501 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  additional needed         2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          294.90 VND 013815 VCH205716 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            104971
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -294.90 VND 013815 PO 29501 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/07/000294 01/27/2022 POM          200.00 VND 002402 PO 29347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000319 01/31/2022 GCR            -.10 REF       MH COPIES                     
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          520.00 VND 000081 VCH205972 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            105050
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -520.00 VND 000081 PO 29273 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           33.90 VND 000081 VCH206046 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            105050
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL          -33.90 VND 000081 PO 29273 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           11.77 VND 013815 VCH206047 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            105075
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL          -11.77 VND 013815 PO 29501 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API          -12.00 VND 008961 VCH206202 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           -2.21 VND 008961 VCH206203 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           -8.31 VND 008961 VCH206205 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           96.32 VND 008961 VCH206211 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39010
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 POL          -96.32 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/07/000357 01/20/2022 API           -3.00 VND 008961 VCH206215 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39010

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             13,000      13,000       8,594.83         931.27       3,075.40       1,329.77   89.8%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,658            .00            .00            .00       1,658.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000231 01/25/2022 BUA          658.00 REF FT    3 LASERFICHE LICENSE          

 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,658            .00            .00            .00       1,658.00     .0%
 
 

52023 EQUIP < THAN  $5000                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52023  EQUIP LESS THAN $500            0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000170 01/20/2022 BUA        1,800.00 REF       EQUIPMENT                     
2022/07/000223 01/24/2022 POE        1,800.00 VND 002083 PO 29727 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Desk Top Scanner(s)                   

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CheK6qvmIu2LAmV4rP57UDtj9qq%2BQiV%2BB6LRLMy2MrQ1V25RjRW4refwkzefu5ci
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teTERBtT8Jqx7EnUu0p69k93qr%2F0m3wN1C%2Fr6k%2BoNHjqZsoUFJZZJ5ZJQsVPTgq8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J18tSAePWhlOstB%2B5XDx3F3sPuFFydMAnCe2eC%2BobE%2Bu8H0jZOfBcXu96%2Fu975uS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjE7BzPxM4aV04ew%2FdJDVjaVtkUu8MH74ZoKG%2BVrP3e5Vol73mVbBkZ6H3t6W636
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4kjhNPpJF9B2J1T99rZqXRURwH98Zaivf8QYha4Ss%2BUdx0sqC5kW0FTsqO4wa2W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qo4WPccQPXQVRhpG39UQcg8pXw%2FX%2Fa9TBzmNMmO5rHY58%2F8aYEmdbRDw%2BtFryUFv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9puzc3sfdt%2FUZs1f3enP77qLjd39TM2GRm5HncXiCMJaLwdu5FlojkZjqwBRXYZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Crf7vU6%2F%2BPCrTxnrhA%2FT8RvrAQ6Kwx%2BmWrDxWFJDsyHcV91UwZKfPmsEgwDvL43o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMRMrCHL3jLQ1NYzA2p8KH4TCfWTATmZ90KSNDKPZapr5bcWqo2zzUWsKwlkp93i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2F%2FfYbJGQ6p5%2Fe5JlGwySaAyKKSFFxXUSrEoivYsvjN08pg%2Fwp7a6i94R2%2BTt%2BVG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wtbVf86PeM92dYMeCCFQoG08qx2pb5sZSK3HCpTeJwvkWAeedQT97opUw6UlsPW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZ69zQ1YNcVDzRZwS6TtStrp6pFnOH1PTvzzyEmzm5xdtowceXQHIJv5kEJeppqE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hE1jBpewWbk6S5xwIpTi9e6ZDzAtwd0cRmC0ipIt7EkDCYlHBEqB%2FSuIfJJTLgy3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymHhAQ3wqBXMeUu6Y9MLZRawHAuYmLgOmNRxqFnSRIyQrpsvlw%2FdcqdZSaMwrgbN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DzNnaF6%2B0pjNWKdHQ9fjXKzpghhQVyHDoSdFVjqmQD28B1%2BAzBE9CKgtM08%2B58ge
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8iGD9OlFZSF%2Fv%2BBhLWQp4gE3faQLBeTj%2BQcGUATFKGgJvaenNBxHlVufPO%2B%2FD4U%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12%2BTIzBXWhFnfH0Yj7pqSs5OQNPeGBBEXIfijlnXjNHoI9SbNES%2F77ywgo%2FZjpqk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AHc4L4X45HaALlTj8oqKvJWWI3qQe63%2FSyZR4ov1lvBWyn6ImNB8S4uT8o%2Bn64P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzKcmYhnuCk%2BdyR13dmQEfO4Nip2IvubyuVEXQnWEfqi5wmwdblKJGzmgxY9REHC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZHbJ3G5PbZGmbV1onJ8d0HEtc7wGrZ%2BXkWBP1VqAOxFQyovZjdaCmrnws1KbxrL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvE0NeAtYoMpweDhExOLG0Ap2dEjlF6tiNc9zZB%2Fzo5th6TczjNDW0stE32KbX%2FF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbKPkPEPYOZ7Z%2FiS%2Bzmc0AqCJxno1LPwWuBpTbBG6ChLYuQHxCx0%2B6UDSgankwkI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7wziPVG6IqjGy5zV93GyUnUCc7IDicx1eldMgnI5L%2FyBkFkvPGrluaui0Q2k6Xk
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TOTAL EQUIP < THAN  $5000                   0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       18,100      18,100       7,235.20       1,274.87      10,764.80         100.00   99.4% 

 
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API        1,274.87 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL       -1,274.87 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             18,100      18,100       7,235.20       1,274.87      10,764.80         100.00   99.4%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        7,700      12,006       8,974.72         410.01       1,073.32       1,957.96   83.7% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205686 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION VEHICLE #9            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION VEHICLE #9     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          396.41 VND 002083 VCH205689 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance              39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -396.41 VND 002083 PO 29072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance       2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               7,700      12,006       8,974.72         410.01       1,073.32       1,957.96   83.7%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000       2,497.13            .00       1,325.91       6,176.96   38.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000       2,497.13            .00       1,325.91       6,176.96   38.2%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54200  TELEPHONE       12,410      12,410       6,448.01       1,081.64       2,452.06       3,509.93   71.7% 

 
2022/07/000065 01/10/2022 POE        1,054.95 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API          114.15 VND 002022 VCH205382 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL         -114.15 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vshqJblRX9VnvTRNorGq%2FpgyCtkluKCqGMEWfmIigXKHVYfUHdsxyugB0Qu3IBga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKl%2F5y%2FkfdaJU87xLWOsbzf6hW7rzP%2FOuWbOy52BFnUCZVIFgPbwLK3oBF360zlf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edd12Ta8aadsNWSGVejXdXkZjrThFp9xCZuJeIsSJfSiR0znppe901ZuCvLc8YQe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3j49npi0%2F77dZfzhluL4zNIm%2FmTfLKrSBj1etPZmdTZVc6r3vs5HVyL8gsBJgoF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vts3lKEezA7Zy%2FOjHXMUv30LdEqYOvVAMtIAXvjU98kmo41NF%2Bf4lav93qkHYWru
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjguSAGiTTcRMTqcFzjRnCmOYEw7bzoELWHFY8MtJGBxJSlyqDbNTRfdJCykkPRN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6wOoOwVl5rXsE10Npgf36uMKbCzB2BgXaVUIRAR7WBHYYqgVqTPaSK2hf5loByj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bkp1GeH1I%2F6CfTGQpWHhYbdHN%2FyjFHtzOL6gHlve7xfZAzBHhXvRO61FbkQY2Ygh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BuYEMnzimWq0YuLcRdTiR8yi6HmBjpNnZtHn6mta33T03tEI6KrM5qe6%2FYWxB28K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpEEh2IXGMrN3Roqt%2FinIXyv0P9JM9IJ2XYE6yQBpQJqFjREiJQq1P%2FCNbgL0GbN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QniUeJYKCVrO77nZIJ4gfX3QqbgZj1%2F6xVZT%2BZR%2BaVGqYxVwi%2Ff5Knl2D6mI7qeT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNuczb0raqWlweZbKUpcY%2F6%2F4k3EhWMvmHRjUQZ%2FGReUeUXP8AxO1J%2BH%2BfZRjs4G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRZJWoyOaOoI32FnQcOcClDKXw%2F3S4Xo8Rn32STNz1l3gZ53bPyl9SGliJK4%2B4JP
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1055300 54200  TELEPHONE
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API          940.80 VND 002022 VCH205383 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL         -940.80 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API           26.69 VND 000283 VCH205892 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         104988
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 POL         -137.60 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        12,410      12,410       6,448.01       1,081.64       2,452.06       3,509.93   71.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54250  POSTAGE       17,000      17,000       8,277.82       1,187.44       8,586.18         136.00   99.2% 

 
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,175.69 VND 001396 VCH205720 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104963
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,175.69 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           11.75 VND 000108 VCH205895 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE                 104978
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL          -11.75 VND 000108 PO 29162 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE           2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                          17,000      17,000       8,277.82       1,187.44       8,586.18         136.00   99.2%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54300  UTILITIES       14,255      14,255       6,746.12       1,112.99            .00       7,508.88   47.3% 

 
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        1,112.99 REF JAN   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        14,255      14,255       6,746.12       1,112.99            .00       7,508.88   47.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       15,025      13,974      13,973.25            .00            .00            .75  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              15,025      13,974      13,973.25            .00            .00            .75  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpEEh2IXGMrN3Roqt%2FinIXyv0P9JM9IJ2XYE6yQBpQJqFjREiJQq1P%2FCNbgL0GbN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aC1P7BQNJqFUz6QGwQRKYYOkPDhBer%2B9SkRJQuq8gOz0ExcfZ5y9zA896K2FpO0I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjtxXyDRKIf%2BemZ3JyhuCl97j%2Bctx3%2BlhLiqNsiBx3z24An6y8LIEd9mU%2FtENP%2Fu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0Aq%2Bz%2BdMQZuQu8N1EYeK13t1Nt6MzlOq64sboT3utqIZYjsPEabmvzlNz9hioHD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zM0%2FvWXmTrnjRIuWRunwzL4fHIJ%2F1s8yDw%2FCPlf3KudaDnU1SAPBLl3cRbT0qLL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0K7aWyzQ4tDjKpnZx8wZ0XTJAcODllq96wG1vBezKmTI%2BWB%2FL3oZ4qbDO4sODqU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SPz2DOeZotVtcL8rmQ5ucmmCSvzDM%2Bshm8UaWudCKwAmy13qeXLzhf3T0tb%2F0rD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8AoE24UlFj8n%2BLUQJmDfFdjg6O2Z16CmgG1glOPNksMGhiOLafvkO6JG%2BEGTJY0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZda%2BinR7n9ObHG5DmvMxpnEOKnMDFe06HXIcnwihMTZuNsZ0HE58PqunAOW3av%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2WiPvCturxMaqLQSWsbaX8sxqcAbFRbrIlNlrb2qU%2BUxcoCjpm1GYs2Qb91HxC7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDv0JW5RYv37B3mwLGTY%2FzwzdljHPf8FDHXEU54SDCqU3rnIbc2rbjxaENYwPlQp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIx%2Bdr5GGFtvTKyKz%2BF4Bwgb%2F82SRs4YdV7ZrtOi3tnP3uFJljmjH8xTHCh%2BeOCj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l205Ec8sn7bsevjv12lTVjvWT7k%2BPnnFX0aseMfUIRmOOKA11z1KSP0WDxBEiewe
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1055300 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,600       1,600       1,072.22            .00            .00         527.78   67.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,600       1,600       1,072.22            .00            .00         527.78   67.0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPE    4,025,367   4,025,370   2,001,838.26     290,537.46      72,671.40   1,950,860.34   51.5%
 
 

1055320 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51645 PATERNITY TESTING                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51645  PATERNITY TESTING        2,000       2,000         281.00            .00         919.00         800.00   60.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PATERNITY TESTING                 2,000       2,000         281.00            .00         919.00         800.00   60.0%
 
 

51731 CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51731  CONTRACTED SERV-PSYC       75,500      75,500      31,145.00       5,100.00      36,355.00       8,000.00   89.4% 

 
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API        1,000.00 VND 001804 VCH205392 TRI-CARE PA         Counseling Services for Childr   104814
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL       -1,000.00 REF 001804 Counseling Services for Childr
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API          500.00 VND 012435 VCH205395 RON DAVIS           Counseling Services for Childr   104840
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 COL         -500.00 REF 012435 Counseling Services for Childr
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API        3,600.00 VND 001564 VCH205752 JAMES H POTEAT      Substance Abuse and Individual   104995
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 COL       -3,600.00 REF 001564 Substance Abuse and Individual

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGIC       75,500      75,500      31,145.00       5,100.00      36,355.00       8,000.00   89.4%
 
 

55680 FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55680  FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE        8,000       8,000       3,389.73         722.50            .00       4,610.27   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN          225.00 REF JAN   CALL CTR 01/2022 DRAFT        
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN          225.00 REF JAN   CALL CTR 12/2021 DRAFT        
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN          272.50 REF JAN   EFUNDS 10/2021 EBT            

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7pjTfu%2BjwwzwFuvZx%2FTnjbxTJ2NvwvdiBpUxDu9UaavFZHJwvQ9fndzC8YwmlE9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FVvJ7LC5WFA4GstK0TYikbgaPGFN9OYRVRkolSU5s2b%2F%2FYJdQrVFU6dSZ4BtRda
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhQe%2Bqp1oDRsH%2BK4GubGIp%2FkKlXGaoGf5zPCByy8JGfPlQP2ylG2lesddrigODxk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEPOJnhSylBi8PiXctcsQq%2Bd2VLSKuA2zlKRwSSbkYbUjd0KhaolEVagfvxGAG6o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpXHYDnxnUEjtKWh8u4KI8lCibEfDV6LGOUVr0tUdmAzOsGHXE2Rm6j%2BWCXM%2BDuT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1p9IPmfTIsyRVMFZmOdmAbYrdIG7wJZsfhi%2FL0PfQcHFTFcS1Upzl844%2BdAYr3Ot
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPWxmSFMjyicuwGFEiNca0%2FWC57z4AdME5uPc1Wpdcv3hYXi90WGNb7GLUosxWpV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b707XeKErlGQF0YZAIJsLLSa4%2FHlH6Ah1cvOhl3QWvpI%2FGPUPsV1fxczrfxxQXKE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJ5gLtpZK1JiS%2F2keSv9iqgG%2BeaWa6IlzaGf2xnLcJWCswh3GdBSlXvoydVliDX%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2B5PkHEl4UJtheCUtGXSdS8zzd%2B1cm4xanKBmaPUO6aPU0ggQ8s%2BF0BUIWDw29ef
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EX00IlRctITtSstVEk2b2aBRy%2FLIL%2BHLcWxmngAPf72o4yZ4rwjWwd7xFtA847b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UcVCX002cqmKSktk8Ie0VJBrcGZ2YrRKIw160dV3ybk9LvIf3ZtZE%2BDXoepi8vfJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2BMIgV0%2BzJ9z901t%2FZHufZIJlx7qKSP9Up8W%2BDQV3%2Bs4ixYYS%2FD7J2kW4PYMXU38
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TOTAL FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE               8,000       8,000       3,389.73         722.50            .00       4,610.27   42.4%
 
 

55681 WORK NUMBER EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55681  WORK NUMBER EXPENSE        2,000       2,000       3,078.55       1,212.00            .00      -1,078.55  153.9%*

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        1,212.00 REF JAN   CALL CTR WORK NUMBER QT9/21   

 
 

TOTAL WORK NUMBER EXPENSE               2,000       2,000       3,078.55       1,212.00            .00      -1,078.55  153.9%
 
 

57520 LAWYER FEES - DSS                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57520  LAWYER FEES - DSS       28,000      28,000      12,523.58       1,020.00       3,682.10      11,794.32   57.9% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH205103 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7353240, 7189257         104647
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           30.00 VND 001927 VCH205282 SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 5553603                  104716
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH205283 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 7778617                  104751
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH205286 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 8477855                  104699
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH205289 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 7107423                  104698
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH205290 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 6573850                  104750
2022/07/000078 01/10/2022 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH205292 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 6296059, 7403044         104703
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          150.00 VND 000607 VCH205337 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Multiple Cases                  104755
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH205340 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 7302501                  104754
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API           30.00 VND 001927 VCH205510 SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 8629611                  104874
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH205593 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 0008678609               104877
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH205594 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8487854                  104876
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH205596 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 86228768                 104872
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH205597 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 6716436                  104873
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API           30.00 VND 001927 VCH205598 SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 6572531                  104874
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH205970 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 3197641                  105058
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH206009 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 5568299                  105059
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH206010 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 6791960                  105056
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH206011 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8487854                  105089
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH206012 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8678609                  105088

 
 

TOTAL LAWYER FEES - DSS                28,000      28,000      12,523.58       1,020.00       3,682.10      11,794.32   57.9%
 
 

57540 MAPP TRAINING EXP.                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57540  MAPP TRAINING EXP.          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ko04XwTxvVAaVvXSFna7unWiIM4FVNiPKY1rTza51Ppf5bmOmwT8J4n%2BYzNUB%2B5G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyrIfWodbH4i68scvGcIHgf101yxfDy%2BkEq2hfh0FLdvvsdPhq6GmUKPArz1y1fD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ho9Vv5BQ1cwa9A9Z%2Fz4n9Cat4KHPslQcQc93XIzk228QRLRsibPMeZg%2Fkb32tFe%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53afTlgzr1Eq1QTDAZHZVbQHzsZM21Xg8WOHDY%2Ff7WmIpCPIQiq1%2Fd%2Byqio%2Fv6uH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJzokcSfZzCiI7XZip876TIGD4QdZCyKUojCtY5lVQslfVeyMtvNlXdYAMebficH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvnNu9kt1tzmDgk1rotSOyJ3iNFCVKOTmNntG%2BOiyk6aEsXF8YYx3ljx4gOzL0ld
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d80IHQfKA9MLz0RS5IIhBfz4PkBTiiPc3ItYsHebl8cW0AZBm1t3QXMN9AW66y4D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c7tclo3%2BafGdCElDtF7ts1yN9MGF3tLPSLkeTG4NrnW1k9G8eXfM%2FaayO3gfJmy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vffe%2FbtIhuP%2BtEt5l5LlCriEmcdSo8zTFAOJmQLY4XYgCecdwJzbeljpzFYguXdj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ua1sh7KQn4MwY%2FXwojB5HhMaxr1AJmWwlLgYkeMGrbUdlBoNeihJIBbfyKmyfCkJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMLWs4VNU%2FTk5DGLbyXISDbTV80wvQgZKBWtqXIidw88P4NVSTozqJh7l6qaFeaY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdUXOhwTfRun%2FEWCJ1P%2Frhcjp5dhPNQnR25zcOvsuOJ5zUl4nQTMAjN9mtdyyzMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDFyY5mmh%2BotHekV7kxHfTMK%2BwWkqOopb51m2pkU6PeTuj%2FURmjHdjlZLGrmovU8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIQBDw8Q73Mkn8c9z0ISvdH5UrZ8HqrMu%2BufAv5HkOFES1ZG9KbPSF%2BCckV3stDD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfpQqT6wQTETJ508ifjcMEPTQyVP6uj6OZPei00epbKb%2FJL3w%2BNQ%2BRVggIWdlTDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52G%2BVEYtI1Wjrp1SNUCq7mTJRe58A6xa8byunTGHnCeHi5ZF38SOmYVQ3GAhLIKR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNhNYMbscR8HVrlvC5BHACiFh%2FnJOMqw1NWiAY1Vw92iF6mWuv0BG1ibVxS9ES67
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8wbUOcp5XB6o24l5RvuCKo6VLN3tz7Dago4t2yf%2B%2B8S15o4yYHVTP7E2u4Eyv3W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uf84RD7MpKfIR0MN9cODe8DnrXUZWP1pzUH3fkutnipqoXcuVQ6jMRxfx2OfnohU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2BV5XtSCVzJqMoGNDxNHcchyT8PeLRqeXZBwkRd%2F2mGRNB2dtLMz7eHPIb4vXn2E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iExneYoFriaztBvrEe4ht2MdW65TwuQ0EDbBBGEt1Yk353CVr0sAe5qV9ThVjxd0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ElmJI446grhA0B89PaRqie05H4hojV2T7%2FVWBAvjc1IBknSYLKpdfdRzG9NyBzRt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFGV6eWGUE0z41gVqAT56QZRvj%2BtVF9fMo4qEWC8haA8DnJK1kXXOWRc1B7AEpQO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REK83Du9UgaphQQFMtTsoDyFI9j0Vb8OWvDy5za5B%2FSqrnpz8xIaSSxBrQYPR8f9
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TOTAL MAPP TRAINING EXP.                  250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 

57560 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57560  GENERAL ASSISTANCE       10,200      10,200         428.05          87.88       5,508.86       4,263.09   58.2% 

 
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API           10.00 VND 000275 VCH205420 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance              104800
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL          -10.00 VND 000275 PO 29161 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance        2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           77.88 VND 002083 VCH205684 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SMOKE DETECTORS                  39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -77.88 VND 002083 PO 29068 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SMOKE DETECTORS           2022         

 
 

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE               10,200      10,200         428.05          87.88       5,508.86       4,263.09   58.2%
 
 

57580 TRANSPORTATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57580  TITLE XIX TRANSPORTA       23,520      23,520       6,604.91       1,096.69      16,902.62          12.47   99.9% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API           17.16 VND 002075 VCH205126 SHERRY BRAY         CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104653
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL          -17.16 VND 002075 PO 29694 SHERRY BRAY         CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API           19.04 VND 002114 VCH205384 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104819
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 POL          -19.04 VND 002114 PO 29338 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API          284.37 VND 002176 VCH205385 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104821
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 POL         -284.37 VND 002176 PO 29341 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API           11.46 VND 009008 VCH205389 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104836
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 POL          -11.46 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000154 01/12/2022 API          388.00 VND 002054 VCH205390 C.P. MART INC       Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli   104869
2022/07/000154 01/12/2022 COL         -388.00 REF 002054 Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          101.20 VND 001731 VCH205633 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104947
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -101.20 VND 001731 PO 29082 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000252 01/24/2022 API          264.00 VND 001735 VCH205628 WILLIAMS AND GENTRY Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Cli   104973
2022/07/000252 01/24/2022 COL         -264.00 REF 001735 Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Cli
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API           11.46 VND 009008 VCH205886 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   105009
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL          -11.46 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/07/000317 01/31/2022 POE           20.00 VND 002301 PO 29744 WILLIAM KENNEDY     CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         

 
 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION                   23,520      23,520       6,604.91       1,096.69      16,902.62          12.47   99.9%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acg3NsDV6mQuLyjLrA5XbmgjBEZMQUjZvMuLMSFA7SRr943kH4aIbdVcY%2F4JvnVh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDTheQNqPtSvohEI5ERG2nTt13%2F6qCe5ZBATMwE%2B0XW6ivjtyOxyhxFAymwJ18jW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBTq52YMw1rAjWXGwY9KYxwS8fw5bhUpzgzT8ZjV1Jmn8Bdk0eFVLq10vvpZLycM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kh8RgpeT9fbdHVuVa1GTCwx2YfPTWSCY8iRCJDZuROFBLyAAIhTF5MMeFwL8LagJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Mb91Ss4GKv3DVy3pdLmZdVePC580dXswzApOJvceULjpKvFA2Zm7FGs4HwMU3H3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQ4u1P485hZa5tKMJm3G0q9fwy2Ny1Ntbe8sDVmxj0C5tGoQQ3EZt7Xg515IooNz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR2x2cBWGTFGE4WUI%2FBjKaZJ8Xvcrn9%2F8MIwSqSCo8ilvAzkRsTNhLgX%2ByHRQ41x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Fvk2wYunH1%2BQQW7EgAsr3rSnTUhtWcHF7xXbEawUJCsIEmfdHIBZO%2F2RfBk6ePf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RaU4FyoLjQFUPHpWkt2NPv0%2BAjYXAu7rSmPo5FUX%2FaLOVNk16Upv9GILUoiWXH9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29WcXKTwu1oRjgIiPpvu0yh7LnRbpm2BryqyWZOQb9Zpwjj1I6Sg9izgZERtEuv2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pyOsqjv65SRvEI7sHKDiG7YyKzPgjT9hkxHxB%2FMjvTCAcjcHyezE4dWO2TjYVzGJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqiBpiR6Ab3V1lmxCkt0vW%2FMLgwwW7A5vBXJzvN0yAaAQKGGAotp7%2Bae4AbiOiI6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vBnsc2qA2e%2BnulTHPkUu3B%2Fax95Eoss0IOhv8aad5D42Pr6Tb0jEoe67GLINBzN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPVo1rh29L3fn647EYoIprysOCow%2B%2FNJljtzbSdUkBp8h0QW1zbhCDsiRaIjV0WN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RruQNK%2BIoPMjw%2BjpgR0AYa86HkzlMCCYU8ib05B0avw7xHpcIeC%2Bfy10ZKtZ7Gee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4nzo%2FBiLG5Z1WSWcxuulIyT0Sq%2BOfE0LrINQZtRbPZkxogQZJK9w2bS5DnQBGRs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fWTsFCpil3AtVcxzFhDaO4m6gJ0HGfKcy80UnuXT%2Bm45h9JqdAp5Yn58rqbEJ5L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaue0tDrfXqrp2WIPSJmxtncctOBohFQREUTCv8Oz4o97aq%2F6y82A7UJgjViGvk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVAeSkdG8t3obbaB%2F%2FXSKD04fSumVGG%2BVEPRVvi3KnlXuj%2BxUXLpMlFfwc8jbfUF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOZOUap8cMPKJBkH5pjPtenHxSDccvke2W3pboWNuJMYs3J3cZvMRcnDOgRZYumn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=174%2BNMPeK2wx2PGir9CHk%2BjSCHBVbUdxcRzVjcyGgcpBAkP0NqcioalKZKqLSMi0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQEK0hLIqj%2FVJlHhoG98N3I3O%2FZm7mJ578WDF55IJ2ejiMoAcD9n0AaroM5hfnHp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvOW19aiwIhYE64Z0Mj%2BN0y9w6lbaib%2B5F8AEAW9q3L7xNc1WDQNjmRUQhK6gINK
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57590 BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57590  BLIND SERVICES ADMIN        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATI        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57600 BURIALS                            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57600  BURIALS        2,000       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BURIALS                           2,000       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57620 FOSTER CARE IV-E                   
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E      615,000     615,000     302,138.92      47,362.03     211,139.08     101,722.00   83.5% 

 
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 002226 VCH205363 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104767
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 002226 PO 29130 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          581.00 VND 001884 VCH205364 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   104761
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -581.00 VND 001884 PO 29132 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 001872 VCH205365 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104758
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 001872 PO 29275 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          581.00 VND 001511 VCH205366 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104756
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -581.00 VND 001511 PO 29365 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API        1,743.00 VND 002011 VCH205367 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104762
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL       -1,743.00 VND 002011 PO 29136 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 002012 VCH205369 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104763
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 002012 PO 29090 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 002069 VCH205370 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   104764
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 002069 PO 29134 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 001878 VCH205371 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104760
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 001878 PO 29131 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          950.00 VND 002131 VCH205372 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104765
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -950.00 VND 002131 PO 29092 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 API        1,056.00 VND 001689 VCH205361 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104776
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001689 PO 29135 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 001500 VCH205362 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104775
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 001500 PO 29137 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 001912 VCH205368 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104777

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fh1Bkrx7c1apXuYkoUiY3IZsDVJF7NJyc8yCoAtQBTlmkFxG2%2Fi4%2B4yDsppxskfq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BnYj%2BtdLhu50kL0BQ%2BWjn3qv41aOioW2OZ2CtIUm0flyTlCMoUcTOpImadP%2BmHG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0V9CwKns4QrkKyQIC04yVTT1ctCJ5xGaWi%2BAB1lVBK31FQbAEmFLCBBKaeD4lSA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxaAaYtakRNq7qr%2F3tMquiA6iz5kUebp4RsXFJ%2BSGmPPhjYOHaOhDPEBb7xZD1Jz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRwV2zrHw9jDMZszni2soOsr3os4GrVfynLTprOSTRygPXM2Bl0pdbjDUxltflz1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8WXWgIp3nwVR0GrIY8Dudm5VM%2BZzG%2F853hZ8G6Hz3vE%2FFBF4ihKNySUWZgm5bT7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKMhNDdhL%2BWAe34PqGV%2FRlc3usBwyTvTlmJBXdVwjC568RhxIwmZNjvEABY4dCGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glCvRrAnIxq11NY6KxIsSjPgzXznkHucGzing49NWMXrHI70x0Diwjz93CVd1fWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31%2Bbrb9G2kAYc0kmqblpWiWA7%2Bp5PJc1L1ykD88%2BTiTw%2BCBrELbAvV6eXH%2BwBGbW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fvg%2FhSfcISZhUyGPJTnOzqJuFLWUjonZgU1u%2BypGORcXkPvS4Vx7yJL1abay7R1D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhC7B51loTSaNH%2BWU9a%2FbI3NSI7btQEVvnldXFRLebHMuAh7g%2Fpn%2B38mkB3mWY8g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oniPz0i%2FQCaBfvALQNd2lXqylR0roXtT%2BvJ6GvMdcsndrcYQy8wU7C%2FAFuQSTPud
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fT19Hn2%2B%2F2TxworIcb93ItpWLgtIuu%2B8V%2B3aqX9ynGN0d030Iilkls2GUKDJQCSm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YR3vtSdmaLQT2dTdqw7lLO127ia8pAVlOb%2Bh68qGyoE%2BmbDYh52QbYwGREE0SDko
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Fo5FoYCv6KfEL6DCYRg9%2Fn5%2Fdk10FzgNuR%2FgBmpedeXzZOx4b5o9uxl%2BH7IuIqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66BlDd8LbAZ%2FHDXVQIOHA4ycVEjpwX%2BtVWFPg14t1yWAtDqRrsS2gQTm7ChjuWen
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IilEBt2BGGclYXRWDaHxiSd1KIxdCYG0QT4g54keQ%2BvD1ehO4rXbZpBl7D9Iz5Tr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwRXFjT6Ufl%2FcuYz5uxFWsn2l%2BbfK%2B0wJ6%2BKZLC2xeeTnvVS%2F4M7YKXKm5Tyzw0g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2bYfTjAWAiweH4t3OMgETD%2BstSMNDsXC%2BqA7NA9Xckrt9TSTNlBXMHjwZOtAeTk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfubwhCwvHj%2Fz%2FFm6CKnmmQ7e0P6Yf8n%2B%2Bvfo2dA3heDl7PWatpskrUpxs2e9qyl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSWETE4JCkP%2B%2FTYtL%2FMvRzTD00wFp9cYB6FRQmYXzSGsY2j2wTfFpCXv%2BzOKCfw9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0rJo0C5QuJliBh6zZseYQ3xOkrCGkeyt9bF48vF7azpNDWxuHcn6rpeU9MfjhG3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5mrwHC7NeAyNaVUXJgAJZ5TroPmLn4pO2ehJTxc9aNCIMUYgNCn5N16FIBVotKnV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qt%2F88ha6XbHIUCaUcAXHc%2BZeVaAOAQLc1IsfR4Dj%2BKjn5GbGTjMCfcRvaL7ey2g5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AiafomRPXDaHgYgNp8txcPIc9RQ7ZeNDWxCAe49bLDcNUyEmi1m7KNfhgMFnXvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BnJP2ATc30R1gkQJ%2FQp4l%2FQj3S8I1Q7B979qfz8vIRJGSiJrMyIV1dcxyrfCku4
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1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 001912 PO 29097 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000160 01/20/2022 POE        2,400.00 VND 001956 PO 29721 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          581.00 VND 008732 VCH205656 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104954
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -581.00 VND 008732 PO 29145 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,056.00 VND 001849 VCH205659 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104948
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001849 PO 29140 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 014406 VCH205661 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104956
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH205665 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104956
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          739.74 VND 014406 VCH205666 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104956
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -739.74 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          970.74 VND 001478 VCH205669 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104941
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -970.74 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH205672 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104942
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH205676 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104943
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,059.48 VND 001478 VCH205678 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104944
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,059.48 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        2,622.24 VND 004523 VCH205679 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104952
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -2,622.24 VND 004523 PO 29147 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        2,866.00 VND 002089 VCH205704 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104965
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002089 PO 29157 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        7,500.00 VND 002927 VCH205707 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -7,500.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        7,500.00 VND 002927 VCH205709 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -7,500.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH205710 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH205711 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,564.00 VND 002927 VCH205713 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,564.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH205714 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH205715 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000239 01/25/2022 API          581.00 VND 010272 VCH205732 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104970
2022/07/000239 01/25/2022 POL         -581.00 VND 010272 PO 29128 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/07/000251 01/21/2022 API          490.83 VND 001956 VCH205603 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104974
2022/07/000251 01/21/2022 POL         -490.83 VND 001956 PO 29721 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0V9CwKns4QrkKyQIC04yVTT1ctCJ5xGaWi%2BAB1lVBK31FQbAEmFLCBBKaeD4lSA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2T4Rit%2FrKAMR1ry6xC5r2DcVUch4aiGJeLAUFrSB%2B7nOO%2F%2FuhmaTWrbB9NoGiXwn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7F%2F5lQeoF0IHN5ksoQHqvmO8McS0wZ2ov2Yk%2Fhx85Hy5cnv1leoI%2FARfUJCVAxea
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSAaM4XVGgwuylahrmTAZOkvhw6SRdNs%2BURUNR%2F3Pvc%2BL5m28acj4CBvyhJrTF1B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIenCrN%2B2q2espuMQR7%2BrFlsxF26%2FY7NyRYmRFWBXqiAvMGBYr8HBZRmBrMVEvMx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXjKSrg0KwHQ1UsY253Sa6jzUHwcgi9acJ0mzxzcY3HZjGDMfVyitF9N4ew9%2FzGL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tqu%2FWWBJmUuZu6%2B%2FkcN2GAMBU9Wr%2FkikO96KVdDu%2BQWUKIWYkLZ79Ccf6CRIpRbE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrWc5t8t2fKgBcBefy6njsgc9qiL0b0GOvvEuYsopOb%2FrDhfqCq8rkvQEsOGzemU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2w7dgz8LzNvrUuJxFXPG3miTB3zTDble06Pd9aa9GwGUHeniFQkiUClpLrqbuZx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DO%2FikevcasBd7LewaNNmuWSZe6Nym7Xh3N4CBP4qbO7Eu6t012aA1snYp1Dw9oc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsVeXyDzjimyLkoClqmDwSCC0p%2FW7fOwU0GQKHKn1x6sXQhNqahPwcDrqlUxlurr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1vIQJ5BnzKiYbCkpU2NiZsbSBE9bt%2BClosjE1DR497dmpuvZkI6P7WhpGLTXITc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpUa3ma7fow2meEhuI32zYBbiaG1dyqp8FjOzpAcRDADN53bHrTIRPXC%2FnEARtlK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtYXI2ArEnwntPGHt3Ru71IELzLzZoCE7v0pvfN2gvqDY0f2dbiAqIdFuPn%2BZdHc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2F8%2F5mCkzBHCXIh2sMZ3kge8FhswR1XFLz7xnGAvDUV%2Fb4oRUcYeQVVLccm02MVu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jldNZP%2BUXC%2BK4vdIcpfDqOIJMD%2FZ2QiJm%2FxyZHYqJbFqkOOfUykCyEuD9XseK25J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BA6myiZN7GYOMCgIV0Fyl%2FchDps8MRRO96aRNVQ5kjnSbrNZKg%2FQq2aktUJJx5O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0S9hnU3SvgR8whA8Z11YDBF8ttB54gABdwGzQRsFkA5e%2B7zez8K8ztUpLdWgjLTB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2B8bidEBizMz5URccYD0CGAWQAUwYyn0GNtc8WSaKeuqQw4jqe7Xq265O%2By8vO9r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toT4PDHYv9LTEy5B96lf1qYB%2Fk0hcPYrRXYGzDW1cKeWf4xoDJ6%2FHe1m7ee12MEG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAxa3gnCAhH35jSuwa90BPh1nkYtcA%2BFeokJm67gXPjB5U97xLX%2FL5qvmLKn1T5D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9OvvsZwk9k0jNR0QA1NDD%2FQd9ZeWERJoDWY0%2Bf9kx4vqfD0I4T7zWVn3DHN6xMC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PG5akBXeKVGCFz%2BIbotSA7J3NnzFl1WgdjMGcYa1vIQY9jS%2BBspUlKuGsbgTqwM6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vje6be8pEvwof57vH5sjK0G69FIn67MwRC7uFEQISgY9zm%2FPQYCl5fUrENT3mWZD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58cCGy1QOyBYtXJkwlv3uOW0XNGhINbrErY%2Bkk8E4mf3tB4wqjgpQzMe8cSJ0BXq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9lqIEw6llpjQmBHZafPYc4kL0sKfa9hoetpWsnaFVvbICdZUXM%2FxPmIdYdbPbEL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfr2UNA5Ki9Y7aMIiDtkYV%2FWSPJcfwKh9ryFg2Aa2SzGSni0ESxD2%2FnrLRYtTRbx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muj1Xjco63dXP7Hckw2sEcijyQZ2WEe2vOH9To6kjC6wSv5L91iI119QM7KWtRG7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEjN2KnpgVNJSxSm6nfCg11rnli8wswhnvd8JEaLPMBSW0uyrXMGO0V2dI58HS45
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXlyN2P0Bopy%2B%2FjV9GTCsYCin9sVu7Op6j38HuxhLEzooCzlFi%2BH6eVREVoi2qY6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSKfWktPnYSRRTdnJp1eqR7PkSMWEQcvbhX1DrIcJsxAlXqlJjfNrh13KRy4vp5D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=77GLO3UFjbdRivu%2BCAjvndxodEJVjm5BwxwfBnhZxH5EDzU9UI%2BnCBDmD7G1D9cm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TqlNOt6KvUJV3I7z4G5Oxz55U6QqLH1JmKjFv%2Fc%2FEacz72nwQRUnlvnBIU5qZGh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7JPYOXDt%2FIHj%2FTXN7HGPlgWd%2FWO5TMjoE%2BUsvbgqoGywmCGaoGFfcOVl8YIew4f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iBVLdb%2FIC0P3F6zGZzn9Ou%2F63wV4uMcSArhKkBCXLIfWEgvwvMcXQQQNpWwinyqw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKqsthuThjXGOV8VDCVw%2B%2B0Mk1bHhcY%2FI13puCEd5KZe%2FyAg5by3MQ%2BCkuOLvLKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgFOtVZ%2BwDZ%2FQ0Aec6mk1qt6ObWY8YT59COKCqJKek%2FppCN231MFRaRZLOChKRsz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJ%2FfkGJaMdrm%2FXdtb%2BDINwp43xVFUIRocU6Z%2FHoC8GdGlJq9EAZ4K1xmIfkKE%2FTS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqROyO%2FlReI3dbIowqekbd%2BF0HzcNQoKN9MtbaJkcx3bM5tbFiatRHGz2620cHBR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkVnlqlbrghjJwmpig9UtlrdUcUerF0zLJSvPqZ8oqUrp6sEaq8%2FhWXbupJ2j%2Bmn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYiQKA4ye5%2FRo1h5X1mcDwfht7Ay%2Bc%2BbF4nk%2BJ6q6sHfOq3EhdEkYHzKruDoKsLE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQgBWU%2FWkvMYQgN68uQW%2Bgy%2F4BxsQnSTlT%2BoCQn4n4%2BvDxHMZ9sGqihJXrozs9sZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fd%2BEKcWgvL6SJXqBLeT6e%2BSC3SvxVIjDPERXqBo850mj%2BTjNzKA4Mvwtgn5G5U%2Bc
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TOTAL FOSTER CARE IV-E                615,000     615,000     302,138.92      47,362.03     211,139.08     101,722.00   83.5%
 
 

57630 SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE          
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57630  SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER        5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE         5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

57640 FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME      285,000     285,000     185,687.76      25,859.90      98,842.24         470.00   99.8% 

 
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          581.00 VND 001654 VCH205359 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104757
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -581.00 VND 001654 PO 29093 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          634.00 VND 002149 VCH205360 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104766
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -634.00 VND 002149 PO 29274 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 API          475.00 VND 001956 VCH205358 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104778
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 001956 PO 29139 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 API          634.00 VND 002014 VCH205374 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104779
2022/07/000108 01/11/2022 POL         -634.00 VND 002014 PO 29353 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000135 01/12/2022 API          294.32 VND 002149 VCH205380 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104820
2022/07/000135 01/12/2022 POL         -294.32 VND 002149 PO 29274 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          475.00 VND 008732 VCH205657 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104955
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -475.00 VND 008732 PO 29146 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,233.00 VND 001570 VCH205658 YOUTH UNLIMITED INC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104946
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,233.00 VND 001570 PO 29680 YOUTH UNLIMITED INC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH205660 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104956
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29402 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH205667 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104939
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,638.00 VND 001478 VCH205668 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104940
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,638.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        4,516.00 VND 001485 VCH205681 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104945
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001485 PO 29401 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API        1,333.00 VND 002285 VCH205682 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104949
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL       -1,333.00 VND 002285 PO 29553 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000225 01/25/2022 POM          100.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000227 01/25/2022 POM          600.00 VND 010272 PO 29551 TURNING POINT HOMES ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        2,997.00 VND 002927 VCH205705 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -2,997.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API        2,866.00 VND 002927 VCH205706 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104966
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FcrtYEEeeIBpF%2F8KbEc%2FUci1wFXNjwmvVq3Vb65%2FNYW9ecW0Gxk3ojzmy8fRbG%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GvENjd0NEZsMSABQB%2FDX8FxmR9toxaewqPEFBwrie3VRd8Y%2FfUqRvrAxe%2FKaClvd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRFAJwhT6rbNRav16VZSRjh21QuMZNEdpzQ8pcINqTyaC6F0FK0r98vgjcCa2UG5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6idC%2B5MtQKTYTGaT7ySg16HZDxNBEL0%2FXC9DdCnKOk8KbecQ8wkFIJJGc0XUsmTX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MC8N3HcltYqm6qS1AbHs1mpIpAe4YtqpCi2ba47chuJzzspzhgsSbKotuJsKFhQM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABIe3jpeWDxkXhjXHTeUYhomLCEmKIifNgYNR8WUC7%2FtQ%2Fb8h5bgFQ9ua0hoUdYs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKtR3PmEfVWn5bX5HSsQFfdecJt9GmiEBN0rl%2BRUcTLBO9m%2FtAk8p6UGY7mLijqh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjMFAYqVVZf3yJbWDH4OoTGm9Tb8V9t7m2gLdoofn8CtuOVRIwY3QYjN75JWUpuY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UD57Qajx3kaCFCsWX5B4EVxLV5jKtzH9pHxMwvYq3kSVOJb%2BtPY0WkbznbwNxBW3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMLBSS5Ubuyb0CEmWldsGut70aU5ZIkd3RyNdfeCb3%2BKePmFH%2BuxvbmIKHvwDOAW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GL8b%2B6KCjGlg9Y4ru1qkCfyTAsOGKrzY9QycfNkCKtPp2YdjCR6SHNbOeyNyXHz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YckDMRjnadwJ5tXJ6l20G0%2BiEXGOu3EHB%2BeMNZlQk%2F3m58eH91WAT7Tj4lIM3IU3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14720vTjE0ttHDVObxAprykCQVdF8TJUroZ8OPQ%2FgpPddUnorSm93IGnLgGpOY7Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8zVETFoo0t%2BPH5FW4XMXzeEOU3nfYFiPhOztbiTzjSqn%2BwtYliMmTB%2BQbUl7XA3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmO02byH2pL1uzvZm5MWthw65RGfAefMnT2mfL3YNhRuCXHMm2oI6qc1lSW9lGIm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ll%2FTDtQ1jtz5DdThxl4tEbKIm9oORmJE4OOJBNu7iylwxMR8xTnktUM5yLYNSBlt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVqY16PVnvagd90InEJZoBoaz10sec4zo97I9M1ngpnmhuB8gtAjPI8iAC%2Bg7Pw%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1gmdoXNMMcSVOvcWzlv8fEnb5BUBfj%2B3dGdbhHM56bQdyGM1%2FZrOhQgskg7ekuJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHTbrIqbzQnDSMuUrWVwuMu1UIXKlETsv0%2BYjzBgv%2BQHxzBTwAVoYSTRIJp%2FN0zi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFSEMIGNqH8RBxxQKK8PSLcAq1PX%2BFqHa5eFN8haQioa24wocrQ7sSHfIuNn5ftr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LivRiNBDD%2FHQi60LnTuPFvWNliyw858Ahnw19n9BvV2qBe%2BLyErSklGX7wFbzdNE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8Uvg9E4jKWQCgYBHpv3GqW2t3R4Pps7RgNAYCfnWaxQ3ZF5FHsjUt3dBXv4wTYD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALJAdhWGYO1GOBYbguT0LLEz1W1%2FAlvCikjwFEtw%2BHYT7kDp5iSzRw0M8N8uWSY2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYKKmfAzCm3IsZ%2BScuNjhzPu%2BntQ53Nrtqw0MqZwVy75sHEXWvsj7zIKVOTdyrGT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuaCMB8zIvlNeQx1NckYbX3KXNaTF3m%2FfegVzMyq3LaRipqsEtTV4ABQm22tQx6H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdJI6L9GBl8nMrHqgTu6MwHFSqMwBrv3PLKqsWi2yara63jhS%2FFwe54rPeECPs6F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42qq8PA6UH09ka7TTMi55zfcL1yqWVSviVpjYZ7nMzndc8jx9Z%2FmlYmXX3aNhH1e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmbx03gA3w9shzu%2FjcNzS%2B%2BDsRxWx3dvnyWOklatmMWzTjLb5Tulla5jc%2BTBd94a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iyc%2Fsa7Z2PHaVnPKyPWe1QNoME6yyyxVWeDa%2BnS7NLb2LO13vj4zUoWEeZis5Oe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wLN7x3mtzS0Fphi%2FwWHMUhaBRquGYXo9rrXfF52lVOQsbywKOEZVUebD0%2BU%2Bphym
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OfNGHP%2BQuolozgAgKGq9Mi3rYKUx6LzHGwU8sNLTRqGcq7HpeZ8jEBbjoviuyKav
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J44lwzc28aRvuiblybd1cMeMsTPO6Ksm2YSDfW09mcjww6GVq7YqnEkC5pPkHBTj
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1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME
2022/07/000239 01/25/2022 API          634.00 VND 010272 VCH205731 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104970
2022/07/000239 01/25/2022 POL         -634.00 VND 010272 PO 29551 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000247 01/25/2022 API        1,886.58 VND 002927 VCH205730 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104972
2022/07/000247 01/25/2022 POL       -1,886.58 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000253 01/25/2022 API        1,333.00 VND 002007 VCH205702 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104975
2022/07/000253 01/25/2022 POL       -1,333.00 VND 002007 PO 29616 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/07/000253 01/25/2022 API        1,333.00 VND 002007 VCH205703 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104975
2022/07/000253 01/25/2022 POL       -1,333.00 VND 002007 PO 29616 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES           285,000     285,000     185,687.76      25,859.90      98,842.24         470.00   99.8%
 
 

57670 CW DRUG SCREENS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57670  CW DRUG SCREENS        6,000       6,000       2,540.00         700.00       3,460.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          700.00 VND 001591 VCH205131 EXPRESS CARE OF YADK Drug Screens                    104651
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 COL         -700.00 REF 001591 Drug Screens                  

 
 

TOTAL CW DRUG SCREENS                   6,000       6,000       2,540.00         700.00       3,460.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57680 FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57680  FOSTER CHILDREN FUND       47,000      41,303      16,721.97         290.23         651.65      23,929.38   42.1% 

 
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          100.00 VND 099996 VCH205875 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential Daycare App Fee_K   105016
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            5.38 VND 002083 VCH205685 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOOD FOR FOSTER CHILD            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -5.38 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOOD FOR FOSTER CHILD     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.45 VND 002083 VCH205690 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VITAL RECORD PURCHASE            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.45 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VITAL RECORD PURCHASE     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.45 VND 002083 VCH205691 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VITAL RECORD PURCHASE            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.45 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VITAL RECORD PURCHASE     2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          155.95 VND 002083 VCH205781 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GIFT CARD FOR CHILD              39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -155.95 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GIFT CARD FOR CHILD       2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS            47,000      41,303      16,721.97         290.23         651.65      23,929.38   42.1%
 
 

57681 FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GvENjd0NEZsMSABQB%2FDX8FxmR9toxaewqPEFBwrie3VRd8Y%2FfUqRvrAxe%2FKaClvd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9ld9%2BzmgTD7WVEYYvicCBSWFwHHMlHS0%2BSslLytaoXjRKl1gXSuEXsFFWEmL9CD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCsf60T8TXxgA86w8AwL5lNay7sptpvDq1u1sLJN%2BPEDFTQbKIvUbRPanZKRo%2F86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bk6F6paCFt8dWJ6y1GmRbk3M358HNw7AQSBxPl0wERyTm1P0g92TCefQI8qh0yBD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FDXc5OSu3PdPiN9orXVDTQnt3eRCdwqzAKNhmJ%2BSf2HCBzG6ERdfmn4fblo7jlX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dq4Ij1MDh2ug2VRayAmZ65yeTSvAia4gACqsN3WNOptBsBdljQRd%2BqLnzQ0Z5p5w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZZvI9VzbbAZ9nsEq7XLl53M90YoXXKmTgppW5%2BvhcuFgf4fNaW9kUmYoBD37w0V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iv%2F3P%2BqPXqMDiWZSgCcNxb3yp0mGPtdqdDPNwgvCxldlLvNy5VgWiygCTWyowCVV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APqpb1ILD3R%2FLVHxbbdZSIRGxWcdvyoKTcGYos1zpsPPCZ53cEPbQfJfxB%2FI8w5M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVj5Ec9i5fzVfhSFX4IGKKJXCcuG8FmjeRfVpgILvuhbkV03jV2x%2BiMGcgy3hkI%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGk7Pu7YMUJXAnzV50rojudljtYrfJJieAZo6trH9ETFxk%2FcuZ4U7RleC60rZsVV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iojnhrMQjTi8h5fiazdlM4KYQOQJRvXvMGPFKO1xwBmRSiWCk3g4oH1RD5tdHY1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ArSHRJt9cOaHfnjK3pfUnY1EX%2BRP82J3Pdm3PYUh%2BWYPeil1HSEDQ83S4NqPxT6N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2BJxmr5tG1iF%2BQOfdbS%2BZ0eN5U0VJHVasiTh7%2BeyQKJli1%2BqFV5BJWU%2Fn3lZkiSI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQ98TwH8KevMv1tlcbqzHrCC%2FMYBlGyVtlH%2FavyG8J4cLDJivhRD6fFrP9RBAwnR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FaAw2RrY35vPCwCUOlHAELgR4udQyRo2xG3OEuRrQk%2FOfsFQ0m5A%2FSACEQvfsuh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwBcVU%2BrrWKuOKDcTD1Eo4NlFx64AV2UtcfLvdZ5cR21BxSfICvWkFYo16q12%2Fpr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndjuRaYidrru3rfdQODI9m4k8OssB%2BvBBr7JpV6vfIUUWQ%2BF0WJ%2Bq2EfpIhoGvVm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOPj3V0fQfd19kVSF5OaWIFfFq0YWqhMzNXRtR80YV1duA9d%2BqtOTIRSi8FADfej
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oc5arIK8bzZJq1jHG6HCm7RchLeLYueBIXlU5eh2wsWjaFhz349%2B1v81pAe45Rzw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UH%2Bk%2BSDHUjZZ%2BOlmEochUiOf1hIp8jws8fTPj7DwCbsrvdYR%2BZ9nRhQYYvzZzYQt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awVeIJ%2FEKsQmLXSGdf1GOcr8nLBsuLUdl5jQ210KGwOL29N%2FNPwMS%2B7syc4WNNRu
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1055320 57681  FOSTER CARE TRANSPOR        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57690 FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57690  FOSTER HOME RECRUITM          500         500         288.00          96.00          12.00         200.00   60.0% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           96.00 VND 002083 VCH205804 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOSTER PARENT CPR CERTIFICATIO    39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -96.00 VND 002083 PO 29595 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOSTER PARENT CPR CERTIFIC2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT             500         500         288.00          96.00          12.00         200.00   60.0%
 
 

57720 WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION          
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57720  WORK FIRST-TRANSPORT        4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION         4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2%
 
 

57770 WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57770  WORK FIRST-PARTICPAN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPEN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

57772 WORK FIRST - DAYCARE               
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57772  WORK FIRST - DAYCARE       20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HoIshghtuWlI5%2Fqu7Gfjn9j2Iq1MiWiB3N0wykfwNf5gyfkB%2FQXFi2KVdRaxBzjY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ch0hdFlHz%2FEN4lvwcB7jV33JNXIY4xlmzKvwxghAeCt5pdOdhovLWnwyqrNpqBl%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mpb6Kvto%2FT8XLd9%2FIpJHukaYRmIIWHeumF90LdxCYIr5%2FdU5DmyLVNY7PQJCehVe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBw05lBptpAX5hl1gHoE41aKZv%2Bwe7J7cxNWagWhqFJHZwhFgUyEDqJiX86IHeSa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zG9tiurVa1XaLTCbjP4YyHMewXsmzbohuvuDoB62BBKXE3lmmM1PvoFDDR0pSD1s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2B3TaGJpbmiCY1ERpUJosRmph%2BEhhyAnvKKY52AT9Gn1kXonNXcr%2FhZHoRfu%2FEyv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oYjmVrGairYRmTOFBpPLNe2U0Nwj2wFj9OCMwb8vhmL0Aav1r1wrC1OSawShx2D
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TOTAL WORK FIRST - DAYCARE             20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
 
 

57780 WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.       
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57780  WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY       10,000      10,000       3,263.00       1,652.00         500.00       6,237.00   37.6% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          612.00 VND 005857 VCH205107 YADKIN COUNTY SCHOOL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.    104658
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL         -612.00 VND 005857 PO 29698 YADKIN COUNTY SCHOOL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         
2022/07/000034 01/03/2022 API        1,040.00 VND 002487 VCH205106 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.          
2022/07/000034 01/03/2022 POL       -1,040.00 VND 002487 PO 29701 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         
2022/07/000250 01/26/2022 APM       -1,040.00 VND 002487 VCH205106 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         
2022/07/000250 01/26/2022 POL        1,040.00 VND 002487 PO 29701 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API        1,040.00 VND 002487 VCH205882 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.    105000
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL       -1,040.00 VND 002487 PO 29701 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         

 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST       10,000      10,000       3,263.00       1,652.00         500.00       6,237.00   37.6%
 
 

57790 CAP/DA                             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57790  CAP/DA       35,000      35,000       3,454.22            .00      14,520.78      17,025.00   51.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CAP/DA                           35,000      35,000       3,454.22            .00      14,520.78      17,025.00   51.4%
 
 

57810 ADOPTION VENDOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57810  ADOPTION VENDOR       21,500      21,500       5,878.00       4,998.00            .00      15,622.00   27.3% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API        2,400.00 VND 002148 VCH205104 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL FC ADOPTION        104654
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL       -2,400.00 VND 002148 PO 29700 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL FC ADOPTION  2022         
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API        2,400.00 VND 002148 VCH205105 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL FC ADOPTION        104654
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL       -2,400.00 VND 002148 PO 29700 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL FC ADOPTION  2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          120.00 VND 099996 VCH205342 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential AdoptFees_HF-NF    104774
2022/07/000136 01/12/2022 API           78.00 VND 099996 VCH205391 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential AdoptFees_NW-XW    104855

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SreMLeUMRLHDNUT%2B49bZQ0NU7SB23zojKlBPfzySMiCdQNBGgeW48pI35%2BNPAtKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A84%2BWLB7YPRtQgzimEGkhBvkVgmlH2x%2BhZ85WFEgn3sAk477MHTUdwqWyU0IHErO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENlKV937xUx4iRhrRmPMGl1%2BMFeQUDDSYaDx9VzuIRNSOWFzgUyjdY0I%2FFsFmWnv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A10JGqTWcz7GaO66TkPDwQNTOIqkKFSDoPxcapU9%2BQApcfU3rcgoMSFVQYrQKG5r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ww2wvMOK3O6547mvYoDUEZHrB31GPCurg9JYCLqljxIQSShkfoQJjdtXBOOXHpVs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEzrxjSjOlPs2xHlsywvrCu%2BJuSnVl1OmUbji%2Bb%2BAqqkSVPfV9w4scGPEGJp711J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJi2rLDUl2A%2BL7mqovgWnODd%2Fd4XbwTQ4OTqcG9c%2Bj1u0Ii3p7r0tfkF076lbhGQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3skhcQMbrVbZ%2FYX1mlGNOvIIZ8YlJoFGKjhSiUIu0JEAqzp%2BmObnUnE3Y584VZS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CACNzF8JY4FwX4M%2F2PgLrgRIpIMMxu6R4MzQnZFtfZrdz5%2Fr9CmZEn0uFFQ043Zm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7UNCI2tgP9xQ4zTw9EoFZM5wqJeAZUIk6vn7%2BgHaRLJQeGczGjfgcDKUl2kpu%2Fl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oa0QXSVo5zjzxitoPlvWXu1TywTlrOO7qtq%2Fk8Rs3%2Fsw1DGaOU7lbrxSfBgT6Y4H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPYbSTvMMpYNoa5Bu8HaY6q%2BXR1p%2BwktyPBiCXOADvxfxHwzr269oEPXGNl1DOk7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jduNmIGdA%2FcBzJ8tvEYXkvV4QvpJJ1e326mW29ZpAAahb6EW3Ft5Goxm2ANrPiQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7wWUHj7Q2GZPio3K%2B3W1SguxGOfW9qN3lHTSgTANkLoSQHXnjsWdZUrjaeOymtk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BerKjvb1YO66nMSUVgxxZ29tvzeZe7NTESFBxUtKeu1zyBA%2FwoHsbS494y%2B7TpH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20m6IJba2ckzmZKaeNBkzHm51ov81vSaBnXYLDt76wDzXkJ%2BOas9hXEk5h7ShTUX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaScEGOiox4CNQ9AJua1357ynU3Fr%2BhI9xKb%2BrThkdFEswIMk0cu%2FTJwDEBDne5t
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TOTAL ADOPTION VENDOR                  21,500      21,500       5,878.00       4,998.00            .00      15,622.00   27.3%
 
 

57830 SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE         
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57830  ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      27,028      11,680.02       2,064.73         500.00      14,847.98   45.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,054.97 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,009.76 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000221 01/25/2022 POE          300.00 VND 002083 PO 29730 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Adoption Promotion Books              
2022/07/000245 01/26/2022 POM          200.00 VND 002083 PO 29730 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         

 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      27,028      11,680.02       2,064.73         500.00      14,847.98   45.1%
 
 

57840 CRISIS EXPENSES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES      137,097     137,097      35,202.04      12,909.50      30,497.96      71,397.00   47.9% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          136.98 VND 000164 VCH205124 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104638
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL         -136.98 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          155.00 VND 000164 VCH205125 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104638
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL         -155.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          214.14 VND 000164 VCH205129 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104638
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL         -214.14 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API          255.74 VND 000164 VCH205130 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104638
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL         -255.74 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          342.06 VND 000164 VCH205348 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104753
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -342.06 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          294.45 VND 000164 VCH205349 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104753
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -294.45 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH205352 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104753
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          206.00 VND 000164 VCH205353 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104753
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -206.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API          436.51 VND 005871 VCH205354 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104769
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL         -436.51 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           36.90 VND 013304 VCH205355 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104773
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -36.90 VND 013304 PO 29086 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           37.00 VND 013304 VCH205356 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104773
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -37.00 VND 013304 PO 29086 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 API           55.35 VND 013304 VCH205357 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104773
2022/07/000092 01/11/2022 POL          -55.35 VND 013304 PO 29086 FAST PHILS INC      CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API           63.00 VND 005871 VCH205422 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104831
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL          -63.00 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ga4OuB68rAQQNsqGYGLOzjZqxj67iwOQu%2FsCgdHSp2hHEHtZ%2FtPEQUi%2BA8YSOPGw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmcr0fYfuAzHb%2BaOblVnZ6yeBucx9AgsC4rHrecFVMKBMWHHvaCIPGvTUr2LYrP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1YLEkjw04xYeuMxr7DLjkFCHGE33XuUAjq3DtlLlmGwh9FTVLy24F%2BHwTAh7GTc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wsDGQRyYjLqC6xD9xwCvfXKTUTx7SIg3OSKBOwMLeLhDreIUOQht%2B%2F5PL20YsPQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2b1bOK6bqTpfT7UaodN5Et50zTgT4C%2F9Y2W26mDN6wxZr5okImC5UlREkalbyN%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpWNNzjmIvnH92qa02j%2FALNiUaskbQZtVH94o5utBQ2rz3bL7FdilqeGw80XOlIU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1%2BuXdrzJTcLMUsnlS1kL2f%2F%2B194tFWH4csdf8L93ee0QPmGP7Z6N1swGowCo7nO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lWQNiH9Th4oFNClcuSNEom%2BOCg3LibXekWJWugXrxsCj%2Fu%2FYr4cGiFFDvfPmuvm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYA9VfFlXXLmjRxl7KxeI5UY8O%2F9b4yl75QNqFWqjJ%2FKmGz8a%2F8q0qHdFk7PYJVX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=629KC0X7PSpEpyeIfzHCom8U%2FscnJOUzi6KgeClFfPRqzp4lS5Gz1AHa6o%2B8KdCe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Icjvg5g8uvVpnHScXIXO2U02d0Hix60CstkYir9uRhZK%2B1vLbVtrq0G%2B4UMC63S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8DqdTk%2B1mdZEaZ7wrq8wz%2F9djXj2QZbGibMy4J5WY4WzUHKrbTSKw2rrPd734UU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZH9qowMunJDrEk80cuZbejmu%2Fp4vcFI7THT6WTvj%2BwL3OdTsOLN9FtW2XejYxARv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zjJs3XD96dQtZV4ROCiGIp3MBg%2Bhlaj3efs3XpuWtdoHvXR5oG%2FnaifD7vNP6o3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7POgw%2FtUoAa4XFpgsgEg7UvtBJxO1nyYhBXesAMCFI8I5kPSrPC4kL7NoU3nf1K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPiLUKC3WZcPzxMlCjrtbKjbNVAkjYm7HLNzT3JoQ9xaxiNl204FBhbSOEqy7bIk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tfv%2BQsPbF3ZG2M4J%2FGZo0bMTYCKCTqvwe4BSJWETBYiwCBjE7psgDmRXhBc81c2L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryil521OKq4O3b084JOkHZmtn2Mon%2Bzmut0wVZcKNbmCMpFW5OWulrSbxkmjmh8M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Glu75C2DtZseumsxTGs%2B3o2BuwOGNWkUMFKfXTtvpPVcdoT0BfgMO6mEcMhzx%2BCI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fow5FXao%2FrDm7wEgDDuTrVv4K9At2SLfcffSGI1%2FGXfpYCN90iR3sivAC9iP1ikb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19Z25ZES%2Fo%2F%2FIWefKEm5FiAz6a5gap%2BOsV8GW5bypIUkU%2BSu0SvzY8xQcGo73r%2Fw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62JBPJCEQjQ94c2a2zgtqsFjm40xzGoJiMDoAL%2B2L2vX48YunCKSZKetC5iXMfmi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wj%2F2zUd27ERG9rFPhys%2Fq5OhV%2BGQ%2F2aUtKxgiLmYY52i0DrGtBrhV56agGdrPj1Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJiRZ4SfToU%2BmVkEGFGgQO2Huogj4tVNxZzAhVqJN4HpYEMnSjYOysse%2BtRYN8n3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0HmxlBKoy5tx%2BeAlVYZCcpfEOqS3S3fza9OJbkveS1qmpylaqJPJ5y2dgqFv5rev
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GPW7AisRfFsjsdZ5Coh0uacnJCr4Rwt1d72inLFspjLbV%2BfV0Fl%2FWN6Uywi7tlZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocVLnO9wguHlCJx9Ceh%2FGb0kiMt9HZztQmmP4warh1KoORCeZyH6JpEZVYnV0TPE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ul1cJOTC3tHRitsIaf%2BHQyczXaia0v8VlHxzOMQwuzIf%2B%2BE4Usuz7Q9UUkx1Q6z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EMBayIEAOZHE7N1CMVpE2O3lIJw5ZW2zCKHzLX%2F4t1jnomQYbDhKGXlPjfC1DX8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iriX9dGUpgiw0j2K%2BljWfXWa0cYHDbafwQ6VyUYvrWuUH5Qzmu0UdI7itwx1ygds
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUbxWrOOUlNitndUL9fb%2FvabVbdys77nM%2FC8B6DvK%2B948aHEA5He6gVMb4Llwidq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxwY%2F%2BMvHtfcPoEyuFgqtqNlMkW%2B5HHBRhJVJ%2F17mEjoyu6ECJzm16gMgPeUaugx
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1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          107.74 VND 004703 VCH205423 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104829
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -107.74 VND 004703 PO 29099 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          264.59 VND 000164 VCH205424 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104784
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -264.59 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH205425 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104784
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          165.00 VND 000164 VCH205427 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104784
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -165.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          380.04 VND 004703 VCH205724 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104968
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -380.04 VND 004703 PO 29099 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          597.62 VND 005871 VCH205725 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104969
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -597.62 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          287.41 VND 005871 VCH205727 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104969
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -287.41 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          599.35 VND 005871 VCH205728 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104969
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -599.35 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 API          600.00 VND 005871 VCH205729 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104969
2022/07/000238 01/25/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          240.81 VND 000164 VCH205733 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104960
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -240.81 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH205734 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104960
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH205735 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104960
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          227.00 VND 000164 VCH205736 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104960
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -227.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          217.70 VND 000164 VCH205737 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104960
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -217.70 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH205738 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104967
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH205739 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104967
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH205740 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104967
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH205741 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104967
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH205742 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104967
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 000054 VCH205743 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104959
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          600.00 VND 000054 VCH205744 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104959
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          325.14 VND 000054 VCH205745 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104959
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -325.14 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 API          199.45 VND 000054 VCH205746 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104959
2022/07/000240 01/26/2022 POL         -199.45 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          229.75 VND 000164 VCH205976 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                105052

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpWNNzjmIvnH92qa02j%2FALNiUaskbQZtVH94o5utBQ2rz3bL7FdilqeGw80XOlIU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdqGZswIUtowRhE%2Fq0Fi13sjCYo%2B14V3%2BkTcJ2xLGNRT9t7xSom4%2FZNRBOQKP3VF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMCnM7zrNHSUq7zyaeV2A3wUu08Bv891rhNCC8Iw%2Banq%2B0aNbdk28jMyOh3YrZ1H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaF1P2fRCyS%2FU1eQwLa%2FJCbI%2BSBRBtUxT5atE1YspmYeNcBfw4YLU6%2FxB9qq24Em
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bylfUic0YxEXZYUdTnHIDThRnh1sxC9B1COXSabXqgGCqNfeSlT%2B6fgRTXVpXKFr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owMbC7TTFTuprrhBShLZDafvcliR%2BVxILM0Er9xWm7nocxIukIQJFyqriDr%2BcLT7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDq09e68VomXyJewbpJ4ADQPVB8O%2BwPHnfr1JBI1P%2BoRVx1XV%2BF5GZb98DvnYL0Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3lyFIwy1DHBDfB2AJLFPCuifKYHlJBIbcN%2FwOGTTcpyhLhentTmmeBajztOoPV4f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAWknZZyc1%2FhXu2Z9Zz6p%2BaQtPpokbKyhcU90VUcKWZuHKTNGA9ySxFUxWc1cCxy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSZSizOtM23O9aV0yYuMSJBIPGVzboB4k3505A9EAIubDDW0n0vkXgvoiQY%2Bglfb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nwht8jB%2FgqiTlQV9kfR9v0JPrjUv4WBH7YIp1n5mpJotHk18wdkp%2B6A9SzoY6wxl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHLR8pU%2BLzgYoLL44c2YEh3vj5CudgdHEgzxi0L1fIDh%2BPpzB%2BfyVfspf5XhiBsH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0P6Xcd9BTyFoiYVF6w5rWl0hpVvua3d6c80DlcwuXxTLgh0C0qQD8VgR8HBwzeTA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xbn4uKOYOxlL7M3LKuLa15%2FVtAqHJiukafMkYKjlVo5%2F4%2Fp7TTF5y4xQOddcVfwI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITXOaA4kXHzn%2FHNrADI%2BF8tPxYy3ELTAvHB2nCLkefbKlSu2HfO7N0h2kHWeJgNl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEyvlrO1b8reFNJQoEPPdHr9inNLaAfhwAmlBcpH0D1%2BDOhyQ2TORbo9sKePwOvl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgqZNBkLW%2BFjmazgbc8NXJ6CcHioyfc5VdKH9TNfsTCltuBfRXrBmME7nQV7T0Pw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdQaIN6u57IDoOHauyjxxr3kaTQ%2BUQqTyO%2Bdj9w3ID3sy7T%2F3%2FGfA%2FAPrnpKUN1S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5M7JRkKUQdMpT4%2F11n8vpClhFU8lKUKOoJ4hz2O16NdEBVdtnJ3q4BX6CnwV1YCx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=niUW8fbviaKHd%2BiWRDGHA1jNTuvpsMd2YSdtb5XzC%2FZNhzMYEB4tdbbLSy9rr3hv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsKYB1tElYvjS6H1vOXeFCpl30Keq5D3jmxCJcSZurfUJ3mlfEKTBamfZoRZcdI%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xukzcS3aTmXsSN0PEhxIm8pYeCj439mK%2B%2F1x8C31suXmt7TzpNjU%2B2iFd9QO%2BY2W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4O9sjqaDw7WmY0fV7DDsapcnD82F9OVHd2KEwUJEYe8bnl8qSItjki%2BbSlCZdQEh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb3qp6pLhJDkpqZj24T2B126cQ8o%2FQVaNaITRmL9QRTVHhofTmGTrps0GZtA96vd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkaBUdcB079dr61lVzj7iMowPkeYRQf9HvODDR6LIRun7OVmDLGmJALq6WuUHMT%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWL0%2B%2FUMB8cb5lKJXBNDYhK%2BKFDQKJ13P1nd1rtrugw92aygC71yu7l3RTS7X5FH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rgyu9kcx4flWZ1ZrM70HyUttQd8cL0gYGH0iORZWQt%2FuJDJwU2JJKKhgqOe1PirM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pb%2BWXHi699ln44qaGqvgFvlKcs9nWIZPNshPNmR9MSmXShZbLXrPZ%2BiEC903rfUm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AUsjJ3XAb5IgfgtYtvEqzUkfMp8zP9i2NIz2fwGYXeVkcgWb6cNvXZQAZjAG6JRe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90Ul%2FS8vdceAlIkPTiDto2I5UQzS1F5%2FxMFpVS3CSyRGlSI3%2B%2BttRRrpphw4koty
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSFPOLI7MhH9o0ysVBa%2B7iN5xFZzfek8CEtlwJN9qrGyttFEpESGyGcgaZWx3DQ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCIBAC8Qlsr6s0TWRA%2FVJqi9XWinzZ6dejHbN4TslOYff4qATQblGBCKG3NwP%2Bk9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uthhU5fHjXb9%2Bw5mAEMhPCxEzHyVXZ6%2FmRrbGZqQhy%2BXheDQEydeo91ARAhkaPrD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1dpQUbnP95yk10htTtetcoJonKao2gS5sV98gDasz6WSZQ2CWrhLJLUuM86OxyH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8INxvHwq5hCD04qub84QGHs8e9MMMYldcnC%2B3%2B6VkTkgwhCeiXRgSj3NtOdg%2BP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ek7%2FE%2B50qyTOacexxR0TbtHstIxKQB5gxYj5tmXOCgqsPMUZe6cLrNac89q5%2B843
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9SgJyNgC%2BYTOi2GF2fEhGc27X8PhR3QU9rR3KjCydMioprxySRktUjPMp9H2bUi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jd9IISGfqTlEo3wHR0Dhhgadc9InIf1lEqJTjAU1zqQSva4Jh3c6IuqzI8wztlzl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jA97z9pPibdXfhNR1zHCHR3JviQmw6EmdzSJ6dL9B08QKc1SPUA5TInQUJxUNWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaQfNgmxRibplRdsY%2F%2FtmrsuO9rAUQkXH3P%2FssdJLc90jxJ7VZlQa42vxbe33cSj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbwYZNmRQKlIMRp3zF0QdeZN4Qh9LfSRAyao9LQIET7%2Bg%2Bs71ojeO1VrpzHFcAu0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNh%2BEUr42B5ErkhG%2BSLJaQfZebSFsKbvDqoMxhofbzgIj3JNxr%2BwEKvxaR4ida7V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tJHet0jOG7eWuUImLJncTx3piV2B8fNnRPrP9l9gPae1hnN8sBG9KiWtej3cpML
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72pmf2%2B9W4A00XCp2znin2xJb%2Bu2Xv6Zn9isYyO0zimScJrvG8%2BdSKW0rmPXxu%2B%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDh1VGveiZRlyrNlPrOpyDzGrjqk5G%2FD5G1AS07di3W%2FOXace1ZEm0Qb6ZBAm24d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gknVZm9IeGUO2AoMtb0K9K5hVC%2FVhhCiwLm7Uc67cf90GkqwqtlpH3u%2BWt9eJxy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ie6U7ro1mlo%2F1FZgjay%2FXKu4Qcse3JPlnsIvajdgt9DxolADlX%2FNOxktrpFlKin
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yCL1OHsBU0mzSvxf0tLHtsknj5voR2pFKGvaBIbAnrEyb4cnbFdYRfOus27%2BFX4Q
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1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -229.75 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          367.13 VND 000164 VCH205977 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                105052
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -367.13 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH205978 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                105052
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          177.64 VND 000054 VCH206026 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                105048
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -177.64 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 API          240.00 VND 000164 VCH206029 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                105052
2022/07/000326 01/31/2022 POL         -240.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         

 
 

TOTAL CRISIS EXPENSES                 137,097     137,097      35,202.04      12,909.50      30,497.96      71,397.00   47.9%
 
 

57860 SCAN PARENTING CLASSES             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57860  SCAN PARENTING CLASS       48,000      48,000      16,000.00       4,000.00      32,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 API        4,000.00 VND 004523 VCH205604 CHILDRENS CENTER OF Parenting Classes               104880
2022/07/000182 01/21/2022 COL       -4,000.00 REF 004523 Parenting Classes             

 
 

TOTAL SCAN PARENTING CLASSES           48,000      48,000      16,000.00       4,000.00      32,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57890 LINKS                              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57890  LINKS       15,000      15,000       3,713.41            .00       1,434.20       9,852.39   34.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LINKS                            15,000      15,000       3,713.41            .00       1,434.20       9,852.39   34.3%
 
 

57895 LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE        
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57895  LOW INCOME WATER ASS            0      10,698          63.92          63.92       4,436.08       6,198.00   42.1% 

 
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 API           63.92 VND 000718 VCH205123 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE     104648
2022/07/000016 01/03/2022 POL          -63.92 VND 000718 PO 29695 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANC2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpWNNzjmIvnH92qa02j%2FALNiUaskbQZtVH94o5utBQ2rz3bL7FdilqeGw80XOlIU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1%2FfN78Jq3dopYQR2N20qGENRJIjB0Jfo7q5fuDLpnmC8avrxwgmPDIjAc%2FaLsHB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LS%2BOxbPavQBuiOMWNErP8SSYNyrByf1joOGJIKqR7lRQ2jY6ZM5P%2FjmxLZtqvSAS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILAc5uCG%2FCzYBRhO3xfQU%2B9qBAFRJOkgfWoBur4A3Hqbi3DqHpDhb%2FHfVD9zFwgD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeXGOHyuXI%2FvqWmNMV1E7wcUjlD5WOjBrvvcT0vQazgMi8qbtNwRRuVS%2FSRsD5RN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7ih6sj4lWcinpYkYzs28yYl%2BhH1J8ECtA%2BikoNofq7aDBbkRWsBuHYWlKx0fu4L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykdeIEbQQ5AcsVoM3iVIoi4zM9zV5hdADs6ky%2BEW0tWxeZPH7lmbF8rcHAaKbnFi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhoLSRzSMG1C79TANv6qkAPYby97BWSkKAL5oW3%2BDQVwlwtHLjNN9OT%2FUNII0J34
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9g80uz1rWig6JGHh0sRxVffK%2BEOSVM%2FSTQtH4cwr9wRp7Znuc9oHy2Y8SD6vzMc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0v1W1nNSK9eWcoVcV39xg0fAw0gkjBLcWYGNfHGREj1d1qj8GSflBshKEpgViw9q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U310Dz1qaZ%2BvPgxU23DAO83kr73ia1tLIDr1kPB96rq8ikvPQpR9mrgMC6YSzgFy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRP7LO1PM53tml8yuFsJ0d2fqHBowAF%2FYGYDKgeFu3dxaUrPFX3lN9b6RXX0wjvR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9bOW1OU%2F1IZIFYzTG11wmHX7ON%2Fq19LBPTIutEkAITrUqzavzHZMWCOu8vmRzujf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZUaxPr3yJ8HummvBvaJpJt3stChmCEYBxgug502EVXDGXVpsAKby5XlNZCTWW0k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwMm7SSxd12k%2F8mrHHAvKzzLBdX2HDJOs4oehZcmVOHX2%2FZvgtfbtVKCMEXhg33A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgwxhmVDHnMeTS%2Fbu0LWnStlyjIumhkbxha69RJ8o3%2F2JyJa%2FATo7alHgo66djab
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRyx4EWXTQRchEa9FsDfIAW%2FagSApdt49Q8ec8Whzm5lukanFUMn%2Be4euUtnPV4b
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TOTAL LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE            0      10,698          63.92          63.92       4,436.08       6,198.00   42.1%
 

TOTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENS    1,408,067   1,435,096     644,582.08     109,235.38     463,861.57     326,652.35   77.2%
 
 

1055400 COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57920 ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/AA      
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57920  ASSISTANT AGING      135,020     135,020      56,186.00       7,605.50            .00      78,834.00   41.6% 

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        1,516.00 REF JAN   SAA ELIGIBILITY 01/28/2022    
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        5,656.00 REF JAN   SAA ELIGIBILITY 01/13/2022    
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN          433.50 REF JAN   SAA ELIGIBILITY 12/31/21      

 
 

TOTAL ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/      135,020     135,020      56,186.00       7,605.50            .00      78,834.00   41.6%
 
 

57930 ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT/AD     
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57930  ASSISTANT DISABLED/A       72,702      72,702      22,635.50       2,849.50            .00      50,066.50   31.1% 

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        2,684.50 REF JAN   SAD ELIGIBILITY 01/13/2022    
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN          165.00 REF JAN   SAD ELIGIBILITY 12/31/21      

 
 

TOTAL ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT       72,702      72,702      22,635.50       2,849.50            .00      50,066.50   31.1%
 
 

57940 IAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57940  ADOPTIONS IV-E       94,912      94,912      49,480.24       7,639.09            .00      45,431.76   52.1% 

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        7,639.09 REF JAN   IVE ADOPT ASST 01/13/2022     

 
 

TOTAL IAS - ADOPTIONS                  94,912      94,912      49,480.24       7,639.09            .00      45,431.76   52.1%
 
 

57941 SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND         
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57941  SPEC CHILD ADOPT INC       14,000      14,000       8,379.00       2,394.00            .00       5,621.00   59.9% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FkrHDPYZnTIFrtLj1AhDef7F4EhHo%2BxIHa0GiC9rI6npZ%2F3UL6W8U%2Bo%2F1ruycr0K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f72zoiqKZ5UMmgscwUxXHB8IW4qfQ26c4wYXAuVv%2F8RZA9QSOy5QhGFhM5rCrFmv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v13cL8DU7b6igZ%2FSNMAe2XoQEJpKJ4W6Dy4YTvGXZ2lHSddEQjrDh61mtMrWQfu1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVXJyAQ65R%2BhWhYm%2BrEiCkQqbuo5RbQc45jO8bcD0isQPrp%2BfNR%2F2xrIS2RYurGo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZ%2F8B68nfe%2FdXmRhiHcqJZFeZ%2B0yjjj9vkH%2FJ6Y2dlGfXuz%2BiXGAkUl21NbQDlhx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URoPOcNUxSJqigJ5baIxVKhisv9Ca%2F5ZEad4YrM9Tsob0O7om8Ftn%2Bz7BTWYPbS%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bF7GhH%2BaYDw6kljsNGnzJLq0hD3nOHFt3jgAXGpoylFl7lavZENdHUK3G0WAbuG0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFx9IH4bQ%2BGJOZnP4Q9gbWhTQ7Lapiy54RXkcch7GXY9RYJJLsBEXuHistpIRKsm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNvAO5dJztsm2f9y9%2BGPuzFRl8XwiAx8CEdeCemPbr8v38WzMHS2vHySzd1Gq4XK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8oCquegmM5sWsknlyaoyqzK0dPnxuWWF2CZvbWXlAfA%2FpIXCyHnB%2BnqwCB9PSIJ
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2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        1,197.00 REF JAN   ADOPTION SP CHILD INCENT JAN  
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        1,197.00 REF JAN   ADOPTION SP CHILD INC DEC     

 
 

TOTAL SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND       14,000      14,000       8,379.00       2,394.00            .00       5,621.00   59.9%
 
 

57950 NAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57950  ADOPTIONS IV-B       40,635      40,635      19,339.44       3,302.75            .00      21,295.56   47.6% 

 
2022/07/000342 01/31/2022 GEN        3,302.75 REF JAN   IVB ADOPT ASST 01/13/2022     

 
 

TOTAL NAS - ADOPTIONS                  40,635      40,635      19,339.44       3,302.75            .00      21,295.56   47.6%
 
 

57970 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57970  MEDICAID        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                          5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPE      362,269     362,269     156,020.18      23,790.84            .00     206,248.82   43.1%
 
 

1055500 STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57961 LIEAP                              
_________________________________________

 
1055500 57961  LIEAP      137,097     137,097      91,359.69      80,700.00      43,800.00       1,937.31   98.6% 

 
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API        2,800.00 VND 004703 VCH205431 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104829
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL       -2,800.00 VND 004703 PO 29633 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API        3,400.00 VND 005871 VCH205432 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104831
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL       -3,400.00 VND 005871 PO 29635 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          600.00 VND 000553 VCH205433 QUALITY OIL COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104802
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -600.00 VND 000553 PO 29631 QUALITY OIL COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 API          300.00 VND 000097 VCH205436 SUBURBAN PROPANE    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104782
2022/07/000137 01/13/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000097 PO 29629 SUBURBAN PROPANE    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000150 01/19/2022 POM          500.00 VND 014271 PO 29626 FERRELL GAS         ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API        6,500.00 VND 000164 VCH205512 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOWouaaOaSel2I9r6XQfirFSxi7d6dx5l%2FLxc0S%2F4kEgHSjDSRZhIwQdZcfvD%2Bge
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s47CCVsevjH4Mrd6w9vXaT2eYELI%2BfIZZhugOw3z6euyNUBO%2FWijCWZKWuUuqJQ6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuKtPTzRcJKCIgx%2Bq%2FHqpL5760QZNxhMAJpkGC5hMQ7lRJ9%2FIYQ4YplKQsYOBwvu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RzzdH%2FFoNGdS%2FAvXAg1LnOnMJpDlkjwJNdG9TgVE4L3Wdo6lPNAP1jNWebg6ue%2Fk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbARIc4Vd6nY0zKXQbr%2FqzxzCSxSrrDlBqqAsW1x1ygGo2R19wNvyPnFSiczYfV1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFFkrMKOIm%2BmcJnd%2FEM3mknb0v7PLUCSdNtsG1d2nRYrUoR%2BKqbvAClHSmlet6C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDq9P2QZc65tfnMwLlNIocwRbu59UcMJYcvNG%2FIAmlys7pZ8xDOK0MzsQjNY8DJt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SynCIzkP4iEh7HQNBUg9I2vfK1EN6gC94t%2Boj%2BnCkQRGqwJKs1CIEfn3EyDsc4sS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kwAAZ9r75m9D%2BgVUNfzQcwLYpYCbdRQ3UICdyeNO7DGwS0rd3FIy0l4Qc7afG9X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7btq8TA2V1Xwr5boS3kI1yxp1uZuHXFYu9hiCtK2uGwqwsl%2Bhwvm7j4dzDgWYvc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6gKzAs8ELuAZQoLJlmPfB59DiAAwvnUVvK0opn4bPapxDMwQhf601ru8PgwUQDo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGu63R0pmUKLwvamTjvbz7uQPKBMxlLv6DrVdecKJ4qGKQVxKOkWVjXqdSSOg0d2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOXTJJXcBH0PQYQIWcc7IUFmokUJLpc1vsxEfOzURjXHMpk7FgGPJNKfe80Q6fsw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08Xg4v0fzzfDxG3DStP0x%2FnubZ5%2B246xNpuQASXMiydsOyrBen0m4JwNAvw5KZ4%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nakr8O0CiSHlTpIg4R%2BRGyvKiXly0X3ueKLyFroucgGuy54hJW1EZU71xUSH5uRk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuGKEjjVbXMq3fbbqKAco0t2KaEb0qkZvS1e%2FrW5YjlCmaKydovJyYw1itJNTh7%2F


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    194
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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1055500 57961  LIEAP
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 POL       -6,500.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API          900.00 VND 004954 VCH205513 WOODIE GOUGH        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104882
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 POL         -900.00 VND 004954 PO 29634 WOODIE GOUGH        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API       24,100.00 VND 000054 VCH205516 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 POL      -24,100.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API       12,600.00 VND 004004 VCH205517 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 POL      -12,600.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 API          300.00 VND 004703 VCH205520 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104881
2022/07/000179 01/19/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004703 PO 29633 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205544 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH205545 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          500.00 VND 000164 VCH205548 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          500.00 VND 000164 VCH205549 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          500.00 VND 004004 VCH205550 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205551 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205552 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205553 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205554 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205555 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000180 01/20/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205564 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205566 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205570 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205572 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205574 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205576 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205578 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205580 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205581 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFFkrMKOIm%2BmcJnd%2FEM3mknb0v7PLUCSdNtsG1d2nRYrUoR%2BKqbvAClHSmlet6C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAiFUXgAAEFRzeA36UFF23A%2BKN0fv8rf07Mm%2FZfdJDTV46q7YeGg0lP4fTUWtyu3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4Jtp1fWoMHGR4MoVZtv2zrdDUytr1ZNTb%2B4qJjLp5cgczc%2BqZz%2BinaSeHSr4r8Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3CKNwZwCpP3Ch3aOYDpRNZ1vtGqftomqNWvQTeeMGiLyMAOLyjK3NLqRg9JOd7V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=huM%2FHDqJ6kuHhPwYAsi1y72a4FDzLUxHU%2FTQ1FzlATSVB988qrBdF1fXjBbTU2SD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEC3M8UUWw57iNPSErqsPdh8yfNk4L6yigi6RalbVbm0fYzzllPFO1Zm0j2ZZR%2FP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKhxNTaTcdn%2BRcIIJfUTOz%2BLzuYbzTNlMe2Kyq9zXEq5D7Gd%2F9lAaTIt0gqpowwr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W69bK%2FhFKGoF8sj0x%2FPfi0U1yJQBHZ9xP0%2BT0rxWBLZb4tkLgZQAWQ%2Fq0%2FboxgMB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjbtJz40kvRXqNapfX8D3O6r9iezHjFc5u1rKK6CVrkV6FEEkH%2Fyjgax2Jtah4aq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fsoDtt%2FGgY6YfCp6TriX7srNQNLQTCgxag7cpSbP65kISAU7vNqQ8EONzpmbZys
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yvzuc74FfkBX7FxEVEWKMvB4W9T%2BLE7qCaKCcLxZDWzq2rkdppb%2BOVq%2FA6ifFtmV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tnS96aUWbpzByLigvfhlox2lIyJdBRujCyXxu1Bq%2B7xtRykO2b8zXMFhku9tD1MQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcUKyokynznyGM5EW5cyY2mETbDZoCXhrn4efn1C50y5TgqRL2Yetp5phw29249c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Bwxolq4GiEZOfbz4qhnaxUuYjjZE0NAoM8MUg6Sk9z09q2U5K%2BQpvtPOXqkuKWN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZeaQgXHZvOTvNocdp2zLrbHpXJn79jIhWV5IK%2BezB8F9X15RzcyDSEPkCYtr3P26
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhstitAWfTmsSoGueyf388MQdWHbFg5kl6LOl7HMUjKyLAezpDYkb0gzAhg%2BpvyV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=no1czhQ6FP9xQn5El1VnXr%2FAuwEKm6mVVSCszKJBdr%2FetNRalMSj5B6G4BYjDFzq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJDzZAVWktR9bxe%2FRCfWuJ7%2BIPjZEfH7H%2BDGIuOIwJWRK3SRRYD5DAuPDVNPEZVa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olPUMZZdcM%2FOdPRv7XlNxm720KHJTxSpIMX2az5MfAHQU3EztmorabS%2BYKi5NKip
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KlMEhftqbkxjG6ILSPQztC26vBZc9knvoNN%2Fu2pSlkyzdmpB7ZD2Uj7MNooNxjwG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5l7iCdg2AY2Un%2B6pZeE174myt%2FBth7p5wWR26YLIt1DjRyRygqzAMrCNzgutlakO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wvsn1Skiyh83VQDx2Ahcfu%2B219LPBovgml0wW7xHqd1i6PSHCjBJUgDholnuWthH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KL85LGAcLIG4x59MKkKZjdBrSZgrmep7CLOKCL6ChabOruJvULY1XxpHrlbhgtpe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOrbJgf9nFjbt1dpYXtURsa6f5p%2FxU%2BXaHM9c35EGJm8BUuNmO%2B90HIRhhsuHP5M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5hHPb5QHVQLmoUsXg6lO3fxjJeg0mushdHx%2FrbY2CN%2BptQeD%2F0qB4oNgEWTfFyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4G9MyDxZfvmqiKNbriyfPVY2GK6exiyiSAnvJDpJ5KCdr%2Byv1jSyxbsMqe7VHA7g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EmRhGyl6T1pCuoo242bElDjTFiaE4mpbXSARWnbLiUbacuup3p4vfJimyfq7DeFd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NYUk7QAWIZMtg0A%2Fc66aSjDQjj3q9WVYeyDy96XokKfeSa7akGafWqH5XvSw%2FmZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYJdbi1zORSH6mcUo2xozGZ1EUEGVTVRjSeFpD2yNkw0GEJI2mAbK5YYQ9wPoNTQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iUMTYp8rdRvFGLvl4rljNqLa1gSzzsp4jEvFOTJ1G76OaxhTFW5%2Bhqn4oxSTprW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CN%2B3bY5Mcjk6%2BNFIBLNfDXWM7JLhvskId6fVYRF9yCtJLzj%2F8IFtagcgqwsvEJ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUtFdwKU%2BAYkiVDpBhL%2FGZoHCIZPvi3CgFo6IpmExzzX9WZP3%2FJiupuY0CGdZofp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMJkpRG3BRxxuwrVV5u1EDicgp2ZVOQ0GidGGCOEbysYIZYexRneJXA%2B%2BPeWBZmL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhweIcWSRpKvl97TSK2RCZYlLDQJIjxW2CFrTJpxuOvP%2BlCTXM6xDJRgEmlCHSJA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4E%2BPrNoS523mrFih%2FFrpgTHJ1RC%2BeC5bRny8zJlPlhksqjooWuAu3N0%2Fc5HoxDd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehqtK3PLUGwSZBSYpSOdur%2BZq4%2Fah7xS4t0iYwmpKwzpD4BZaDyTn%2F53vbP0Wt0q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BbuW7Z%2BsDerQcvrh0%2BQSZAWmwLolMajs1re5p5eff1VVYZaqe9lgaGmYBt4bykC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUA%2FG8jNP3QiT75M02oHymjENzZI90x%2Bktiau6PxNc1FVGwafiFjidpmnXRt5Ew9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkL3VbX5ifSvTmq2ZgBKA4nY8k9ka%2FcbikH4Sj2cgusHh4QnnX1ItznbB253RB8g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stQ5h5%2BDgujPaZhNNHEP0k%2B3j8TShD1GKRqy8an7HeCX8lgAlgFlcavDLIjsf1Ir
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMUQbaopekTb217yE1XiCut6obVIxCRFxBUeyAFuRBDe%2FCXmb9HMkLL1Mlx0eZ5y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yh9Ba8OT8lAvbuzYf2bK9EfKTW820ayY0kYN3GMUrJdqKqBCCUCCz5RKkBwBUfAw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7dc7NQmrqnMlef4JRQlRhRpTeteTmF42V9Rr7r2GCHSj862TjcxK6kq9m%2BnVU3L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jNngJ38hkCHbxjTWdhauzva7TSKSv7qNPPDhhBZkmAoJfjX9vepRZ2OBOiGysSL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2LUrc%2FhDHQtNc%2BEW1aK%2B5oVcZk%2BU02MkepBRH4p2TvFtTXDb2Uk7T4TGWZseUh%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVkAV9NQ%2FYeu9k9IKdRCCUCZoZC8JwcqL%2F0J9%2Fzr0Xh0MDyMNhUrBilACJhCefwZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5LOXOdxzqZ56KkoupbMQ1GooPnPMzCamVGZpUMmfZvI4LRzHigczfCUiWXhGUiV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S84SRzEwz%2F6avdJBRHLEDeOz8z3WZHZv5Ow9SOHkSbydw%2BFL3cq452VI9nLR2VJA
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1055500 57961  LIEAP
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205582 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205584 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104870
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205587 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205588 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104879
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205589 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          500.00 VND 000164 VCH205590 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 API          500.00 VND 000164 VCH205591 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104871
2022/07/000181 01/21/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000197 01/19/2022 API          400.00 VND 014271 VCH205511 FERRELL GAS         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104918
2022/07/000197 01/19/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 014271 PO 29626 FERRELL GAS         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000198 01/20/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205556 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104908
2022/07/000198 01/20/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205613 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205616 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205619 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205621 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205623 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205624 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205626 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205627 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104937
2022/07/000215 01/24/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 004703 VCH205757 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105005
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004703 PO 29633 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 004703 VCH205759 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105005
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004703 PO 29633 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205764 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205766 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205769 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205770 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH205771 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFFkrMKOIm%2BmcJnd%2FEM3mknb0v7PLUCSdNtsG1d2nRYrUoR%2BKqbvAClHSmlet6C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5vAE7Y3ouaRuh4fAdNt7RZs%2Bj4KyzPcs5XoT4%2FxFh7faYv65TC93Y7eOTMhI7iR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8S%2BxrrVBQSAoQ9RBPI1bOIPMOSqbuv3cWmHhCJwZ%2FTmnoLiRQTwi7MzS5h4sWCs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHsGKc1C6ztdKSzkIqZLdRowTYFWFS%2BTdddehdgwKHTvH2SWTs%2FvOGzGE8MKwBn0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95KY1t2zP5QiQColS%2FlQ4n7E%2FKvFj9rh0Pm1TCaFi6VERsFQHoT2BuAnJjbpbtM%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xju5Iye54Ok3qXdiBTCdulCNB9PqF3qNrppy7NnfbnMdGH8XLcTt3ZHHkJwY3LXL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkihlA4y7p7KIBTPsk3Y30FEL3a7ENGBNP0j54zNA1zSobLnKIZ6hX0nDmwFHcJU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bH2W2jwMDQJWPQQigVD3oWq0t2Vh8%2BFk09uvhH0haGug7EpjeN%2BQUYg3qU9KbnYZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tm0Ku6yHO8Cabl1IbO%2Fux7QY%2BstqqxPbbKn20F9Dlyf8OTAxI%2FW49fwON%2B%2Fereqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDj%2FhBjJE3tAe114dnFGYXmNRX%2BhI5BvyxxQ%2BSvHxjOnxrW%2FLnB7yeI5hV44RfDC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MoqUvM10LCrkhEMCn4PWEduA8mLPJs%2BGPYdD13nt%2FrOhnC44WxSdiWbsnl%2BuKU8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKJawRIOdJIJFJJUzp4BwelYUT%2BO1FfrWWegM8UKAAqNPtdVFhAOABvVayfwH1sO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZPUSjGMDNTMd0ly%2FFnGHcQDExRNNfrVP9bf%2Fwg8c9V8eq1eOvkKWJb07g%2BOiB4S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYqV%2BbQZfxXc3oZI8TItKO5fUhVoZueJ5jkjHceotqpmwST4f5lHbVdLVM3ux6OL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9PESd3f3cdDsQbzC7RNi%2FYZlenF7HBbX%2FXkksUnShlO9RarSBeOEUjozTVdMCSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxVSr1NFlqJDIFY4kBu5hLDyG4lfrA5BtSjX6nAAHkfm7P9zwaLairrcmXJscLgv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7uC0B%2FdHdVwzqxiWEdwDB1kl6OZyRiM4GGvZdWXa72X5kzlaTuxaSoAcZj0NmYI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2B948FLgg7SSdNkEzSs4o2EmFKqcIRjRkPYBTpbVS9E4XLy1s2HO23HvGHnZMR6u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UWGkXtUqqx1t10AFE%2F%2BaF8hvDGjzqTMHbcakr%2BAY5F9EQjjRXPbaSblZl9AEOZN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKT8mMcpDj%2BPlBk%2FYZCCVbNWMJnBzCccFtTcSNlXEsdxNIkDGUmKKISjFllZJkzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2U54oxopIs8OJmgHEWt4lrnU9k7zw6unps20UVofhk5eQMNIhvi5jWJ9yUhpIbD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9pItJl9LvMHm8TpZFMXBTgb8zHkLSaIXGNHHzoFCOoMRo5I%2Bkf22Bxg%2BBHde8wb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IM2uL8D3uHrpCWy2xcvzkyikyVfG%2BzmtC9uZgyphmGkEv6RteMiTAtYkLA38gbo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7A5YzhSO583miXGEx1G%2FRrekLP2dyCbeWcIX%2BTvs%2BLhgHwwWfQ2Z3Jc0PTrWYqDs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODly%2BJO%2BJbJ%2Bc52p8%2BqadsRkvletMhbR27k4WvIos7XUNC6noM4nf2SITLg0lazi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97SYOFBrSQ%2FHHyVK77nCz0khSmx3APSR66J1zxq3JqnECCgw7u6oCCGVIexK%2F7Nr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvKY%2Bm7VAOO8VNu3e20KhC8r5XfZ37f4KeeiDzQ6dlsHDHd9CklJNOTLVvT1pajG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOORAAXclL3uFDsylV58b6FUy4HuartxgEcgJRZQuOSBPWNdhDRShxMgzUDGfQQ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdTOjX7%2Bq3lBZRbn1DcwBUmqBeSeNuLwU0h9ow2LMXrbe73OetNtQr7MHuTDCxOY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SrGAuaWNHPIQUK6ITVoeJtf9x9xvz%2BTwwwMVzL3Ccx7ArICpBIHmKLjlW47eXF5j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmF11bG0EsY4o8eFTEC32BTRXylvKZT1uyNAOo2GmSl1aBdMzPIr%2BACQ00WfEf%2F%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZS7ySTkJnrJ6GI%2FCpiPGcwQlvRXezJm5soqNHv7Zcar1UtKy8PucDUfSPc%2BUyPya
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DerDwXtvqV9XIOro1V5t6mqZXNQ4uOfwmgx48mgIU0OfqofkIg5Ozv6FMm65JuO9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5YZYsH8%2Fcz0uAAmaqjDDY%2FnPDifnYI%2BJKsaDF1EI4RRBIh%2BdH5tgYnt%2BnVYZ%2BQT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6QNsHe263j58wxNIztxC%2FSZjI7USOm9q3xBl%2BjkwBPYyUt2PgJFTNoterFGdC0b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMW8y2e7vd7tUnft5pmYEIaAQbjHHDY44N6pftn%2BKEqV5E00fJpWXzOQjNAsDXaC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUgRZfgENVR%2FP8LNV2vmByax1hwJb2jvkLDE4496PV%2F%2BOSAghaAoAnCaNJtdalKp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmz1tHTxC7HXMP10n9FkBQEiTTNjhqYWZye82kiztYe018L4C%2BHn8%2FD2tT7jvDs%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkqH8ZO%2FPeVajiTrMoVgFuBniFnTVFdSQa9BX2JsLszQcEYwMqHF2ZLQDPUykwGy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBS2ni302XTkg8bOetp0%2BDmwzmVAo%2Bf0sE9UKnTqHw%2F4RbZy8yu0HkXyb%2B%2FxkIyF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6M38eNn%2FiQO%2Bxow94s1atRdzemo8SM9Thmg8Ya7As6aSjHIfwac8ggGNCbnCTznP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bg8tL%2BUMma%2FIMOM%2BgLHeUy%2F9vA7MSrE9roeDx6g3bx7jvM%2B8QSdEs2A3RpmVT0pp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL0oRsXEbMq0L3rbVmJheOKDQlE8oibT6fIeieTGDILoCUnto3gV%2Ferae9IXN0J5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdKgmUTMIDCC6xojMEfqmd%2BVhU1OqkHA3Bf2Nb4hTOlbZxDK5j7r4N3E%2FeBe0T6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HnavsQKSgK81%2FwGZWisAO0y0azhGNfb6zQCs4NEVRaUhnMgUsUShS9HFjRUgv1fG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqoPeLpVC8pw%2FoUKK%2FXpDelmjgY4%2FLsA6b2dMxB90Opvm0eUhvr5Bnb4H7n%2ByNAp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dE0ieTjkdqukyPuTAkIxt6fwlgua8n98nW5aitDZ8x9%2B3bO4IrzFhiLekucgfcNb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nr%2BCpRC9dBuvIx6JJArVcHTGKgOJ3P6bbJsKcceshBUOxoGpLbSkfCAHpkQmdJa5
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1055500 57961  LIEAP
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205772 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205773 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205774 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205775 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205776 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH205777 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205778 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205780 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205782 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH205784 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205787 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205789 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205790 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000282 01/26/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          300.00 VND 005871 VCH205903 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105006
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 005871 PO 29635 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 005871 VCH205906 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105006
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 005871 PO 29635 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 004703 VCH205907 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105005
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004703 PO 29633 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 004004 VCH205926 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          500.00 VND 004004 VCH205927 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105004
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH205928 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205929 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205930 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104979
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205931 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205932 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFFkrMKOIm%2BmcJnd%2FEM3mknb0v7PLUCSdNtsG1d2nRYrUoR%2BKqbvAClHSmlet6C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LB2hSAyd3VPwFL5KUvfhz4GYM7mxynnyhhHRzO6bdzoPe511mbeKuBEntsx8v2xQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JcVzfnW%2BlAwPRqlq%2BWtm%2Bj3voBAmtvdYSH%2F4tsnexnFNhcBvEMAnlkK1k3GrVoW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1gPnyvY2jP78fHNFxPqE7roL9BhDzt8Ks%2BRHFPawcgRbkHbGQ6ZXygC4AHIjbZK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEHTNTp7as%2FPBT9TDkPkmqj8ueG%2Feoy997VYhb7l5O4vGWCDoMVTE4RV8fcHaUJy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25XtuUJ8HC9cBGH9ZDb7rtUH6HUoE8tBqAZ5wuiDIxWxdrQ7ULECmp90HSYwwtvQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0dQJ11z1I%2FkbQ86dpfWKTRv6UQHAgoLsMRKRkRGB1ijOoQ2M2DUYxDGP0dXqoCd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmIzdza1CFq2EGSOE7r0kPLVpqiLofwcx3kNV6DFC4txWCV%2B2IKj010UnsA%2FQzzT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=weP%2BR%2BZNMphbWIyh5OsgyjiwGAGhC7vGeO%2BB01E8oJtacuI%2BPegK0LOFCibSv96l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFekvBi%2FJs1AdBsdLReH%2BhvYQXLJM5b26ni%2Bw8PzrGdGcyvlkcJ2rJm2MAVHO3Zz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYEF8%2BmUKOQT7amRp7ClwoVGJxuyClUJLALshsV31gbeMmNfyNRHz1Ot0p2z0tk6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0C2Z7kaICfnWh07THVpvXlDhEftUym2vb9NYI1%2BAW2k%2B8uePAXvIntM14xZ%2FZJha
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2B6Gffy7%2BlBEyIsFF%2BVtjhEzfxB5t%2Ff%2BYtEEZb%2B5AtNQMjWlmueeJBO45IVIY9z%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73aactg7dsN1DYBqJDhkdB5TxypNWb%2BNDJnLYGgQgHADW0miEeyPkJ4BIjbNhzT4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dPDvomXYpZsw5G6SNbU8J3GK%2FcR0dWX8eGtqGN83fvT9EqfKZwxBpPZPKoLCrwR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oivUJzejGyd61Oxe2%2B%2B9dBq7qdVgkm7uCv7K8dFDSbl8sDx8gdUM545enyrPYmQs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOuOT77Bb%2BkCml2go5G1sTD9PV%2FQXiZXxWSZSzm23wap7skQQYNOnJnufUGjKk1b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3JbuCM1U3PzVpZKSigG%2Fc5BGESFPGSVL7ko%2BWoT2UxD%2B%2BS7FSMqTvfpcCpUC8xZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM%2ByNwcW7aan0xg%2BeGMLYbNou%2Fs8IOBxKlOJRG1OWdL0FdtHdqnil4C4O%2FC7515B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VnQbtadA0ckZ8tNzbq%2F0gy%2F1MA2MFV9uD5kAS8Pi5vX3XLrAE1TAKvEHXvhZN4o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lECfYWTNzP5AL46r6a8HK59o9s%2Bu7i0oDUIB%2FjtCltlZOrxodRKD0sdIsqe3VKH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0E4LXgoEQstTohBLY%2BhiY4J7hocrTTb4bMZX6y3DdK8ZMFWDz4f67nTqaHbtN2f2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMwyZC9AfcprV5ABkHnPqm1skaNs2F9ewnmyc8IE4JPg1h1UlWnC%2BHJEEBieQpZu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzSfGM6DJ8TuiWYGUmA3waepavTmPaEet86tsOihlTjyQeGFXUWCUBANKgv8IMEH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bFxGKKrAJlXy8MksPsS3PFlPZJ0vQByRrScA4MkQiFf%2Fy6lF%2FTG7pCZgPtkw%2BDyc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVFJ93FKOWkUKdP6b%2BB6UpyuQePNB2xqVvWI%2BFni948d0To18Z5deHVwu8dtYJyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VU94kkSffXDK6pCj%2FOu9TPcO4S6uUmfYdVY2yKuZIpGv%2FTmYmbybVAHE2JPLnMLe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPasTL2jd4q1lvchSAtQTFlDW6wNLM7V9OYnv50XuDaK5f6mUqU0egVWpOyReUOU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfufo2dEHCACyJuKXuOr3sP0l%2Ftr%2FhUsh9dCeokokDHr0aCw5LBa5d5g0k%2BTK7pv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HR4Ei4Sr2qUTtfAkWLjVWWDy1tVELYSImuvWK%2FuiwmmK2HeQtqdnh%2F2yJQH5dwV8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7d3C7cxI8ARZb8ZFgYKyEGMfWqU6qEz157ytCt%2FaIaH%2BzVqJCXXy1BVGOQg3fPmC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGkDC7XEywDgli6CPSE0UmyUNmlish%2Fop50IIU82tHbhyOZfwd7e%2FBOw2LCWU8lt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zizoLlSPaEvnOTfR3S0HEXJoCqAqDYS2ow6Hss2J7X3nimwIp9W9CDxBMkc%2F4f4s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGc2yKhoqNgZVig3Kh8fO2w2u%2BUnhSD8PzYnqOCU2eSkzfgrPvJG%2Fy5PLj8HFl2u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDoAqJN%2B74OSPPLjU4lm8oRFT1YnrKUgGJ3MRDhByvKB23OtFnprf2afRACArmos
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHyeG4VJr6fkL8JA2yk0OCtzhljAqR1fpE7Ns9PYbFG8lZMeU7GMHaUIxuumhVlc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOBR4k4MU8xGb%2FTHasEB7MOO%2FM3jFQUGmzYW3NEBiQ5iTrdcKeo8RpgFWgvbr%2BQx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpfE3nbKQYSgH7aktOAN43550Onh101kqvTXNe64oRLq8koAep2OfAC0WoXrrxvG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ascrKePfgeThfeOo3LggL4mhf%2FEtOZ2ztSC6DvuCGOFJJYzWSI3nKBIhH7IkSgUT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdAcOOqWC3i0eRmdsI5VHX2A%2Bq2SbuBdR%2B5CoAhJq8wwBVu9WyE2mqCmoDGdblbA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8me%2FQdm8vYO4AHuXWhSl9U1Do9n0s0OqhiQuovjkL7G36Ihdc8a%2Fj4HAnZdPvUZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gx%2FlB9fEumH5b%2B9k4N7gWJMvEBlzxpnq3kKtMzc6GgNTvHSj2UXypQz0GrPUgpHu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUFWlhE%2F5n1sLDA5%2BnJO5BLw56wZxgnu68OU2LSNtt5H1k%2ByosyKYmrCaprjiVcA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XltGKzKXXnIER3n0ksBoKCDx8XZpG3JmKlwfIetUSQuduiyQWz%2Bpn5Z1dLTa1gE7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rZ81Y2q3ipSYJLzW9ajtuK88Yls1EdtWZBSOz5O0vqQpWIK9Sn7hckk33lWk4Z8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMa9mRyJJ0jnPWywcYAAIflBjgMfAEgQYrEIVu0gB6cOrsZnWNuvu9ypEkxwI56%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RczvsxZogWSMGj1NrPa%2F5t8L%2F1rGCGKToDO%2FcNNK9ukqkzqoES9xgdy3ab9FKZb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSIdcrq3g1BmpiLgk8Joz0aA3QogWr4NMKH60o20euEXHX3U1MW3TjZ5cl1p85c1
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1055500 57961  LIEAP
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205934 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205935 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205937 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH205941 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104977
2022/07/000283 01/27/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205981 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205982 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205991 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205993 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205994 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH205995 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          500.00 VND 000054 VCH205996 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105049
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -500.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH205998 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105052
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH205999 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105052
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH206000 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              105052
2022/07/000325 01/28/2022 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         

 
 

TOTAL LIEAP                           137,097     137,097      91,359.69      80,700.00      43,800.00       1,937.31   98.6%
 

TOTAL STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPE      137,097     137,097      91,359.69      80,700.00      43,800.00       1,937.31   98.6%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES               5,932,800   5,959,832   2,893,800.21     504,263.68     580,332.97   2,485,698.82   58.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    5,932,800   5,959,832   2,893,800.21     504,263.68     580,332.97   2,485,698.82
 

5800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EXP.      
_________________________________________

 
57100 YVEDDI CTP                         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFFkrMKOIm%2BmcJnd%2FEM3mknb0v7PLUCSdNtsG1d2nRYrUoR%2BKqbvAClHSmlet6C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqJbinyeMiya2mL7Mmp4muwEbjA9zGjlML7I%2B31zvSc2MjD9ExTYE6IRD9GqbXDq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwyKzWbBWaRec6kjSJH%2BktJIpdAWAPtOZE%2FVeCl0tIlaa%2BsgetUEyLhazf2Xtr8i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1NE0%2BM1oMclDdFYE2S734ZMgUw5YoPotD%2BhYGsAno6BPMrRGa%2B7zgM%2B6G8UWA3w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2Bqd1Bpt%2BM7OE0NOkqxyGri2J3sfOVAYNIGe61b7AFVuIP6cDWg08mGaTNdH18K2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOZ3lUkz0CgcuLUOquDEEizMmq64cN9poj07XFZ8w8Bk7XgbgtRIFpmsZtRzLn97
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCKXIyL5g1rXHONgpLMmDwpo0FMrbe12hQtmgRIlxyilf3ztaBLQanJNoGXQVaj5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbZ0kC2eyGX9jhndnj%2FwqHz5Akye4i3FeHLcCxIIrp1IDFTvHtX8cwU6EzO7lDyX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mk%2Fd7pm2ToaqkBKTYftjCVk1UAry2r8PO9JPbJuFwstbIo8edm6o8opkE2nHWqL%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYdAUHaM1Mk0uOrf0OniF1YlSBemfoSPtb2DCa3e801Q2sTc97cdATz02au2DKYL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EK9MhRjJ%2FOi8RGIoy%2Fe1WK%2Fhu0hpCtBCplATrLHY0qTymWHNKZIZVTDNZOYS3ZZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMKPQogzjV2G6wp7v1CpQBub%2BC5H2xON2ecayndvjhgy07sEg1%2FnRVWZCxm4FCcg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTuV3dYZWzWctjF5v%2FEzidj6NYHg%2FvoixH9rfcpPGDWGxflPJlSgbGFF8IOLGImq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47Zrl0ysQOHGXPSXvCGgzcawExSJJQA9D0z1FaLmEyQ9GNdvbFJtMBWtL8FXd3wB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1A8Vkuk52aXLKqQO7Fb0iXqkEiZlzhvqEEQUjUnwhlrLHgwfTYmyfnumXpvyFEAE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5fWPWeQp9Am2kylELkXmhqhS13Qe4WYVDLUudzQpsvt2INJ28Gifji7vRdYJtm1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WdiNk73NYxm8qK2T8lmA4pFyE6Zyu1hlKwQN039OhZt8rM0cShVpYMQTJ6mGxqy6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04XH8%2FtWkjgUSW6n2xtRQ0DndLXjqKtCRSoe20zaB0671vIddehZsLVVly4gHKmx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gDqlm2LSFbtGEGMr1qydsAuh9U8TeyDJYLpz4xN6NndBt4N%2BGyUMMPDz%2Fv8mVh3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOv7%2FzzDJKNnREF%2BEEO9S8vGJOu%2FRxwFSduwKXXWTn2LFutboJmKcCkjRO%2BXJxrd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Di9hZYyW%2FymEnMMbA6xylBi3LAdJXywoetfCgOuyyIBBCQhqvMi4K6UA3yacwuV%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIZiBw7BC7BM9tjFenZNkA5gBWzWwemcXMkbP9dp%2Fgcc%2BvlBetYc33rvHe799OWX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZ8wRm97JDOG4CBgQp0Cg7DY7LicxQ7hSj5HOt2PpCXBWYbRfoqULcUnM2P3vIBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UubkDVgeq3v0PAnrST4Ylf063TUiwGKse%2FFXhHz75Xcle%2F0iTqCys9%2BQzPZj1luR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebH4VrG1JGzjJ8YhPouIe0bAuOKM3HBIB0YQz2Ng7AMke%2FZAoRvj030btxBegrFz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AyJNlKdSs4KkiGrya%2F3k%2FlxoFhpVPfm39pD7ke9wPXHhYBfZZwQNaqYdmIF50LCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYnnIOb%2FHpQ93Es1DBGn%2BXXPzaNkwFx8l17EgIpo2DiM%2B0rZYPTNds%2FHiyu5%2FUk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16bTUs94ZdOQrwpAVb7IUtcnltixaLVbZkhZ2VPx4zMP%2B7Nxh0FbN5dObgIynCci
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LT4GTBzdsxolVi35%2F2RNqywe8A37uQxHZrMyCD3X8Cox6KgCMVN4PKIRQMx1yPUf
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1055800 57100  YVEDDI CTP       17,713      17,713       4,428.25            .00      13,284.75            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI CTP                       17,713      17,713       4,428.25            .00      13,284.75            .00  100.0%
 
 

57101 YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH                 
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57101  YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH       34,500      34,500       8,625.00            .00      25,875.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH               34,500      34,500       8,625.00            .00      25,875.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57102 YVEDDI HDM                         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57102  YVEDDI HDM       38,591      38,591            .00            .00      38,591.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI HDM                       38,591      38,591            .00            .00      38,591.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57105 WORKFIRST YVEDDI TRANSPORTATIN     
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57105  YVEDDI ROAP EMPLOYME            0      10,844            .00            .00            .00      10,844.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKFIRST YVEDDI TRANSPORTA            0      10,844            .00            .00            .00      10,844.00     .0%
 
 

57106 RURAL GENERAL PUBLIC TRANSP.       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57106  YVEDDI ROAP RGP            0      76,515            .00            .00            .00      76,515.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qibAIMJHLceNL5X%2FL9tMYJSCWm3vXKOOD1lLx%2Fi7IuLHPVw4ep8h7Q7p3bbDswdN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcxTAvG55PpmoGHYQphwojTgR6R96F9WDptjUOjjloEoVSkoDAOnx2R2yHJAVIn5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGElDOx8xdFv8jx%2BpuJ1jRA0PbCcGte87Sp%2BTPBPkcaTZmWQFSZNjrhg3MVlzyiR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2U702r2bot%2FHZC%2Fo9VUOhr9TqS2vxAkri%2BybTWI7DA5VJhErfA6I9Lya4zOVLvG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEdWox%2BYeheJrANbFsozfqHof7C9AULO5eWLnMAW3MguI8SfTOWrzkZZ%2Byu53Zhr
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TOTAL RURAL GENERAL PUBLIC TRANSP            0      76,515            .00            .00            .00      76,515.00     .0%
 
 

57110 YADKIN SENIOR CENTER               
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57110  YVEDDI YADKIN SENIOR       39,500      39,500       9,875.00            .00      29,625.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YADKIN SENIOR CENTER             39,500      39,500       9,875.00            .00      29,625.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57120 YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR        
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57120  YVEDDI YADKIN VALLEY       23,750      23,750       5,937.50            .00      17,812.50            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR       23,750      23,750       5,937.50            .00      17,812.50            .00  100.0%
 
 

57130 EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER            
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57130  YVEDDI EAST BEND SEN       35,500      35,500       8,875.00            .00      26,625.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER          35,500      35,500       8,875.00            .00      26,625.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57160 FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION              
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57160  FORESTRY CONTRIBUTIO       65,200      65,200      34,686.96       8,300.08      30,513.04            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 API        8,300.08 VND 016412 VCH205939 NC FOREST SERVICE   DECEMBER 2021                   105015
2022/07/000280 01/27/2022 COL       -8,300.08 REF 016412 DECEMBER 2021                 

 
 

TOTAL FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION            65,200      65,200      34,686.96       8,300.08      30,513.04            .00  100.0%
 
 

57190 ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPORT.      
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FlYtT9GGZhAsl4GmQiZiOBgGXqnzGdUZkg7wuCjQ2456geNkbvCefCe1U1wYw%2F2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfkehG6%2FoHyBgkkk6Voy8Dufu6l6IKf4sXsFLjYJN%2BO1kPu5d%2Fko5E8U9ka6A0nL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLES5bVJuTO7UeZSqMbzQ2UpxLgftA0pirv9SucvyqhTo63z3bj84HEMLSVOOx04
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAdsflGw%2F4jdqN8xtSVFGmhUqzanSlH6mBxnQBsId8N%2FQzU6bW5qAt%2FGtgCoJXhk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIWrM22cRtCugdZ7uaCzT0JmvaQcLZbfYYU5a5x9O98D4VVkvQoXum9vo6uXLG0j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7SVkf1uJg%2B96pNXEBLICmSFXbQS2UWIXg3eR45J0JPiNqkvtVZMr0nIn09LfKLC
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1055800 57190  YVEDDI ROAP EDTAP            0      64,015            .00            .00            .00      64,015.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPOR            0      64,015            .00            .00            .00      64,015.00     .0%
 
 

57196 YADKIN LIBRARIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57196  YADKIN LIBRARIES      470,000     470,000     234,999.96      39,166.66     235,000.04            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API       39,166.66 VND 000122 VCH205278 NORTHWESTERN REGIONA Northwestern Regional Library   104696
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL      -39,166.66 REF 000122 Northwestern Regional Library 

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN LIBRARIES                470,000     470,000     234,999.96      39,166.66     235,000.04            .00  100.0%
 
 

57197 RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57197  RICHMOND HILL LAW SC       10,000      10,000       4,999.98       1,666.66       5,000.02            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000191 01/21/2022 API          833.33 VND 000138 VCH205558 RICHMOND HILL LAW SC FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION    104892
2022/07/000191 01/21/2022 COL         -833.33 REF 000138 FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION  
2022/07/000191 01/21/2022 API          833.33 VND 000138 VCH205560 RICHMOND HILL LAW SC FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION    104892
2022/07/000191 01/21/2022 COL         -833.33 REF 000138 FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION  

 
 

TOTAL RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL         10,000      10,000       4,999.98       1,666.66       5,000.02            .00  100.0%
 
 

57199 COG PRETRIAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57199  PTRC COG PRETRIAL       96,000      96,000      48,000.00       8,000.00      48,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API        8,000.00 VND 016374 VCH205287 PIEDMONT TRIAD REGIO Piedmont Triad Regional Counci   104749
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL       -8,000.00 REF 016374 Piedmont Triad Regional Counci

 
 

TOTAL COG PRETRIAL                     96,000      96,000      48,000.00       8,000.00      48,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57201 RESCUE SQUAD                       
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYveB8i2wU2%2F4%2FNBNK2HtlkL%2F7HE2W0eBJRDUVJn%2FOHaS97XHtGaQKAXcaEIRwg4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s107LQqjmr0nOFdEfuY4%2FxsgIiA8fVTm4G9L1lkZ5nEHXAFZDnk28loJAIsJOluf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlzfXn9N8v8%2BB5f8cAmZJL%2FeHYo15dwBO8HlFlrbY78b1I87bEVZKcK6pzNjAgqE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jiR1YtonyFABYgDY1E64ZCh%2FqNVCcZQFOJUSRl%2BNJyNsDDOTaMEX%2BhFJ0FQ6tra
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpHmLOthgxbQj6AphRNm0fJRoiaTQzI3xOCDcpUIRWgw97sYrxmST2DoNF872lsp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0PL6oQYzhCIwNYGBdH9y7%2BMvjFx23oGynCIygoVF0muzQsaznYs5mVzfKNnPMUZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJy8fifoxlCIcx%2FLe6XpRLYHek77CpK3ynjlYfR9PyYYXFlSr1UdiDK9FYEUfDfg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYcjsV9xsd%2BMefNPsB3%2F9%2BfGBWoGmH3FqR7Q998OyL0Vh%2FIAf7uchqgBkyNuH9Mn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPkQbv8s0%2BsO%2F7PutbKpzcYktLRYRoa5X5cvAKk%2FPCon%2FDfBUBdvydJZ0MtNRLzo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXwPXGXc9XHSPyx6aGCts0ZBBFO%2BHgEA%2BG9yuRoZSZ7r%2F%2FZ6%2FDuOlSeaZYqhwmEq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4%2BcWrW%2FJLrbUZOSttj8nvGTzypSkeyVNSad8Q9mNci5feqzkaKJARIaMmFo6w37
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YF7FJknphsG7N%2Fp1AVn4nhzVlSs2Q0TNZunVjLcJjzEJi%2FXy4WCfA%2Fci7i%2BPESYS
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1055800 57201  RESCUE SQUAD      170,000     170,000     127,500.00      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00  100.0% 
 

2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API       42,500.00 VND 000194 VCH205450 YADKIN COUNTY RESCUE FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION      104794
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 POL      -42,500.00 VND 000194 PO 29292 YADKIN COUNTY RESCUE FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION2022         

 
 

TOTAL RESCUE SQUAD                    170,000     170,000     127,500.00      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57223 VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57223  VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOU       75,000      75,000      10,540.99            .00            .00      64,459.01   14.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR       75,000      75,000      10,540.99            .00            .00      64,459.01   14.1%
 
 

57224 FIRE DEPT UPGRADES                 
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57224  FIRE DEPT UPGRADES            0     200,000     198,061.00            .00            .00       1,939.00   99.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FIRE DEPT UPGRADES                    0     200,000     198,061.00            .00            .00       1,939.00   99.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EX    1,075,754   1,427,128     696,529.64      99,633.40     512,826.35     217,772.01   84.7%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM      1,075,754   1,427,128     696,529.64      99,633.40     512,826.35     217,772.01   84.7%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,075,754   1,427,128     696,529.64      99,633.40     512,826.35     217,772.01
 

5820 VETERANS SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055820 VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,330      41,025      21,639.11       3,082.79            .00      19,385.89   52.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,528.03 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,554.76 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA          695.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0M7%2BJeJwjovxaMf5fT4JyQnQqognFwjx2rrAGRJRAf3OoHvRD7T1PBesZWbGsgz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1Liq%2FiMAoVZvsygS7hDh4bhjqG7GrLEFN2s3fejt2Zo%2B2j%2FWeOHeuZeBVTWTAMt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmdPZIX9LxG2vEXLmMeh1j1xc7qlodRI1ZgxqKRzPUPJBeNpI6mNK0HQPOf6xLsv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2yoq04fDiLd5CNBsEXl58wwJeqKn5i14DmYT4qMHQ%2FXQLQmmbuSodCy30baM%2Fadm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CD9LvfDewq3B7G%2FvuPWf9C3JOTiNbPN0Xa6qD83uVnSog7KVtNbHYsT638qVgBFi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjVFdklb4gsHPLA6TCfduno2mLAJPEG7oWKCk2gy1vyFvEOuhAl37SGidf1dSh%2FA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWiqmLjLgTyT6WNr8lrPOMM2XXrIQNp%2BWpn7QlxTDSfdsn1UPDzY4A%2F9koYXGvIt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4M3RweH%2B7MYoCFWGVa3koK5bhsNwyN2tXcGf474zCnBPfP77HgcBdWhRvS642T%2Bq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jMnwD5FmPBOYWXbtLkq9toscH4d%2F3mu7By5P%2F720aWElnDE0XdjNZ2gJBZSuhAP
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,330      41,025      21,639.11       3,082.79            .00      19,385.89   52.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,505       2,548       1,325.00         188.62            .00       1,223.00   52.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           93.48 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           95.14 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           43.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,505       2,548       1,325.00         188.62            .00       1,223.00   52.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51310  MEDICARE          585         595         309.89          44.11            .00         285.11   52.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           21.86 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           22.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           10.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            585         595         309.89          44.11            .00         285.11   52.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51330  RETIREMENT        4,665       4,744       2,458.04         352.05            .00       2,285.96   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          174.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          177.55 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA           79.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,665       4,744       2,458.04         352.05            .00       2,285.96   51.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCYuC1ghBWi5QcW8lkJu%2BgK%2FvoIbXbyPC7pbnlLeaXqljsriII9Qt0X2Gc%2BkGpb8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSkqUW0O5Rsnl8%2Fv6vpRpU6vqLnnbR2GmbRRnsEqQcRExnSb90JnAjqrYq31KG7o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFM2HfCqC%2BGMFJeu9%2BlxU2gOs5opdqDYKh5OTdMhPKOne6Uugaku80w1oqcUIZgQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TtfRbkjOpQkHi9aqq9GsSiGibDL%2BjC6aiaAZwUXL4V9ebyttHGjvTcH5HV%2Fa2icc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0lxZD6Vb1OXQHeb4FCkPjOs0GPxUmEUwaCBHGSk4a2XV%2BkD1M9sMaT0hGZbdOqe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ltytu3V%2FloDB4MaHV6LD%2F%2Bb7YCwFr6Up9WnHt97gUzcanCUq8UEydVIF1E8o2Tey
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHeLC3VB0Mo7mVkwYkpLC5ujzqK7hSzTwxQAIxP%2FoKfQMSYQc1NznQgY8LFwD7mv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YBKGnHvyMwnYDZi3vGgbQ8YhpL%2BuZhZuemIadBA9UnKfsy9aBzA%2FEjRT21hdPBr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFIPQAlciqjRkUtL0vuc%2FNXUDdnw%2F%2BEhG9qvP86f5eDApHmV8GMFL9wvcSYcq3Ki
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPvL%2FE6p0i1xsoQyjQ1Kc22nNRisLJh1ZtoClVG2lTD92i3jTqzFi9Tm1qgolW%2B1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dlfi8hqet7zVifyLzpa3Mtg3MgZ3LY8fCGiE0b4idKy2vJGQtHadpUf9Et22sD8j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOv7M8wUtZX7TJGduBUZ8rJeiaDeSzMIz50He%2Fe3kmkYF3coB7kP0uhnB28Jynwb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4H7SMgnpDV8N%2Fwbzbh18W3j7GvRXU5NZDbbsdFqZF6LO25extU%2ByxQrQMgM0xop
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1055820 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51360  401-K          405         405         215.24          30.83            .00         189.76   53.1% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           15.28 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           15.55 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               405         405         215.24          30.83            .00         189.76   53.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         416.38            .00         583.62            .00  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4H7SMgnpDV8N%2Fwbzbh18W3j7GvRXU5NZDbbsdFqZF6LO25extU%2ByxQrQMgM0xop
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBWGK8WEulwxifAGSDzTZRqaBeBTockUdQ2n8HxWo13uG4Ds8P0KQaJ8u23%2BFrvM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZ54Z2PuDUpq0KiKSI3hjAmP3WxHBGtsTTNsHujDcvdaZbzvy8tAqAa2iuG1ZovF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiVBRZnXtYExZxbrEw9ZNoXqeOdpJnEaUAOO%2FFfk%2Bv6mWovepnbvCT1tzxigaS0K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lu3ul%2Ba2xOMskY0rbDgC0DTv2sodE2XweMkCwgiKRa560STCHTvoUlThBNYlUFTq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8MwPtDamdUBE2jkSm5r9loTgXst70ubLCx1oHPrCGayt0KhNMk2zbi8Q2HyMccd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgajuNgeK6SQGoc4%2FBfs7sniNiXhnoWoT%2FGJBjHr5uhWX%2FWxW%2FDbrooRIyJInFV9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rH0fnqDlHkggAlp%2BM7oxXX9Lw9y%2B%2FoMgmBmp4PNGyLjNHrupqZsNmgIyrlMVRKK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAbPamjadmmII%2BmvVjQZ0IgIaYX%2BVYCEg%2BqhxEHWN%2FGN4leyuqY5qQwhM4zrhFUP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAmvyTTFgyDpB5TEogGDc6fYCLiHqZ357AaAATviNex%2BMtqEhPDBviVtjLBTT4qC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4g7QAnTtHXHt0ACep23KlLXbSfNgxJEKdtMbBImkc2TTTppPWYqcpkN3RbgeMjSH
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         416.38            .00         583.62            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       1,990            .00            .00            .00       1,990.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       1,990            .00            .00            .00       1,990.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS           50          60          60.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 50          60          60.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE       60,320      61,147      31,334.47       4,407.90         583.62      29,228.91   52.2%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES                60,320      61,147      31,334.47       4,407.90         583.62      29,228.91   52.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       60,320      61,147      31,334.47       4,407.90         583.62      29,228.91
 

5912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS                     
_________________________________________

 
1055912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
56009 CAPITAL OUTLAY                     
_________________________________________

 
1055912 56009  CAPITAL OUTLAY - Spe            0     476,000      76,000.00            .00            .00     400,000.00   16.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBJ0XMYrYMbHCF1x%2Fk88D1g%2BDm1pFgch8iAkWubnzGPuAkbL7Ckh5WsiVyHwM2Ji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umI3u4%2FULms%2F8FCK4Q%2BLWbJKcRVXYG%2BTjQ3zynvcx0H5GGPIJIcR6J2ZHN0wqH5y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vn%2BwE%2BQhQNIWMR1b2bAuegxc9XhXnKbOcOfHnPzl6jD1c0lDD6R6pQVJ5zHAUBJz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4s%2B%2FZ5sR61hDPVF9ShHsc8V6L4U527%2BhwL2mXvTmvNzkhsdmxz59Bu%2BCmBN0v6x
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2022/07/000314 01/31/2022 BUA      400,000.00 REF       SCHOOL CAPITAL                
 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                        0     476,000      76,000.00            .00            .00     400,000.00   16.0%
 
 

57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE    7,326,228   7,326,228   5,494,671.00   1,831,557.00   1,831,557.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API    1,831,557.00 VND 000199 VCH205451 YADKIN COUNTY BOARD FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION      104796
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 POL   -1,831,557.00 VND 000199 PO 29294 YADKIN COUNTY BOARD FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION2022         

 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE               7,326,228   7,326,228   5,494,671.00   1,831,557.00   1,831,557.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57001 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL              
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57001  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOO      251,000     251,000     188,250.00      62,750.00      62,750.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API       62,750.00 VND 000199 VCH205451 YADKIN COUNTY BOARD FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION      104796
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 POL      -62,750.00 VND 000199 PO 29294 YADKIN COUNTY BOARD FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION2022         

 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL           251,000     251,000     188,250.00      62,750.00      62,750.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE      7,577,228   8,053,228   5,758,921.00   1,894,307.00   1,894,307.00     400,000.00   95.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS                7,577,228   8,053,228   5,758,921.00   1,894,307.00   1,894,307.00     400,000.00   95.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    7,577,228   8,053,228   5,758,921.00   1,894,307.00   1,894,307.00     400,000.00
 

5920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57500 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION               
_________________________________________

 
1055920 57500  ANNUAL APPROPRIATION      311,000     311,000     233,250.00            .00      77,750.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qA5OlsoNSYQOjxS%2FSThQNxvglrU3GwRMs3ynj3vhorApxwcNatPoFJM9a9rhsCjn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhI5B%2BOgek9%2FExIc9%2F9n4V0og1k8du2YM4WWV41WpWYS39UqMz6GdEj8d%2Fx%2FdW3P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cppnhOdcaidwu0sMZxdq2jKCgDD5nNArUpuAHnRhvpJ0JzFNqDd89KHwqyH1Xs3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbRMhI0FA9%2BiCZXZTkXPKWk9HXojhGMXf5Ee%2F37ORxocSf04MKRYh4Vl9TuWDZat
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXj9CE1YfhdrPsb946guE0kHnKURWkD5qJRDK%2F3m7fdIZjP2g9PdiRbpglI2AgFg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOj17hBwhzgOQZGl0OYOqU31EMqDq0SR4GUAjPPFoiiF6PFXcFiD7TPzZeNGlvSP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBY18TJPP3afB77JdwHTc1LSmIHKA569lOrqJFFro9AVDBm94AWo617JlBHVpGhk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lH6f4eRqdCK9P5S7QVoRkN6kHEVVBJLCn924lnHmzI3J7kbEgYD3vMEa1GCY3lEd
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TOTAL ANNUAL APPROPRIATION            311,000     311,000     233,250.00            .00      77,750.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57501 YADKIN GUARANTEE                   
_________________________________________

 
1055920 57501  YADKIN GUARANTEE      120,000     120,000      51,029.15         558.37       6,823.92      62,146.93   48.2% 

 
2022/07/000007 01/04/2022 POM         -242.24 VND 015614 PO 29505 BARNES & NOBLE      PO COMPLETE               2022         
2022/07/000028 01/05/2022 API          558.37 VND 015614 VCH205181 BARNES & NOBLE      Yadkin Guarantee Supplies       104678
2022/07/000028 01/05/2022 POL         -558.37 VND 015614 PO 29703 BARNES & NOBLE      Yadkin Guarantee Supplies 2022         
2022/07/000316 01/31/2022 POE        6,823.92 VND 015614 PO 29748 BARNES & NOBLE      Yadkin Guarantee                      

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN GUARANTEE                120,000     120,000      51,029.15         558.37       6,823.92      62,146.93   48.2%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE      431,000     431,000     284,279.15         558.37      84,573.92      62,146.93   85.6%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE               431,000     431,000     284,279.15         558.37      84,573.92      62,146.93   85.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      431,000     431,000     284,279.15         558.37      84,573.92      62,146.93
 

5930 HOSPITAL                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 HOSPITAL  EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       36,040      36,040      19,527.33       2,751.73            .00      16,512.67   54.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,365.61 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,386.12 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 36,040      36,040      19,527.33       2,751.73            .00      16,512.67   54.2%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        2,000       2,000         600.00            .00            .00       1,400.00   30.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvXpUwgHMVcB7jQtXybz%2BtpveJqs%2B9n57Vr7FU8YfCHhe%2F3TZg7LCaEvyNbjf3%2FL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPow8WZPrN7JMMwLRiTNdi5gQzk1jMAvb7xcQPuBeZzIhjFEb%2BPMn7%2B1aVhZB%2Bpl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdkEhqmCd27XWvXQL3z8uiHII7F5IqP590haXRB8ymylEgTL52wSeilLhNN3iAIG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzZ6U%2FaVy9NKgTwaiq1Bx85onWcXt9exa%2FxkpPSZ6hd65Td5kuAXHrxS6scyY9ot
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdpFs3eTYIBASPjCEhAAVpnhCUQzPSiYRFXqAFAbHBnuYK3j0IBpcSPOFgtvi1IV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9vTnCJOOVJks7yXgYdSm3qdJGuEYEWF5yLVk4t2wcqDsnHbyIqDgSkFy5u1Om%2BG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jATn9JbMwY9MdVLuIUMtjuq1YOsA1ZHky55hB1Cb7cabYGtY2AX0iRWexmEQZPaX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U07ZA30RGOBs%2BhKPeu9jH8rTyRjdb%2BbJIfXjPZndind3Uw6uW6pychH25OXXCdBw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmLJOnmK5aKHY1bXF4SlreeE4GFSvZqnI8cgBWVsBDLM5QzIU2zrJpnMje1IgJM%2B
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        2,000       2,000         600.00            .00            .00       1,400.00   30.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,360       2,360       1,190.36         161.89            .00       1,169.64   50.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           80.31 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           81.58 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,360       2,360       1,190.36         161.89            .00       1,169.64   50.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51310  MEDICARE          555         555         278.38          37.86            .00         276.62   50.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           18.78 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           19.08 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            555         555         278.38          37.86            .00         276.62   50.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51330  RETIREMENT        4,170       4,170       2,216.83         314.24            .00       1,953.17   53.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          155.95 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          158.29 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,170       4,170       2,216.83         314.24            .00       1,953.17   53.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          352.50 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JCgYDZkBfXm8Yy8M4uLgwuo258EtbeNsdp41lkWF552GU5J%2F2bh0vVK%2FHs8Q2E%2F1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3SEWbQN4nixif%2BHiYFumcr9NUl16hUPUnOB9PccEGSUTbpmuCRLHXwSXUlEAJJ6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HckQrfGc01xj%2BJw4V0l7apjSHbD3lM16E5HRnVwBtA2Im%2F9AxV98CcHjRz4CgCYN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbU461zkZtNsnSNXfKfMclVsVutbWWvcxumhec8H%2FtpM3%2FcFY31JFTSbXhOq3%2Bmw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPoQ462p930mQx3z9EU1rnKwxazceWaoaqGRlVgi0zAQJGAjwYjrhsQphgntAGA9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=og6s3MPIoOJciWkjsr8eyNCt4JmPYhReWkwaGP9NDZNiZsA1DwINdjgizkdAXc1x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hi6r85afihtntnTG6eVxDBMNiocNtfu6sHvplu8GFzLLdeg4gUT4CSGN9fzNvGgF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7IaSTrt5uzt709OjOTbixAgZ%2BjWExz1L3tNLJRzrUOboOa50zlitvng4F5eeYTJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e37lzjwsBOwGNlM7HNml1ukTC%2FefjOc%2F5KzVA3W5OgCxABCZ5vShg8x2rPZpNUfC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOSPEM0IoZALmDc%2BA5%2FEiW42SEFQscS%2BuPQWKKqJhLIiUFUWBcR1UU6VRO9aTQZ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNYDRh%2BP%2BPic0hwJf6ToZZZSmUdW%2FpSvEUMaCKDMSmZdpK8XuJ64ClrXsAEG7%2BGB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Yltr5cVnY6%2Fb0BHQNEg30wE2UUtct5kuH%2FXhjlyChZWM4kHKKiW8f1jvVdbMM0Y
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       4,653.00         705.00            .00       3,807.00   55.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ            2.25 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          29.70           4.50            .00          40.30   42.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51360  401-K          365         365         194.17          27.52            .00         170.83   53.2% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           13.66 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.86 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               365         365         194.17          27.52            .00         170.83   53.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       20,000      20,000       8,108.30       2,174.62       8,451.70       3,440.00   82.8% 

 
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 API          125.00 VND 015832 VCH205141 TERMINIX - COMMERCIA TERMINIX HOSPITAL CONTRACT      104664
2022/07/000012 01/03/2022 COL         -125.00 REF 015832 TERMINIX HOSPITAL CONTRACT    
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API          597.08 VND 000797 VCH205164 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR ROOF   104649
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL         -597.08 VND 000797 PO 29111 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR 2022         
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API          367.54 VND 000797 VCH205165 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR ROOF   104649
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL         -367.54 VND 000797 PO 29111 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR 2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p4vFKHuOKJ5pUHeXy%2BjYzqos0%2FaiSkJjaRPA7Cum3dXC%2FWZOOFYIUpDLUC744YuT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xgqvb3dMUmxFCi7LNvRFdOjbHdaxQ9CzpfAPKwds2U9oOGm%2FWilKNwFUXjXG2FK9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqV1hj%2FhtViB%2BISSZXIq1SFc1gSIdrVkGO7Pi2gA5DhaOPFvtKAu%2B5EuutGafZDU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCFjFTua%2B7g6%2Bs4s%2BAgVgwOmXv0dKIIcFdr81n9V%2B3ORibPeaIIcEowrSpHXW1Tp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6IqZkxnj5U%2BLgLYV%2Baoy42yzgA2CsmwWPFeR6ZbLXR25BboUX4xx7mIxvUuJ8Ju
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VT2bkFJEX9jhUrfsIdLFRw5clrOpKaQb4jRIxQ095WHn1QF2YiD7Ml7IKwdWsTX6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKlfLgD0XhNwIuzYXFtzKhPeYSPJAx7iV%2F0nWuqaX88jXjWmrI9eNMyXc72BaXp4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prhLxRPN6APw6G6ZkDekCxTjnI82LcjPuYs8MgvQnKGDJiOmK4%2BREzQnCYIbvDfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTFO2daiYR4s1Zjmr5kePxAZqdsNxoNzkJGv5LKTTd3irY7YvQSGWmSPq9fMzHu%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PubHtKlIu%2FtPbw1jgcCXaOnsACUbgo7glcCpWQmlDC7W8vb5iGSxGxgnvb9qr7%2Fz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FkDz9l3ChpzCIzYczaR2qe3zte7l5czG7Lub9yfhATpjxxkp9MTnVBe1ErtUBLZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzXSDQGgLYctZ4GaOJKZqxP8PzI8Uakeohoi0SryJuL1j0HQKsEblPUX0J%2F2cayg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9kNSb47jWx%2B6BSW2pmjd8YkgWneBteOz7ff1IPXd%2FMRyYwAWojPHmQi7lfx%2BK6m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ErS7yX2e9RtbalokT89DwX3vwsla47nSd8PI6Qe%2FlLIFH6MgF5IWoAqxOHbDrWZm
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1055930 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API          125.00 VND 015832 VCH205416 TERMINIX - COMMERCIA TERMINIX HOSPITAL CONTRACT      104849
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 COL         -125.00 REF 015832 TERMINIX HOSPITAL CONTRACT    
2022/07/000274 01/26/2022 POE          960.00 VND 000646 PO 29734 HAMPTONVILLE FIRE EX HAMPTON FIRE PO FOR HOSPITAL E         
2022/07/000321 01/28/2022 API          960.00 VND 000646 VCH205969 HAMPTONVILLE FIRE EX HAMPTON FIRE PO FOR HOSPITAL E   105060
2022/07/000321 01/28/2022 POL         -960.00 VND 000646 PO 29734 HAMPTONVILLE FIRE EX HAMPTON FIRE PO FOR HOSPIT2022         

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR       20,000      20,000       8,108.30       2,174.62       8,451.70       3,440.00   82.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055930 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055930 54300  UTILITIES      115,000     115,000      55,407.37       7,269.71       4,924.15      54,668.48   52.5% 

 
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 API           71.08 VND 000198 VCH205167 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO               104644
2022/07/000013 01/04/2022 POL          -71.08 VND 000198 PO 29285 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO         2022         
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 API          267.62 VND 007141 VCH205592 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATURAL GAS PO         104912
2022/07/000188 01/21/2022 POL         -267.62 VND 007141 PO 29286 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATURAL GAS PO   2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           26.25 REF JAN   HOSPITAL TRASH                
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          326.40 REF JAN   HOSPITAL LIGHTS               
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN        6,552.11 REF JAN   HOSPITAL FACILITY             
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           26.25 REF JAN   HOSPITAL OXYGEN               

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                       115,000     115,000      55,407.37       7,269.71       4,924.15      54,668.48   52.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055930 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prhLxRPN6APw6G6ZkDekCxTjnI82LcjPuYs8MgvQnKGDJiOmK4%2BREzQnCYIbvDfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvKbpxhAbM5pXkPipS84kklzY7eCEjtssVxdX%2B1sPZjPj8YS3mriCSNk5FaY9BSc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kp366P9dvcQa0Fj1TrSixGWJ24ppaN8oXVWSxRNauXX7qjdJSTMbLshi1onZwQdJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lU%2Fet10L2fo868%2FUatE0vVmaPOTYfLayHxCujyTGW36vvbaIQX6Fa6l50o854qT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7GH8aObURKoKUPnN%2FQTzGwHjsZemoZHgOKFtGIQkFQmEM4FvRNfYSlCxs6yKA6t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KPkxQQ79RBUR%2BMahJ9KzJ8CvFbAGXGYtcxeAAlQkYT2gIb9HVaGP%2B2vAYCxk3%2Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKUL%2B6okHrez8Aoi4pJ5EnYDwiK4IpOB%2FAdlurcjRWGYUpMgezZJNww533MJP88S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDkhmyAyoCZ1wffUw4b7W2lJXXG25HIhjv7zDRcA5WgLIN0EkGzRh4flU5NmxtfK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCuH3lYQx5IbNXx5srSrfYSkDk1Yi2u8AtksMyP2H0cZOLfqeMbAanoolmawOh4K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnLQVgN4Hpp9UfjhSNJnY3zELyWuzhK1RgzZ9UANWNcTpKprDJt4SqjwL8%2B7GIyb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zwjCbkPsJ0pCdKp08wiowQY%2FphWHlMmgXd5Ukco4ZG%2BJXmsZNBW7nhsvWYaVtHZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOVvwMK%2B5K486zQw24NANI0IwTHZJY9669ZixkHxvaiGukRlltrf04TvkIPZyuOo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuvVT%2BNRNUsAKKtbP9bSfaRxhlrIMXK3UOHN5sOv0Llk1nCL1BzI9akEk%2FTAeD%2BY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FUo7eqvr0AeNobacmE%2FbBm%2BO9N4F9TgV2vz36Vve9z6Ys8gxUoGXJcAIARmsRPg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Im1bGMadpK3lMo4PKBixVGuNiTc4tm7I5TQ%2B6hSdfHXNt6QwpP7tkm17oeTkYkXY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLYtQo6NrHmg5n9iqqqnKYNSn3CNnIrAzvgTlbjBlA1y31DYCMs%2FVVPcrewcBL%2F7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ea1BORCkGrfzfBXJBxs6%2FQNkz7SooWFr9fXaPEgjDrqGLfPxIlJ2G33EMQgm6Cid
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL  EXPENSE               192,265     192,265      94,282.53      13,447.07      14,125.85      83,856.62   56.4%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL                        192,265     192,265      94,282.53      13,447.07      14,125.85      83,856.62   56.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      192,265     192,265      94,282.53      13,447.07      14,125.85      83,856.62
 

6120 RECREATION                         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 RECREATION - EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      257,895     257,495     143,351.42      22,656.22            .00     114,143.58   55.7% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ       13,502.44 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        9,153.78 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                257,895     257,495     143,351.42      22,656.22            .00     114,143.58   55.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51020  LONGEVITY PAY            0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                         0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      130,000     130,000      69,933.72       4,874.99            .00      60,066.28   53.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,013.72 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,861.27 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kve%2Ff0jbSQZqH1FC9HiKpDIRQ8znEDmoyqRfDsVfu290Dd9rW%2F%2BvQ4JvPh3fV2wD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjYKC%2B0FiR8sPGWtZEPEufwqztXYYpIZRW%2BcLUBj%2BYObmzGcsSTnYMluIIbfSS6u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuTQN%2BnJ4ZaVP5OlG1W0sIaPorZYeSogEG5Lxq48EX4cJpE8fuDQ8M8Pfo7iJSJl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iU8pXfZXriUg3IJloRxLCwqu6CAakD1A3UC%2BAc7%2BkhCV021UdGXTLMQVCLSR7NlN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaaXuvEBoaeRsXO3svEmQalExYQ0P33PkNJri6YR67iGfS9icVaMmtbmp352PnBP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XsX0yqE9plCIszsjclIZJNfc%2FMxqezMUfYNgr8yHxFo6I0eXqUEITvBK6rRKf4A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2BEilHUCJJHjpCsHOgjxoz9fH7wRUeYoLhv0ra876wNyDjvcoBBTq0AxzZVQ2UfG
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      130,000     130,000      69,933.72       4,874.99            .00      60,066.28   53.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       23,800      23,800      12,576.00       1,607.47            .00      11,224.00   52.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          910.86 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          696.61 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  23,800      23,800      12,576.00       1,607.47            .00      11,224.00   52.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51310  MEDICARE        5,570       5,570       2,941.20         375.93            .00       2,628.80   52.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          213.01 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          162.92 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,570       5,570       2,941.20         375.93            .00       2,628.80   52.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51330  RETIREMENT       29,335      29,335      16,252.50       2,587.34            .00      13,082.50   55.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        1,541.97 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        1,045.37 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       29,335      29,335      16,252.50       2,587.34            .00      13,082.50   55.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       59,220      59,220      32,795.24       4,601.88            .00      26,424.76   55.4% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ        2,522.37 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ        2,079.51 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lqqL4ysFi5wGby%2FMxYiR3FwtHEWvTat8h8TMN2Q9qQx85cUQnKIdlHiLP5PMiG%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDKSPusEekOaVuy5k88m7zP9Zz4QYsVaGWPjoiIIDYZ6y%2FjolPguGp%2BRnC%2F%2BV70c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2BdqyuBpXJXEemfckTze7HCjykYNYsfES9KHhHgUs0zdBNeYPdzp6NY%2F3WceUREW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHtVrByxhPkF3V5okpk09btiAVnCCGaG4nnd3SvuQ6%2FSEc0x76vOAEb2Ctv7I0ku
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAaimMBXmOlYMN87g994x15q3g2VENn16mi3m9ym7EuAaWuBUs%2F5G3fYw8saq50x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WtuucrTsJa3X5QjOd7VsfzNZJgR0nAt9GLnHyxL9XVMmT4kwdgFJPDON%2B%2BBFyfHx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqGCQuh%2BB%2Bv0mcA3BIeXWYpZp9gBBprw%2BtcHthbVUbd6Sxk49p6U7WdZL0bHgeQw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JB5fqgTQ9DjJLHkSkYFgU0vaguOptD97UnXwEvhJW2q%2BL%2B0oxBd%2FwH3X85sgSI6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejdYLAPk57Rtf0D9ARI9U66R%2BwxpJJHToowqfowUSlBO2KMAGTl4ZCfV2lf4A3n8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpnPfUX%2FXFeuthDLkFuls5dhUa%2Fod61apB14MXX4c7Zhgtgbtjm8Z%2BsXYmTbYLIY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGxG5mePVnY1SzK5%2F6ZbpAWcJAoVKa1XvdAWYTlr0mgRlDUf1pr1ygPL8RT3qjs7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jH5EjEzQIqopWgUwgkYbqErZsBIFe0dypHr98Ixy5H2cIiy3zgGrHKW7W%2FksyUWd


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    212
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  59,220      59,220      32,795.24       4,601.88            .00      26,424.76   55.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          490         490         213.40          29.64            .00         276.60   43.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ           16.24 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           13.40 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      490         490         213.40          29.64            .00         276.60   43.6%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       4,382.20         706.60            .00       4,077.80   51.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          705.00 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH206036 USABLE LIFE         Monthly Premiums 2.1.2022       105074

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       4,382.20         706.60            .00       4,077.80   51.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51360  401-K        2,540       2,540       1,035.49         171.24            .00       1,504.51   40.8% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          107.58 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           63.66 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,540       2,540       1,035.49         171.24            .00       1,504.51   40.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FF%2FQmz960esq8Cek5Kwog3qK0vhs4po4dATWJvTMCOZFAU%2B81ygkC9Vyl%2BgFP6iz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvkv2CMiUvmJxROMjf3M6ksSW0Z20SBxAm3f0xSvuBqePcEBE2em0sZjOVPK9hlT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZlO8HoWs32tX%2FlZMtkO9Usju%2B2MUSfZvnbwhqXNe1BDs6gNipd%2BXsqIbKxaqcU9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8gHKo%2FU1oMk0l2Segdfy69e3%2Br7rroAMK5j59Jh1MDjGRGChwlhX4ayC4K%2F503h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uK17ZTLIjlSwl5oUoCZ9w3v%2FzgCg99H8fPHeuQz1R6uol5e3OnQdgXJs%2F8xyavIe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkGgfhvJutjcGLZGmrilFUHdZAhu8HSJl8EpQqvyAu7z%2FtB7qzVP5eXFu9LbALrs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUSF7m9qhdxMZzMMHn5o3JlejnYlO04w5QdkdNTOazgshCV%2Fx3Ye3VjXipKC2iXE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdUjZmMk5HcAUolOOM9ng4O%2FqCvsQtxsAUrawJhyGFLMpAPT4p1tQVJBV47yF85J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kr7o%2BIdc4Npw7npA%2FN2sYgPGw7VF0%2BZWEDYSg%2FKZl8rQ1R3Q8KZRjTsNMm9%2Bk77y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsVR8UnsNZTFlXIfHsRsw41ISQYtMEpf56NSsVjWPM5m7n1alIU7DD8NZsDVN2kH
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,720      12,720       7,397.11       1,056.73       5,322.89            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API        1,056.73 VND 001997 VCH205276 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104717
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL       -1,056.73 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,720      12,720       7,397.11       1,056.73       5,322.89            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         100.94            .00         399.06            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         100.94            .00         399.06            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000       1,424.90            .00       3,575.10       1,000.00   83.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000       1,424.90            .00       3,575.10       1,000.00   83.3%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oav0uehHJhKymwY%2B6J42OU7VsMnR%2B9ZdC1fG7w5UIq15%2BSX5tQJWgpUUj38ISL1m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaibNZNyBZ3kiURrzk96fem6Vy5Fte0Bse83id31q5m2%2FsvWCKTFoKZEGyIF6N52
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nipfINXwq2%2FARZrmxRBw5sVpuJFruOEV1%2Fi%2FZThkf6LK8SEriIaRuw7GJy1yzYe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUY4wA9%2BptFCuQO6ks4nvJBREnOZhVMWJF8ynsxVkTiAgPrDHuc2bjy2RJF%2FCJ48
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c597J7yBSkICef0r8j7wIRJ3zlDUAanj03Ij4UysjIIXNDCr1qMddnUxnH3XG5ES
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbyzTizPu33bi1PpuAjehHGOGyx2IZ41b4uhbi6zzF6mjAVM87HspWmUctXDvbIy
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1056120 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000       2,424.25          43.68         971.92         603.83   84.9% 
 

2022/07/000042 01/06/2022 API           10.92 VND 000180 VCH205223 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104684
2022/07/000042 01/06/2022 COL          -10.92 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000130 01/13/2022 API           10.92 VND 000180 VCH205413 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104787
2022/07/000130 01/13/2022 COL          -10.92 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000195 01/21/2022 API           10.92 VND 000180 VCH205563 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104896
2022/07/000195 01/21/2022 COL          -10.92 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/07/000281 01/27/2022 API           10.92 VND 000180 VCH205839 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104981
2022/07/000281 01/27/2022 COL          -10.92 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000       2,424.25          43.68         971.92         603.83   84.9%
 
 

52080 PURCHASES FOR RESALE               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52080  PURCHASES FOR RESALE        3,500       3,500         649.81            .00       2,850.19            .00  100.0% 

 
 

1056120 52080 201 PURCHASES FOR RES       14,000      14,000       5,528.41         117.50       4,471.59       4,000.00   71.4% 
 

2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           99.00 VND 002083 VCH205921 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -99.00 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           18.50 VND 002083 VCH205924 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                       39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -18.50 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                2022         

 
 

TOTAL PURCHASES FOR RESALE             17,500      17,500       6,178.22         117.50       7,321.78       4,000.00   77.1%
 
 

52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52081  SALES TAX        2,500       2,500       1,518.82         122.19            .00         981.18   60.8% 

 
2022/07/000344 01/28/2022 GEN          122.19 REF JAN   4TH QTR SALES TAX             

 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX                         2,500       2,500       1,518.82         122.19            .00         981.18   60.8%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       14,000      14,000       9,080.12         900.05       4,919.88            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQXy10KZ6qaQdcIcIqKm4HdTQIIstBfT9lhrXlL6jwwCpHizLJdmBqY2bw7lDAEu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yJSJqlWObO8Bh3zEPzfcjT0YB108Sm9R50WQ9mD0jpceXP%2F6o8sBub8WiV8pTXj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t188cFLC%2Bv%2BIRFokyDKX%2BUBnYnCQZUZ4xfqhzx%2BtUDTg5cxkpZwd56LwD1na6SFZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvWdxcfN0zlCmWXgJp%2BBp8p93hyM2LliRigmrY4fO1qd%2BhnUwhRUk%2Bgo89Wy2GKC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAMhK4kGJpNdZsra4h0uhQ045B9O9F2lCHMGjSlAC8nUJnjNCJPyRLukeNMsDdw0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiVisJsCjK5eIO%2FYSchSzOn3DpaFcoErzZPUrGFslDqPTO9SdN2%2F7ZpT29CClGji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2BsPH5ANtF7X87t%2BoMC8pUVWya3RrPl%2BGSZdIxFUwfisGOB9Dyv5PpNzTEJOWNPq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJWcgZrd9dhviXEGG7OuRJ6fsYmupgXAlJaTCPAKwZXXaJWeUZovysMu%2FMsvW1xS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68lVonSBafekyc%2FY7ftRASxQdvloSU6crRVo0mc32ZSn0O641jJpzlN%2B7JI%2FaGVS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWz1waboZ88VhjSMGFhOhxfWdaTJ1CnXJtOYxHYKZo9jCJf1r5dnAUYO2i36tOc%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwQFOONi49rfij5IrlZZaCg8bjE1cLHpQO47cPZ2rE%2B34F0GetU2vnHTbIoDbNxS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhjaoAuAc2H0rhm3T9XLmfT3UaGYDUAqKjnl2y59m2omGT0xXUiBSs3w%2Bxg7q1FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bq%2FPK7WuA%2FCheY92TPHLIWJyIogOA%2FdyKnMuPQM6wapTqHQoo1Kd7fR%2Fhjrg7EK3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FgDpgTa7dSmR99HO9FY6gBklucpZMfHKCDdNi4CGylQpI5wQyyswOtXw3Lurf%2BS4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVUCBxYgKHXRVwg0q22d%2Fo5xbeULe%2Fq7qxcWpwgdSp%2FdH2SuK2nw6H2faZIAcRc0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQCNNV4FWa%2F2NY9lvn7K7ZuIw0HDm6LtoGAuExwS4ejCaXrFYS%2FJLO8l%2BXeFQpbB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gywRChstQMYzoZDVUMXVf4JEenoaj2Cva4ro56uZQrSV5weY6z8lFvYhEbZGCusw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUK6sZiI5EAOwTSEqdkG%2BdwF3jF3D%2BU%2BGpPjy%2F35Nk9rSPGcCuwIT87qgsIaZPGW
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1056120 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 API          900.05 VND 016454 VCH206234 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMBER     39011
2022/07/000362 01/10/2022 POL         -900.05 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             14,000      14,000       9,080.12         900.05       4,919.88            .00  100.0%
 
 

52352 POOL CHEMICALS                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52352  POOL SUPPLIES        5,000       5,000       1,709.27            .00       2,553.45         737.28   85.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POOL CHEMICALS                    5,000       5,000       1,709.27            .00       2,553.45         737.28   85.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       41,626      52,626      22,799.93       3,942.52      11,850.07      17,976.00   65.8% 

 
2022/07/000039 01/04/2022 API          612.50 VND 000677 VCH205158 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply          104687
2022/07/000039 01/04/2022 POL         -612.50 VND 000677 PO 29124 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply    2022         
2022/07/000040 01/04/2022 API          243.40 VND 004004 VCH205162 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Fuel Oil & Supplies             104689
2022/07/000040 01/04/2022 POL         -243.40 VND 004004 PO 29590 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Fuel Oil & Supplies       2022         
2022/07/000102 01/12/2022 POM        5,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000194 01/20/2022 API          442.00 VND 000677 VCH205538 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply          104903
2022/07/000194 01/20/2022 POL         -442.00 VND 000677 PO 29124 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply    2022         
2022/07/000194 01/20/2022 API        1,298.75 VND 000677 VCH205539 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply          104903
2022/07/000194 01/20/2022 POL       -1,298.75 VND 000677 PO 29124 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply    2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           22.79 VND 002083 VCH205674 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -22.79 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API            6.54 VND 002083 VCH205675 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL           -6.54 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           11.10 VND 002083 VCH205826 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -11.10 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           11.19 VND 002083 VCH205832 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -11.19 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          617.98 VND 002083 VCH205833 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -617.98 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          109.00 VND 002083 VCH205834 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -109.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           14.58 VND 002083 VCH205835 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -14.58 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          448.80 VND 002083 VCH205843 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -448.80 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUK6sZiI5EAOwTSEqdkG%2BdwF3jF3D%2BU%2BGpPjy%2F35Nk9rSPGcCuwIT87qgsIaZPGW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ee%2B4CWoIOEKRH3%2F4UENh6mYP0LuH5DSgVp8apUkude1D1xju0PzBOgmzNMKMQbIf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAsFAHfIw2QeRWLQ9ywoYYtauaZPVQQWjY%2FLaKKNBBr4q6x6QRPrc58t4yUvaf7c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoUBogkSY%2BijF8DqaTp5impKuERLMPqBCPq9QyUVANKZELaIPk0hvILaZZMfyB6G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCVgDpX3D9lXUvIyaLhel2lyrPYt3vtxqKkeGvaaDHc3c65c%2Fk%2FL0OAIQo6nGNmb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PD4d5doN2%2BpxV%2FlLvkrISpZXScP7YQTnzYjqoEXTHXe30KlIBvaNEa4YvxDDmCqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3hEiEk1138Bs01ZTP54cuVO4DsuPuZ%2BTj0XWypqxSRIV3t3RQ1JTKxe6EelZOXV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmcFfxwM0i0Hogl8vvr%2FMJiBzxUkQ38pEMlqygaHFL2zAG%2F2kVlbFoqt%2BEQlbYJw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JxOU2seLWBIPHBtOWMXhyAWr7WVeiW0ggiL8klzQKncEHOpiXFdTSfn71cobit7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsQMoIYLgbTaDScRciz%2FwDn45C%2FlYkPe3hzvxXvNU0BYSD%2FNeKCtgZsIKRp7lGVk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5gaU8WNyHadAH6hNVm8uhiUxXjl0b6ABT3t38RZwFJzMx194vZ3xHhgQItqHOba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8776%2BBkOQxM8EXY0RpSGUet%2BJEr0kl53pYnAReu1pha%2BbVx%2FY2Te4Mjy4jhdfbd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QbBMU8Yfa8aWDCtXjimhQeLlxaFgkGQ7tdZ5fS9MiXPQFXAhscU0q7vFTWXunUe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KPlMuwzUA9BDZqxHEUVuCDo4zsjHwBWRrur5swJn34AYxfjucfIeJDOuz27FVry
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OA11EIe5Dzvt6u4jfsKnt8O5hQC6YCylWWe6TlF9H4%2FqqFOx2Y5BDitO34DwmMHp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUL3RQCHxDdruuuLe42x35sVBfyHBiaAz8791O1fWRPaJzgK%2B%2FrVORQfyx6AbeN6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIi0DlI90%2Fg9wT5JPBjIMr9F0%2BHTIlPaJJNU2jiLV7hA5XRiw7ci%2FiUWdmIVtMme
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tav5TaA6PiZjekI7ICs26J4dj8ZdByicMmrx7vi2VSaP5JXv3lhRieSLIWmz1R1K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWWRebZ4eeTFxVD0tI52GCmP1zHHG8d0dF5f59lCzte%2BjByhbrn66vWljX5buYZr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AI6KnpQt4o4EN56u6j4OB2qmJ%2FT3GWTcWoeNF8kAD4wJsikqufB1HlJSKx8gaeTs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZ9lHJ7X3Wfd64epuZv3oBLjIj%2BB%2F7toRHDCGdFm90Aw22GsLzz0aiJv1u8arOhf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFI3nRt01v%2FWio8f2As9y88SZdjNH16n3VT39hK2dxRHKVMrgwTal0t%2FV6OsrrJA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vssq4xiRGT9oWbNptgameJSHDHu%2BdYmm05rVFXgzBw8PGZ%2FlLZU0XqLop6IfzYgh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRnkxddK8ULAPQPMc4AUxKX%2BFmoyfj4FIqZdREAc8inFIQG0ycnOniXehj9vwUze
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xurc6TmPZ94Y8f0rl%2BUka4MLbChFNp8XQtsEBKNdE5hRS855zVWU32VrOeS77QHy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30Mzn%2FASify9iX22TcIy6ZINc2C9xbd4b6q0MXYfWI4NCgHZJABZhgatbKryswfE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBr1FAkG%2FdcpvM8bzLZ43MPEsNQwEXyMNR8v4VuhuVxS3U29ImBlvybhQtItxgl%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDr7RLdbWFnTtQDvv5PECaMcncGgNo2yWDaDBKWuISsNiAL4FtmoTGRsctfx%2F63C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bv9ye%2FPh%2B5ITrffYoUg4N63pLj5JJC1Ix%2BQytzj67INHScCOdKVwkFzyjmhuhSRZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLgsGJfdaGBBq1zR6TspFnm5d%2BrPZ1shc%2BBmH017m5%2F443Ku%2FLSZ1Qsq2hDCRhBU
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1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           18.75 VND 002083 VCH205844 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -18.75 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           27.90 VND 002083 VCH205845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -27.90 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           20.88 VND 002083 VCH205846 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -20.88 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           16.47 VND 002083 VCH205847 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -16.47 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           19.89 VND 002083 VCH205923 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -19.89 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       41,626      52,626      22,799.93       3,942.52      11,850.07      17,976.00   65.8%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        5,000       5,000       3,167.79          17.99       1,582.21         250.00   95.0% 

 
2022/07/000101 01/12/2022 POM          500.00 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           17.99 VND 002083 VCH205831 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -17.99 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             5,000       5,000       3,167.79          17.99       1,582.21         250.00   95.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,500       2,500       1,385.26          81.60       1,114.74            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000100 01/12/2022 POM          500.00 VND 002083 PO 29169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           54.40 VND 002083 VCH205677 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTIONS                      39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -54.40 VND 002083 PO 29169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTIONS               2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205680 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH205922 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB   2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,500       2,500       1,385.26          81.60       1,114.74            .00  100.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCVgDpX3D9lXUvIyaLhel2lyrPYt3vtxqKkeGvaaDHc3c65c%2Fk%2FL0OAIQo6nGNmb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zx19u1JjOcAbOO4QduKjzc21SJA7SHc9L0UAMQTvkgYRhPAdHmGCPbWE5sY9iFNg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UXAVfLboCsvTVtkU5Qt%2Bw69dAheu4DmpD7d2jb1QUaxWwfbfqspteo9E82enx9T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8LNn6JzdrQLhW7AihWjoHAxCMsxWeWrSwOxJgMf3XLpzwAKYuC04%2F0UlzNALbm1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eesBjDJCosmMZ%2FIxYDtUflD89FG6BC0kFU5%2FwRCsdDd30ZoprV7Bt4%2F%2FuCwWlrm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ls%2BShtBE7h4of73Qia7xZz1JTvxe6tCNgd034HNAHiBK3Zx1xjKeMHNOKwrlj8Ip
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zITtI5E6qqsXIBPadfheMgtE6gY194pQOPhq4HjagA7aMdrWJLBqs%2BckZSmuAF5O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIoyk219yQIFMachGFlvTHMr10Xbf716usvb%2FBX6N7j0lPhJ%2BaiAtXQACJgbRSwr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ifpC%2FiAV%2BTZbmFHzoQNQ4bIvwJWI2JeTUgIGBO7J4vhC%2FwU1vXaOJdGlabDSR6q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vA1UR0gzpclNEX89HaiszP%2Baz%2FA613ciK6RD6Ykg51pI%2FOyDxqJdsuRiGOxNP%2Fnc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CT8EDsskAHKaOfRKgbHSVIQ0esW%2FW%2BMg3dNH3DX0ZdPEUGLKBaIRyqrp%2B7xvjboQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WzqgRY656lE4XJFOsKmFBrrPJJZYc8sm0hUabgQ3K2ytuTWGEyaOricpDdiFtq9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sLqtQCAaBK1PR2KUuudU3wX%2FkAjvARRIMO98em7IriyNcaDzY%2Fih3N6ZEbYvz0WV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV7UCaqtla9uDie4i9u8%2B6JjXiUrg6OYFiHmed0C%2FE89Yz%2F5kwWahTme6KDl3cc7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PqjbDyTDumeqLhQjQ1DCR6HeMg%2FJ1wr0VdSgV0LWyHTnBtB7hxtZ4TbMxlfdNy86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNoMPakk%2B%2FSesc%2FMHHftsiQ363kk0Dhrp7Xxmav3p%2B2E66ji%2FOTlnYv9wtXkLTJS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyD7fdeh4nVj5iUQLQTNoov2ltnzHanCYS%2Fuyj3nY9fZbOOxBrwYE%2BBNphAKN1kP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnfvX7oSL4WyglpMzcgp3cGyO5G5K%2Bq7%2FYZxVya2%2Fr8Zg1iovb9BXZEHsLgc7air
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zF5SfujswhDdoabIPoGicTp%2F9gRGdVLfioEx%2B4dg92LcqSbOAuJcSoyHu4FK7kp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0Ax3z1pYnOuGO5GU8sFqfqPfWYfJ3dxOK%2BS74xxbnA6SPaqwR4CaIUeETAZ8pH0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aeL3Di15PosNexugi%2BcDAAbbIrGmKeW2S525i7ANECWKKN1cxUvoFk0sZsywQsHt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVnzxVXwFOHHQjJXgruA0YSvsCsLL3gXdBm2HBqI6ozBM00GMn0DcAlWoDnvyL9p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rJbTNXHUD2i0pt4xENx4BYf17GyiopZ58X9KuRyYnT0vBk6guTxOyh9d5GZKipe
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500         170.00            .00         900.00         430.00   71.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500         170.00            .00         900.00         430.00   71.3%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54300  UTILITIES       31,500      31,500      16,268.25       2,100.61       1,789.30      13,442.45   57.3% 

 
2022/07/000015 01/04/2022 API           27.26 VND 000198 VCH205151 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE Utilities                       104644
2022/07/000015 01/04/2022 POL          -27.26 VND 000198 PO 29178 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE Utilities                 2022         
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          103.55 REF JAN   MEM PARK EAST ENTRANCE        
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           20.75 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           56.21 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK FLOOD LIGHT       
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           29.08 REF JAN   IRELAND RD CAMERA             
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           26.36 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          236.97 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK SHELTER           
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           48.47 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          422.23 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN           45.15 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          133.46 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000339 01/31/2022 GEN          336.74 REF JAN   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN           12.01 REF JAN   SHACKTOWN RD-YARDLIGHT        
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN          274.34 REF JAN   CRYSTAL LN-SHELTER BATHROOMS  
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN          159.53 REF JAN   CRYSTAL LN-MAINTENANCE BLDG   
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN           12.01 REF JAN   6600 SERVICE RD-YARDLIGHT     
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN           45.08 REF JAN   LAW SCHOOL RD-SHELTER YARDLIGH
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN           76.62 REF JAN   CYRSTAL LN-SHOWER HOUSE       
2022/07/000341 01/31/2022 GEN           34.79 REF JAN   CRYSTAL LN-HOUSE              

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        31,500      31,500      16,268.25       2,100.61       1,789.30      13,442.45   57.3%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        1,650       1,650         719.82         119.97         719.82         210.36   87.3% 

 
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 API          119.97 VND 001993 VCH205452 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104815
2022/07/000125 01/13/2022 COL         -119.97 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kflcq7TfDlLlBGM52sNreRsVjT4GY0YMH%2FwdJsms8p1pfNunoiunkTIWVfSNzgvv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yu%2B9IvRmbKeFjklOXBh04nKwDuxszGeYA%2Bp%2FKkQf46FvTdC6wFM50%2FJibHCnNsT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AKUb9oWpxVbHGot3QyWyOhC9BOW6V%2FPVf0kLoO6%2B%2FQ7AD7BlMYijUYZWCZJRiz3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGqmTFzyhLg4Ah9kcUoMn%2FLzBS%2FpzVx%2Bvl5TS7%2F3wU38OPIc%2BAIoqkxSYfJM1jGt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qaHq%2FoJOF79oDbTx1i3YN29hzZEST82qvKfKShPtpfS9A6HRSvR%2FPF%2FAxjiXjhQk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2B%2F6nFAdd4okVPM9T9mm2TKxYr2h%2FcAHoH6cbi3NxDztXWF1gkl%2BSwcfXQaex8XW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45hC2QGEXoYTi8sWJA%2BPyhjOKbDl2hJyM1vE%2FbyTW6gQ5%2FJanyoKoP2esVGNKhjV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnenbfbHgEE7ig1vBtVKGj084eNKuCa2mzP989ODRsOWaihAcPMDKgxC%2Bx7Ew6bA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLioUNYjo0zz9oV8ypbr0nz4CBxuaiFrX14yQyOtwlteofdsgvAWYOKp7gDhqsb5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulJ%2BtOgnmav5lsLJm9nBr8dv2xu%2F%2FUODgbGllPbCumkX%2BI1wSnC3hi2tVJqvSxHI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fstXZ%2Fx1luSS6jukTLM2xd2Lh3qecjzdyV4iD8DwCkHh%2FNS0dWo2HCq2Fp%2BmmZBj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIPKWvSP06DFbaqtQpcA4HLwfB1ZntlfMf92HwuvIA3GAdV3AMheyrSil7SZR%2Fnt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjk9pA5koYchntJFDWNUCdJ253ooRl%2BiHO2rKY6rpf4vpA1wYa%2FjWaXkQaGWQ71q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATfMp0S%2BewyyyJBBDeOMmGcktRCVAmqauHC4ZkTYyRR87rllVijkJ3qBCewISNVg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jOkCiNVOFqHVPPPRxoElbFEpeJDTRNv5UZ2TVuqQdJiExQq%2FYLqBPDMKDPrZliS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bD8Q1XPoR0lPFvltrCn9u%2Bcjrm94UWctutztonhC%2ByeH1eL8fsaojSPJLraWWsH%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uO9XvdXkEMHImnQrS7euMV5VF8lQJNWJQKy%2Bbo2nxNICjCRPr2huRM6X08K%2Fv2lI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGJsq5ggci0jyqHyNwM4kYyiFIycKjNa2DXhqFv%2FV45wD39SR2UCyY465ihqxSRD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qU2zq6w8UnROeGTJ%2FUhFG1Zcv3D9CWq35UEs1D8eCOFsLzzoW6sDbQLbLDGbGvm%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyKlbDGPK%2BIqx4kxGN5R4EGInAaOfmjfDix24EjltD%2FJkqw2p6Eh6b810pZLe1%2Fx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aJ83Jc9pWh3FzoRgI1i9fFDudaR2yp6WJSD5Bl%2FbK7VJnmoi%2BYEEu0MScqR%2F9ZY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RTbq1w2AMJ%2B8kr9WAjInX53Iji3GXI%2BsgTW1HJzltYrNO4fB0yIDv5lEm272BKN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bh%2BZ2EMvmBOiXW2YWb7A80Live6WvrUoQv%2BSscstGDIL%2FOqXVZQYu5kn4K1ACkPo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOjddwL%2BlOdoxLn%2BLAkPdNBKE%2B%2BCs1rPzULIwTKAxYLDREKroIlBWFsBtCE2xDxb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiPXQK2HNL31iVi08OYs3P8lvuq2BfADJpohICBLlq0ea1kndg%2F8TGg57fnUXP2e
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 1,650       1,650         719.82         119.97         719.82         210.36   87.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0%
 

TOTAL RECREATION - EXPENSE            677,121     688,121     370,080.03      46,114.15      43,020.22     275,020.75   60.0%
 

TOTAL RECREATION                      677,121     688,121     370,080.03      46,114.15      43,020.22     275,020.75   60.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      677,121     688,121     370,080.03      46,114.15      43,020.22     275,020.75
 

9000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51025 PERFORMANCE                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51025  PERFORMANCE       15,000       2,076            .00            .00            .00       2,076.00     .0% 

 
2022/07/000230 01/25/2022 BUA      -12,924.00 REF BUA   PERFORMANCE INCREASES         

 
 

TOTAL PERFORMANCE                      15,000       2,076            .00            .00            .00       2,076.00     .0%
 
 

51381 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUNDIN     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51381  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-S        8,000       8,000       4,457.70       4,457.70            .00       3,542.30   55.7% 

 
2022/07/000355 01/31/2022 GEN        4,457.70 REF JAN   NC DEP COMMERCE UNEMP INS     

 
 

TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUN        8,000       8,000       4,457.70       4,457.70            .00       3,542.30   55.7%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZY%2B05PENiK8Q1WuLeocICHI5Mf34i0N8PSB4Pku1tIUmSc705Tt6ZjrU3cvBgAG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxyAAYYGpFXdsAA2KwG6nuPWmtJBFYzOAMcwk9UFvgbowOD4OhzR0Q614mLKCVuK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNRzbMhooc4fJ%2Fd1Xin3zW8fh%2FpSWRzVHQVhqZCuPR3R0vDT4mpLMeFD31Vi5BXE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeNpXBGZJEpluCJjGtGo87lf65Of3E6nMHtbn21YDFSZnlXoPnIlABNVSK7VqUfF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nztFhZ%2BdfA8LI8kJdZ4Kal%2By0%2B3yDKwKGkB8B%2FwiRTneLTNwRAR05lNv1oBLOy%2BS
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51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      172,000     172,000      46,804.35       4,894.00     110,077.00      15,118.65   91.2% 

 
2022/07/000066 01/07/2022 POE        2,500.00 VND 001284 PO 29712 D & F CATERING      D & F CATERING CHRISTMAS LUNCH         
2022/07/000104 01/13/2022 COE        1,500.00 REF 013491 SOG Services for Combined Boar
2022/07/000159 01/13/2022 POE          400.00 VND 002096 PO 29717 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS Sum5 Consulting                       
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ           63.00 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000209 01/20/2022 API          400.00 VND 002096 VCH205540 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS Sum5 Consulting December 2021   104905
2022/07/000209 01/20/2022 POL         -400.00 VND 002096 PO 29717 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS Sum5 Consulting December 22022         
2022/07/000237 01/12/2022 API        2,437.00 VND 001284 VCH205386 D & F CATERING      D & F CATERING CHRISTMAS LUNCH   104962
2022/07/000237 01/12/2022 POL       -2,437.00 VND 001284 PO 29712 D & F CATERING      D & F CATERING CHRISTMAS L2022         
2022/07/000290 01/26/2022 API        1,500.00 VND 013491 VCH UNC SCHOOL OF GOVERN SOG Services for Combined Boar   105013
2022/07/000290 01/26/2022 COL       -1,500.00 REF 013491 SOG Services for Combined Boar
2022/07/000356 01/14/2022 GEN          494.00 REF JAN   VERIZON INVOICE-FLEET GPS     

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           172,000     172,000      46,804.35       4,894.00     110,077.00      15,118.65   91.2%
 
 

51505 PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51505  PROF.SERV./COUNTY AT      135,000     135,000      87,466.64      21,866.66      43,733.36       3,800.00   97.2% 

 
2022/07/000005 01/03/2022 API       10,933.33 VND 000989 VCH205055 EDWARD L POWELL PA  COUNTY ATTORNEY LEGAL SERVICES   104636
2022/07/000005 01/03/2022 COL      -10,933.33 REF 000989 COUNTY ATTORNEY LEGAL SERVICES
2022/07/000311 01/28/2022 API       10,933.33 VND 000989 VCH206002 EDWARD L POWELL PA  COUNTY ATTORNEY LEGAL SERVICES   105046
2022/07/000311 01/28/2022 COL      -10,933.33 REF 000989 COUNTY ATTORNEY LEGAL SERVICES

 
 

TOTAL PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY      135,000     135,000      87,466.64      21,866.66      43,733.36       3,800.00   97.2%
 
 

51518 SYW INTERNS                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51518  SYW INTERNS       30,000      30,000       2,272.86         421.26            .00      27,727.14    7.6% 

 
2022/07/000025 01/07/2022 PRJ          150.71 REF 010722 WARRANT=010722  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/07/000162 01/21/2022 PRJ          270.55 REF 012122 WARRANT=012122  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HbDNMU75Jj953bb1%2FcMGj9b7S6dXfzibUCWqbnOPZ%2B07u6x61teqxGOU3VZoZeK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdoDYx2Qn9Vc86p%2FoCiZ5b7R0v9juOGho33%2F3THxdU2wk1zfGPnvWR9%2BLvreq7cD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1AdE%2Fgu4xnU%2Bu5M8z7PE3SdhrcH5TJqJpXB4ioD3FYACFVqrTe7tMZW12IXuxlz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2bSPZQp8Df2KA%2FJza792vKJls0yAkpLumoQEM28NHxn1C3SU6S91oDrvUmH%2Fa%2Bn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2o5UaZT6WAPpcOrHlGqoXmPQCJ2FahRwVAHtwGYjT4YqgIIvBZg49R%2BLqS2XP8pt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QH1nVtWf1M9ahls%2BHi7e3guxZQwG2IVOv7a%2FtmGCA0y2%2FEglSRGkgcIXU4TZoKt%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMJUU06k9RgkqxwZO4es3sDYaKfXWwcDeE4UbvLBUzM3FZeJOotYZmiKPHPj1aCM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HS%2BT0K1PD3kUq1k%2Bjm3Bc3w5Y%2BiBwJ4oUmH85PFXXqVipvye2ftVY%2BnXKIpiOVj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb%2BtoaA0R3uoOaBaKw0jPm%2FkKdnc8lHIu9o9Zc8ExRptpOtbcOLml8C4nN3YES2W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3kQwAKcPv3Gy4fRs17wv6TpVZ8JlqWFRHsanPAokuvPTkO7RHsBQK3o8zGFqlUR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ex30Hxcd1uJGGk%2F7YvMIJxJvY9FD98oI7aj0cSyi84A7n5WXGabZwweennZC61Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7v7SaUM2uh4DkracQPjm8ol5fG1yNlq%2FHJNgyaqueVLa9RNO8BxeEg%2BfeMkwhpZO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bK32GOxe4R28mvaL1e4mHiO80sN1niBUBIbsHpc52gMXpbllCcrnKsVzdBP6GHDD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrgqvwVzr0qZL3RDOt0BtC%2Fz1MtWaRyxCICtKC5sTe7J6aUO%2Bt0uLeTt5fFTInEb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imaXCYqNZ2PKVM1MprOHM67k0OW41UoIPyeWg0QWWl1rsNluP4t0oFCICsWbG8hg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2Bmc5pu92HOvVJOvK283Chu%2F1rP40cEArymTRRxQWX5zxgEkIhjUYqBpF25cm1jq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVkj1TJAJbisb0wPW4hyMe0zArLPjc4ooYBRmusoAUecHTDT69Ta%2FzYJOheYeOD2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FedHduvK8juzjyeCco9VWm3DxpjOyhymbjqUNIMYI4socbkVPnbYOhj0Gxtaxfj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LURsQ8LhCKj%2FT5FthiHV9odY54NnJ%2FKkDlw96N43mTc%2FdVFaeh1rfDtyeayCYcc9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5veHUlPYeq75Kbv7SGUvbyiIPD7BUfOKhB9SZvsQ34sfcQjgmPimpkjpJgEHi1K
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TOTAL SYW INTERNS                      30,000      30,000       2,272.86         421.26            .00      27,727.14    7.6%
 
 

51530 ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51530  ANNUAL AUDIT       65,000      65,000      51,500.00            .00            .00      13,500.00   79.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION       65,000      65,000      51,500.00            .00            .00      13,500.00   79.2%
 
 

51540 LAND AQUISITION                    
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51540  LAND AQUISITION            0      32,395      31,894.95            .00         470.00          30.05   99.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LAND AQUISITION                       0      32,395      31,894.95            .00         470.00          30.05   99.9%
 
 

51548 AG BUILDING EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51548  AG BUILDING EXPENSE        5,000       5,000       2,220.00         420.00            .00       2,780.00   44.4% 

 
2022/07/000083 01/06/2022 API          300.00 VND 002082 VCH205206 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT NC FA   104719
2022/07/000083 01/06/2022 POL       -1,800.00 VND 002082 PO 29198 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT N2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          120.00 VND 002083 VCH205693 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTION FOR KITCHEN           39006

 
 

TOTAL AG BUILDING EXPENSE               5,000       5,000       2,220.00         420.00            .00       2,780.00   44.4%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,500       3,500         800.59            .00         899.41       1,800.00   48.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,500       3,500         800.59            .00         899.41       1,800.00   48.6%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEnPZksztQGnjElO5BcmtCCnx48VL%2FEIx6pLebt6ZAVL4L%2BE%2BaHVIf91zjn79nZ6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dfS5V2fA%2BourOPYdolum6m5QpVAYtm1RfJAyJvAVVQ3ope3QHr5ZqY0zSjOTgXk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1llyRl%2FzpRY%2FvaLdgpbauZbJegzlCy0WQDTGxxbPwHjhApHtiUskjweQdbdUk20
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FrW9HF%2FlPbfLE1Foor9mQb%2Fe1yblUzrtJfCLBXYUyn8wjhJuDyYgw1u7ZTtaYdJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yru3gzNFFQcWAZGR2lAVGjdso%2BS%2FqQbBxBBsveMKNGQeGrCVmNKpIB357jVrhhXk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=keiPqo8gqzcPzimzUvqAG09EeLV4jS46mJy8JJAtBX8ZJ196ooxfPJFAAH5UE1cS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yms3Pd2BEERm8CeqUhT5yldWciyi7e8cxwdlkZqb5WR9kHw4V1U1r2jx61%2Bj04X
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51704 INSURANCE CONSULTING               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51704  INSURANCE CONSULTING       45,000      45,000      41,860.00            .00            .00       3,140.00   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE CONSULTING             45,000      45,000      41,860.00            .00            .00       3,140.00   93.0%
 
 

51705 PUBLIC RELATIONS                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51705  PUBLIC RELATIONS       22,000      22,000            .00            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PUBLIC RELATIONS                 22,000      22,000            .00            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       10,800      10,800       5,753.23         821.89       5,046.77            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          821.89 VND 001997 VCH205276 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104717
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -821.89 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    10,800      10,800       5,753.23         821.89       5,046.77            .00  100.0%
 
 

51762 PARKS-LAND                         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51762  PARK CAPITAL IMPROVE       65,000      74,250      25,298.65       1,500.00      21,359.53      27,591.82   62.8% 

 
2022/07/000196 01/21/2022 API        1,500.00 VND 009498 VCH205601 DON ADAMS GRADING   General grading                 104914
2022/07/000196 01/21/2022 POL       -1,500.00 VND 009498 PO 29398 DON ADAMS GRADING   General grading           2022         

 
 

TOTAL PARKS-LAND                       65,000      74,250      25,298.65       1,500.00      21,359.53      27,591.82   62.8%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1059000 52025  BANK SERVICE FEES AN        6,000       6,000       1,779.95        -875.81            .00       4,220.05   29.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RUvsbKLpPYOWUk8iPQNDksSG3WNKBILlcg8wMK4lN0k4MG6BsqwzJAA4av6pxWm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zW5fM%2BV750jmVH5BWM%2FY%2FnaRKrQ5OksU956khRopEJ88Rq5RdrgYwJkLUmnzs8%2Bw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tTVdGuYgzY2FYvBFjnW78MPeyUIfdBqb7RFuLXdVfqUU005Aw%2BrISBIKTB791tHR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cmbm335hGPLqvN95oSVIdBE0OWt4Rb90Oc02fSKYc%2B4S0dQ4iNMQETohfI9HiUeP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NatvhLub4nVTou6h8vFCy2AP8z57qtiAK6kbcy%2BqI%2BbquN9ipejUI9mBbUqoaueB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbCJPhuLvsB40p59o9q22M%2FEKvf99UKIQ7dF%2FmCA37OANQdSX77SLWOlGqf%2FV0Wx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRpXdWIivefwSb7jn9kPg9OGGHFWPU11%2BKxM%2B8V90DewuSK5p0SzPQKCOXtJD9XT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3dKVv0xt%2FWLXV0FUpj9Oo9hTm%2F2QGOX2jz25I94ziSy3aTekESwqQZNRY1ZK4Uo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PO%2FmJpV%2Fq2bTsxQPlrd3g0NoWGwKbc5zUh7eIlVUjR1C3x8hCNh3xD%2F6BjPrTs3


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:28    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    222
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9000     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API         -150.00 VND 002083 VCH205859 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANCELED CLASS-REFUND            39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH206122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK MONTHLY PCARD FEE                39006
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-PERMITS            
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-HEALTH             
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-REGISTER OF DEEDS  
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-MEMORIAL PARK      
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-ANIMAL SHELTER     
2022/07/000352 01/03/2022 GEN           25.00 REF JAN   MERCH SERV-SOLID WASTE        
2022/07/000370 01/31/2022 GEN          -50.00 REF JAN   BAD CHECK FEES                
2022/07/000370 01/31/2022 GEN          -72.00 REF JAN   ELECTRONIC CHECK FEES         
2022/07/000375 01/31/2022 GCR         -853.81 REF       INMATE ESCHEAT                

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES            6,000       6,000       1,779.95        -875.81            .00       4,220.05   29.7%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 53040  POOL VEHICLE MAINTEN        8,000       8,000         693.69            .00       2,306.31       5,000.00   37.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               8,000       8,000         693.69            .00       2,306.31       5,000.00   37.5%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 54200  TELEPHONE       50,000      50,000      29,199.50       4,741.48       7,621.95      13,178.55   73.6% 

 
2022/07/000065 01/10/2022 POE        3,253.24 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API        1,932.27 VND 002022 VCH205382 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL       -1,932.27 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 API        1,320.97 VND 002022 VCH205383 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST NET   104816
2022/07/000124 01/12/2022 POL       -1,320.97 VND 002022 PO 29714 AT&T                DECEMBER  2021 AT&T FIRST 2022         
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API          452.18 VND 000200 VCH205890 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            104986
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 POL         -452.18 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API          310.72 VND 000200 VCH205891 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            104986
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 POL         -310.72 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API          307.23 VND 000283 VCH205892 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         104988
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 POL         -196.32 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         
2022/07/000356 01/14/2022 GEN          418.11 REF JAN   VERIZON INVOICE-ALL OTHERS    

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxVniqG5jM2vUAcuAIBW67%2FIqtrsczeTFMVGt1EQCq4G7vtbA3txRlE5cmTf2foG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8WCTyRao5PDATqWcKpxbkXcBwfZ%2B7U8kcvC%2F3SXPt6glTfi7uB%2Byml%2FG4yrWfZ%2BO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkck0enFqvFNHmcVP5Pc5jdVcyIb%2F1tJvyxhCYGvMe5QC5tQN2QBwTaD89r6huXR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkVbqvPUmM3UCPlxUE%2B0y2N%2BE%2BMuFoxIisQK41N45by4L7KwSqWMqcG8Z2VwI4kE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Se%2BUiDyefg0KBIHuPJ%2BxZ7BdjUUUWTPkHJbLaRGsXbsllv%2FRb1nKbF0esz7RnIBU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9f2PDgcglfmm5cr5kASdXky3rMssvnl0qY1LvZveo7tbIkXexY3hLpPcD%2BX3GPua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LK2w3HtSIFdEXzD0PkFiXbTZFUvv1%2B0XHv3rsOxrF%2FahUKUp8Yy0IQabDAWbdF9O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgrSeSLEpohhaxPQaCmmYA77kOgvk4wYDqo7PMU5HXcvAu673HrhpP3qzPjz9vbE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2FjDLtINkxYRDhL3xupOHnaKMtD6%2BL%2Fl6x7CbuxnCnaaHplfWCkAfbpeC2crPp3p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyKhdpxZVjV4ZaYXGASCaNlvzPCZkKNeYQ6MTdEgLc%2FQ9Nhgr3fNVSN3bFDE6JPb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsn%2FJZJM73mixfLgX%2B4dXdhJVe1MKAmWSmzIf%2Fz3VUYKBcUpfSL8Df5ZQvA%2F9RR1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz31X512Z%2Bb9ZQywI9R9D2s9psR%2Fdg%2FZJevZZvoYMYrs3dfQ%2BRM0Nim7JaSLCn%2Fe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaCswaU6%2Bcl4sxxGJlUKkuycgaI0FsjUVawBYp9Jk2oZEeAlGrJhA5%2B732xfIErc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2B%2FfZRElDrkW9SyX4YoCI0%2Bl9hOlNpiaUn8%2B9cXyXWKf9lH1pJEFus4OClShAguy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BP7TLhuKav1qvo4VP%2FVXC7fcjKnCT6qavEAqa6XwoN6T3dJGgkGyvVXkUT3DSpf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXEoUPdlHYV9SGScro1tixLM46c%2BVaTBOL%2FCnBCnURw6fjVzvQoUifpeUahDnDsg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjDOP%2BlubTuiWYBcSYBX1F9maTNsocH3%2FhaXuySQWcwwYuSd7gw3bQvR8HB4rcKL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtSTtgEa0e%2BeytnMh3pj8ACsN5LB4Yel05uKk6VjHqOHNpF%2FvOhPyGO52v3x0bZL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2g%2FoDD439n%2FxYsW%2F4FJyBRJE1iML6d9g3JFTBtEbpJnir41DHAElQ%2BrkdMty7ZpN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2cBMmEuy4XZAGbRiPkvKX152w1Gt%2FB%2BY9YrOsVtJQvNNUREWaS0I1ympkHlpZIv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TggGz5huxvO7Pe%2BoI97b5hql0QyUfTB8IYdhHFL3ldq2YAxdmjRwsqQ34HLNfJO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cp2DcvwBOHexaTnPPD%2BORapdxsQpf%2BZOTXeQuS7JuOcneDaBLVZO%2FhRojm7u3LIM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SE77p2msXD7Y569OETasOnw5WdwqWqOCGDWsqxK5uJ69gVb8xsxovA1JSJ%2BlA5g3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAhG44X%2FDzu77JZQwBR4BMfNkrONcGvnOdYj37rvaVYa%2BTdHqqdxOYzhIcEmt0JX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgjAgCwpnyZEZv8NPNp6lcVHn5eW9%2BOkPktTYyXrFnEaf5mpjnJS9z%2BSmBsdZdZs
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                        50,000      50,000      29,199.50       4,741.48       7,621.95      13,178.55   73.6%
 
 

55040 LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE SYS.     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55040  LEASE AGREEMENT-TELE       19,000      19,000      11,653.88       2,103.36       6,846.12         500.00   97.4% 

 
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API        2,103.36 VND 000283 VCH205894 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines         104988
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 POL       -2,103.36 VND 000283 PO 29007 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines   2022         

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE S       19,000      19,000      11,653.88       2,103.36       6,846.12         500.00   97.4%
 
 

55043 SOFTWARE CONTRACT                  
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55043  SOFTWARE CONTRACT      657,860     657,860     357,642.01      33,846.68     259,324.36      40,893.63   93.8% 

 
2022/07/000011 01/03/2022 API        6,294.23 VND 016414 VCH205102 CIVIC PLUS          WEBISTE MAINTENANCE             104667
2022/07/000011 01/03/2022 COL       -6,294.23 REF 016414 WEBISTE MAINTENANCE           
2022/07/000049 01/10/2022 COE          900.00 REF 002071 FIRE SOFTWARE                 
2022/07/000073 01/10/2022 API          109.99 VND 006514 VCH205316 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              104728
2022/07/000073 01/10/2022 COL         -109.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/07/000073 01/10/2022 API           89.99 VND 006514 VCH205318 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              104728
2022/07/000073 01/10/2022 COL          -89.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 API          550.35 VND 001888 VCH205288 MUNIBILLING         WATER BILLING SOFTWARE          104715
2022/07/000074 01/10/2022 COL         -550.35 REF 001888 WATER BILLING SOFTWARE        
2022/07/000103 01/13/2022 COE        2,500.00 REF 001193 ANIMAL SHELTER PET POINT SOFTW
2022/07/000107 01/13/2022 COE        1,652.00 REF 006338 MDIS RENEWAL                  
2022/07/000111 01/13/2022 COM       -2,500.00 REF 004145 add funds                     
2022/07/000111 01/13/2022 COM        3,500.00 REF 004145 add funds                     
2022/07/000114 01/07/2022 API       14,000.00 VND 008748 VCH205254 COX & COMPANY       One Tax Support                 104834
2022/07/000114 01/07/2022 COL      -14,000.00 REF 008748 One Tax Support               
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API        2,500.00 VND 001193 VCH205418 PETHEALH SERVICES   ANIMAL SHELTER PET POINT SOFTW   104808
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 COL       -2,500.00 REF 001193 ANIMAL SHELTER PET POINT SOFTW
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API          900.00 VND 002071 VCH205419 921DOCS             FIRE SOFTWARE                   104818
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 COL         -900.00 REF 002071 FIRE SOFTWARE                 
2022/07/000118 01/14/2022 API          282.75 VND 004145 VCH205462 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Tax person lookups              104828
2022/07/000118 01/14/2022 COL         -282.75 REF 004145 Tax person lookups            
2022/07/000120 01/18/2022 API        1,652.00 VND 006338 VCH205491 SOUTHERN SOFTWARE IN MDIS RENEWAL                    104833
2022/07/000120 01/18/2022 COL       -1,652.00 REF 006338 MDIS RENEWAL                  
2022/07/000121 01/18/2022 API        5,250.00 VND 013210 VCH205495 HIGHLAND MAPPING INC GIS & Web Support               104842
2022/07/000121 01/18/2022 COL       -5,250.00 REF 013210 GIS & Web Support             
2022/07/000186 01/19/2022 API           57.00 VND 013270 VCH205509 VOICE DATA SOLUTIONS Tax Web Payments                104916
2022/07/000186 01/19/2022 COL          -57.00 REF 013270 Tax Web Payments              
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API          490.00 VND 010544 VCH205838 NEXGEN              NexGen Tax Card Host            105012

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yH6j7%2B2zSZKlrzjKKk4xO1rdm4mxLcyn9fLFcKpjZr%2BhatJ6bCdTGryA54UUJxUS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIpunluZ%2Fr1hHCLSOYlE%2BCbzOnoRHSN6Jisk1rDLNfEjfLW%2F8weXezM2WSmrvp%2Fx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2F1z6n2w8nFHZuQ6ozQx8o4dt%2BmptKCfpZpVaBzooa%2FKiKqxtDXArM8kglgfp2O9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufkzW1jn%2F0eAllrKN8hw2heenQ%2BY2scpd2oPi1Q8bGc8d%2BLX4zYZniQC6WC6ORB6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2e7vBKSLFU6F8GFujSeRYiOBGsRSgP449Hgf0kmGtkYjpvHYF4WUvQOfhbluB3G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAHpbPfWLZpZ9g%2FMYskAvP1RVGxk13YaPd7KZ77%2BdOkHz7LlwlizOy9SJtAICF22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgK5Kc1g%2Bta2JZ0Pn5eXzig8zYk%2F6eMGe6AmJsiXwCvRD9aFKswwr8upcjWmCF2%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXnzyyzEokFl4TebtNZTVbS0cEIofJMZTv1p%2B01ThKkZRVlFsPozo3bvpgTcfW8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9KN1m261jHgUZmvd0TPh7JNFDJrZN%2FDNKnrMoTzXWMmmK%2FH7vhLjMh%2Bs3mvRhnY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFd9RKt0SMTk5rEPQb4J3pMQ5gfWR6L1IRVQiU%2F7qp6V1d1kO9ZO%2FJqjfobDl7Cv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7GqMU9wa5oOfwh5WRD6WgfK4cKwh0d0t0lFfsVxKf0hMzPSzQ6GrqkJVGUaJhte
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x900XUi2To%2FHVhhau79E8MTbt%2FE%2B4%2Fmwo%2BoMifnMaQolFjDt6tV3msxKs7TGn2ek
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnI8ObFAyY9coRIROShjSl2LZR%2Bzo1vUP0BJbhJQ%2BYKIGX5QXSn9BKGofzNZ3Lcn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sY24ip49CcvC1uU21av4WnAjwCEFaL9c1cJnypK74FnI%2BZ0ZHP5FPHtiQIaSpZfk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aEiZSJ3nXkyHHaz6niRfIr2MuWnoa4jGFf4TRyOC%2FmtiA6jiBVYDQb0BYj5uGoTf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGzKgJLYKSZLymjKN%2F3jaf9zcjkQq0SoFpXA%2BFkkKnU6fngON%2FuxNfmp%2B60OHqcS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62tjPr8u34DjltujzS%2BfmwaKlO2d3dwDKuZeDD1xcN8Tlma563MZn%2B8aiIC1UJd9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRKeENLTII2Y6kDAq%2FrsYqDKGTnvr5CEUevP22Xu6iFeXIaMxKn%2F82tYdgJm8JuP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ge4K0vD4%2BTQqzOPWGAoILO83vAT0sEK3cZuOUSFGYiJ0Fc1ZBh89bii8kKp%2F0Dgy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhxB12iMluBz13EA78GpjS3atRfujiC8IYOSEO2X76UiWVVtrJP9wCBtFxnLSCZZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zAk7%2B%2FiuFe0mH13QdCwHcPpxASuw2%2FXl%2FwkmMSPKiJscFVRLKMKzi%2Fd0W04F9ug
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JB9m678UpKjkGQ6DEPXNXuDAnmw5xJMYyRnZwQPJwR%2FZEjCurwjV7vwPQf9ekQ%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwm5HJg88sTiRoz3Gl83NjI8HILM%2BwbSf3zu3ZgjBKYUos4OwF2cm49mqwV5RNk%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kT5B1vf7WImn5NjREziD%2BZytILQJU0Bj%2FPxWv6lWhga2DkAYQuU7wszyIgNjL2ug
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLfz%2FGafLe5twZlYGFA0avbso1Hm0YIFVfFzMd8aDBZD1U7jtYk7LfTeFwp%2FxmQd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTn64RlCjVKBz7pcnUU7HnvhIfqMDnBTMgaHEF3mO%2FcvxgHV%2FZjTobJihUgDJTrI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwU%2BjvYw2u1AZx7D7ajPiVURbJio4zSKLKyu7%2FNb6db7gT%2BZjCad5Dl1G038v7WF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKon5c%2FaIOlKQlVpJ5nodhO8CRhWFetz%2Bts82OmC1eq9fNz5UrOqYomRq24ueZWh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWeZXjkya3e8jn8BiOxEUL1uWsZmvKalI9PifaCWpU5R5iHg4LyE7wGQ9Ot55VRD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FoH3XcVeCbZxV%2B4kc9DC59mrwN59xoff0pwLplIXZtho8VdLIHMjRMUol%2B4rAw6b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjWgF88EzhExeaNRbs2dnTlza%2FUgdr6AR0q%2FCtK1m7QAg52u2EBCdJfnqTIMk3Mt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BoJltRmToAOH9maCqW7oQWQi3E8prdC4i%2F1VW%2FKVGsnHiWGVVNI2PjFI0OuqzQzL
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1059000 55043  SOFTWARE CONTRACT
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 COL         -490.00 REF 010544 NexGen Tax Card Host          
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 API        1,541.39 VND 000200 VCH205888 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases       104986
2022/07/000277 01/27/2022 COL       -1,541.39 REF 000200 YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases     
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           49.99 VND 002083 VCH205649 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software                 39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -49.99 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software          2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           24.00 VND 002083 VCH205650 FIRST NATIONAL BANK JIB JAB                          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -24.00 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK JIB JAB                   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           54.99 VND 002083 VCH205651 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ZOOM                             39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -54.99 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ZOOM                      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SOFTWARE CONTRACT               657,860     657,860     357,642.01      33,846.68     259,324.36      40,893.63   93.8%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS       26,000      26,000      25,297.51         208.21            .00         702.49   97.3% 

 
2022/07/000310 01/31/2022 POE          208.21 VND 003038 PO 29743 WINSTON-SALEM JOURNA SUBSCRIPTION                          
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 API          208.21 VND 003038 VCH206032 WINSTON-SALEM JOURNA SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 26 weeks   105068
2022/07/000332 01/31/2022 POL         -208.21 VND 003038 PO 29743 WINSTON-SALEM JOURNA SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 26 we2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS             26,000      26,000      25,297.51         208.21            .00         702.49   97.3%
 
 

55603 HR RESOURCES                       
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55603  HR RESOURCES        7,000       6,640       2,278.10         294.75       1,956.90       2,405.00   63.8% 

 
2022/07/000021 01/04/2022 API          294.75 VND 015957 VCH205156 FIRSTPOINT BACKGROUN FirstPoint Background Screenin   104666
2022/07/000021 01/04/2022 COL         -294.75 REF 015957 FirstPoint Background Screenin

 
 

TOTAL HR RESOURCES                      7,000       6,640       2,278.10         294.75       1,956.90       2,405.00   63.8%
 
 

55605 CHRISTMAS HAM                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55605  CHRISTMAS HAM       15,000      15,360      15,358.33            .00            .00           1.67  100.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufkzW1jn%2F0eAllrKN8hw2heenQ%2BY2scpd2oPi1Q8bGc8d%2BLX4zYZniQC6WC6ORB6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8esP2XByYtZHx1ZiBwW72K3L8iE2UmAmiKzHiPVOFf%2Bd5app2Nbw6TaE9WjKpz3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJHUv7f7Wrxwu7NHMC6%2FG3xxWv5ZpPVIZjatDzkjKfBm6RyRbu1LW81si3xhXtk7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwL%2BACMwFb4VvIgB29JlXqy3WX5dstVZRXFFH9MSMx7rt%2FkvzZqI%2B%2B0rM1H9%2Bg8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMq%2FgEXfYiMuQ22ih0fPPiuwGNZ35%2BcNy2wwF%2B3HyU67X7Qw2rSXNR8cQAE8YjMn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpTX564fERM%2B0J%2FF7spzqwvoEnuB1%2FDtkfuhB7mnEEbaK85GKDB01GHoDKxBZcu1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87eLY9sD%2BXAj3x4d4AB0o6sfjQ6xvq8ldDFBUkUOa%2FcwswSICbrI8%2F1BFiuo6Dyp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OuqslfnHLkpYFA8b7RM7PU6kZolxt1XHYteZzMddAJhetvx1pwsM8IRnVWZXX16k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkJNSrm0gEcLb4XotY7L0YyWg1u28Kpi1MvlTJDDOucfin1Mz%2BnlEwi4qQEBwN3d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=scfZeTtn%2BiqR0tBe0vgDsFAREr9XOZvTZdWK%2By%2B9nKVcxPMK%2BB5Ek%2F%2B8D3A0629U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3aW4s4RqUNvTGkWZFeo4MpGjDiRwnCWRKPPuIrQeyBe7wXcFrqDllVf7LPPGcN8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vePuNZ28HoPu13RtYXDF4TE7RzkCIv0ru%2B2hVQjfgIHT2y%2FbhiT8oWUW4TC0wVkD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvIXJFGPKzodKZYRaoUB8yq%2FjIk7qfMmGevxgnQWDriCTy8meQMynD9SesDQB72p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2qPlCWGof75oZu4uOxe%2BAx82EZQSrGZJcJogMDkPfaFcxYIdjx7BJroh1PWn%2BOY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzOBb0jzWMfYK3yxhqn8ZLC46RgbmUKd%2BnKVOFUvy%2F%2FkCgfo4r29EhdCaWfAaAZR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4%2FPvA4%2FiuYoUWzvM1TgWkFWjNpiZimQeWBStp8zET19h7yLuzZmf5Gx8Cp%2BPSrb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5Aq%2F2AuqV%2B9rn%2FuTJXRHHITn4hQJXlacYqnVASpgUosgMqqcamLbK7JquxKLV0p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iBC3Duy1YVwAcSmF%2BpCLhPxNkJDn5yVeWs7hr3QPOQcIUX%2BeSEO7C2chiXFdO%2FQN
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TOTAL CHRISTMAS HAM                    15,000      15,360      15,358.33            .00            .00           1.67  100.0%
 
 

56020 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56020  TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL O      114,050     114,050      29,487.12         487.16      10,492.66      74,070.22   35.1% 

 
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           51.74 VND 002083 VCH205662 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -51.74 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           86.97 VND 002083 VCH205663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -86.97 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           17.98 VND 002083 VCH205664 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -17.98 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           97.50 VND 002083 VCH205670 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -97.50 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API          205.50 VND 002083 VCH205671 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL         -205.50 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 API           27.47 VND 002083 VCH205920 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39006
2022/07/000336 01/19/2022 POL          -27.47 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         

 
 

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY       114,050     114,050      29,487.12         487.16      10,492.66      74,070.22   35.1%
 
 

56552 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56552  BUILDING IMPROVEMENT       55,000     625,739      80,438.18      45,200.48     472,018.93      73,281.89   88.3% 

 
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 API        2,365.00 VND 001558 VCH205417 ABATEMASTER INC     Abatemaster PO for asbestos te   104810
2022/07/000117 01/13/2022 POL       -2,365.00 VND 001558 PO 29670 ABATEMASTER INC     Abatemaster PO for asbesto2022         
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 API       23,727.20 VND 000173 VCH205522 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI Todd Brothers old sheriff offi   104893
2022/07/000187 01/19/2022 COL      -23,727.20 REF 000173 Todd Brothers old sheriff offi
2022/07/000228 01/25/2022 BUA      500,000.00 REF BUA   RENOVATION OF OLD COOP BLDG   
2022/07/000243 01/26/2022 COE       51,580.00 REF 000043 CW ELECTRIC CONTRACT FOR OLD A
2022/07/000255 01/27/2022 COE       40,796.19 REF 000438 THOMAS CARPETS CONTRACT FOR OL
2022/07/000256 01/27/2022 COE       92,500.00 REF 012274 W BROWN CONSTRUCTION CONT OLD 
2022/07/000257 01/27/2022 COE       33,195.00 REF 002229 DAVIE GLASS CONT FOR OLD AG CO
2022/07/000258 01/27/2022 COE       26,365.00 REF 012274 W BROWN CONTRACT FOR RETAINING
2022/07/000259 01/27/2022 COE       34,000.00 REF 002145 CALLAWAY CONTRACT FOR OLD ZACH
2022/07/000260 01/27/2022 COE       18,733.64 REF 000173 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBING CONT FO
2022/07/000261 01/27/2022 COE       49,338.00 REF 001796 EME CONTRACT FOR OLD AG CO OP 
2022/07/000262 01/27/2022 COE       81,000.00 REF 002109 DORSETT HVAC CONTRACT FOR OLD 
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 API       19,108.28 VND 000438 VCH205896 THOMAS CARPET INC   THOMAS CARPETS CONTRACT FOR OL   104989
2022/07/000278 01/27/2022 COL      -19,108.28 REF 000438 THOMAS CARPETS CONTRACT FOR OL

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7XHLWweesPYF4K%2FYG1dOip0I2MJS11yIIrx3tW6yzyNJXhAeBPpx7gTATB22EYG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=186t5Djg0Ajla7i54ltsL2ecwYOWRBi11%2BdXJ6FjKI%2B2tUncc%2FsddBi5u07R1Zm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HK%2B03NQM4aFuSfDtUUdmvq409WYkpy6XeUbT2Kf3u3QWj8QzedHA6VaHAawdupNT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4u4Fe95QpoI0DEG%2F6hvqyG793jhpDqSz4GmRJyd2dE2%2FtdscUX81nb%2F2wB7xC3KT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9Y9jk2qXiVClA2vDmjOaVPubomnxShFNCCyHzhWFiaQMPsp%2BEFd7pU1sZq3z9Va
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFEw6Zkie518Y%2B%2B7DuG9km24rQXmaiO0KPEluzppf9HDKk1TJW1ZAXg1kC101WUV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UtaH9ZtJbZn4N7DiNxLdBS59LGUSXg83ORqB5ftaJe6pNFlPc5x0ACCAcBYqGA4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NmtfdpcKrQq9Cbxrly3iS7%2BrFuJ%2FNHVJonydU66pDWM%2FWLa%2FB%2BjfaTP%2BtCJ82sp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYN3xq59qypuv2lNTe8hsAmE%2FZgI6%2B9mAGDro5q4csH5FCBH5XGIjVOSn2aT0xKO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=co1LklCCqaPuFik6%2Bzs93dHpln1Lw4%2FxPEBiFjdyPpIDOJoOkMMsS97o%2FK%2FZNs5S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LkqeIx17xD3ZIMqoZe1ooosNXtZwnN3FHukKNJHu3lbzJQgq1IIMKA3Yocpumwx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GgiyyiQCegcqz64ZPHc9fXsclILgDC3Pn2fwSPaz0KMkWZI3H2JL1F7qLxL2rM9q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2HHckmdbUJv4AKPYsY1fOwJ2iLPRcuRhmP475Eazj9AgBhCeaPsJ1CqG3y%2FXPCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJjlU0M6qNPm%2Bpzdxf%2FA9q4j7HpRFclpN%2BjMzk4ytP9hR54goQ2CL4H%2F6z1gRVga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ca5eHnsKedB7tz5DdXaoT%2FJy0KgwMPraWqzA4fXGHY7uqfoQ9ov9wcRPqhV%2BSOR9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfbXikUEYNwtV2nN%2BXIaMRsM2lE7hBQF%2FnTI88srSrGLdEsWmigcSx0A4LKxAZSn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ex1jk%2BtfkO%2B5CUQJCrFvq3rxo5vA7h9fAF8yX4u0hPtKZ8e7DSVw6ESONQAUD1xU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6I47VK6wsQDUaBnNxK%2FfKE5MDf%2BK7tIJ8dIDjlHShXriB65LSXD4LmplshwsG66q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQWxiXX337qCyqcT3tmgJ%2FIP4iECKl8ntUDCN%2FwwR%2FcLa5VIW7FehHm7mqJPPkZl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pF5y7hXYr%2Ba9NGDxXwcMa8B5TzNzbR3QQdbabYS2QWDE5BtCjfoJB1OEGxKoWCXx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UzYeI21RD3rKlgJ0zjmS7KdGK2xmeiqunJ1F1TrqtZFdwohq%2BVKqZkIt%2FjuYi2p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O73LMqYgvZ%2Bp8yw4ohc6mKYu%2FeSuzKrmhlKMNf4qG1g%2F%2FLVZbqWz2ofM1IyUVdrs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEW6N9UYhHYPFJc%2BVsaTCNLXMXH23JzHz08CDaHWiADLTFXNZbCjVuIEVJdfiqAK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKKx1pEYyvGMkKzZnKRyxEYAGVRd5%2FRA15fDUtv0Vc7UV9DOJYuVCtM39lTzgzZu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BgtpYaVHakmOLlC9cXC6HPzqimWRkNbwrvKCHzVzYIfyXpg%2FdpGuFXYK5QJl%2BKh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCAuXxt64S0%2BTH7CP3xH511brVYuQnJm6kDkbUUZdpcPLnq4U%2F248SAsCVckO6bh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35RTv0uEYG9SkgrgOeuy6PTFVhMAp%2F2EXo3Yk3RmDfEMQCOJ2HsCuzOb9yfhXl1t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9c3iuhJhwx8%2BL6JQcUA%2B0ALQ4keZ52CmuB5dePGsg7XrCvVef8niu83YgZjSoCNO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SU1z0GbCGp%2FmZTuXI8QIJLYKK1m8qOOaTk6jYs0N0wrHND4KnO4ug2a%2FlOkxEhjC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IYTwgQJMxpXOW5xsgMQ%2BTkwS0JSy7FGo1T8N06hXLSN5gXuyGOFedk39W05lxn0
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FOR 2022 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  7 TO 2022  7
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9000     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS            55,000     625,739      80,438.18      45,200.48     472,018.93      73,281.89   88.3%
 
 

58500 CONTINGENCY                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 58500  CONTINGENCY       50,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY                      50,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE      1,584,210   2,133,670     854,157.24     120,387.82     942,153.30     337,359.46   84.2%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              1,584,210   2,133,670     854,157.24     120,387.82     942,153.30     337,359.46   84.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,584,210   2,133,670     854,157.24     120,387.82     942,153.30     337,359.46
 

9830 DEBT SERVICE                       
_________________________________________

 
1059830 DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
58225 MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58225  MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRI    1,550,000   1,550,000     775,000.00            .00            .00     775,000.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL    1,550,000   1,550,000     775,000.00            .00            .00     775,000.00   50.0%
 
 

58226 MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST            
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58226  MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTER      310,740     310,740     124,232.51            .00            .00     186,507.49   40.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST         310,740     310,740     124,232.51            .00            .00     186,507.49   40.0%
 
 

58229 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL                  
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58229  5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL      606,370     606,370     301,464.19            .00            .00     304,905.81   49.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BasAD0fDIASrOup3SDG%2FC2eeSCla%2B%2FGVN5c8PSQqjiBshckftqBNE8ph6V0J4rNC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6tx6dVHq5PJ87V4q84CXDFQQkAvuSngBHsq6Pyi%2BkEvBjVBYc1DAtpnLxhvSmOf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hB%2F4Em4scEMN87sd0aS%2FQfR9lOGEih4BNu9lPj3uBfLIqOiR5ssb50%2Fc6n3jaMzb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnocdzzOxKGuG7hCd4CQbdHlU2DrPY42rp6VvR9h0LKdV20YncwtUmE%2BaVHw4v3s
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TOTAL 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL               606,370     606,370     301,464.19            .00            .00     304,905.81   49.7%
 
 

58230 5-D DAM - INTEREST                 
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58230  5-D DAM - INTEREST       31,725      31,725      17,579.74            .00            .00      14,145.26   55.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 5-D DAM - INTEREST               31,725      31,725      17,579.74            .00            .00      14,145.26   55.4%
 
 

58231 JAIL - PRINCIPAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58231  JAIL - PRINCIPAL      569,280     569,280     569,276.86     286,293.88            .00           3.14  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000054 01/07/2022 API      286,293.88 VND 012657 VCH205257 TRUIST GOVERNMENTAL LOAN # 99330043570004 JANUARY   104693

 
 

TOTAL JAIL - PRINCIPAL                569,280     569,280     569,276.86     286,293.88            .00           3.14  100.0%
 
 

58232 JAIL - INTEREST                    
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58232  JAIL - INTEREST       44,705      44,705      44,700.78      20,694.94            .00           4.22  100.0% 

 
2022/07/000054 01/07/2022 API       20,694.94 VND 012657 VCH205257 TRUIST GOVERNMENTAL LOAN # 99330043570004 JANUARY   104693

 
 

TOTAL JAIL - INTEREST                  44,705      44,705      44,700.78      20,694.94            .00           4.22  100.0%
 
 

58235 AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58235  AGRICULTURAL BLDG PR      306,030     306,030     153,015.00            .00            .00     153,015.00   50.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dhYLf14L7wnnmzCxeJmIWIAxgcnZn2jjyrfZzUe2bsnDiTHvcEJGhoQftSFO1Sk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhyo40uz%2Bs%2BgwboEEkuvd00EU6W5mB7uc1wosbHyj2nu4FKC1hpBkkH1veqWFZ8D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIrYtSNGl8U6IH4yxRNlU8mJnvPTi5ejXLsSvUlYjxj3cNNSH5z22pBtoo%2BEmRzf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFw%2B%2FshZdZK65kLeRe1wdkowvc5l0OTCqpfzSjpeUtYOFV0RLDOZSuId6Dha7oax
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKKzQu6mlp1lia1JGcTiQ3WN1A8RgeORWkRFPNm2ARas2SuMSUdQwMQ2RNAvQzL8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6ZhsEdr3vyEWo7wXyExdInn7ICOkYWf%2FPq%2Bf08k8SAVWowzp34UTIOD2C2RsILu
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TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL      306,030     306,030     153,015.00            .00            .00     153,015.00   50.0%
 
 

58236 AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58236  AGRICULTURAL BLDG IN       26,170      26,170      13,954.97            .00            .00      12,215.03   53.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST       26,170      26,170      13,954.97            .00            .00      12,215.03   53.3%
 
 

58237 SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58237  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATI      231,100     231,100     115,550.00            .00            .00     115,550.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG      231,100     231,100     115,550.00            .00            .00     115,550.00   50.0%
 
 

58238 SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58238  SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG I      124,000     124,000      62,847.64            .00            .00      61,152.36   50.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST      124,000     124,000      62,847.64            .00            .00      61,152.36   50.7%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE          3,800,120   3,800,120   2,177,621.69     306,988.82            .00   1,622,498.31   57.3%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  3,800,120   3,800,120   2,177,621.69     306,988.82            .00   1,622,498.31   57.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    3,800,120   3,800,120   2,177,621.69     306,988.82            .00   1,622,498.31
 

GRAND TOTAL   38,369,574  40,445,179  21,980,994.76   4,205,198.14   5,411,832.60  13,052,351.64   67.7%
 

                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Lindsey Cearlock **                                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ei%2F7yG34R7RB3QYCuOhaedbrOEhxfCW%2F2SIJw9bmr%2FUkoGXofrGWqUuuq7rm0bO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUMq3%2FucN8OPGbdbs9ZZoxD527TVeYX8Q0A5TKyIDZyvs%2BlAzvs%2BcZ6Tke%2B2vQlC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNKsEeMR%2FocpCp3Yr0uJ1OI2mJeS8jfTkBRvW5z8pdBx3144mKsr6Sqh1cStqYMO
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Field #     Total  Page Break Year/Period: 2022/ 7
Sequence 1  4 Y N Print revenue as credit: Y
Sequence 2  9 Y N Print totals only: N
Sequence 3 11 Y N Suppress zero bal accts: Y
Sequence 4  0 N N Print full GL account: N

Double space: N
Report title: Roll projects to object: N
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              
                                        Carry forward code: 1

Print journal detail: Y
Print Full or Short description: F From Yr/Per: 2022/ 7
Print MTD Version: Y To Yr/Per: 2022/ 7
Print Revenues-Version headings: N Include budget entries: Y
Format type: 1 Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
Print revenue budgets as zero: N Sort by JE # or PO #: J
Include Fund Balance: N Detail format option: 1
Include requisition amount: Y
Multiyear view: D

 
 

Find Criteria
Field Name Field Value

 
Fund 10
Function
Category
Department
Division
Program
Grants
Projects
Character Code
Org
Object
Project
Account type Expense
Account status
Rollup Code

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


